NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2108030
August 06-18, 2021

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between August 6-August 18,2021 among a sample of 1273 School Parents.
The interviews were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus
or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table EC1_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table EC1_1: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the

wrong track?

Nationwide
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1%  (520) 1%  (516) 19%  (237) 1273
Male 02%  (243) 45%  (262) 3%  (76) 582
Female 40%  (277) 37%  (254) 23%  (161) 691
Black 51%  (72) 3% (44) 18%  (26) 143
Non-Hispanic White 35%  (271) 7% (363) 18% (135 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48%  (132) 31%  (86) 21% (58) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 69% (60) 23% (20) 8% (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 44%  (206) 32%  (149) 24%  (110) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 36%  (179) 47%  (235) 7% (83) 497
High Income $75K+ 43%  (135) 42%  (132) 14%  (44) 311
Special Needs Parent 46%  (151) 37%  (120) 17% (54) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 39%  (369) 2%  (396) 19%  (183) 948
Special Education Parent 49%  (138) 35% (99) 15% (43) 280
K-4 Parents 4%  (280) 38%  (260) 21%  (140) 680
5-8 Parents 4%  (210) 40%  (206) 18%  (94) 511
9-12 Parents 39%  (181) 44%  (204) 7%  (78) 463
2021-22: Charter School 39% (34) 47% (41) 14% (12) 87
2021-22: Home School 20%  (33) 57%  (66) 4%  (16) 115
2021-22: Private School 48% (49) 1% (41) 1% (1) 100
2021-22: District School 02%  (427) 38%  (388) 19%  (193) 1008
an urban area 49%  (205) 33%  (139) 18% (74) 418
a suburban area 39%  (204) 44%  (231) 18% (93) 528
a small town 35% (37) 33% (35) 31% (33) 105
a rural area 33% (74) 50%  (111) 17% (37) 222

Continued on next page
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Table ECI1_1

Table EC1_1: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

Nationwide
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 41%  (520) 41%  (516) 19%  (237) 1273
4-Region: Northeast 48%  (103) 34% (72) 18% (39) 214
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (101) 4%  (121) 19%  (52) 274
4-Region: South 41%  (195) 42% (201 17% (82) 479
4-Region: West 39%  (121) 40%  (122) 21% (64) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 40% (24) 33% (20) 28% (17) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 43%  (308) 36%  (252) 2%  (149) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 35%  (104) 50%  (148) 15%  (44) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 37% (72) 49% (97) 14% (27) 196
Age: 18-34 44%  (192) 34% (148 2%  (96) 436
Age: 35-54 39%  (255) 43%  (280) 18%  (116) 651
Age: 55+ 40%  (74) 47%  (88) 13%  (25) 186
Age: 65+ 40% (33) 42% (35) 18% (14) 82
< College 40%  (369) 39%  (363) 21%  (195) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 44%  (151) 44%  (153) 12% (42) 346
Republican 29%  (104) 59%  (208) 2% (41) 353
Democrat 55%  (266) 28%  (135) 17% (81) 482
Independent 37%  (134) 41%  (148) 23% (82) 365
Conservative 30%  (114) 58%  (218) 12% (44) 376
Liberal 52%  (188) 30%  (108) 18%  (66) 362
Moderate 44%  (185) 37%  (159) 19% (81) 425
Protestant 30% (72) 55%  (132) 15% (36) 240
Catholic 4%  (98) 39%  (88) 16%  (36) 222
Labor Union 50%  (59) 31% (37) 19%  (22) 18
Non-Labor Union 40%  (46l1) 41%  (479) 19%  (215) 1155
LGBTQ 49%  (65) 29%  (39) 2%  (29) 133
Not LGBTQ 39%  (433) 43%  (472) 18%  (205) 111
Vaccinated Adults 49%  (309) 35%  (221) 16%  (103) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 33%  (174) 50%  (263) 18% (93) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table ECI_2

Table EC1_2: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47%  (597) 39%  (493) 14%  (183) 1273
Male 50%  (293) 40%  (232) 10% (57) 582
Female 44%  (304) 38%  (261) 18%  (127) 691
Black 54%  (77) 35%  (50) 1%  (15) 143
Non-Hispanic White 44%  (338) 43%  (327) 14%  (104) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49%  (136) 2%  (89) 19%  (52) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 66% (57) 23%  (20) 11% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 44%  (206) 35%  (165) 20%  (94) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 46%  (227) 44%  (217) 11% (53) 497
High Income $75K+ 53%  (164) 36%  (110) 12% (36) 311
Special Needs Parent 49%  (158) 40%  (131) 1% (36) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 46%  (439) 38%  (362) 16%  (147) 948
Special Education Parent 49%  (136) 41%  (116) 10% (28) 280
K-4 Parents 47%  (319) 38%  (261) 15%  (100) 680
5-8 Parents 48%  (243) 38%  (194) 14% (74) 511
9-12 Parents 45%  (208) 40%  (186) 15%  (69) 463
2021-22: Charter School 56% (49) 1% (35) 3% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 28%  (32) 56%  (64) 16%  (19) 115
2021-22: Private School 53%  (53) 43%  (43) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 48%  (486) 37%  (372) 15%  (149) 1008
an urban area 50%  (209) 35%  (145) 15% (63) 418
a suburban area 46%  (244) 1%  (217) 13%  (67) 528
a small town 41% (44) 36% (38) 23% (24) 105
a rural area 45%  (100) 2% (93) 13% (29) 222
4-Region: Northeast 54%  (115) 34% (73) 12% (26) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (14) 2%  (15) 16% (45) 274
4-Region: South 46%  (222) 40%  (190) 14%  (66) 479
4-Region: West 48%  (146) 37%  (115) 15% (46) 307

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EC1_2

Table EC1_2: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?

In your state
Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47%  (597) 39%  (493) 14%  (183) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 55% (34) 26% (16) 20% (12) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 48%  (339) 37% (259 16% (1) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 0% (124) 46%  (136) 2%  (35) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 46%  (89) 02%  (82) 13%  (25) 196
Age: 18-34 50%  (216) 35%  (151) 16%  (68) 436
Age: 35-54 45%  (292) 4%  (268) 14%  (92) 651
Age: 55+ 48%  (89) 0%  (74) 2%  (23) 186
Age: 65+ 55%  (45) 31%  (25) 4% (1) 82
< College 45%  (419) 39%  (363) 16%  (145) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 51%  (178) 37%  (130) 1% (38) 346
Republican 39%  (137) 9%  (172) 2% (43) 353
Democrat 58%  (278) 32%  (153) 1% (51) 482
Independent 43%  (156) 39%  (142) 18% (67) 365
Conservative 39%  (145) 49%  (184) 12% (47) 376
Liberal 55%  (201) 3%  (120) u%  (41) 362
Moderate 50%  (211) 37%  (156) 14% (58) 425
Protestant 40%  (96) 46%  (110) 14% (34) 240
Catholic 51%  (114) 36%  (79) 3% (29) 222
Labor Union 57%  (67) 34%  (40) 10% (11) 118
Non-Labor Union 46%  (530) 39%  (453) 5%  (172) 1155
LGBTQ 52%  (69) 3% (44) 16%  (21) 133
Not LGBTQ 46%  (506) 40%  (444) 14%  (160) 111
Vaccinated Adults 54%  (339) 34%  (217) 2%  (76) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 2%  (221) 46%  (242) 13% (67) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC1_3

Table EC1_3: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the
wrong track?
In your local school district

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53%  (670) 32%  (407) 15%  (196) 1273
Male 56%  (327) 35%  (202) 9% (53 582
Female 50%  (343) 30%  (205) 21%  (144) 691
Black 57%  (81) 28% (41 15%  (21) 143
Non-Hispanic White 51%  (389) 35%  (268) 15%  (112) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 58%  (161) 2%  (60) 20% (55 276
Ethnicity: Asian 57%  (49) 30%  (26) 13% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 7% (218) 29%  (136) 214%  (12) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 56%  (277) 35%  (172) 10%  (47) 497
High Income $75K+ 56%  (175) 32% (99) 12% (37) 311
Special Needs Parent 51%  (167) 35%  (13) 14%  (46) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 53%  (503) 31%  (294) 16%  (151) 948
Special Education Parent 50%  (139) 36%  (101) 14%  (40) 280
K-4 Parents 53%  (363) 30%  (207) 16%  (111) 680
5-8 Parents 52%  (266) 31%  (160) 17% (85) 511
9-12 Parents 50%  (232) 35%  (160) 15%  (71) 463
2021-22: Charter School 6%  (57) 23% (20 1%  (10) 87
2021-22: Home School 31%  (36) 52%  (60) 7% (19) 115
2021-22: Private School 58%  (59) 30% (30 2%  (12) 100
2021-22: District School 54%  (548) 30%  (305) 15%  (155) 1008
an urban area 52%  (216) 32%  (133) 17% (69) 418
a suburban area 54%  (287) 31%  (165) 14% (76) 528
a small town 48% (50) 35% (37) 17% (18) 105
arural area 53%  (117) 32% (72) 15% (33) 222
4-Region: Northeast 54%  (115) 34% (73) 12% (25) 214
4-Region: Midwest 51%  (139) 30% (83) 19% (51) 274
4-Region: South 53%  (254) 31%  (148) 16%  (76) 479
4-Region: West 53%  (161) 33%  (102) 4%  (43) 307

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EC1_3

Table EC1_3: Do you feel things in K-12 Education are generally going in the right direction, or do you feel things have generally gotten off on the

wrong track?
In your local school district

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Right Direction Wrong Track Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53%  (670) 32%  (407) 15%  (196) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 55% (34) 23% (14) 22% (14) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 54%  (383) 20%  (207) 7% (119) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 49%  (145) 36%  (107) 15%  (44) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 54%  (106) 36%  (71) 10%  (19) 196
Age: 18-34 56%  (244) 27%  (116) 7% (75 436
Age: 35-54 51%  (330) 34%  (218) 16%  (103) 651
Age: 55+ 52%  (96) 39%  (73) 9%  (17) 186
Age: 65+ 53%  (43) 36%  (29) u% (9 82
< College 50%  (467) 32%  (300) 17%  (159) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 59%  (203) 31%  (107) 1% (37) 346
Republican 50%  (175) 36%  (128) 14%  (49) 353
Democrat 65% (311 24%  (116) 1% (55) 482
Independent 43%  (156) 40%  (146) 17% (63) 365
Conservative 45%  (171) 40%  (150) 15% (55) 376
Liberal 61%  (221) 28%  (100) 1%  (40) 362
Moderate 56%  (236) 30%  (128) 14% (60) 425
Protestant 54%  (130) 34% (81) 2%  (29) 240
Catholic 57%  (127) 31%  (69) 2%  (26) 222
Labor Union 67%  (80) 16% (19) 16% (19) 118
Non-Labor Union 51%  (590) 34%  (387) 15%  (177) 1155
LGBTQ 57%  (76) 24%  (32) 20%  (26) 133
Not LGBTQ 52%  (581) 3% (363) 15%  (167) 111
Vaccinated Adults 60%  (378) 28%  (179) 12% (75) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 47%  (251) 37%  (197) 16% (83) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_1

Table EC2a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (302) 31% (198) 12%  (78) 5%  (33) 2% (13) 3% (17) 640
Male 46% (138) 34% (103) 1%  (33) 6% (20) 1% (4) 2% (6) 302
Female 49% (164)  28%  (95) 13%  (45) 4% (14) 3% (9) 3% (1) 338
Black 49%  (31) 27%  (18) 1% (7 9%  (6) 1% (1) 2% (2) 64
Non-Hispanic White 48% (193)  29% (118) 14%  (58) 5%  (21) 1% (4) 3% (1) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (59)  35% (50) 8% (1) 8% (12) 5%  (8) 2% (3) 143
Low Income < $35K 2% (117)  27%  (61) 13%  (29) 2% (4) 2% (5) 4% (9) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  38%  (98)  39% (102) 13%  (34) 7% (18) 2% (5) 2% (4) 262
High Income $75K+ 56% (86)  22%  (34) 10%  (15) 7% (1) 2% (3) 2% (4) 153
Special Needs Parent 54%  (97) 20%  (35) 15%  (27) 6% (11 4%  (8) 1% (2) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 44% (205) 35% (163) 1%  (51) 5% (23) 1% (5) 3% (15) 461
Special Education Parent 55%  (86) 19%  (29) 14%  (22) 7% (1) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 159
K-4 Parents 7% (151)  30% (97) 12%  (39) 5% (17) 4% (1) 2% (8) 323
5-8 Parents 48% (135)  33%  (91) 12%  (33) 4% (12 1% (2) 2% (6) 279
9-12 Parents 47% (106)  26%  (59) 14%  (31) 7% (17) 3% (6) 3% (8) 226
2021-22: Home School 7% (28) 2% (13) 19% (1) 1% (1) 7%  (4) 4%  (2) 59
2021-22: Private School 4% (21 26% (14) 15%  (8) 1%  (5) 7% (4) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 48% (244)  30% (152) 12%  (60) 6%  (29) 1% (7) 3% (14) 506
an urban area 47%  (100) 32%  (69) 0% (24) 3%  (6) 3%  (5) 4%  (9) 215
a suburban area 47% (123) 33%  (87) 1% (28) 5%  (14) 2% (6) 2% (4) 262
a small town 39% (19) 28% (14) 3% (7) 7% (9) 1% (0) 2% (1) 50
arural area 53%  (60) 24%  (27) 17%  (19) 4%  (4) 1% (1) 2% (2) 113
4-Region: Northeast 51%  (52) 32%  (32) 6%  (6) 5%  (5) 2% (2) 4% (4 102
4-Region: Midwest 36%  (50) 28%  (40) 20%  (28) 10% (14) 2% (2) 4%  (5) 140
4-Region: South 52% (13)  27% (67) 2%  (31) 5% (12) 2% (5) 2% (5) 251
4-Region: West 47%  (69) 40%  (59) 8% (12) 1% (1) 2% (3) 2% (2) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 47% (162) 31%  (105) 13%  (44) 4%  (15) 2% (8) 3% (9) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 54% (84)  26%  (41) 2% (18) 6% (9 1% (1) 1% (2) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 39% (41)  42%  (43) 10% (1) 4% (5) 2% (3) 3% (3) 105

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EC2a_1

Table EC2a_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (302) 31% (198) 2%  (78) 5%  (33) 2% (13) 3%  (17) 640
Age: 18-34 42%  (89) 29%  (63) 15%  (32) 7%  (15) 3%  (6) 4%  (8) 213
Age: 35-54 50% (162)  30%  (98) 1% (37) 4% (14) 2% (7) 2% (6) 323
Age: 55+ 49%  (50) 36%  (37) 8%  (9) 5%  (5) — (0 3%  (3) 103
Age: 65+ 55%  (28) 4%  (21) %  (2) —  (0) — (0 — (0 52
< College 48% (222) 31%  (141) 12%  (54) 5% (22) 2% (1) 3% (13) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 45%  (80) 32%  (57) 13% (24) 6% (11) 1% (2) 2% (3) 177
Republican 51% (104)  26%  (53) 13%  (26) 5%  (10) 2% (4) 3% (5) 203
Democrat 46% (106) 39%  (89) 10%  (24) 4%  (9) — 1% (2) 232
Independent 45%  (75) 26%  (44) 15%  (25) 8% (14) 2% (3) 4%  (6) 167
Conservative 51% (105) 28%  (58) 1% (22 6% (12) 2% (4) 2% (4) 205
Liberal 50% (86)  29%  (50) 3% (22) 4%  (6) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 173
Moderate 41%  (88) 35%  (76) 15%  (32) 6% (13) — 3%  (6) 215
Protestant 45% (58)  38%  (50) 12%  (15) 3% (4) 2% (3) — (0 130
Catholic 44%  (56) 39%  (50) 8% (11 6%  (8) —  (0) 1% (2) 127
Labor Union 2% (26) 2% (17) 4%  (9) 5% (3) 2%  (7) 1% (0) 63
Non-Labor Union 48% (275) 31%  (181) 2%  (69) 5%  (30) 1% (5) 3%  (16) 577
LGBTQ 38% (24)  27% (17) 1%  (13) 2% (2) 6%  (4) 6%  (4) 63
Not LGBTQ 48% (266) 2% (179) 1% (63) 6% (31) 2% (9) 2% (10) 558
Vaccinated Adults 45%  (141) 33% (105) 13%  (40) 6% (18) 2% (5) 1% (4) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 51% (139) 29%  (79) 2%  (34) 5%  (14) 2% (6) 1% (3) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_2

Table EC2a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 31% (200) 27% (173) 22% (142) 7%  (44) 8%  (53) 4%  (28) 640
Male 28% (85) 2% (81) 2% (63) 8% (259  12% (37) 3% (1) 302
Female 34% (15) 2% (92)  23% (79) 6%  (19) 5%  (16) 5%  (18) 338
Black 2% (1) 25%  (16)  32% (20) 2% (1) 6%  (4) 3% (2) 64
Non-Hispanic White 30% (1200  26% (103)  23% (92) 9%  (35) 10%  (39) 4%  (16) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (48)  25% (36)  21%  (30) 5% (7) 9%  (13) 6% (9 143
Low Income < $35K 3% (75) 29% (65) 21%  (48) 6%  (14) 5% (12) 5% (12) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  27%  (71) 29%  (76) 25%  (64) 5%  (13) 1% (28) 4%  (10) 262
High Income $75K+ 35%  (54) 2% (32)  20% (30) 2% (18) 9%  (13) % (7) 153
Special Needs Parent 40% (71 24%  (43) 19%  (35) 3%  (5) 8%  (15) 6%  (10) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 28% (128) 28% (130) 23% (107) 8% (39) 8%  (38) 4%  (18) 461
Special Education Parent 42%  (66) 23%  (37) 18%  (28) 2% (4) 8% (13) 7%  (10) 159
K-4 Parents 36% (17) 27% (86)  19%  (60) 6% (20) 8% (27) 4% (13) 323
5-8 Parents 31%  (86)  27% (75)  23%  (65) 6%  (15) 9%  (25) 5% (13) 279
9-12 Parents 24% (55)  22% (50)  30% (68) 1% (24) 8%  (19) 5%  (10) 226
2021-22: Home School 39%  (23) 14%  (8) 19% (1) 8%  (5) 14%  (8) 6%  (3) 59
2021-22: Private School 19% (10)  32% (16) 7%  (9) 0% (5)  20% (10) 2% (1) 52
2021-22: District School 31% (158)  27% (138)  22% (1) 7%  (35) 8%  (42) 4% (22) 506
an urban area 37%  (80) 31%  (67) 15%  (33) 4%  (8) 9% (19) 4%  (9) 215
a suburban area 27%  (70) 24%  (62) 26%  (69) 10%  (26) 9% (22) 5%  (13) 262
a small town 29%  (15) 24% (12)  24% (12)  10% (5 7% (3) %  (3) 50
arural area 31%  (35) 28%  (32) 25%  (28) 5%  (5) 8%  (9) 4%  (4) 113
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (37) 27%  (27) 18%  (19) 4%  (4) 7%  (8) 7%  (7) 102
4-Region: Midwest 2% (1) 3% (43)  24% (34) 6% (8)  14% (19) 4%  (5) 140
4-Region: South 3% (83)  25% (62)  24% (61 9%  (23) 6%  (14) 3% (8) 251
4-Region: West 3% (49)  27% (40)  19% (28) 6% (9 9%  (13) 5% (8) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 30% (104) 31%  (107)  22%  (75) 6% (22) 5% (18) 5% (17) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 34% (52) 2% (36) 2% (34) 7% ) 10% (15 4% (6) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 26%  (28) 18% (19)  28% (29) 10% (1) 16%  (17) 1% (2) 105

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EC2a_2

Table EC2a_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 31% (200) 27% (173) 22% (142) 7%  (44) 8% (53) 4%  (28) 640
Age: 18-34 28% (60)  32% (68)  20% (43) 7% (15) 6% (13) 7% (14) 213
Age: 35-54 31% (101)  29% (92) 2% (7)) 6%  (20) 8% (27) 4%  (12) 323
Age: 55+ 7% (39) 1% (12)  27% (28)  10% (10)  13% (13) 2% (2) 103
Age: 65+ 36%  (19) 4% (2 3% (18) 6%  (3) 18% (9 — (0 52
< College 3% (143)  29% (133) 21%  (98) 7% (30) 8% (37) 5% (21) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 32%  (56) 22%  (40) 25%  (44) 8% (14) 9%  (16) 4%  (7) 177
Republican 2% (51)  25% (52)  24%  (48) 13%  (26) 1% (22) 2% (4) 203
Democrat 38% (87) 31%  (72) 22%  (51) 4%  (8) 2% (5) 4%  (8) 232
Independent 29%  (49) 26%  (43) 19%  (32) 5%  (8) 15%  (25) 6%  (10) 167
Conservative 27%  (56) 23%  (46) 18%  (38) 13% (27) 16%  (34) 2% (4) 205
Liberal 4% (71)  24% (4)  25% (44) 5% (8) 2% (3) 4% (6) 173
Moderate 28%  (61) 34%  (73) 24%  (51) 2% (5) 7%  (15) 5%  (12) 215
Protestant 28%  (36) 1%  (27) 19%  (25) 16%  (21) 17% (22 — (0 130
Catholic 29% (37)  30% (38)  30% (38) 4% (5 3% (4) 4%  (6) 127
Labor Union 48%  (30) 15%  (9) 2%  (8) 3% (2) 14%  (9) 8%  (5) 63
Non-Labor Union 20% (169)  28% (163)  23% (134) 7% (42) 8%  (44) 4% (24) 577
LGBTQ 28% (18)  24% (15)  29% (18) 6%  (4) 4%  (3) 9%  (6) 63
Not LGBTQ 30% (167)  28% (157)  22% (123) 7% (40) 9%  (51) 4% (20 558
Vaccinated Adults 31%  (98) 30%  (93) 22%  (68) 6% (19) 7% (22) 5%  (15) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 31%  (86) 24%  (65) 23%  (62) 8% (23) 1% (30) 3% (8) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_3

Table EC2a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 40% (258) 27% (17) 19% (124) 5%  (35) 5% (30) 3%  (22) 640
Male 40% (121)  29% (88)  15% (47) 6% (18) 6% (20) 3% (8) 302
Female 4% (137)  24% (82) 2% (78) 5%  (16) 3% (1) 4% (14) 338
Black 59%  (38) 17%  (11) 14%  (9) 6%  (4) — (0 5%  (3) 64
Non-Hispanic White 40% (162)  27% (109) 19%  (79) 4%  (17) 6% (22) 4% (15) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (48)  30% (43) 2% (32) 9%  (13) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 143
Low Income < $35K 44% (100)  23% (51)  20% (44) 4% (9 3% (7) 6% (13) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  32%  (83) 31%  (81) 21%  (56) 9%  (23) 7%  (18) — (1) 262
High Income $75K+ 49% (76)  25% (38)  16% (24) 2% (3) 4% (5 5% (7) 153
Special Needs Parent 43%  (77) 18%  (32) 21%  (38) 1% (20) 4%  (6) 3%  (6) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 39% (182) 30% (138) 19%  (86) 3%  (15) 5%  (24) 4%  (16) 461
Special Education Parent 44%  (69) 20%  (32) 19%  (30) 10%  (16) 3%  (5) 3%  (6) 159
K-4 Parents a% (134) 2% (82)  20% (65) 6% (19) 4% (14) 3% (10) 323
5-8 Parents 38% (105)  29%  (80) 1% (57) 3% (8) 7% (21) 3% (8) 279
9-12 Parents 39% (89)  29% (66)  18%  (41) 6% (13) 3% (6) 5% (11 226
2021-22: Home School 45%  (27) 19% (1) 15%  (9) 5% (3) 3% (7) % (2 59
2021-22: Private School 51%  (26) 1% (1) 7% (9) 5% (3) 7%  (3) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 38% (190)  28% (139) 21%  (105) 6% (28) 5%  (25) 4% (19) 506
an urban area 2%  (91) 25%  (54) 17%  (36) 3% (7) 7%  (15) 5%  (10) 215
a suburban area 40% (105) 26% (67) 21%  (56) 7%  (19) 3% (9) 2% (6) 262
a small town 28% (14) 3% (17)  25% (13) 8%  (4) % (2 2% (1) 50
arural area 43%  (48) 29%  (33) 17%  (20) 4%  (4) 3%  (4) 4%  (4) 113
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (47) 27%  (28) 16%  (16) 1% (1) 4%  (4) 6%  (6) 102
4-Region: Midwest 33%  (46) 30%  (41) 25%  (35) 6% (9) 4%  (5) 3%  (4) 140
4-Region: South 46% (16)  23% (58 18%  (44) 5%  (13) 3% (9) 4% (1) 251
4-Region: West 34% (49)  30% (44)  19% (28) 8% (12) 9%  (13) 1% (1) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 40% (137)  30% (104) 19%  (65) 6%  (20) 2% (8) 3% (10) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 4% (63)  24% (37)  20% (31) 5% (8) 6%  (10) 4% (6) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 43% (450 2% (25)  14% (15) 5% (5) 2% (12) 3% (3) 105

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_3

Table EC2a_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 40% (258) 27% (171) 19% (124) 5%  (35) 5%  (30) 3% (22) 640
Age: 18-34 36% (76)  29% (61)  22% (48) 7% (15) 2% (3) 5% (10) 213
Age: 35-54 4% (132)  26% (86)  20% (64) 5%  (15) 5% (18) 3% (9) 323
Age: 55+ 48%  (50) 23%  (24) 2% (12) 5%  (5) 9%  (9) 3% (3) 103
Age: 65+ 43%  (23)  24% (12) 1% (6 —  (0) 18% (9 4%  (2) 52
< College 38% (175)  27% (127)  20%  (93) 6% (28) 5% (24) 3% (15) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 47%  (84) 25%  (44) 17%  (31) 4%  (6) 4%  (7) 3% (6) 177
Republican 52% (105)  22%  (44) 19%  (38) 2% (5) 4%  (8) 1% (3) 203
Democrat 3% (81)  33% (77) 21%  (49) 6%  (15) 2% (4) 3% (6) 232
Independent 34% (57) 25%  (41) 19%  (31) 7% (1) 10%  (17) 6%  (10) 167
Conservative 51% (104) 19%  (39) 18%  (36) 2% (4) 8% (17) 2% (4) 205
Liberal 36% (63)  30% (52) 18% (32) 9%  (16) 2% (4) 4%  (7) 173
Moderate 2% (68) 3% (71)  23% (49) 6% (13) 4% (9 3% (6) 215
Protestant 52% (67)  20%  (26) 14%  (18) 4% (5 10%  (13) 1% (1) 130
Catholic 39% (49) 7% (47)  20% (26) — (0 — (0 4% (5) 127
Labor Union 38% (24)  29% (18) 13%  (8) 2%  (8) 5% (3) 3% (2) 63
Non-Labor Union 4% (234)  26% (153)  20% (116) 5% (27) 5% (27) 3% (20) 577
LGBTQ 28% (18)  35% (22)  20% (13) 4%  (3) 4%  (3) 9%  (6) 63
Not LGBTQ 4% (229)  26% (145)  20%  (111) 6% (32) 5% (27) 2% (13) 558
Vaccinated Adults 36% (113) 31%  (98) 20%  (64) 5%  (16) 3% (10) 4%  (12) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 45% (124) 21%  (58) 19%  (53) 6% (17) 7%  (20) 1% (3) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_4

Table EC2a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (286) 33% (214) 14%  (90) 3%  (17) 3%  (17) 3%  (16) 640
Male 4% (132) 2% (97)  18% (53) 3% (8) 3% (9) 1% (3) 302
Female 45% (154)  34% (117) 1% (37) 3% (10) 3% (9) 4% (13) 338
Black 48%  (31) 36%  (23) 8% (5 — (0 6%  (4) 2% (1) 64
Non-Hispanic White 48% (193) 36% (144) 1% (45) 3% (1) 1% (4) 2% (8) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (50)  25% (36)  26% (37) 2% (3) 8% (12) 4% (5) 143
Low Income < $35K 45% (102)  29%  (65) 15% (35 3% (6) 3% (7) 5% (1) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  39% (101)  41% (107)  14% (36) 2% (6) 4% (1) — 262
High Income $75K+ 54% (83) 2%  (42) 12%  (19) 4% (6) — (0 2% (4) 153
Special Needs Parent 48%  (85) 31%  (56) 2% (22) 2% (3) 7%  (12) 1% (2) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 44% (201) 34% (158) 15%  (68) 3%  (14) 1% (6) 3%  (14) 461
Special Education Parent 48%  (76) 30%  (47) 2%  (19) 2% (3) 7%  (12) 1% (2) 159
K-4 Parents 46% (148)  28%  (90) 15%  (48) 4%  (12) 5%  (16) 3% (9) 323
5-8 Parents 02% 19)  35%  (98) 17%  (47) 2% (7) — ) 3% (8) 279
9-12 Parents 43% (97)  34% (76) 15%  (33) 4% (9 2% (4) 3% (7) 226
2021-22: Home School 4% (24)  25% (15 16%  (9) 8%  (5) 7%  (4) 4% (2) 59
2021-22: Private School 50% (26)  22% (1) 8%  (4) 5% (3) 15%  (8) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 43% (216) 3% (176) 15%  (76) 3% (14) 2% (1) 3% (13) 506
an urban area 47% (102) 33%  (70) 0% (24) 2% (5) 3%  (6) 4%  (8) 215
a suburban area 44% (116) 33%  (87) 15%  (39) 3% (8) 3% (9) 1% (4) 262
a small town 36% (18) 2% (16)  27% (14) — (0 1% (0) % (2 50
arural area 44%  (50) 36%  (41) 2%  (13) 4%  (4) 2% (3) 2% (2) 113
4-Region: Northeast 52%  (53) 32%  (32) 10%  (10) 1% (1) 2% (2) 4% (4 102
4-Region: Midwest 39%  (54) 35%  (49) 18%  (25) 4%  (6) 3% (4) 2% (3) 140
4-Region: South 50% (126)  29%  (72) 14%  (34) 2% (6) 3% (7) 3% (7) 251
4-Region: West 36%  (53) 42%  (61) 14%  (21) 3%  (5) 3%  (5) 2% (2) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 43% (149)  30% (103) 18%  (60) 3% (12) 2% (8) 3% (1) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 9% (76)  36%  (56) 8%  (13) 3%  (5) 2% (3) 1% (2) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 45% (47)  44%  (46) 9%  (9) — (0 2% (3) — (0 105

Continued on next page
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Table EC2a_4

Table EC2a_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (286) 33% (214) 14%  (90) 3%  (17) 3%  (17) 3%  (16) 640
Age: 18-34 a% (87)  25% (53) 2%  (46) 3% (7) 6% (12) 4% (9) 213
Age: 35-54 45% (146)  37% (118) 1% (36) 3% (10) 2% (6) 2% (7) 323
Age: 55+ 52%  (54) 41%  (43) 7%  (7) —  (0) —  (0) — (0 103
Age: 65+ 45% (24)  55%  (28) — (0 —  (0) —  (0) — (0 52
< College 43% (201) 33% (155) 15%  (68) 3% (12) 3%  (13) 3%  (13) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 48%  (85) 33%  (59) 2% (21) 3% (5) 2% (4) 2% (3) 177
Republican 48% (97)  30%  (61) 14%  (29) 4% (9) 2% (5) 1% (3) 203
Democrat 45% (103) 35%  (82) 16%  (37) 1% (3) 2% (6) 1% (2) 232
Independent 42%  (70) 36%  (60) 13% (22) 3% (4) 2% (3) 4%  (7) 167
Conservative 47%  (96) 34%  (69) 2% (24) 4%  (8) 3%  (6) 1% (1) 205
Liberal 46%  (80) 31%  (54) 16%  (27) 2% (4) 3% (5) 2% (3) 173
Moderate 40%  (86) 36% (78) 17%  (36) 2% (4) 2% (5) 3% (7) 215
Protestant 53%  (68) 35%  (46) 9% (1) 3%  (4) — (0 — (0 130
Catholic 34%  (43) 46%  (58) 16%  (21) 1% (1) 2% (2) 1% (2) 127
Labor Union 7% (29)  20% (13) 2%  (7) 1% (1) 19%  (12) 2% (1) 63
Non-Labor Union 45% (257) 3% (201) 14%  (82) 3% (17) 1% (6) 3% (15) 577
LGBTQ 37% (23)  30% (19) 19%  (12) 1% (1) 6%  (4) 7%  (5) 63
Not LGBTQ 45% (250)  34% (192) 14%  (77) 3% (17) 2% (14) 2% (9) 558
Vaccinated Adults 2% (133) 38% (120) 14%  (44) 2% (6) 2% (6) 1% (4) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 50% (136) 30%  (81) 12%  (33) 4%  (10) 4%  (10) 1%  (4) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_5

Table EC2a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48% (305) 36% (229) 10%  (65) 2% (15) 1% (9) 3%  (16) 640
Male 0% (127) 4% (131) 8% (25) 3% (9) 2% (6) 1% (3) 302
Female 52% (178)  29%  (98) 12%  (40) 2% (6) 1% (3) 4% (13) 338
Black 48%  (31) 31%  (20) 1%  (7) 2% (1) 5% (3) 2% (2) 64
Non-Hispanic White 50% (204) 36% (145) 9%  (36) 2% (7) — (2 3% (10) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (62)  33% (47) 2% (17) 5% (7) 5% (6) 2% (3) 143
Low Income < $35K 49% () 2% (7)) 1% (26) 1% (3) 2% (4) 5% (1) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  42% (110) 1% (109) 10%  (26) 4% (1) 2% (5) 1% (2) 262
High Income $75K+ 55% (84)  32%  (50) 9%  (14) 1% (2) — (0 2% (4) 153
Special Needs Parent 53%  (95) 23%  (41) 15%  (27) 3%  (6) 4%  (7) 2% (3) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 45% (210) 41% (189) 8%  (38) 2% (9) — (2 3%  (13) 461
Special Education Parent 51%  (80) 25%  (39) 15% (24) 3%  (5) 5%  (7) 2% (3) 159
K-4 Parents 50% (161) 31% (101) 1%  (35) 3% (9) 3% (8) 3% (9) 323
5-8 Parents 46% (129)  39% (108)  10% (28) 2% (6) — ) 3% (7) 279
9-12 Parents 45% (103) 3% (83)  10% (23) 4%  (8) 1% (3) 3% (6) 226
2021-22: Home School 49% (28)  33% (19) % (2 % (2 7% (4) % (2 59
2021-22: Private School 45% (23)  34% (18) 4%  (2) 4%  (2) 3% (6) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 48% (244)  34% (173) 1% (54) 3% (14) 2% (8) 3% (13) 506
an urban area 48% (102) 36% (77) 9%  (20) 2% (5) 2% (4) 3% (7) 215
a suburban area 50% (130) 34%  (89) 1% (29) 2% (5) 1% (3) 2% (5) 262
a small town 3% (22)  39% (20) 9%  (4) 7% (4) — (0 2% (1) 50
arural area 45%  (51) 39%  (44) 1% (12) 1% (2) 2% (2) 3% (3) 113
4-Region: Northeast 56%  (57) 34%  (35) 5%  (5) — (0 —  (0) 4% (4 102
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (59) 35%  (49) 17%  (24) 2% (3) 2% (3) 2% (3) 140
4-Region: South 49% (123)  33% (83) 9%  (23) 5% (11 2% (4) 2% (6) 251
4-Region: West 45%  (66) 2% (62) 9% (13) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2% (3) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 7% (161)  34% (18) 2%  (41) 3% (10) 1% (3) 3% (10) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 57% (88)  30% (46)  10%  (16) 1% (2) — (0 2% (3) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 36% (37)  54%  (56) 6%  (6) 2% (3) 2% (3) — (0 105
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Table EC2a_5

Table EC2a_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48% (305) 36% (229) 10%  (65) 2% (15) 1% (9) 3%  (16) 640
Age: 18-34 44% (94)  30% (64) 15%  (33) 4%  (8) 3% (6) 4% (9) 213
Age: 35-54 51% (165)  36%  (115) 9%  (28) 2% (5) 1% (3) 2% (7) 323
Age: 55+ 45%  (46) 48%  (50) 4%  (5) 3% (3) —  (0) — (0 103
Age: 65+ 45% (24)  55%  (28) — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0 52
< College 7% (217)  36% (165) 10%  (45) 3% (15) 2% (8) 3% (13) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (88) 36%  (64) 1% (20) — 1% (1) 2% (3) 177
Republican 46% (94)  36% (73) 13%  (27) 1% (3) 2% (3) 1% (3) 203
Democrat 48%  (110) 36% (84) 9% (21 4%  (8) 2% (5) 1% (3) 232
Independent 49%  (82) 38%  (64) 7% (1) 2% (3) — (0 4%  (7) 167
Conservative 49% (101) 37%  (76) 10%  (20) 2% (3) 2% (3) 1% (1) 205
Liberal 54%  (93) 31%  (53) 10%  (17) %  (7) — 1% (2) 173
Moderate 41%  (88) 40%  (86) 1% (23) 2% (5) 2% (4) 4%  (8) 215
Protestant 50%  (65) 40%  (52) 7%  (9) 1% (2) 1% (1) — (0 130
Catholic 0% (53)  38% (48)  16% (20 3% (4) — (0 1% (2) 127
Labor Union 4% (28)  26%  (16) 15%  (9) 3% (2) 2% (7) 1% (0) 63
Non-Labor Union 48% (277) 3% (213) 10%  (56) 2% (13) — 3% (16) 577
LGBTQ 39% (25)  39%  (25) 2%  (8) 2% (1) 2% (1) 6%  (4) 63
Not LGBTQ 48% (266)  37% (205) 10%  (58) 2% (13) 1% (8) 2% (10) 558
Vaccinated Adults 47% (148) 39% (121) 9%  (30) 1% (4 2% (6) 2% (5) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 52% (142) 32%  (88) 1% (29) 4%  (10) 1% (3) 2% (4) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2a_6

Table EC2a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (303) 32% (206) 14%  (92) 2% (14) 2% (1) 2% (15) 640
Male 43% (130)  34% (102)  18% (54) 1% (2) 3% (8) 2% (6) 302
Female 51%  (173) 31%  (104) u% (37) 4% (12) 1% (3) 3% (9) 338
Black 52%  (34) 24%  (15) 15%  (10) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 64
Non-Hispanic White 45% (181)  36% (147)  14% (58) 1% (5) 1% (3) 3% (1) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 52% (75 21% (30 18%  (25) 3% (4) 5% (7) 1% (1) 143
Low Income < $35K 52% (117)  27%  (60) 13%  (29) 1% (3) 4%  (8) 3% (7) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  39% (103)  38% (100)  16% (42) 4%  (10) 1% (3) 2% (4) 262
High Income $75K+ 54% (83)  30%  (45) 13%  (20) 1% (1) — (0 2% (4) 153
Special Needs Parent 48%  (87) 30%  (53) 15%  (27) 3%  (5) 3%  (5) 1% (2) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 47% (216) 33% (152) 14%  (65) 2% (8) 1% (6) 3%  (13) 461
Special Education Parent 49%  (78) 30%  (47) 14%  (22) 3%  (5) 3%  (5) 1% (2) 159
K-4 Parents 50% (162)  26% (83)  15%  (48) 4% (14) 3% (9) 2% (8) 323
5-8 Parents 43% (1200 3% (105)  16% (45) 1% (2) 1% (2) 2% (5) 279
9-12 Parents 48% (108)  37% (85 10%  (24) — (0 1% (3) 3% (7) 226
2021-22: Home School 4% (24)  28% (16) 2% (13) 1% (1) % (3) % (2 59
2021-22: Private School 3% (220 2% (12)  29% (15) — (0 5%  (3) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 48% (242) 2% (163)  14% (69) 2% (8) 2% (10) 2% (12) 506
an urban area 51% (109) 27%  (58) 15%  (32) 2% (3) 2% (4) 4%  (8) 215
a suburban area 48% (127) 35%  (93) 10%  (27) 3% (9) 1% (3) 1% (4) 262
a small town 51%  (26) 30%  (15) 15%  (8) 2% (1) —  (0) 2% (1) 50
arural area 37%  (42) 35%  (39) 22%  (25) 1% (1) 3%  (4) 2% (2) 113
4-Region: Northeast 51%  (52) 34%  (35) 9%  (9) 2% (2) — (0 4% (4 102
4-Region: Midwest 39% (55) 36% (1)  20% (28) 1% (2) — (o) 4%  (5) 140
4-Region: South 51% (129)  27%  (69) 15%  (37) 1% (3) 3% (8) 2% (5) 251
4-Region: West 45%  (66) 35%  (51) 2%  (18) 5%  (7) 2% (3) 1% (1) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 48% (163) 2% (109)  14%  (46) 3% (1) 2% (6) 2% (7) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 50% (77)  35%  (54) 2% (18) 1% (1) 1% (2) 1% (2) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% (43) 3% (37)  19% (20) — (0 2% (3) 3% (3) 105
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Table EC2a_6

Table EC2a_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 47% (303) 32% (206) 14%  (92) 2% (14) 2% (1) 2% (15) 640
Age: 18-34 44% (94)  30% (64) 15%  (32) 5%  (10) 2% (5) 4% (8) 213
Age: 35-54 48% (157) 3% (112) 12%  (40) 1% (4) 2% (6) 1% (4) 323
Age: 55+ 50% (52)  28% (29) 19%  (20) — (0 — (0 3% (3) 103
Age: 65+ 49% (25)  28% (15)  23% (12) —  (0) — (0 — (0 52
< College 45% (206)  33% (152) 15%  (68) 3% (12) 2% (1) 3% (12) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 54%  (96) 30%  (54) 13% (23) 1% (2) — (0 2% (3) 177
Republican 5% (92) 3% (67) 12%  (25) 3% (6) 3% (7) 3% (6) 203
Democrat 51%  (118) 32%  (73) 16%  (37) — 1% (2) 1% (2) 232
Independent 47%  (78) 31%  (52) 16%  (27) 2% (3) 1% (2) 3% (5) 167
Conservative 47%  (96) 31%  (63) 16%  (33) 1% (1) 3% (7) 2% (4) 205
Liberal 52% (90)  30%  (51) 14%  (24) 3% (5) 1% (2) 1% (2) 173
Moderate 45%  (97) 35%  (75) 15%  (31) 2% (5) 1% (2) 2% (4) 215
Protestant 40% (52)  39% (51)  20% (25) — (0 1% (2) — (0 130
Catholic 50% (64) 2%  (41) 15%  (19) 1% () — (0 1% (2) 127
Labor Union 50% (31)  23%  (15) 16%  (10) 5% (3) 5% (3) — (0 63
Non-Labor Union 7% (71) 3% (191) 14%  (81) 2% (10) 1% (8) 3% (15) 577
LGBTQ 2% (26)  38% (24) 3%  (8) 2% (1) — (0 5% (3) 63
Not LGBTQ 7% (261) 2% (181) 15%  (83) 2% (12) 2% (1) 2% (9) 558
Vaccinated Adults 50% (157) 33% (103) 14%  (45) 1% (2) 1% (3) 1% (4) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 44% (121 33%  (90) 16%  (44) 4% (1) 2% (6) 1% (3) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2a_7

Table EC2a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53% (337) 32% (204) 10%  (62) 3%  (17) 1% (5) 3%  (16) 640
Male 49% (149)  37% (111) 9%  (26) 3% (9) 1% (3) 1% (4) 302
Female 56% (188)  27%  (93) 1% (36) 2% (8) 1% (2) 4% (12 338
Black 56%  (36) 28%  (18) 7% (5) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 64
Non-Hispanic White 55% (222) 34% (139) 7% (27) 1%  (6) — (0 3% (1) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 50% (71 26%  (38) 15%  (22) 5%  (6) 2% (3) 2% (3) 143
Low Income < $35K 49%  (111) 31%  (69) 12%  (26) 2% (4) 2% (4) 5% (1) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  50% (132)  35%  (92) 9% (23 5% (13) — (0 1% (2) 262
High Income $75K+ 61% (94)  28% (42) 9%  (13) — (0 — (0 2% (4) 153
Special Needs Parent 53%  (95) 23%  (41) 16%  (29) 5% (9) 2% (3) 2% (3) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 53% (242) 35% (163) 7%  (33) 2% (8) — (2 3%  (13) 461
Special Education Parent 50%  (80) 24%  (38) 17%  (26) 5% (9) 2% (3) 2% (3) 159
K-4 Parents 57% (185) 25%  (80) 1%  (35) 3% (1) 1% (5) 2% (8) 323
5-8 Parents 48% (135)  35% (98) 12%  (34) 2% (4) — (0 3% (7) 279
9-12 Parents 50% (12)  33% (74) 12%  (28) 1% (3) 1% (3) 3% (7) 226
2021-22: Home School 58% (34)  24% (14) % (3 6%  (3) % (3) % (2 59
2021-22: Private School 2% (27) 2% (17) %  (2) 7% (4) 5%  (3) — (0 52
2021-22: District School 51% (256)  33% (166) 10%  (52) 3% (14) 1% (4) 3% (14) 506
an urban area 52% (112) 32%  (68) 10% (22) 2% (3) 1%  (3) 3% (7) 215
a suburban area 53% (138) 33%  (85) 8% (22) 4%  (10) 1% (1) 2% (5) 262
a small town 0% (1)  B% 17) 2% (10) — (0 — (0 5% (2) 50
arural area 58%  (66) 30%  (34) 6%  (7) 3% (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 113
4-Region: Northeast 54%  (55) 29%  (29) 2%  (13) — (0 1% (1) 4% (4 102
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (64) 37%  (52) 2%  (16) 3% (5) — (0 3%  (4) 140
4-Region: South 59% (149)  28%  (70) 7% (18) 2% (4) 1% (4) 2% (6) 251
4-Region: West 47%  (70) 35%  (52) 10%  (15) 5%  (8) —  (0) 2% (2) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 50% (172) 31%  (107) 12%  (40) 4%  (13) — (0 3% (9) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 67% (104)  26%  (40) 4% (6) 1% (1) — (0 2% (3) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 50% (53) 42%  (44) 5% (6) — (0 2% (3) — (0 105
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Table EC2a_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during Kindergarten through 8th grade? In your opinion, how important
is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53% (337) 32% (204) 10%  (62) 3%  (17) 1% (5) 3%  (16) 640
Age: 18-34 42%  (89) 34%  (72) 14%  (30) 6% (12) 1% (2) 4%  (8) 213
Age: 35-54 61% (196)  29%  (93) 6%  (18) 2% (5) 1% (3) 3% (8) 323
Age: 55+ 50%  (51) 37%  (38) 14%  (14) —  (0) —  (0) — (0 103
Age: 65+ 39% (20)  45% (24) 16%  (8) —  (0) —  (0) — (0 52
< College 52% (241)  32% (146) 9%  (44) 3% (14) 1% (4) 3% (13) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 54%  (96) 32%  (57) 10%  (18) 2% (3) — (0 2% (3) 177
Republican 59% (19)  27%  (56) 7% (1) 3% (7) 1% (3) 2% (4) 203
Democrat 54% (124) 34%  (79) 8% (19) 2% (5) — 1% (3) 232
Independent 45%  (74) 36%  (60) 2%  (20) 3%  (5) 1% (1) 4%  (6) 167
Conservative 52% (107) 36% (74) 6% (13 3%  (6) 1% (3) 1% (2) 205
Liberal 56% (97)  30%  (51) 3%  (22) — 1% (1) 1% (2) 173
Moderate 52%  (112) 30%  (65) 10%  (21) 5% (1) —  (0) 3% (7) 215
Protestant 55% (71 41%  (53) 2% (3) 2% (3) — (0 — (0 130
Catholic 48% (62) 39%  (49) 1% (14) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (2) 127
Labor Union 54%  (34) 7% (1) 15%  (10) 8% (5 5% (3) 1% (0) 63
Non-Labor Union 53% (303)  33% (193) 9%  (52) 2% (12) ) 3%  (16) 577
LGBTQ 3% (27)  34% (21) %  (7) 3% (2) 2% (1) 6%  (4) 63
Not LGBTQ 55% (306)  32% (179) 8%  (46) 3% (15) 1% (3) 2% (10) 558
Vaccinated Adults 53% (167) 34% (105) 9% (27) 2% (6) 1% (4) 2% (5) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 55%  (151) 29%  (80) 10%  (29) 4% (1) —  (0) 2% (4) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_1

Table EC2b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 56% (353) 27% (17) n% (71 1%  (6) 1%  (6) 4%  (26) 633
Male 50% (140)  28%  (79) 15%  (43) — 1% (4) 5%  (13) 280
Female 61% (214)  26%  (92) 8% (28) 1% (5) 1% (2) 4% (13) 353
Black 47%  (37) 41%  (32) %  (7) — (0 2% (1) 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 59% (216) 25%  (91) 1% (40) 2% (6) 1% (3) 2% (9) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 53% (7))  22% (29) 1%  (15) 1% (1) 1% (1) 2%  (16) 133
Low Income < $35K 57% (136)  20%  (49) 12%  (29) 2% (4) 1% (3) 8% (19) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  55% (130) 32%  (76) 9% (21) 1% (2) 1% (3) 2% (4) 235
High Income $75K+ 55% (88)  29%  (46) 13%  (21) — (0 1% (1) 1% (2) 158
Special Needs Parent 63%  (91) 22%  (33) 1% (16) 1% (2) 1% (1) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 54% (262) 28% (138) 1% (55) 1% (5) 1% (5) 5%  (23) 487
Special Education Parent 62%  (75) 24%  (29) n% (13 1% (2) — (0 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 57% (202)  26% (93)  12%  (45) 1% (5) 1% (2) 3% (10) 357
5-8 Parents 60% (139) 21%  (50) 1% (27) 1% (2) 1% (3) 5% (12) 231
9-12 Parents 54% (127)  30% (71 10%  (23) — ) 1% (2) 5%  (12) 237
2021-22: Home School 60%  (34) 7%  (10) 7% (4) 3% (2) 2% (1) 10%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 55% (277)  27% (136) 12%  (63) 1% (4) 1% (4) 4% (19) 502
an urban area 51% (104) 31%  (63) 2%  (25) 1% (2) 2% (4) 3%  (7) 203
a suburban area 55% (146) 27%  (72) 13%  (35) 1% (2) 1%  (2) 3% (9) 266
a small town 63%  (35) 28%  (15) 2% (1) 1% (1) — (0 6%  (3) 55
arural area 64% (69) 20% (21) 9%  (9) 2% (2) —  (0) 6%  (7) 109
4-Region: Northeast 59%  (66) 34%  (38) 6%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 1% (1) 112
4-Region: Midwest 55% (73)  23%  (30) 15%  (21) 2% (3) 2% (2) 3% (4) 133
4-Region: South 57% (129)  25% (57)  10% (24) 2% (4) 1% (3) 5% (1) 228
4-Region: West 53% (85)  28%  (46) 12%  (20) — (0 1% (1) 5% (9) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 58% (214)  23%  (83) 1% (39) 2% (6) 1% (5) 5% (20) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 54% (76)  34% (48)  10%  (14) — (0 — (0 2% (3) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 59%  (54) 32%  (29) 9%  (8) — (0 —  (0) —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 53% (19)  23%  (52) 13%  (30) 2% (5) 1% (3) 6%  (14) 222
Age: 35-54 57% (186)  28%  (90) 1% (36 1% (2) 1% (3) 3% (1) 328
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Table EC2b_1: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 56% (353) 27%  (171) 0% (7) 1% (6) 1% (6) 4%  (26) 633
Age: 55+ 59%  (49) 35%  (29) 6% (5 — (0 — (0 — (0 83
< College 56% (259)  28% (131) 10%  (47) 1% (5) 1% (5) 4%  (18) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 56%  (94) 24%  (40) 14%  (23) 1% (2) 1% (2) 4%  (7) 169
Republican 53%  (79) 28%  (42) 13%  (20) 2% (3) 2% (3) 1% (2) 150
Democrat 61% (153) 25%  (63) 10% (25) — 1% (2) 2% (6) 250
Independent 54% (107) 27%  (54) 10% (19) 1% (2) — (0 8%  (15) 198
Conservative 57%  (97) 34%  (57) 6%  (10) 1% (2) 2% (3) 1% (2) 171
Liberal 66% (124) 21%  (40) 1% (21) 1% (2) — — (0 188
Moderate 53% (1)  25%  (52) 14%  (30) 1% (3) 1% (2) 6% (13) 209
Protestant 61%  (67) 28% (31 7%  (7) 2% (2) 2% (2) —  (0) 110
Catholic 53%  (50) 31%  (29) 13%  (13) — (0 — (0 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 45% (25)  28%  (15) 2%  (7) 2% (1) 4% (2) 9%  (5) 55
Non-Labor Union 57% (329) 27% (156) 1% (64) 1% (5) 1% (4) 4%  (20) 578
LGBTQ 57%  (40) 31%  (22) 8%  (6) 1% (1) 1% (0) 2% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 55% (304)  27% (149) 12%  (65) 1% (6) 1% (6) 4% (24) 553
Vaccinated Adults 58% (184) 26%  (82) 13% (41 1%  (3) — (0 3%  (8) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 56% (144) 30%  (76) 9% (22) 1%  (3) 2% (6) 1% (3) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 32% (204) 29% (183) 21% (133) 7%  (45) 6% (35) 5%  (33) 633
Male 2% (77)  26% (72) 2% (62) 1% (30)  10% (28) 4% (10) 280
Female 36% (127) 31%  (10)  20% (71) 4%  (15) 2% (7) 6% (22) 353
Black 48% (38)  36% (28) 7% (6) 7% (5) — (0 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 31%  (112)  28% (102)  23% (84) 9%  (31) 6% (23) 3% (1) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28% (38)  24% (32)  24% (33) 5% (6) 5% (6)  14% (19) 133
Low Income < $35K 35% (84)  28% (66) 21%  (50) 5% (12) 3% (8) 8%  (19) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  31% (72)  32% (75)  19%  (46) 8%  (20) 6% (13) 4% (9 235
High Income $75K+ 30% (47)  26% (42)  24% (37) 9%  (14) 9%  (14) 2% (4) 158
Special Needs Parent 38%  (56) 28%  (41) 20%  (29) 7%  (10) 4%  (6) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 30% (148) 29% (142) 21% (104) 7%  (35) 6% (29) 6% (29) 487
Special Education Parent 37%  (44) 28%  (34) 21%  (25) 7%  (8) 5%  (6) 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 35% (124)  29% (102) 2% (79) 6% (22) 3% (12) 5%  (18) 357
5-8 Parents 36% (82) 2% (58)  22%  (50) 7% (17) 4%  (10) 6%  (14) 231
9-12 Parents 26%  (62) 3% (73)  19%  (44) 8% (19) 9%  (21) 7% (17) 237
2021-22: Home School 9% (27)  26% (15 10%  (5) 6%  (3) 1% (1) 10%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 30% (148)  29% (146)  23% (117) 8%  (39) 5%  (26) 5% (26) 502
an urban area 41%  (83) 28%  (56) 17%  (35) 4%  (9) 3%  (7) 7%  (13) 203
a suburban area 27%  (72) 30%  (79) 25%  (67) 7%  (20) 8% (20) 3%  (8) 266
a small town 1%  (12)  37%  (20) 2% (6) 10%  (6) 2% (7) 8%  (4) 55
arural area 34%  (37) 25%  (27) 23%  (25) 10% (1) 1% (1) 7%  (7) 109
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (31) 30%  (33) 25%  (28) 6%  (7) 7% (8) 4%  (5) 112
4-Region: Midwest 19%  (25) 31%  (42) 31%  (41) 1%  (15) 6%  (8) 2% (2) 133
4-Region: South 37%  (83) 28%  (64) 19% (43) 6% (13) 5%  (12) 5%  (12) 228
4-Region: West a% (65)  27% (44) 13% (21) 6%  (10) % (7) 9%  (14) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 7% (137)  26% (96) 2% (79) 6% (22) 3% (12) 5% (20) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 27% (39)  36%  (51) 18%  (26) 6% (9 5% (7) 7%  (10) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 20%  (18) 31%  (28) 25%  (22) 1%  (10) 1B3% (12 —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 39% (88)  26%  (59) 19%  (42) 6% (14) 3% (8) 6% (13) 222
Age: 35-54 31%  (101)  29% (95)  21%  (70) 8%  (26) 5%  (15) 6%  (20) 328
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Table EC2b_2: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how

important is it for students to learn...

To fix social problems
Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 32% (204) 29% (183) 21% (133) 7%  (45) 6% (35) 5%  (33) 633
Age: 55+ 18% (15)  34% (28)  25%  (21) 7%  (6) 15% (12) — (0 83
< College 33% (153)  30% (138) 21%  (96) 6%  (30) 5%  (24) 5%  (23) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 30%  (51) 26%  (44) 22%  (37) 9%  (16) 6% (11 6%  (10) 169
Republican 1% (31)  26% (39)  28% (42) 2%  (18) 10%  (15) 4% (5) 150
Democrat 44%  (110) 29%  (74) 19%  (47) 4% (1) 1% (2) 2% (5) 250
Independent 27% (53)  33%  (65) 17%  (34) 8% (15 8% (17) 7% (14) 198
Conservative 25%  (42) 26%  (44) 22%  (38) 10% (17) 15%  (25) 3%  (4) 171
Liberal 2% (79 3% (67) 7%  (31) 4% (8) 2% (3) — (0 188
Moderate 2% (66)  29% (62)  23% (48) 8%  (16) 3% (6) 5% (1) 209
Protestant 31%  (35) 21% (24)  23%  (25) 13%  (15) 9%  (10) 2% (2) 110
Catholic 19% (18)  33% (31)  24% (23) 6%  (5) 1% (10) 8%  (8) 95
Labor Union 2% (12)  25% (14) 31%  (17) 15%  (9) 1% (1) 5% (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 3% (192)  29% (169)  20% (116) 6% (37) 6% (34) 5%  (30) 578
LGBTQ 40%  (28) 31%  (22) 18%  (13) 6%  (4) 1% (0) % (3 70
Not LGBTQ 30% (168)  29% (160)  22% (120) 7% (41) 6% (34) 5%  (30) 553
Vaccinated Adults 31%  (98) 28%  (89) 24%  (75) 8% (26) 6% (19) 4% (1) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 36%  (92) 32% (81 18%  (45) 6% (16) 6% (16) 2% (4) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 42% (269) 28% (176) 16% (103) 5%  (33) 4%  (24) 4%  (28) 633
Male 0©% m9)  25% (69)  18% (50) 6% (17) 5%  (13) 4%  (12) 280
Female 02% (150)  30% (107) 15%  (53) 5% (17) 3% (1) 4% (16) 353
Black 59%  (46) 20%  (16) 14% (1) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 1% (1) 78
Non-Hispanic White 4% (150)  28% (102) 17%  (62) 5% (19) 5% (18) 4% (14) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 38% (51) 2% (42)  14% (18) 6%  (8) 1% (2) 9%  (12) 133
Low Income < $35K 45% (109)  24% (57) 17%  (42) 3% (8) 2% (4) 9%  (21) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  38%  (90) 3% (72)  16%  (37) 8% (19) 5% (1) 2% (5) 235
High Income $75K+ 4% (69)  30% (47) 15%  (24) % (7) 6% (9 1% (1) 158
Special Needs Parent 49% (71) 25%  (37) 15%  (22) 3%  (4) 5%  (8) 3%  (5) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 41% (198) 28% (139) 17%  (82) 6% (30) 3%  (17) 5%  (23) 487
Special Education Parent 49%  (60) 24%  (29) 15%  (18) 2% (3) 6%  (7) 4% (5 121
K-4 Parents ©% (151) 2% (96)  18% (66) 5% (18) 4% (13) 4%  (13) 357
5-8 Parents 2% (98) 2% (63)  14% (32) 6% (14) 4% (9 6% (14) 231
9-12 Parents 0©% (99)  28% (67)  16% (39) 4% (10) 4% (10) 5% (1) 237
2021-22: Home School 48%  (27) 5%  (9)  14%  (8) 8%  (5) 3% (2) 2%  (7) 57
2021-22: District School 4% (204)  30% (150) 1% (85) 5%  (24) 4% (19) 4% (20) 502
an urban area 52% (105) 27%  (54) 13% (27) 3% (5) 2% (4) 4%  (8) 203
a suburban area 37%  (99) 27%  (7N) 21%  (55) 6% (16) 6%  (16) 4%  (9) 266
a small town 37%  (20) 34%  (18) 7% (4) 14%  (7) 4%  (2) 4%  (2) 55
arural area 41%  (45) 29%  (32) 16% (17) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 7% (8) 109
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (42) 37%  (41) 14%  (15) 1% (2) 7% (8) 3% (3) 112
4-Region: Midwest 36% (48)  26% (35)  23%  (31) 9%  (12) 3% (4) 2% (2) 133
4-Region: South 49%  (111) 24%  (55) 15%  (35) 3% (8) 3% (7) 5%  (12) 228
4-Region: West 0% (67)  28% (44)  14% (22) 7% (12) 3% (5) 6%  (10) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 45% (164)  26% (94)  14% (53) 5%  (17) 4% (16) 6% (22) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 40% (57)  35% (49) 12%  (16) 7% (9) 4%  (6) 2% (3) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 45% (41 30%  (27) 20%  (19) 2% (2) 2% (2) 1% (1) 91
Age: 18-34 2% (93) 2% (52)  20% (45) 5% (12) 4% (9 5% (12) 222
Age: 35-54 02% (138)  30% (98)  13% (44) 6% (20) 4% (14) 4%  (14) 328
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Table EC2b_3: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Values, moral character, or religious virtues

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 2% (269) 28% (176) 16% (103) 5%  (33) 4%  (24) 4%  (28) 633
Age: 55+ 45%  (37) 31%  (26) 18%  (15) 2% (2) 2% (2) 1% (1) 83
< College 2% (196)  30% (139) 14%  (67) 5%  (24) 4%  (17) 4%  (20) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 43% (72) 22%  (37) 21%  (36) 5% (9) 4%  (7) 4%  (7) 169
Republican 39% (59)  28% (42)  20% (30) 6%  (9) 4%  (6) 3% (4) 150
Democrat 49% (123) 27%  (68) 14%  (35) 4% (1) 3%  (7) 3%  (7) 250
Independent 38% (76) 27%  (53) 16%  (32) 7%  (14) 6%  (11) 7%  (13) 198
Conservative 44%  (76) 30%  (51) 16%  (28) 5% (9) 3%  (5) 2% (4) 171
Liberal 46% (87)  29%  (54) 12% (23) 6% (1) 5% (9) 2% (4) 188
Moderate 43% (90)  24%  (50) 19%  (40) 4%  (9) 5%  (10) 5% (11 209
Protestant 51%  (56) 26%  (29) 13% (14 6% (7) 4%  (4) —  (0) 110
Catholic 37% (35)  35% (33)  25% (23) — (0 1% (1) 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 3% (18)  28% (15 2% (14) 8%  (4) — (0 7% (4) 55
Non-Labor Union 43% (250) 28% (160) 15%  (89) 5% (29) 4%  (24) 4%  (24) 578
LGBTQ 37% (26)  20% (14)  25% (18 9%  (6) 6%  (4) 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 2% (234) 29% (161) 15%  (85) 5%  (27) 4%  (20) 5%  (26) 553
Vaccinated Adults 40% (129) 31%  (98) 16%  (51) 4%  (14) 6% (18) 3% (9) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 46% (117) 27%  (68) 16%  (41) 7% (17) 2% (6) 2% (6) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_4

Table EC2b_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48% (303) 31% (199) 15%  (93) 1% (7) 1% (7) 4%  (25) 633
Male 44% (124)  30% (84) 19%  (52) 1% (4) 2% (5) 4% (10) 280
Female 51% (179)  33% (115) 1%  (40) 1% (3) — ) 4%  (15) 353
Black 53%  (41) 35%  (28) 10%  (8) — (0 — (0 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 51% (185)  29% (106) 15%  (56) 1% (3) 1% (4) 3% (10) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (46)  34% (45)  18% (24) 2% (2) 1% (1) 1% (15) 133
Low Income < $35K 9% W7)  25%  (60) 17%  (41) 1% (3) 1% (1) 8%  (18) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K ~ 45% (105)  37% (88)  14% (32) 1% (1) 2% (4) 2% (5) 235
High Income $75K+ 51%  (81)  32%  (51) 12%  (20) 2% (3) 1% (1) 1% (2) 158
Special Needs Parent 56%  (81) 28%  (41) 13%  (19) 1% (2) —  (0) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 46% (222) 33% (158) 15%  (73) 1% (5) 1% (7) 5%  (22) 487
Special Education Parent 55%  (67) 27%  (33) 13%  (16) 2% (2) — (0 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 48% (171)  33% (19)  14% (48) 1% (4) 1% (3) 3% (12) 357
5-8 Parents 50% (16)  28% (66)  14% (32) 1% (2) 2% (4) 5% (12) 231
9-12 Parents 46% (108) 31%  (74) 16%  (38) 1% (2) 1% (2) 5% (1) 237
2021-22: Home School 5% (29)  29%  (16) 5% (3) 3% (2) 1% (0) u%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 45% (225)  33% (168) 16%  (81) 1% (5) 1% (6) 3% (17) 502
an urban area 50% (102) 35%  (72) 10%  (20) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3%  (7) 203
a suburban area 2% (13) 32%  (86) 20%  (53) 1% (2) 2% (5) 3% (7) 266
a small town 54%  (29) 25%  (14) 1%  (6) 3% (2) — (0 6%  (3) 55
arural area 54%  (58) 25%  (27) 2% (14) 2% (2) —  (0) 7%  (7) 109
4-Region: Northeast 48%  (54) 37%  (41) 2% (14) —  (0) 2% (2) 1% (1) 112
4-Region: Midwest 38% (51)  29% (39)  29% (38) 2% (2) — () 2% (2) 133
4-Region: South 55% (126) 26%  (58) 10%  (24) 1% (3) 2% (4) 6% (13) 228
4-Region: West 45% (72)  38%  (60) u% (17 1% (2) — (0 5% (9) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 46% (170) 2% (16)  14% (52) 1% (5) 1% (4) 5% (19) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 47% (66) 3% (49)  14% (20) 1% (1) 2% (3) 2% (3) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 57%  (52) 25%  (23) 19%  (17) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 46% (103)  34% (76) 13%  (29) 1% (2) — ) 5% (12) 222
Age: 35-54 46% (152) 31%  (102) 15%  (51) 1% (4) 2% (6) 4% (13) 328
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Table EC2b_4: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 48% (303) 31% (199) 15%  (93) 1% (7) 1% (7) 4%  (25) 633
Age: 55+ 58% (48)  26% (21)  16%  (13) — (0 — (0 — (0 83
< College 46% (216)  33% (151) 16%  (72) 1% (5) 1% (3) 4%  (17) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 52%  (87) 28%  (48) 2%  (20) 1% (2) 2% (4) 5%  (8) 169
Republican 53% (79)  24%  (36) 16%  (25) 2% (2) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 150
Democrat 51% (128) 35%  (89) 10%  (26) 1% (2) —  (0) 2% (5) 250
Independent 43%  (85) 31%  (62) 17%  (34) 1%  (3) 1% (1) 7%  (14) 198
Conservative 57%  (97) 21%  (36) 16%  (28) 2% (3) 2% (4) 2% (4) 171
Liberal 50% (94)  39%  (73) 1% (20) — (0 — — (0 188
Moderate 44% (92)  33% (68)  16% (33) 2% (4) 1% (2) 5%  (10) 209
Protestant 62%  (68) 26%  (29) 9%  (10) 2% (2) — (0 —  (0) 110
Catholic a% (39) B% (31) 2% (21) — (0 1% (1) 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 42%  (23) 36%  (20) 16%  (9) —  (0) 1% (1) 5%  (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 48% (280) 31% (179) 15% (84) 1% (7) 1% (6) 4%  (22) 578
LGBTQ 6% (32) 2% (22) 19%  (13) — (0 — (0 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 7% (262) 2% (176) 14%  (79) 1% (6) 1% (7) 4%  (23) 553
Vaccinated Adults 48% (152) 33% (105) 15%  (48) 1%  (3) 1%  (4) 2% (6) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 49% (125) 32%  (81) 15%  (38) 1% (4 1% (3) 2% (5) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

38


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC2b_5

Table EC2b_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 51% (324) 30% (188) 12%  (78) 2% (10) 1% (9) 4%  (25) 633
Male 45% (126) 31%  (86)  16%  (45) 2% (5) 2% (6) 4% (1) 280
Female 56% (198)  29% (102) 9% (32) 1% (5) 1% (3) 4% (13) 353
Black 55%  (43) 31%  (24) 7%  (5) 4%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 52% (190)  32% (18)  10%  (36) 1% (3) 2% (6) 3% (1) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 44% (58)  25% (34)  18% (23) 2% (2) 1% (2) 10% (14) 133
Low Income < $35K 7% W3 26% (62) 15%  (36) 3% (8) 1% (3) 8% (19) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  52% (123) 32%  (75) 2%  (28) —  (0) 2% (5) 2% (4) 235
High Income $75K+ 56% (88)  33% (1) 9%  (14) 1% (2) — ) 1% (2) 158
Special Needs Parent 54%  (78) 30%  (44) 10%  (15) 2% (3) 2% (4) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 50% (246) 30% (144) 13%  (63) 1% (7) 1% (5) 5%  (22) 487
Special Education Parent 51%  (62) 32%  (38) 10%  (12) 2% (3) 2% (3) 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 54% (193)  26% (95 13%  (47) 2% (8) 1% (4) 3% (1) 357
5-8 Parents 56% (130)  27%  (62) 8% (19) 1% (2) 2% (5) 6% (13) 231
9-12 Parents 48%  (113) 33%  (79) 13%  (31) 1% (2) 1% (1) 4%  (10) 237
2021-22: Home School 54%  (30) 18%  (10) 1% (6 % (2 3% (2) 10%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 48% (243) 2% (162) 13%  (66) 1% (4) 1% (7) 4% (18) 502
an urban area 59% (121) 23%  (48) 10%  (21) 2% (4) 2% (3) 3%  (7) 203
a suburban area 47% (126) 33%  (87) 14%  (36) 2% (5) 2% (5) 3%  (8) 266
a small town 44%  (24) 39% (21 9%  (5) — (0 1% (1) 6%  (3) 55
arural area 49%  (53) 30%  (32) 14%  (15) 1% (1) —  (0) 7%  (7) 109
4-Region: Northeast 50%  (56) 43%  (48) 4%  (4) —  (0) 2% (2) 1% (1) 112
4-Region: Midwest 38% (51)  36% (49) 19%  (25) 3% (4) 1% (2) 2% (2) 133
4-Region: South 55% (126)  24%  (54) 2%  (26) 2% (5) 2% (4) 5% (1) 228
4-Region: West 57% (91)  23%  (37) 3% (22) — (0 1% (1) 6%  (10) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 54% (196)  27%  (99) 1%  (41) 1% (5) 2% (6) 5% (19) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 49% (70)  38% (54) 9%  (13) — (0 2% (2) 2% (3) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 57%  (52) 31%  (28) 2% (1) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 48% (107)  27% (61)  14%  (31) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 5% (12) 222
Age: 35-54 51%  (168) 31%  (101) 2% (39) — ) 1% (5) 4%  (14) 328
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Table EC2b_5: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 51% (324) 30% (188) 2%  (78) 2% (10) 1% (9) 4%  (25) 633
Age: 55+ 59%  (49) 32%  (27) 9%  (8) —  (0) —  (0) — (0 83
< College 49% (228) 2% (147) 13%  (61) 1% (6) 1% (5) 4%  (17) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 57%  (96) 24%  (41) 10%  (17) 2% (3) 2% (4) 5%  (8) 169
Republican 7% (1) 34% (51 u% (17) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 2% (3) 150
Democrat 62% (155) 25%  (64) 7%  (18) 2% (5) — (1) 3% (7) 250
Independent 2% (84) 32%  (63) 18%  (35) 1% (2) 1% (1) 7%  (13) 198
Conservative 50%  (86) 33%  (57) 1% (19) 1% (2) 2% (4) 1% (2) 171
Liberal 60% (114)  29%  (54) 7% (13) 2% (3) 1% (2) 1% (2) 188
Moderate 49% (103)  29% (60)  14% (29) 2% (4) 1% (3) 5%  (10) 209
Protestant 54%  (60) 33%  (36) 10%  (11) — (0 3%  (3) —  (0) 110
Catholic 0% (38)  37% (36) 7% (17) 2% (2) — (0 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 4% (25) 2% (18) 2%  (7) %  (2) 1% (1) 5% (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 52% (299) 29% (170) 2% (71 1% (7) 1% (8) 4%  (22) 578
LGBTQ 43% (30)  43%  (30) 7% (5) 3% (2) 1% (1) 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 51% (285)  28% (157) 3% (72) 1% (8) 1% (8) 4%  (23) 553
Vaccinated Adults 54% (171) 29%  (92) 13% (41 1%  (4) 1% (3) 2% (8) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 49% (125) 35%  (88) 10%  (27) 2% (6) 2% (6) 1% (4) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_6

Table EC2b_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (287) 33% (210) 15%  (93) 2% (15) 1%  (6) 3%  (22) 633
Male 0% 9) 3% (98)  15% (43) 3% (9) 1% (3) 3% (8) 280
Female 48% (168) 2% (112) 14% (1) 2% (6) 1% (3) 4% (14) 353
Black 54%  (42) 34%  (26) 6%  (5) 3% (3) 1% (1) 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 7% (173)  34% (123) 15%  (53) 1% (5) — ) 3% (10) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (44)  32% (42)  23%  (30) 2% (2) 2% (3) 8% (1) 133
Low Income < $35K 45% (107)  27%  (65) 16%  (38) 5% (1) 1% (3) 6%  (15) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  40%  (93)  40%  (95) 15%  (36) 2% (4) 1% (2) 2% (4) 235
High Income $75K+ 55%  (86) 31%  (50) 2%  (19) — (0 1% (1) 1% (2) 158
Special Needs Parent 52%  (76) 31%  (46) 1% (16) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 43% (210) 34% (164) 16% (78) 3%  (13) 1% (4) 4%  (19) 487
Special Education Parent 52%  (63) 33%  (40) 10%  (12) 2% (3) — (0 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 43% (154)  34% (121) 16%  (56) 3% (1) 1% (5) 3% (1) 357
5-8 Parents 43% (100)  33% (76) 7%  (39) 1% (2) 1% (2) 5% (12) 231
9-12 Parents 47% (112) 32%  (75) 16% (38) 1% (3) 1% (2) 3% (8) 237
2021-22: Home School 53% (30)  20% (1) 9%  (5) 5% (3) % (2 10%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 02% (209) 3% (183)  16%  (80) 2% (1) 1% (4) 3% (15) 502
an urban area 49% (100) 27%  (55) 14%  (28) 5% (11 1% (3) 3%  (7) 203
a suburban area 2% (111) 38% (102) 16%  (41) 1% (2) 1% (3) 2% (6) 266
a small town 54%  (29) 27%  (15) 2%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 8%  (4) 55
arural area 2%  (45) 35%  (38) 16%  (18) 2% (3) —  (0) 4% (5) 109
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (50) 44%  (49) 10% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 2% (2) 112
4-Region: Midwest 36% (47)  37%  (50) 1%  (28) 2% (3) 2% (3) 2% (2) 133
4-Region: South 51%  (115) 27%  (62) 14%  (32) 3% (6) 2% (4) 4%  (9) 228
4-Region: West 46%  (74) 31%  (49) 14%  (22) 4%  (6) — (0 5% (9) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 44% (161)  33% (119) 15%  (55) 2% (7) 1% (5) 5%  (18) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 7% (66) 2% (45) 1%  (29) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 54%  (49) 38%  (34) 8%  (7) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 0% (94 2% (1) 14%  (31) 6% (13) 1% (2) 5% (12) 222
Age: 35-54 45% (148)  33% (108) 7% (55) 1% (3) 1% (4) 3% (10) 328
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Table EC2b_6: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
How to interact with others (socialization)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 45% (287) 33% (210) 15%  (93) 2% (15) 1% (6) 3% (22) 633
Age: 55+ 54%  (45) 37%  (31) %  (7) —  (0) —  (0) — (0 83
< College 43% (199)  34% (157)  16% (76) 3% (13) 1% (5) 3% (14) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 52%  (87) 31%  (53) 1% (18) 1% (2) 1% (1) 5%  (8) 169
Republican 2% (63) 3% (49)  20% (30) 2% (3) 1% (2) 2% (3) 150
Democrat 52% (130) 35%  (86) 10%  (24) 1% (2) 1% (2) 2% (5) 250
Independent 42%  (83) 34%  (67) 14%  (27) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 6%  (11) 198
Conservative 45%  (76) 36%  (62) 16%  (27) 1% (2) 1% (1) 1% (2) 171
Liberal 50% (94) 3% (69) % (21) 1% (3) 1% (1) — (0 188
Moderate 46% (97) 3% (65)  14% (29) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 4%  (8) 209
Protestant 52%  (58) 32%  (35) 14%  (16) 1% (1) 1% (1) —  (0) 110
Catholic 2%  (40) 3% (30) 2% (21 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 34% (190 3% (21) 7% (9) 5% (3) 2% (1) 5% (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 46% (268)  33% (189) 15%  (84) 2% (13) 1% (5) 3% (19) 578
LGBTQ 44%  (31) 1%  (29) 1%  (8) 1% (1) —  (0) 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 45% (247) 3% (180) 15%  (85) 3%  (15) 1% (6) 4% (20 553
Vaccinated Adults 45% (144) 33% (106) 16%  (52) 2% (8) 1% (3) 2% (6) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 47% (119) 35%  (90) 2%  (31) 3% (7) 1% (4) 1% (4) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC2b_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 52% (326) 27% (169) 15%  (92) 3%  (18) — (2 4%  (26) 633
Male 53% (148) 24%  (66) 16%  (45) 4%  (10) — (0 4%  (10) 280
Female 50% (178)  29% (103) 13%  (47) 2% (8) — (2 4%  (15) 353
Black 51%  (40)  34%  (27) % (8) 2% (2) — (0 2% (2) 78
Non-Hispanic White 55% (200)  25% (92)  14% (52 3% (10) — ) 3% (10) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (55) 29%  (39) 18%  (24) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (15) 133
Low Income < $35K 49% (118) 19% (46)  19%  (46) 5% (1) 1% (1) 8%  (18) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K ~ 49% (115)  36%  (86) 2% (27) 1% (3) — (0 2% (4) 235
High Income $75K+ 59% (94)  24%  (38) 2%  (19) 3% (4) — (0 2% (3) 158
Special Needs Parent 60% (87) 23%  (34) 12%  (18) 3% (4) —  (0) 2% (3) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 49% (239) 28% (136) 15%  (74) 3%  (14) — (2 5%  (23) 487
Special Education Parent 63%  (76) 23%  (28) 9% (11 3%  (4) — (0 2% (3) 121
K-4 Parents 48% (171)  29% (103) 7% (59) 3% (10) — () 3% (12) 357
5-8 Parents 55% (128)  23%  (54) 12% (29 3% (7) — (0 6% (13) 231
9-12 Parents 57% (134)  22% (53)  14% (32) 2% (6) — Q) 5% (1) 237
2021-22: Home School 4% (23)  26% (15 17%  (10) 5% (3) 1% (1) 10%  (6) 57
2021-22: District School 51% (255)  28% (143) 14%  (72) 3% (13) — ) 4%  (18) 502
an urban area 48%  (98) 30%  (61) 12%  (25) 6% (12) 1% (1) 3% (7) 203
a suburban area 49%  (131) 27%  (73) 19%  (51) 1% (3) — (0 3%  (8) 266
a small town 68%  (37) 2%  (12) 3% (2) — (0 1% (1) 6%  (3) 55
arural area 55%  (60) 22%  (24) 14%  (15) 3%  (3) — (0 6%  (7) 109
4-Region: Northeast 55%  (61) 29%  (32) 14%  (15) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (1) 112
4-Region: Midwest 51%  (68)  26%  (34) 7% (23) 3% (4) 1% (1) 3% (4) 133
4-Region: South 52%  (119) 25%  (56) 15%  (34) 2% (5) — 5%  (12) 228
4-Region: West 49% (78)  29%  (46) 2% (19) 5% (8) — (0 5% (9) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 48% (76)  27%  (97) 7% (64) 2% (8) — (2 5% (19) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 55% (78)  28%  (40) 2% (17) 2% (3) — (0 3% (4) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 67%  (61) 25%  (23) 7% (6) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 91
Age: 18-34 2% (94)  28% (63)  20% (45) 4%  (8) — ) 5% (12) 222
Age: 35-54 53% (174)  27%  (89) 2% (41) 3% (9) — Q) 4%  (14) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EC2b_7

Table EC2b_7: What do you believe should be the main purpose of education during High School (9th through 12th grade)? In your opinion, how
important is it for students to learn...
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/

Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 52% (326) 27% (169) 15%  (92) 3%  (18) — (2 4%  (26) 633
Age: 55+ 69% (58)  22% (18 7% (6) 1% (1) — (0 — (0 83
< College 49% (228)  28% (130) 16%  (74) 3% (13) — 4%  (18) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 58%  (98) 23%  (39) 1% (18) 3%  (5) — (1) 5%  (8) 169
Republican 56% (83)  26%  (39) 15%  (22) 1% (2) 1% (1) 1% (2) 150
Democrat 55% (138) 27%  (68) 13%  (33) 1%  (4) —  (0) 3%  (7) 250
Independent 47%  (93) 27%  (53) 16%  (31) 4%  (8) — (0 7%  (13) 198
Conservative 55%  (94) 27%  (46) 2%  (20) 3%  (5) — (1) 3%  (5) 171
Liberal 58% (110)  26%  (49) 14%  (26) 2% (3) — (0 — (0 188
Moderate 47%  (99) 31%  (64) 14%  (29) 3% (6) — 5%  (10) 209
Protestant 67%  (74) 21%  (23) 10%  (11) 1% (1) 1% (1) —  (0) 110
Catholic 53%  (50) 21%  (20) 21%  (20) 3% (2) — (0 3% (2) 95
Labor Union 52% (29 4% (12)  18%  (10) 5% (3) — (0 5% (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 52% (298) 27% (158) 14%  (82) 3%  (16) — (2 4%  (23) 578
LGBTQ 44%  (31) 27%  (19) 22%  (16) 3% (2) —  (0) 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 52% (286)  27% (149) 14%  (76) 3% (16) — @ 4% (24) 553
Vaccinated Adults 49%  (155) 32% (103) 13%  (40) 4%  (13) —  (0) 2% (7) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 57% (146) 23%  (58) 16%  (41) 1% (4 1% (2) 2% (4) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_INET

Table EC6a_1NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public Charter School (often called "Charter School’)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 10% (124) 920%  (1149) 1273
Male 10% (61) 90%  (521) 582
Female 9% (63 9%  (629) 691
Black 17%  (25) 8%  (18) 143
Non-Hispanic White 8% (59) 92% (711) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 12% (34) 88%  (242) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 9% (8) 91% (79) 87
Low Income < $35K 10% (47) 90% (418) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (56) 89% (441) 497
High Income $75K+ 7% (21) 93%  (290) 311
Special Needs Parent 12% (38) 88% (286) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 9% (85) 91% (863) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (32) 89% (248) 280
K-4 Parents 10% (69) 90% (612) 680
5-8 Parents 8% (42) 2%  (468) 511
9-12 Parents 1% (50 89% (413 463
2021-22: Charter School 65% (57) 35% (30) 87
2021-22: Home School u% (1) 89%  (103) 115
2021-22: Private School 1% (1) 89%  (89) 100
2021-22: District School 6% (58) 94%  (949) 1008
an urban area 12% (49) 88% (369) 418
a suburban area 12% (61) 88% (467) 528
a small town 5% (5) 95% (100) 105
arural area 4% (8) 96% (213) 222
4-Region: Northeast 10% (22) 90% (192) 214
4-Region: Midwest 7% (18) 93% (256) 274
4-Region: South 10% (50) 90% (428) 479
4-Region: West 11% (34) 89% (273) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 6% (4) 94% (58) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 10%  (68) 90%  (641) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 9%  (27) 9%  (269) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 13% (26) 87% (170) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_INET

Table EC6a_1NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public Charter School (often called "Charter School’)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 10% (124) 920%  (1149) 1273
Age: 18-34 9%  (40) 9%  (396) 436
Age: 35-54 9% (61) 9% (591 651
Age: 55+ 2%  (23) 88%  (163) 186
Age: 65+ 15% (12) 8%  (69) 82
< College 10% (91) 20%  (836) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 9% (33) 91% (314) 346
Republican 9% (33) 91% (320) 353
Democrat 11% (55) 89% (427) 482
Independent 7% (27) 93% (338) 365
Conservative 8% (32) 92% (344) 376
Liberal 0%  (38) 90%  (324) 362
Moderate 1% (49) 89% (376) 425
Protestant 1% (25) 89% (215) 240
Catholic 1%  (24) 89%  (198) 222
Labor Union 13% (16) 87%  (103) 118
Non-Labor Union 9% (108) 91%  (1047) 1155
LGBTQ 7% (22) 83% (1) 133
Not LGBTQ 9%  (96) 91%  (1015) 111
Vaccinated Adults 11% (69) 89% (563) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 9% (48) 9%  (482) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_2NET

Table EC6a_2NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Home School

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 13% (170) 87%  (1103) 1273
Male 3% (74) 87%  (508) 582
Female 14%  (96) 86%  (595) 691
Black 18% (25 82%  (17) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4% (110) 86%  (659) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% (28) 920%  (248) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Low Income < $35K 15%  (69) 8%  (396) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 12% (59) 88% (437) 497
High Income $75K+ 13% (41) 87%  (270) 311
Special Needs Parent 13% (43) 87% (282) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 13% (127) 87% (821) 948
Special Education Parent 13% (36) 87% (244) 280
K-4 Parents 14% (93) 86% (587) 680
5-8 Parents 14% (72) 86%  (439) 511
9-12 Parents 16%  (76) 84%  (387) 463
2021-22: Charter School 12% (11) 88% (76) 87
2021-22: Home School 60% (69) 40% (46) 115
2021-22: Private School 13% (13) 87%  (87) 100
2021-22: District School 9% (88) 91% (920) 1008
an urban area 9% (38) 91% (380) 418
a suburban area 14% (71) 86% (457) 528
a small town 17% (18) 83% (87) 105
arural area 19% (43) 81% (179) 222
4-Region: Northeast 8% (18) 92% (196) 214
4-Region: Midwest 14% (37) 86% (237) 274
4-Region: South 14% (67) 86% (412) 479
4-Region: West 15% (48) 85% (259) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 9% (6) 91% (56) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2%  (88) 88%  (620) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 14%  (40) 86%  (256) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 17% (33) 83% (163) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_2NET

Table EC6a_2NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Home School

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 13% (170) 87%  (1103) 1273
Age: 18-34 1%  (49) 89% (387 436
Age: 35-54 13%  (88) 87%  (564) 651
Age: 55+ 18%  (33) 82%  (153) 186
Age: 65+ 9% 7) aN% (75 82
< College 14% (126) 86% (801) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 13% (44) 87% (303) 346
Republican 16% (58) 84% (295) 353
Democrat 12% (58) 88%  (424) 482
Independent 13% (48) 87% (317) 365
Conservative 19% (72) 81% (304) 376
Liberal 0% (37) 90%  (325) 362
Moderate 13% (54) 87% (370) 425
Protestant 18% (42) 82% (198) 240
Catholic 3% (29) 87%  (193) 222
Labor Union 1% (13) 89%  (105) 118
Non-Labor Union 14% (156) 86%  (998) 1155
LGBTQ 7% (10) 93%  (124) 133
Not LGBTQ 14% (159) 86% (951) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 11% (70) 89% (563) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 15% (77) 85%  (452) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_3NET

Table EC6a_3NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Private School - Religious, Parochial

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 7% (85) 93%  (1188) 1273
Male 8%  (44) 2%  (537) 582
Female 6% (40 94%  (651) 691
Black 8% (12) 2%  (131) 143
Non-Hispanic White 7% (55) 93% (715) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (8) 97%  (269) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 14% (12) 86% (75) 87
Low Income < $35K 5% (21) 95%  (444) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 4% (21) 96% (476) 497
High Income $75K+ 14% (42) 86% (269) 311
Special Needs Parent 7% (22) 93% (303) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 7% (63) 93% (885) 948
Special Education Parent 7% (19) 93% (261) 280
K-4 Parents 8% (57 92%  (623) 680
5-8 Parents 5% (26) 95%  (484) 511
9-12 Parents 5% (25) 95% (438) 463
2021-22: Charter School 5% (4) 95% (83) 87
2021-22: Home School 8% (9) 92%  (106) 115
2021-22: Private School 53%  (53) 7%  (47) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (25) 98% (983) 1008
an urban area 5% (23) 95% (395) 418
a suburban area 9% (46) 91% (482) 528
a small town 8% (8) 92% (97) 105
arural area 4% (8) 96% (214) 222
4-Region: Northeast 9% (20) 91% (194) 214
4-Region: Midwest 8% (22) 92% (251) 274
4-Region: South 5% (26) 95% (453) 479
4-Region: West 5% (16) 95% (291) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 1% (7) 89% (55) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 6% (41) 94%  (668) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 9%  (26) 9%  (270) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 6% (12) 94% (184) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_3NET

Table EC6a_3NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Private School - Religious, Parochial

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 7% (85) 93%  (1188) 1273
Age: 18-34 5%  (23) 95%  (412) 436
Age: 35-54 8% (52 92%  (599) 651
Age: 55+ 5% (9) 9%  (177) 186
Age: 65+ 10% (8) 90%  (73) 82
< College 4% (40) 9%6%  (887) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 13% (45) 87% (301) 346
Republican 8% (30) 92% (323) 353
Democrat 7% (32) 93% (450) 482
Independent 6% (21) 94% (344) 365
Conservative 10% (38) 90% (338) 376
Liberal 6%  (22) 94%  (340) 362
Moderate 5% (23) 95% (401) 425
Protestant 10% (24) 90% (217) 240
Catholic 1%  (24) 89%  (198) 222
Labor Union 10% (12) 90%  (106) 118
Non-Labor Union 6% (73) 94%  (1082) 1155
LGBTQ 5% (7) 95%  (127) 133
Not LGBTQ 7% (76) 93%  (1034) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 7% (42) 93% (590) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 6% (34) 94%  (496) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_4NET

Table EC6a_4NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Private School - Non-religious, Secular

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 6% (76) 94%  (1197) 1273
Male 6%  (35) 94% (547 582
Female 6%  (41) 94%  (650) 691
Black 5% (7) 95%  (136) 143
Non-Hispanic White 5% (41) 95% (728) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (21) 93% (256) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
Low Income < $35K 4% (18) 96% (447) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6% (30) 94% (467) 497
High Income $75K+ 9% (28) 91% (283) 311
Special Needs Parent 8% (25) 92% (300) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 5% (51) 95% (897) 948
Special Education Parent 7% (20) 93% (259) 280
K-4 Parents 7% (50) 93%  (630) 680
5-8 Parents 6% (31) 94%  (480) 511
9-12 Parents 5%  (23) 95%  (440) 463
2021-22: Charter School 12% (11) 88% (76) 87
2021-22: Home School 9%  (10) 91%  (105) 115
2021-22: Private School 29%  (29) 71% (71) 100
2021-22: District School 3% (34) 97% (973) 1008
an urban area 9% (36) 91% (382) 418
a suburban area 7% (34) 93%  (494) 528
a small town 1% (1) 99% (104) 105
arural area 2% (5) 98% (217) 222
4-Region: Northeast 7% (14) 93%  (200) 214
4-Region: Midwest 5% (14) 95%  (260) 274
4-Region: South 6% (28) 94% (450) 479
4-Region: West 7% (20) 93% (287) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 8% (5) 92% (57) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 7% (50) 93%  (658) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 6% (17) 94%  (279) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2% (4) 98% (191) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_4NET

Table EC6a_4NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Private School - Non-religious, Secular

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 6% (76) 94%  (1197) 1273
Age: 18-34 7% (32) 93%  (404) 436
Age: 35-54 6% (40 94% (611 651
Age: 55+ 2% (4) 98%  (182) 186
Age: 65+ 2% (2) 98%  (80) 82
< College 4% (40) 9%6%  (887) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 11% (37) 89% (310) 346
Republican 6% (20) 94% (333) 353
Democrat 7% (34) 93%  (448) 482
Independent 4% (13) 96% (352) 365
Conservative 4% (17) 96% (359) 376
Liberal 8%  (30) 2%  (332) 362
Moderate 5% (22) 95% (402) 425
Protestant 4% (10) 96% (230) 240
Catholic 8% (17) 92%  (205) 222
Labor Union 10% (12) 90%  (107) 118
Non-Labor Union 6% (65) 94%  (1090) 1155
LGBTQ 6% (8) 94%  (126) 133
Not LGBTQ 6% (66) 94%  (1044) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 6% (40) 94% (592) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 6% (33) 94%  (497) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_5NET

Table EC6a_5NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public District School - Inside your school district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 66%  (842) 34% (431) 1273
Male 62%  (363) 38%  (219) 582
Female 69%  (479) 3% (212) 691
Black 6%  (87) 39%  (56) 143
Non-Hispanic White 68%  (525) 2%  (245) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 66% (183) 34% (93) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 59% (51) 1% (35) 87
Low Income < $35K 69%  (321) 31%  (144) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 67% (332) 33% (165) 497
High Income $75K+ 61% (189) 39% (122) 311
Special Needs Parent 63% (205) 37% (120) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 67% (637) 33% (311) 948
Special Education Parent 64% (180) 36% (100) 280
K-4 Parents 64%  (434) 36%  (246) 680
5-8 Parents 72%  (368) 28% (142) 511
9-12 Parents 70%  (325) 30%  (137) 463
2021-22: Charter School 18% (15) 82% (72) 87
2021-22: Home School 31% (36) 69% (79) 115
2021-22: Private School 14% (14) 86%  (86) 100
2021-22: District School 78%  (781) 2% (227) 1008
an urban area 61% (255) 39% (163) 418
a suburban area 66% (350) 34% (178) 528
a small town 76% (80) 24% (26) 105
arural area 71% (157) 29% (64) 222
4-Region: Northeast 68% (146) 32% (67) 214
4-Region: Midwest 70% (190) 30% (83) 274
4-Region: South 67% (319) 33% (160) 479
4-Region: West 61% (186) 39% (120) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 61% (37) 39% (24) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 66% (466) 34% (242) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 64%  (190) 36%  (106) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 72% (140) 28% (56) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_5NET

Table EC6a_5NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public District School - Inside your school district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 66%  (842) 34% (431) 1273
Age: 18-34 6%  (285) 35%  (151) 436
Age: 35-54 65%  (425) 35%  (226) 651
Age: 55+ %  (133) 29%  (53) 186
Age: 65+ 72% (58) 28% (23) 82
< College 70%  (650) 30%  (276) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 55% (192) 45% (155) 346
Republican 69% (243) 31% (110) 353
Democrat 62% (297) 38% (185) 482
Independent 70% (255) 30% (110) 365
Conservative 68% (255) 32% (121) 376
Liberal 64%  (233) 36%  (129) 362
Moderate 66% (278) 34% (146) 425
Protestant 65% (155) 35% (85) 240
Catholic 63%  (140) 37%  (82) 222
Labor Union 59% (70) 41% (48) 118
Non-Labor Union 67% (772) 33% (383) 1155
LGBTQ 6%  (87) 35%  (47) 133
Not LGBTQ 66% (738) 34% (373) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 68% (428) 32% (205) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 65%  (344) 35% (186) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_6NET

Table EC6a_6NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public District School - Outside of your school district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 13% (170) 87%  (1103) 1273
Male 3% (74) 87%  (508) 582
Female 14%  (96) 86%  (596) 691
Black 12% (18) 88%  (125) 143
Non-Hispanic White 3% (101) 87%  (668) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 13% (36) 87%  (240) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (13) 85% (74) 87
Low Income < $35K 13% (62) 87%  (404) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 13% (63) 87% (434) 497
High Income $75K+ 14% (45) 86% (266) 311
Special Needs Parent 18% (58) 82% (267) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 12% (111) 88% (837) 948
Special Education Parent 17% (49) 83% (231) 280
K-4 Parents 1% (76) 89%  (604) 680
5-8 Parents 13% (66) 87%  (444) 511
9-12 Parents 17% (77) 83% (386) 463
2021-22: Charter School 8% (7) 92% (80) 87
2021-22: Home School 9%  (10) 91%  (105) 115
2021-22: Private School 4% (4) 96% (96) 100
2021-22: District School 15%  (156) 85%  (852) 1008
an urban area 14% (58) 86% (360) 418
a suburban area 12% (62) 88%  (466) 528
a small town 15% (15) 85% (90) 105
arural area 15% (34) 85% (188) 222
4-Region: Northeast 17% (36) 83% (178) 214
4-Region: Midwest 14% (37) 86% (236) 274
4-Region: South 13% (64) 87% (415) 479
4-Region: West 11% (33) 89%  (274) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 13% (8) 87% (54) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 14%  (98) 86%  (611) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 15%  (45) 85%  (252) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 10% (19) 90% (176) 196

Continued on next page



Morning Consult
Table EC6a_6NET

Table EC6a_6NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
Public District School - Outside of your school district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 13% (170) 87%  (1103) 1273
Age: 18-34 13%  (55) 87%  (380) 436
Age: 35-54 15%  (95) 85%  (556) 651
Age: 55+ 10% (19) 90%  (167) 186
Age: 65+ 8% (6) 92% (75) 82
< College 14% (132) 86% (795) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 11% (37) 89% (309) 346
Republican 1% (39) 89% (313) 353
Democrat 15% (73) 85%  (409) 482
Independent 13% (47) 87% (318) 365
Conservative 10% (37) 90% (338) 376
Liberal 7%  (61) 83% (301 362
Moderate 13% (56) 87% (369) 425
Protestant 12% (29) 88% (211) 240
Catholic 2%  (26) 88% (196 222
Labor Union 2% (14 88%  (104) 118
Non-Labor Union 13% (155) 87%  (999) 1155
LGBTQ 14% (18) 8% (115 133
Not LGBTQ 13% (141) 87%  (969) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 13% (82) 87% (550) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 14% (75) 86% (455) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC6a_7NET

Table EC6a_7NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.
None of these

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 3% (41) 97%  (1232) 1273
Male 3% (15) 97% (567 582
Female 4%  (26) 96%  (665) 691
Black 3% (4) 97%  (139) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (18) 98% (752) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (18) 94% (258) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (2) 98% (85) 87
Low Income < $35K 5% (22) 95% (443) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 3% (15) 97% (481) 497
High Income $75K+ 1% (3) 99% (308) 311
Special Needs Parent 2% (6) 98% (319) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 4% (34) 96% (914) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (2) 99% (278) 280
K-4 Parents 4%  (30) 96%  (650) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (10) 98%  (500) 511
9-12 Parents 1% (3) 99%  (460) 463
2021-22: Charter School 1% (1) 99% (86) 87
2021-22: Home School 7% (8) 93%  (107) 115
2021-22: Private School 1% (1) 99% (100) 100
2021-22: District School 3% (30) 97% (978) 1008
an urban area 5% (20) 95% (398) 418
a suburban area 2% (11) 98% (517) 528
a small town 3% (3) 97% (102) 105
arural area 3% (7) 97% (215) 222
4-Region: Northeast 3% (7) 97%  (207) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (7) 98%  (267) 274
4-Region: South 3% (13) 97%  (466) 479
4-Region: West 5% (15) 95% (292) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 7% (5) 93% (57) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 5%  (33) 95%  (676) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 1% (3) 99%  (293) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 — (1) 100% (195) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC6a_7NET: What types of schools have any of your children been enrolled in for at least one full school year? Please select all that apply.

None of these
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 3% (41) 97%  (1232) 1273
Age: 18-34 6%  (28) 94%  (408) 436
Age: 35-54 2% (12) 98%  (639) 651
Age: 55+ — (1) 100%  (185) 186
Age: 65+ — (0) 100%  (82) 82
< College 3% (29) 97%  (898) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 3% (12) 97% (335) 346
Republican 2% (8) 98% (345) 353
Democrat 2% (10) 98% (472) 482
Independent 5% (19) 95% (346) 365
Conservative 2% (8) 98% (367) 376
Liberal 1% (3) 99%  (359) 362
Moderate 4% (15) 96%  (409) 425
Protestant 2% (5) 98% (235) 240
Catholic 4% (9) 9%  (213) 222
Labor Union 3% (4) 97% (114) 18
Non-Labor Union 3% (37) 97%  (1118) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (4) 97%  (130) 133
Not LGBTQ 3% (36) 97%  (1075) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 2% (10) 98% (622) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 4% (21) 96%  (509) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_1

Table EC7_1: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Public Charter School (often called "Charter School’)

Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 55%  (68) 36%  (45) 5% (6) 4% (4) — (0) 124
Male 59%  (36) 34%  (21) 3% (2) 4%  (3) — (0 61
Female 51%  (32) 38%  (24) 7% (5) 3% (2) 1% (0) 63
Non-Hispanic White 59%  (35) 36% (21 2% (1) 1% (1) 1% (0) 59
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  66%  (37) 29% (16) 5% (3) 1% (0) — (0) 56
Non-Special Needs Parent 61%  (52) 34%  (29) 3% (3) 1% (1) 1% (0) 85
K-4 Parents 46%  (32) 39%  (27) 8%  (6) 6% (4 1% (0) 69
9-12 Parents 66%  (33) 27%  (13) — (0 7% (4) — (0 50
2021-22: Charter School 69%  (39) 26% (15) — (0) 5% (3) — (0) 57
2021-22: District School 52%  (30) 36%  (21) 6%  (3) 5% (3) 1% (0) 58
a suburban area 52%  (32) 2%  (25) 5% (3) 1% (0) — (0) 61
4-Region: South 48%  (24) 34%  (17) 0%  (5) 8% (4 —  (0) 50
Millennials: 1981-1996 53%  (36) 37%  (25) 7% (5) 3% (2) 1% (0) 68
Age: 35-54 53%  (32) 34%  (21) 6% (4 7%  (4) —  (0) 61
< College 51%  (47) 4%  (37) 3% (3) 4% (4) — (0) 91
Democrat 62%  (34) 34% (19) 3% (2) 1% (0) — (0) 55
Non-Labor Union 56% (61) 38% (41) 6% (6) — (0) — (0) 108
Not LGBTQ 55%  (52) 38%  (36) %  (3) 4% (4 —  (0) 96
Vaccinated Adults 62%  (43) 28% (19) 4% (3) 6% (4) — (0) 69

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_2

Table EC7_2: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Home School

Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 50%  (85) 35%  (59) 9% (16) 4% (7) 1% (2) 170
Male 53%  (39) 37%  (27) 10% (7) — (0) — (0) 74
Female 48%  (46) 33%  (32) 9% 9) 8% (7) 2% (2) 96
Non-Hispanic White 61%  (67) 24% (26 0% (1) 4%  (5) 1% (2) 110
Low Income < $35K 39%  (27) 44% (31) 6% (4) 10% (7) 1% (1) 69
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  56%  (33) 30% (18) 10% (6) 1% (1) 3% (2) 59
Non-Special Needs Parent 48%  (60) 40% (51) 8% (10) 3% (3) 2% (2) 127
K-4 Parents 48%  (45) 38% (35) 8% (8) 3% (3) 2% (2) 93
5-8 Parents 48%  (35) 33%  (24) 10% (8) 7% (5) 1% (1) 72
9-12 Parents 52%  (39) 37%  (28) 8% (6 %  (3) — (0 76
2021-22: Home School 74% (51 20%  (14) %  (3) 2% (1) 1% (1) 69
2021-22: District School 36%  (32) 39%  (35) 15%  (13) 7% (6) 2% (2) 88
a suburban area 43%  (30) 4%  (29) 12% 9) 2% (2) 2% (1) 71
4-Region: South 56%  (37) 37%  (25) 4% (3) 3% (2) — (0) 67
Millennials: 1981-1996 46%  (41) 34% (30 %  (10) 6%  (5) 3% (2) 88
Age: 35-54 52%  (46) 30%  (26) 3% (1) %  (3) 1% (1) 88
< College 45%  (57) 39%  (49) 10% (12) 5% (6) 1% (1) 126
Republican 61%  (36) 35%  (20) 4% (2) — (0) — (0) 58
Democrat 45%  (26) 4%  (24) 10% (6) 3% (2) — (0) 58
Conservative 51%  (37) 39%  (28) 6% (4) 3% (2) 1% (1) 72
Moderate 45%  (24) 39% (21) 8% (4) 8% (5) — (0) 54
Non-Labor Union 51%  (79) 35%  (55) 9%  (14) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 156
Not LGBTQ 50%  (80) 36%  (57) 9%  (14) 5% (7) 1% (1) 159
Vaccinated Adults 57%  (39) 27% (19) 13% 9) 2% (1) 1% (1) 70
Not Vaccinated Adults 53% (41) 34%  (26) 6% (5) 6% (5) 1% (1) 77

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_3

Table EC7_3: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Private School - Religious, Parochial

Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 60% (51) 21% (18) 17% (14) — (0) 1% (1)
Non-Hispanic White 62% (34) 27% (15) 8% (4) 1% (0) 2% (1)
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 68%  (43) 21% (13) 9% (6) 1% (0) 1% (1)
K-4 Parents 54% (31) 24% (14) 20% (11) 1% (0) 2% (1)
2021-22: Private School 73%  (39) 7%  (9) 10% (5) — (0 — (0
Age: 35-54 64% (34) 26% (13) 9% (5) 1% (0) — (0)
Non-Labor Union 65%  (47) 20%  (15) 13%  (10) — (0 1% (1)
Not LGBTQ 61%  (46) 23%  (18) 5%  (12) — (0 1% (1)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_4
Table EC7_4: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Private School - Non-religious, Secular
Somewhat Somewhat Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 54% (41) 32%  (25) 3% (2) 7% (5) 4% (3) 76
Non-Special Needs Parent  62%  (32) 23% (12) 3% (2) 7% (4) 5% (2) 51
K-4 Parents 5%  (27) 33% (17) 3% (2) 4% (2) 5% (2) 50
Millennials: 1981-1996 58%  (29) 25%  (13) 4%  (2) 8% (4 5% (2) 50
Non-Labor Union 58%  (37) 28% (18) 2% (1) 7% (5) 5% (3) 65
Not LGBTQ 52%  (35) 34%  (22) 3% (2) 7% (5 4%  (3) 66

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_5

Table EC7_5: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Public District School - Inside your school district

Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (314) 43%  (359) n% (95 6%  (53) 2% (21) 842
Male 36%  (131) 40%  (145) 14%  (52) 9%  (31) 1% (4) 363
Female 38%  (183) 45%  (215) 9%  (44) 4%  (21) 3% (16) 479
Black 37%  (32) 48%  (42) 2%  (10) 2% (2) 1% (1) 87
Non-Hispanic White 36%  (191) 43%  (224) 2%  (63) 6%  (33) 3% (14) 525
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (78) 3% (79) 7% (13) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 183
Ethnicity: Asian 38%  (20) 3% (17) 1% (5 19%  (10) — (0 51
Low Income < $35K 37%  (120) 2%  (136) u%  (37) 5% (15) 4%  (13) 321
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  38%  (127) 44%  (145) 10%  (32) 6% (21) 2% (6) 332
High Income $75K+ 35%  (67) 4%  (78) 4%  (27) 9%  (16) 1% (2) 189
Special Needs Parent 35%  (72) 39% (81) 13%  (26) n%  (22) 2% (4) 205
Non-Special Needs Parent 38% (242) 44%  (279) 1%  (69) 5% (31) 3% (16) 637
Special Education Parent 37%  (67) 36%  (65) 13%  (23) 12% (21) 2% (4) 180
K-4 Parents 4%  (179) 4%  (180) 1%  (46) 4%  (15) 3% (13) 434
5-8 Parents 34%  (125) 4%  (150) 2%  (43) 1%  (40) 3% (1) 368
9-12 Parents 29%  (96) 48%  (155) 12%  (40) 8%  (26) 3% (9) 325
2021-22: District School 39%  (302) 44%  (340) 10%  (78) 6%  (43) 2% (18) 781
an urban area 37%  (94) 41%  (105) 10%  (26) 10%  (25) 2% (5) 255
a suburban area 33%  (115) 49%  (170) 1%  (40) 4% (13) 3% (12) 350
a small town 49%  (39) 31%  (25) 12% (10) 7% (5) 1% (1) 80
arural area 2%  (66) 37%  (59) 13%  (20) 6% (10) 2% (3) 157
4-Region: Northeast 48%  (70) 29%  (43) 13%  (20) 7% (10) 3% (4) 146
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (57) 54%  (102) 9% (18 %  (8) 2% () 190
4-Region: South 39%  (123) 3% (137) % (34) 5% (16) 3% (9) 319
4-Region: West 34%  (64) 4%  (77) 3% (23) 10%  (19) 2% (3) 186
Millennials: 1981-1996 37%  (174) 43%  (202) 2%  (54) 4%  (19) 4%  (17) 466
GenXers: 1965-1980 36%  (69) 47%  (89) 2% (22 5% (10) 1% (1) 190
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 39%  (55) 40%  (56) 9% (12) 1% (16) 1% (1) 140
Age: 18-34 43%  (122) 4%  (116) 0%  (27) 4% (1) 3% (9) 285
Age: 35-54 3% (142) 46%  (196) 14%  (58) 4%  (18) 2% (1) 425
Age: 55+ 38% (51) 36%  (48) 8% (10) 18%  (24) 1% (1) 133

Continued on next page
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Table EC7_5: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Public District School - Inside your school district
Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (314) 43%  (359) % (95 6%  (53) 2% (21) 842
Age: 65+ 35%  (20) 24%  (14) % (7 30%  (18) — (0 58
< College 37%  (243) 2%  (271) 2%  (79) 6%  (39) 3% (19) 650
Bachelors OR Postgrad 37% (71) 46%  (89) 9% (17) 7% (13) 1% (2) 192
Republican 34%  (83) 48%  (116) 10%  (24) 6% (15) 2% (5) 243
Democrat 45%  (134) 43%  (129) 8%  (24) 2% (6) 1% (4) 297
Independent 3%  (84) 36%  (93) 16%  (41) 2%  (30) 3% (7) 255
Conservative 2%  (83) 40%  (102) 14%  (36) 12%  (30) 1% (4) 255
Liberal 40%  (94) 47%  (110) 8%  (19) 3% (6) 2% (4) 233
Moderate 4%  (13) 40%  (113) 2%  (33) 6%  (16) 1% (4) 278
Protestant 41%  (64) 35%  (54) 5%  (24) 9% (13) — (0) 155
Catholic 39%  (55) 2% (59 13%  (18) 4%  (5) 2% (3) 140
Labor Union 42%  (29) 45%  (32) 7% (5) 3% (2) 3% (2) 70
Non-Labor Union 37%  (285) 42%  (328) 2%  (90) 7% (51) 2% (19) 772
LGBTQ 37%  (32) 45%  (39) 1% (9 3% (3) A%  (4) 87
Not LGBTQ 37%  (276) 43% (320 2%  (85) 6%  (42) 2% (15) 738
Vaccinated Adults 4%  (174) 42%  (182) 10%  (44) 5% (22) 2% (6) 428
Not Vaccinated Adults 33%  (113) 44%  (151) 14%  (47) 7%  (24) 3% 9) 344

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC7_6

Table EC7_6: To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your child’s/children’s experiences with the following types of schooling?
Public District School - Outside of your school district

Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t Know /
Demographic Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 35%  (59) 41%  (70) 16%  (27) 3% (5) 6% (10) 170
Male 35%  (26) 43%  (32) 21% (16) 1% (1) — (0) 74
Female 34%  (33) 40%  (38) 2% (1) 4%  (4) 10%  (10) 96
Non-Hispanic White 29%  (30) 45%  (45) 15%  (16) 4% (4 7% (7) 101
Low Income < $35K 2%  (26) 39%  (24) 8% (5) 2% (2) 8% (5) 62
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  22% (14) 48%  (30) 22% (14) 1% (1) 7% (4) 63
Special Needs Parent 41%  (24) 38%  (22) 15% 9) 3% (2) 3% (2) 58
Non-Special Needs Parent 31%  (35) 43%  (48) 16% (18) 3% (3) 7% (8) 11
K-4 Parents 38%  (29) 40%  (31) 13%  (10) 1% () 8%  (6) 76
5-8 Parents 31%  (20) 49%  (33) 9% (6) 2% (1) 9% (6) 66
9-12 Parents 34%  (26) 34%  (26) 25% (19) 3% (2) 4% (3) 77
2021-22: District School 3% (51) 02%  (66) 16% (25 2% (4) 6%  (10) 156
an urban area 52%  (30) 37%  (22) 9% (5) — (0) 2% (1) 58
a suburban area 24% (15) 48%  (30) 17% (10) 5% (3) 6% (4) 62
4-Region: South 35%  (22) 4%  (26) 7% (1) %  (2) %  (3) 64
Millennials: 1981-1996 38%  (38) 40%  (39) 2%  (12) 2% (1) 8%  (8) 98
Age: 18-34 46% (25 36%  (20) 0%  (6) — (0 8%  (4) 55
Age: 35-54 29%  (28) 46%  (44) 16%  (15) 5% (5) %  (4) 95
< College 3% (44) 4%  (54) 16% (22 2% (3) 7% (10) 132
Democrat 41%  (29) 40%  (29) 15% (1) 2% (1) 4% (3) 73
Liberal 34%  (21) 46%  (28) 4%  (8) 2% (1) 5% (3) 61
Moderate 30% (17) 52%  (29) 15% (8) — (0) 3% (2) 56
Non-Labor Union 34%  (53) 40%  (62) 17%  (26) 3% (5) 6% (10) 155
Not LGBTQ 30%  (42) 46% (65 16%  (23) 3% (4) 6%  (8) 141
Vaccinated Adults 31%  (25) 2%  (34) 20% (16) 3% (2) 5% (4) 82
Not Vaccinated Adults 38%  (28) 44%  (33) 10% (8) 2% (1) 6% (4) 75

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC9a
Table EC9a: Do you believe public school funding in STATE is:
Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
Total School Parents 10% (64) 59%  (379) 31%  (197) 640
Male 1% (34) 58%  (174) 31%  (94) 302
Female 9%  (31) 60%  (204) 31%  (103) 338
Black 2%  (8) 601%  (39) 2% (17) 64
Non-Hispanic White 10% (40) 57%  (232) 33%  (133) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (1) 63% (91) 29% (41) 143
Low Income < $35K 9% (20) 62%  (140) 29% (65) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (28) 62%  (161) 28% (73) 262
High Income $75K+ u%  (17) 50%  (77) 39%  (59) 153
Special Needs Parent 10% (18) 62%  (112) 27% (49) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 10%  (46) 58%  (267) 32%  (148) 461
Special Education Parent 10% (16) 63%  (100) 27% (43) 159
K-4 Parents 2%  (37) 55%  (177) 34%  (108) 323
5-8 Parents 9% (24) 61%  (171) 30% (85) 279
9-12 Parents 9% (20) 62%  (140) 29%  (66) 226
2021-22: Home School 20%  (12) 57%  (33) 3%  (13) 59
2021-22: Private School 28%  (15) 3% (17) 39%  (20) 52
2021-22: District School 7% (37) 61%  (310) 31%  (159) 506
an urban area 1% (24) 59%  (127) 30% (64) 215
a suburban area 8% (22) 59%  (154) 33% (86) 262
a small town 13% (7) 53% (27) 34% (17) 50
arural area 1% (12) 63% (71) 26% (30) 113
4-Region: Northeast 10% (10) 60% (61) 30% (31) 102
4-Region: Midwest 1% (15) 55% (78) 34%  (48) 140
4-Region: South 9% (23) 59%  (149) 31% (79) 251
4-Region: West 1% (16) 62% (91) 27% (39) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 2%  (41) 59%  (201) 29%  (101) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 8% (13) 57% (89) 35% (54) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 5% (5) 6%  (68) 30%  (32) 105
Age: 18-34 15%  (32) 50%  (106) 35%  (75) 213
Age: 35-54 9%  (28) 63%  (203) 28%  (92) 323
Age: 55+ 5% (5) 7%  (69) 28%  (29) 103
Age: 65+ %  (3) 57%  (30) 36%  (19) 52

Continued on next page
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Table EC9a: Do you believe public school funding in STATE is:

Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
Total School Parents 10% (64) 59%  (379) 31%  (197) 640
< College 9%  (40) 62%  (287) 29%  (135) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 14%  (24) 52% (92) 35%  (62) 177
Republican 13% (26) 51%  (103) 36% (73) 203
Democrat 6% (13) 61%  (141) 33% (77) 232
Independent 1% (19) 66%  (110) 23% (38) 167
Conservative 14% (29) 50%  (101) 36% (74) 205
Liberal 0%  (18) 66%  (115) 23%  (40) 173
Moderate 6% (12) 60%  (129) 35% (74) 215
Protestant 12% (16) 49% (63) 39% (51) 130
Catholic 10%  (13) 57%  (72) 3% (42) 127
Labor Union 3%  (8) 54%  (34) 3% (21) 63
Non-Labor Union 10% (56) 60%  (345) 31%  (176) 577
LGBTQ 16%  (10) 61%  (39) 2%  (14) 63
Not LGBTQ 9%  (53) 59%  (328) 2% (177) 558
Vaccinated Adults 9% (28) 60%  (189) 31% (97) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 12% (33) 59%  (162) 29% (80) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC9b
Table EC9b: On average, STATE spends SPEND per student attending public school each year. Do you believe public school funding is
Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
Total School Parents 23%  (144) 39%  (248) 38%  (240) 633
Male 29%  (80) 35%  (99) 36%  (101) 280
Female 18%  (64) 0%  (150) 39%  (139) 353
Black 21%  (16) 40%  (31) 39% (31 78
Non-Hispanic White 24% (86) 39%  (141) 38%  (137) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31% (41) 41% (54) 29% (38) 133
Low Income < $35K 21% (49) 41% (99) 38% (91) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 23%  (54) 0% (99 35%  (82) 235
High Income $75K+ 26%  (41) 32%  (50) ©2%  (67) 158
Special Needs Parent 23% (33) 32% (46) 46% (67) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 23% (1) 42%  (203) 36%  (174) 487
Special Education Parent 22% (27) 33% (40) 45% (54) 121
K-4 Parents 17%  (60) 44%  (158) 39%  (140) 357
5-8 Parents 35% (80) 32% (74) 33% (77) 231
9-12 Parents 28%  (66) 2%  (75) 40% (95 237
2021-22: Home School 1%  (12) 47%  (26) 2%  (18) 57
2021-22: District School 23%  (116) 39%  (194) 38%  (192) 502
an urban area 28% (56) 40% (81) 33% (67) 203
a suburban area 20% (52) 38%  (101) 2%  (13) 266
a small town 26% (14) 41% (22) 33% (18) 55
arural area 20% (22) 41% (44) 39% (42) 109
4-Region: Northeast 27% (30) 35% (39) 38% (43) 112
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (34) 2%  (42) 3%  (57) 133
4-Region: South 2%  (49) 37% (85) 4%  (94) 228
4-Region: West 19% (31 51%  (82) 20%  (47) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 20%  (74) 40%  (148) 39%  (144) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 28%  (40) 36% (1) 36% (51 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 31% (29) 37% (33) 32% (29) 91
Age: 18-34 20%  (44) 43%  (95) 38%  (84) 222
Age: 35-54 2%  (73) 38%  (126) 39%  (129) 328
Age: 55+ 3% (28) 3% (28) 3% (28) 83
< College 2% (103) 39%  (182) 38%  (178) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 24% (41) 39%  (66) 37%  (62) 169
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Table EC9b: On average, STATE spends SPEND per student attending public school each year. Do you believe public school funding is

Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Total N
Total School Parents 23%  (144) 39%  (248) 38%  (240) 633
Republican 31%  (46) 31%  (46) 39% (58) 150
Democrat 20% (50) 41%  (104) 39% (97) 250
Independent 21% (41) 46% (91) 34% (66) 198
Conservative 33% (57) 31% (52) 36% (62) 171
Liberal 2%  (42) 50% (95) 27% (52) 188
Moderate 14% (29) 41% (85) 45% (95) 209
Protestant 35% (39) 29% (32) 36% (40) 110
Catholic 3% (22) 37%  (35) 40%  (38) 95
Labor Union 28%  (16) 36%  (20) 36%  (20) 55
Non-Labor Union 22%  (129) 40%  (229) 38%  (220) 578
LGBTQ 4%  (10) 61%  (43) 26%  (18) 70
Not LGBTQ 24%  (133) 37%  (205) 39%  (215) 553
Vaccinated Adults 22% (69) 43%  (138) 35% (111) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 24% (60) 35% (88) 42%  (106) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC10: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of charter schools’ in K-12 education?
Never Heard Don’t
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly of Charter Know/No

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Schools Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 5%  (60) 9%  (111) 31% (400) 28% (361) 4%  (54) 23% (287) 1273
Male 5%  (30) 8%  (48) 31% (179)  32% (184) 4% (21) 21%  (120) 582
Female 4%  (30) 9% (63)  32% (221)  26% (176) 5%  (33)  24% (167) 691
Black 6% (9) 13%  (18) 38%  (54) 32%  (46) — u% (15) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4%  (34) 9% (67)  32% (247)  27% (209) 3%  (24)  24% (188) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (18) 10% (29) 2% (70)  32% (89) 5% (12) 21%  (59) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (3) 2% (2) 3% (32)  28% (24) 1%  (10) 18%  (16) 87
Low Income < $35K 5%  (22) 0% (45)  28% (133)  22% (103) 5% (22)  30% (141) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 4%  (22) 8%  (41) 35% (173) 31%  (155) 4%  (18) 18%  (88) 497
High Income $75K+ 6% (17) 8% (24)  30% (95)  33% (103) 4% (13) 19%  (58) 311
Special Needs Parent 7%  (22) 1% (35) 30%  (96) 31% (102) 5%  (15) 17%  (55) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 4%  (38) 8% (76) 32% (304) 27% (259) 4%  (39) 24% (232) 948
Special Education Parent 7%  (19) 10%  (27) 31%  (86) 31%  (87) 5%  (14) 17%  (47) 280
K-4 Parents 5%  (36) 9% (63)  32% (215)  27% (181) 5% (32) 23% (154) 680
5-8 Parents 5%  (23) 8%  (43) 31%  (157) 28% (141 4%  (20) 25% (127) 511
9-12 Parents 5%  (23) 7% (35)  28% (128) 31% (145) 6% (26)  23% (106) 463
2021-22: Charter School 1% (1) 1% (10) 2% (1) 74%  (65) —  (0) 1% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 7% (8) 8% (10)  24% (28) 35%  (41) 1% (2)  24%  (27) 115
2021-22: Private School 5% (5) 13%  (13) 37%  (37) 31%  (31) 3% (3) 2%  (13) 100
2021-22: District School 5%  (49) 9% (86)  32% (325)  25% (251) 5% (50)  24% (246) 1008
an urban area 5% (21) 8% (33) 35% (144) 29% (123) 6% (26) 17%  (71) 418
a suburban area 4%  (23) 10%  (51) 30% (158) 32% (170) 2% (13) 22%  (115) 528
a small town 10% (1) 5%  (5)  24% (25) 1% (22) 8%  (9) 31%  (33) 105
arural area 3%  (6) 10%  (22) 33% (72) 21%  (46) 3% (7) 31%  (69) 222
4-Region: Northeast 5%  (10) 9%  (20) 24%  (52) 32%  (69) 5% (11 24%  (51) 214
4-Region: Midwest 5% (13) 9% (25)  36% (98)  23% (63) 4% (10)  23% (64) 274
4-Region: South 4% (21) 9%  (42) 31% (149)  30% (145) 3% (16)  22% (106) 479
4-Region: West 5% (17) 8% (24) 3% (100)  27% (83) 6% (17) 21%  (66) 307

Continued on next page

70



National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC10

Table EC10: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of charter schools’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard Don’t
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly of Charter Know/No

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Schools Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 5% (60) 9% (111) 31% (400) 28% (361) 4%  (54) 23% (287) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 3% (2) 26%  (16) 28%  (17) 2% (8) 7%  (4) 24%  (15) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 4% (32 8%  (54) 32% (227) 28% (202) 5% (33) 23%  (160) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 6%  (19) 6% (17)  30% (90) 35% (102) 3% (8)  20% (60) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4%  (8) 2% (23) 34%  (66) 25%  (49) — (0 25%  (49) 196
Age: 18-34 5% (21) 1% (47) 30% (130) 28%  (120) 6%  (24) 2% (94) 436
Age: 35-54 5% (31) 7% (44) 2% (211) 30% (196) 3% (22) 23% (147) 651
Age: 55+ 4% (8 1% (20) 32%  (59) 24% ~ (44) 4% (8 25%  (46) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 15% (12) 28%  (22) 31%  (26) 10%  (8) 16%  (13) 82
< College 4%  (38) 9%  (87) 32% (293) 26% (244) 4%  (38) 24% (227) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 6% (22) 7%  (24) 31% (107) 34% (117) 5%  (17) 17%  (60) 346
Republican 4%  (15) 6%  (21) 35% (122) 31%  (111) 4%  (13) 20%  (70) 353
Democrat 6% (27) 10%  (46) 34% (165) 32% (154) 1% (7) 7%  (84) 482
Independent 4% (14) 10%  (38) 26%  (96) 24%  (86) 6% (23) 29% (108) 365
Conservative 5%  (17) 4%  (17) 31% (117) 33% (124) 5%  (18) 22%  (83) 376
Liberal 7%  (24) 9%  (33) 31%  (111) 35% (128) 2% (7) 17%  (60) 362
Moderate 4%  (19) 2% (53) 36% (153) 21%  (88) 2% (10) 24% (101) 425
Protestant 5% (12) 7%  (16) 38% (91 2% (76) 2% (4) 7% (41) 240
Catholic 2% (5) 7%  (16) 27%  (60) 37%  (83) 5% (1) 2% (47) 222
Labor Union 5% (6) 14%  (17) 35%  (42) 30%  (36) 2% (2) 14%  (16) 118
Non-Labor Union 5% (54) 8%  (94) 31% (358) 28% (325) 5% (52) 23%  (271) 1155
LGBTQ 5% (7) 14%  (19) 27%  (36) 29%  (39) 3% (4) 2% (29) 133
Not LGBTQ 5% (51) 8%  (89) 32% (357) 29% (317) 4%  (41) 23%  (255) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 6% (37) 8%  (49) 31%  (196) 31% (195) 4%  (23) 2% (132) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 4%  (23) 10%  (52) 33% (173) 28% (149) 6%  (31) 19% (102) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC12: Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget, staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many
existing public school regulations. In general, what is your opinion of public charter schools?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 4%  (54) 9%  (112) 39%  (501) 32%  (410) 15%  (196) 1273
Male 4%  (25) 8% (45 40%  (233) 35%  (202) 3% (76) 582
Female 4% (29) 0%  (67) 39%  (268) 30%  (208) 7% (120) 691
Black 8%  (12) 8% (1) 45%  (64) 29%  (41) 0%  (15) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4%  (29) %  (72) 39%  (302) 32%  (245) 16%  (122) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5%  (14) 9%  (24) 36%  (99) 34%  (93) 7% (47) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (3) 5% (4) 46%  (40) 36%  (31) 10%  (8) 87
Low Income < $35K 5%  (22) 10%  (44) 37%  (174) 25%  (116) 23%  (109) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 4%  (20) 9%  (45) 43%  (213) 34%  (171) 10%  (48) 497
High Income $75K+ 4%  (12) 7%  (23) 37%  (115) 40%  (123) 2% (39) 311
Special Needs Parent 4% (14) 9% (31) 41%  (132) 35%  (112) u%  (37) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 4%  (40) 9% (81) 39%  (369) 31%  (298) 17%  (159) 948
Special Education Parent 4% (10) 8%  (22) 2%  (117) 36%  (99) 1% (31) 280
K-4 Parents 5%  (35) 10%  (69) 4%  (276) 29%  (197) 15%  (105) 680
5-8 Parents 3% (14) 9%  (46) 38% (195 3% (169) 7% (87) 511
9-12 Parents 4%  (17) 7%  (34) 34% (158 39%  (180) 16% (75 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (2) 4% (4) 27%  (23) 63%  (55) 4% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 3% (3) 10% (12) 29%  (34) 2%  (48) 16% (18) 115
2021-22: Private School 4%  (4) % (1) 3% (37) 40% (40 8%  (8) 100
2021-22: District School 4% (44) 9%  (88) 2% (419 29%  (292) 16%  (165) 1008
an urban area 6% (25 10%  (40) 40%  (166) 33%  (137) 2%  (50) 418
a suburban area 3% (15) 8%  (43) 39%  (205) 35%  (183) 16%  (83) 528
a small town 7% (7) %  (4) 37%  (39) 35%  (37) 7% (18) 105
arural area 3% (7) 1%  (25) 1% (91) 24%  (54) 20%  (45) 222
4-Region: Northeast 4% 9) 3%  (28) 38% (81) 30%  (65) 5%  (32) 214
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (12) 8%  (22) 43%  (119) 29%  (79) 15%  (42) 274
4-Region: South 5%  (22) 0%  (47) 35%  (166) 35%  (169) 16% (75 479
4-Region: West 3% (10) 5% (16) 44%  (136) 32%  (98) 15%  (47) 307
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Table EC12: Charter schools are public schools that have more control over their own budget, staff, and curriculum, and are exempt from many
existing public school regulations. In general, what is your opinion of public charter schools?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 4%  (54) 9%  (112) 39%  (501) 32%  (410) 15%  (196) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 4%  (3) 14% (9 54%  (33) 16%  (10) 2%  (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 4% (31 9%  (61) 40%  (286) 29%  (208) 17%  (123) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 5% (15) 7% (20 34%  (100) 2%  (123) 13%  (38) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 3% (5) 2%  (23) 2%  (82) 31%  (61) 2%  (24) 196
Age: 18-34 6%  (25) 9%  (40) 39%  (170) 29%  (126) 7% (75) 436
Age: 35-54 4%  (24) 8%  (53) 39%  (253) 34%  (224) 15%  (98) 651
Age: 55+ 3% (5) 10% (19 2%  (78) 33% (61 2%  (23) 186
Age: 65+ — (0) 16% (13) 34% (28) 43% (35) 7% (5) 82
< College 4%  (39) 9%  (83) 40% (372) 30%  (277) 17%  (155) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 4% (15) 8%  (29) 37%  (129) 39%  (133) 2%  (40) 346
Republican 3% (1) 8%  (27) 40%  (142) 35%  (123) 14%  (49) 353
Democrat 4% (21 10%  (46) 2% (201 35%  (167) 10%  (47) 482
Independent 5% (17) 9%  (32) 38%  (137) 28%  (103) 2% (76) 365
Conservative 5%  (20) 6%  (22) 37%  (138) 38%  (141) 14%  (54) 376
Liberal 6%  (22) 10%  (35) 37%  (134) 39%  (140) 9%  (32) 362
Moderate 3% (12) 0%  (47) 45%  (191) 25%  (104) 17% (71) 425
Protestant 5% (12) 5% (13) 44%  (105) 35%  (83) u%  (27) 240
Catholic 2% (4) 8%  (17) 37%  (83) 40%  (88) 14%  (30) 222
Labor Union 4% (5) 10%  (12) 45%  (53) 30%  (36) %  (13) 118
Non-Labor Union 4%  (49) 9%  (100) 39%  (448) 2%  (375) 16%  (183) 1155
LGBTQ 5%  (6) 3%  (17) 2%  (43) 36%  (47) 15% (20 133
Not LGBTQ 4%  (47) 8%  (93) 40%  (449) 31%  (349) 16%  (173) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 4%  (25) 10%  (64) 39%  (248) 37%  (231) 10%  (64) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 5%  (26) 7%  (36) 41%  (218) 31%  (163) 16%  (87) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC13: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of ‘school vouchers’ in K-12 education?
Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of School

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Vouchers Total N
Total School Parents 5%  (58) 6% (75) 25% (324) 30% (378) 13% (160) 22% (279) 1273
Male 6%  (35) 5% (31)  27% (156) 35% (201) 1% (62) 17%  (97) 582
Female 3% (23) 6% (43)  24% (168)  25% (176) 14% (99)  26% (182) 691
Black 8% (12) 6% (8)  34% (48) 3% (47) 8% (12) 1%  (16) 143
Non-Hispanic White 5%  (36) 6% (49)  24% (188)  30% (230) 14%  (107) 21% (160) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (14) 5%  (14)  26% (71 28%  (76) 9%  (25) 27%  (75) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 5% (4) 25%  (22)  30% (26) 5% (13)  24% (21) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (13) 6% (29) 2% (15)  27% (128) 1% (49)  28% (132) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 5%  (23) 6% (29) 2% (126) 33% (163) 12%  (61) 19%  (95) 497
High Income $75K+ 7% (22) 5% (17) 27%  (83) 28%  (87) 16%  (50) 17%  (52) 311
Special Needs Parent 9%  (28) 6% (21) 21%  (68) 39% (127) 6% (20) 19%  (60) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 3% (30) 6% (54) 27% (255) 26% (250) 15% (140) 23% (219) 948
Special Education Parent 8% (23) 7% (19) 21%  (60) 39% (108) 7%  (19) 18%  (52) 280
K-4 Parents 5%  (35) 5% (35)  30% (202)  26% (175) 1% (72)  24% (161) 680
5-8 Parents 4% (22) 7% (35) 21% (108)  33% (168) 5% (77)  20% (101) 511
9-12 Parents 4% (17) 6% (28) 2% (96)  34% (155) 13% (59)  23% (108) 463
2021-22: Charter School 9%  (8) 6%  (5) 19%  (17) 43% (37 6%  (5) 17%  (15) 87
2021-22: Home School 4% (5) 4% (5) 14%  (16)  37% (43) 16% (19)  24% (28) 115
2021-22: Private School 7%  (7) 4% (4 20% (20) 4% (41 1% (1) 7% (17) 100
2021-22: District School 4%  (45) 6% (62)  27% (271)  28% (284) 2% (125)  22% (220) 1008
an urban area 4%  (15) 6% (23) 29% (123) 31%  (131) 7% (29) 23%  (96) 418
a suburban area 6% (31 7%  (38) 22% (115) 31% (163) 15%  (81) 19% (100) 528
a small town 7%  (7) 1% (1) 27%  (28) 25%  (26) 14%  (15) 27%  (28) 105
arural area 2% (4) 5%  (12) 26%  (58) 26%  (57) 16%  (35) 25%  (55) 222
4-Region: Northeast 4% (9) 5% (1) 27%  (58)  29%  (61) 5% (32)  20% (43) 214
4-Region: Midwest 7% (19) 7% (19)  28% (75)  29% (79) 2% (32) 18%  (50) 274
4-Region: South 3% (17) 7% (32)  24% (114)  30% (146) 13% (62)  23% (108) 479
4-Region: West 4% (13) 4% (13) 5% (76)  30% (92) 1% (35)  25% (78) 307
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Table EC13: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of school vouchers’ in K-12 education?

Don’t Never Heard
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Know/No of School

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Vouchers Total N
Total School Parents 5%  (58) 6% (75) 25% (324) 30% (378) 13% (160) 22% (279) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 15%  (9) 8%  (5) 26%  (16) 15%  (9) 4%  (3) 31%  (19) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (23) 6% (39) 26% (183) 30% (209) 2%  (86) 24% (168) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 7% (20) 7% (20 2% (64) 2% (94) 12%  (36) 2%  (62) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 3% (5) 6% (1) 31%  (60) 29%  (57) 18%  (36) 14%  (26) 196
Age: 18-34 5% (20) 6% (27) 30% (129) 27%  (120) 9%  (39) 23% (101 436
Age: 35-54 5% (32) 6% (39) 22% (144) 31% (199) 14%  (89) 23% (148) 651
Age: 55+ 3% (5) 5% (9) 27%  (51) 31%  (59) 18%  (33) 16%  (29) 186
Age: 65+ —  (0) 6%  (5) 2% (26) 39%  (32) 15% (12) 8%  (6) 82
< College 4%  (35) 6%  (55) 26% (237) 28% (258) 1% (105) 25% (236) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 7%  (23) 6% (19) 25%  (87) 34% (119) 16%  (55) 2% (43) 346
Republican 3% (10) 5% (18) 27%  (96) 30% (107) 15%  (51) 20%  (71) 353
Democrat 5%  (26) 8%  (36) 29% (140) 29% (141) 1% (54) 18%  (86) 482
Independent 5% (19) 4% (15 2% (79) 32% (116) 13% (47) 24%  (89) 365
Conservative 4%  (16) 4%  (16) 25%  (92) 35% (131) 14%  (54) 18%  (66) 376
Liberal 6% (23) 9% (31 25%  (89) 33% (120) 10%  (38) 7%  (62) 362
Moderate 4%  (16) 6% (24) 29% (125) 25% (104) 13% (54) 24% (102) 425
Protestant 6% (15 5% (12) 26%  (62) 40%  (96) 1% (26) 2% (29) 240
Catholic 4% (10 7%  (16) 2%  (47) RN%  (72) 15%  (33) 20%  (44) 222
Labor Union 9% (1) 13% (15 28%  (33) 28%  (33) 1% (13) 1% (13) 118
Non-Labor Union 4%  (47) 5% (59) 25% (290) 30% (344) 13% (148) 23%  (266) 1155
LGBTQ 6%  (8) 9%  (12) 23%  (31) 24%  (32) 8% (1) 29%  (39) 133
Not LGBTQ 4%  (48) 6% (62) 26% (284) 30% (329) 13% (149) 21%  (238) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 5% (33) 5% (32) 25%  (161) 33% (206) 13% (82) 19%  (119) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 4%  (24) 7%  (36) 26% (138) 30% (159) 1% (60) 21%  (113) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC14: A school voucher system allows parents the option of sending their child to the school of their choice, whether that school is public or
private, including both religious and non-religious schools. If this policy were adopted, tax dollars currently allocated to a school district would be
allocated to parents in the form of a school voucher’ to pay partial or full tuition for the child”s school. In general, what is your opinion of school
voucher systems?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 6%  (76) 9%  (109) 35%  (450) 36%  (464) 14%  (174) 1273
Male 7% (41) 8%  (46) 35%  (206) 38%  (219) 2%  (70) 582
Female 5% (35) 9%  (63) 35%  (244) 35%  (244) 15%  (104) 691
Black 5% (7) 5% (7) 4%  (59) 42%  (60) 6% 9) 143
Non-Hispanic White 7% (51) 9%  (69) 34%  (263) 38%  (289) 3% (97) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (18) 8%  (22) 34%  (93) 3% (92) 19%  (52) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 8%  (7) 48%  (42) 26%  (23) 16%  (14) 87
Low Income < $35K 5%  (23) 7% (34) 36%  (167) 3%  (155) 18%  (86) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6%  (28) 10%  (50) 34%  (168) 39%  (193) 2% (58) 497
High Income $75K+ 8%  (25) 8%  (25) 37%  (116) 37%  (116) 10%  (30) 311
Special Needs Parent 9%  (28) 7%  (22) 30%  (97) 44%  (143) n% (35 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 5%  (48) 9%  (86) 37%  (353) 34%  (321) 15%  (139) 948
Special Education Parent 7%  (20) 6% (17) 31%  (86) 44%  (123) 2%  (34) 280
K-4 Parents 7% (48 9%  (62) 36%  (242) 35%  (235) 14%  (93) 680
5-8 Parents 5%  (28) 9%  (48) 31%  (160) 39%  (197) 15%  (79) 511
9-12 Parents 5%  (23) 6% (29 36%  (166) 39%  (180) 14%  (65) 463
2021-22: Charter School 5% (4) 4% (3) 38%  (33) 45%  (40) 9% (8) 87
2021-22: Home School 3% (4) 6% (6 31%  (35) 46%  (53) 5%  (17) 115
2021-22: Private School % (4 7% (7) 35%  (35) 46%  (46) 8%  (8) 100
2021-22: District School 6%  (64) 10%  (98) 35%  (356) 35%  (351) 14%  (138) 1008
an urban area 5% (21) 10% (41) 37%  (154) 37%  (154) 1%  (48) 418
a suburban area 6% (31) 7%  (40) 34%  (182) 39%  (204) 14%  (72) 528
a small town 1%  (12) 7%  (8) 38%  (40) 29%  (30) 4%  (15) 105
arural area 5% (12) 9%  (20) 33%  (74) 34%  (76) 18%  (39) 222
4-Region: Northeast 6%  (12) 0%  (21) 35%  (76) 36%  (78) 3% (28) 214
4-Region: Midwest 5% (14) 10%  (26) 39%  (106) 34%  (93) 2% (34) 274
4-Region: South 6%  (31) 7% (31) 34%  (161) 40%  (192) 3% (63) 479
4-Region: West 6% (18) 10% (31) 35%  (108) 33%  (101) 16%  (49) 307
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Table EC14: A school voucher system allows parents the option of sending their child to the school of their choice, whether that school is public or
private, including both religious and non-religious schools. If this policy were adopted, tax dollars currently allocated to a school district would be
allocated to parents in the form of a school voucher’ to pay partial or full tuition for the child”s school. In general, what is your opinion of school
voucher systems?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 6%  (76) 9%  (109) 35%  (450) 36%  (464) 14%  (174) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 6%  (4) 16%  (10) 39%  (24) 2%  (13) 18% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 5%  (38) 9%  (61) 35% (245 37%  (263) 14%  (102) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 9%  (26) 8%  (23) 34%  (102) 37%  (110) 2%  (36) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 5% (9) 8% (15 41%  (80) 36% (70 1%  (22) 196
Age: 18-34 6%  (25) 9%  (39) 36%  (158) 34%  (147) 5%  (67) 436
Age: 35-54 6%  (42) 9%  (55) 34%  (222) 38% (247 3%  (85) 651
Age: 55+ 5% (9) 7% (14) 38%  (70) 38%  (70) 2%  (22) 186
Age: 65+ 2% (2) 3% (1) 32%  (26) 49%  (40) %  (3) 82
< College 5%  (50) 8%  (78) 35%  (329) 35%  (325) 16%  (145) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 7%  (26) 9% (31) 35%  (121) 40%  (139) 8%  (29) 346
Republican 5% (16) 8% (29 35%  (125) 4%  (144) u%  (38) 353
Democrat 7% (36) 9%  (42) 36%  (173) 36%  (176) 1%  (55) 482
Independent 6%  (22) 8% (31) 35%  (129) 34%  (124) 16%  (58) 365
Conservative 5%  (20) 6%  (23) 33%  (126) 2%  (159) 13%  (47) 376
Liberal 9%  (32) 8%  (27) 34%  (124) 39%  (142) 10%  (37) 362
Moderate 5% (21) 1%  (47) 39%  (164) 31%  (132) 14%  (60) 425
Protestant 8% (19) 6% (16) 35%  (83) 44%  (107) 7% (16) 240
Catholic 4% (10) 9% (20 39%  (86) 37%  (82) 1%  (25) 222
Labor Union 0%  (12) 9% (11 31%  (37) 37%  (44) 3% (15) 118
Non-Labor Union 6%  (64) 8%  (98) 36%  (413) 36% (420 14%  (159) 1155
LGBTQ 9%  (12) 7% (9) 39%  (51) 38%  (51) 8%  (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 6%  (63) 9%  (99) 35%  (390) 36%  (397) 15%  (161) 111
Vaccinated Adults 7%  (44) 10%  (64) 36%  (228) 37%  (233) 10%  (63) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 6% (30 7% (37) 36%  (191) 39%  (209) 2%  (63) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC15: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of education savings accounts’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard

of Education Don’t
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Savings Know/No

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Accounts Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 3%  (32) 3%  (44) 28% (363) 31% (392) 20% (255) 15% (187) 1273
Male 2% (12) 3% ( 8) 31% (178)  36% (209) 16%  (91) 13%  (73) 582
Female 3% (20) 4% (26)  27% (185)  26% (183)  24% (165) 16% (114) 691
Black 5% (8) 5% (6)  28% (40)  37% (53) 16%  (23) 9%  (13) 143
Non-Hispanic White 1% (1) 4% (32)  27% (208)  30% (229)  22% (168) 16% (121) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5%  (13) 2% (5)  29% (79)  29% (79) 19%  (51) 18%  (49) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 2% (1) 41%  (36) 43%  (37) 8%  (7) 5%  (5) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (14) 3% (15 29% (136)  23% (109)  24% (109) 18%  (83) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 3%  (13) 3% (16)  27% (135)  34% (169) 21% (102) 13%  (63) 497
High Income $75K+ 2% (5) 4% (13)  30% (92)  37% (115) 14%  (44) 13%  (42) 311
Special Needs Parent 4%  (12) 4%  (13) 27%  (88) 36% (117) 19%  (61) 10%  (33) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 2% (20) 3% (31 29% (274) 29% (275) 20% (194) 16% (154) 948
Special Education Parent 4% (1) 4% (1) 27%  (77) 37% (104) 17%  (47) 1% (30) 280
K-4 Parents 3% (18) 3% (200 2% (2190  30% (207)  19% (127) 13%  (89) 680
5-8 Parents 1% (7) 6% (29) 2% (127)  28% (145) 21% (107) 19%  (96) 511
9-12 Parents 3% (14) 3%  (13)  23% (109)  36% (166) 18%  (83) 7% (79) 463
2021-22: Charter School 7%  (6) 5% (5) 2% (19) 2% (37) 15%  (13) 8%  (7) 87
2021-22: Home School 2% (2) 3% (4) 14% (16)  47%  (54) 1% (24) 3%  (15) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (3) 4% (4)  26% (26)  43%  (43) 7%  (17) 6%  (6) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (21) 4% (36)  30% (307)  28% (286) 21% (208) 15%  (151) 1008
an urban area 3%  (13) 4%  (15) 27%  (112) 35% (147) 21%  (87) 1% (45) 418
a suburban area 3%  (15) 3%  (16) 30%  (159) 29% (153) 19% (102) 16%  (83) 528
a small town 1% (1) 7% (7)) 28%  (30) 31%  (32) 19% (20 14%  (15) 105
arural area 1% (3) 2% (5) 28%  (63) 27%  (60) 21%  (46) 20%  (45) 222
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 7%  (14) 29%  (62) 31%  (66) 16%  (35) 15%  (33) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (6) 4%  (10) 31%  (85)  28% (77)  20% (54) 15%  (42) 274
4-Region: South 3% (12) 3% (15) 28% (134) 32%  (155) 19%  (90) 15% (72) 479
4-Region: West 4% (1) 1% (4  27% (82) 31%  (94)  25%  (76) 13%  (40) 307
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Table EC15: Based on what you know, or have heard from others In general, what is your opinion of education savings accounts’ in K-12 education?

Never Heard
of Education Don’t
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Savings Know/No

Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Accounts Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 3% (32) 3% (44) 28% (363) 31% (392) 20% (255) 15% (187) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 8% (5 4%  (2) 43%  (27) 2%  (13) 14%  (8) 9%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (19) 4%  (25) 30% (211) 30% (214) 19% (137) 14% (103) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (8) 3% (8) 27%  (79) 30%  (90) 23%  (69) 14%  (42) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 — (0 4% (8) 23%  (46) 34%  (67) 20%  (39) 19%  (36) 196
Age: 18-34 4%  (18) 4% (17) 30% (131) 31% (137) 20%  (85) 1% (48) 436
Age: 35-54 2% (15) 3% (19) 30% (194) 29% (186) 21% (135) 16% (103) 651
Age: 55+ — (0 4%  (8) 21%  (38) 37%  (69) 19%  (35) 19%  (36) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 7%  (6) 7% (6) 38%  (31) 29%  (24) 18%  (15) 82
< College 3% (25) 3% (29) 26% (244) 30% (276) 22% (206) 16% (147) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 2% (8) 4% (15 34% (119) 34% (116) 14%  (49) 12%  (40) 346
Republican 2% (6) 2% (8) 28%  (98) 36% (127) 20%  (69) 13%  (45) 353
Democrat 2% (12) 3% (16) 33% (161) 32% (156) 18%  (85) 1% (53) 482
Independent 3% (1) 5%  (18) 25%  (91) 27%  (98) 23%  (85) 17%  (63) 365
Conservative 2% (8) 4%  (13) 24%  (90) 34% (127) 2% (81) 15% (57 376
Liberal 4%  (13) 4%  (15) 28% (102) 38% (138) 16%  (58) 10%  (36) 362
Moderate 2% (1) 4%  (16) 34% (145) 26%  (110) 19%  (81) 15% (62) 425
Protestant 2% (5) 2% (5) 25%  (60) 36%  (87) 22%  (53) 2%  (29) 240
Catholic 1% (3) 3% (7) 33%  (73) 34%  (75) 13%  (30) 16% (34) 222
Labor Union % (12) 5%  (6) 33%  (39) 23%  (28) 16%  (19) 2%  (14) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (20) 3% (38) 28% (324) 32% (365) 20% (236) 15% (173) 1155
LGBTQ 4% (5) 4%  (6) 26%  (35) 34%  (46) 20%  (26) 1% (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (26) 3% (38) 29% (321) 30% (332) 20% (225) 15% (170) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 2% (15) 3% (19) 32% (202) 34% (213) 18% (114) 1% (69) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 3%  (16) 5% (24) 28% (147) 28% (150) 22% (119) 14%  (74) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC16: An ’education savings account” in K-12 education - often called an ESA - establishes for parents a government-authorized savings
account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education
programs; therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or save for future college expenses. In general, what is
your opinion of an ESA system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 2% (27) 6%  (77) 37%  (473) 40%  (507) 15%  (189) 1273
Male 1% (7) 5% (32) 40%  (230) 42%  (246) 1%  (66) 582
Female 3% (20) 7% (45) 35%  (243) 38%  (261) 18%  (122) 691
Black 4% (6) 10% (15) 35%  (50) 4%  (59) 9% (13) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (16) 5% (37) 40% (31 37%  (288) 15%  (116) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (3) 7% (21) 29%  (79) 4%  (121) 19%  (52) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (2) 9%  (8) 37%  (32) 3%  (37) 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (13) 7% (33) 34%  (160) 35%  (162) A% (96) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (9) 6%  (32) 38%  (191) 4%  (202) 3% (63) 497
High Income $75K+ 2% (5) 4%  (12) 39%  (122) 46%  (143) 9%  (29) 311
Special Needs Parent 4% (12) 7%  (23) 31%  (101) 49%  (159) 9%  (30) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 2% (15) 6%  (54) 39%  (372) 37%  (348) 17%  (159) 948
Special Education Parent 3% 9) 7% (18) 33% (91) 48%  (134) 10%  (27) 280
K-4 Parents 2% (16) 6%  (42) 37%  (253) 4% (279) 3% (91) 680
5-8 Parents 1% (7) 6%  (31) 36%  (186) 39%  (199) 7% (88) 511
9-12 Parents 2% (10) 5% (22) 35%  (161) 40%  (184) 19%  (86) 463
2021-22: Charter School 4% (3) 9% (8) 30%  (26) 48%  (42) 9% (8) 87
2021-22: Home School 1% (1) 0%  (12) 24%  (28) 48% (55 7% (20) 115
2021-22: Private School 2% (2) 2% (2) 38%  (398) 53%  (53) 6%  (6) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (21) 6% (57 39%  (390) 39%  (390) 15%  (150) 1008
an urban area 3% (13) 6%  (23) 40%  (168) 38%  (158) 13%  (56) 418
a suburban area 1% (5) 6% (31) 35%  (183) 2%  (222) 16%  (87) 528
a small town 2% (2) 4% (5) 28%  (29) 52%  (55) 13% (14) 105
arural area 3% (7) 8% (18) 42%  (94) 32% (71) 14%  (32) 222
4-Region: Northeast 2% (4) 8%  (16) 36%  (77) 4%  (88) 14%  (29) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (5) 4% (10) 43%  (18) 33%  (90) 19%  (51) 274
4-Region: South 3% (16) 6%  (28) 35%  (167) 4%  (197) 15%  (70) 479
4-Region: West 1% (2) 7% (22) 37%  (112) 3% (132) 2%  (38) 307
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Table EC16: An ’education savings account” in K-12 education — often called an ESA - establishes for parents a government-authorized savings
account with restricted, but multiple uses for educational purposes. Parents can then use these funds to pay for: school tuition; tutoring; online education
programs; therapies for students with special needs; textbooks or other instructional materials; or save for future college expenses. In general, what is
your opinion of an ESA system?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know/No
Demographic Oppose Oppose Support Support Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 2% (27) 6%  (77) 37%  (473) 40%  (507) 15%  (189) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 5% (3) 18% (1) 2%  (19) 33%  (20) 12% (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (13) 7%  (48) 36%  (254) 4%  (289) 15%  (105) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (10) 3% (9) 39%  (117) 39%  (117) 15%  (43) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 — (1) 4% (8) 43%  (83) 37%  (73) 16%  (31) 196
Age: 18-34 2% (10) 9%  (40) 34%  (147) 2%  (181) 13%  (58) 436
Age: 35-54 3% (16) 4%  (29) 39%  (254) 39%  (253) 15%  (99) 651
Age: 55+ — (1) 5% (8) 39%  (72) 39%  (73) 17% (31) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 9% (8) 30%  (25) 45%  (37) 5%  (12) 82
< College 2% (19) 6%  (56) 38%  (348) 37%  (343) 7% (159) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 2% (8) 6%  (20) 36%  (125) 47%  (164) 8%  (29) 346
Republican 3% (9) 6% (21 39%  (137) 4%  (144) 2%  (42) 353
Democrat 1% (5) 4%  (21) 40%  (194) 43%  (207) 1%  (54) 482
Independent 3% (10) 8%  (28) 34%  (125) 37% (135 18%  (66) 365
Conservative 3% (1) 7%  (27) 36%  (137) 39%  (147) 14%  (54) 376
Liberal 2% (8) 5% (19) 35%  (128) 49%  (176) 9%  (31) 362
Moderate 1% (6) 7%  (30) 43%  (180) 34%  (145) 15%  (64) 425
Protestant 1% (3) 5%  (13) 42%  (100) 42%  (100) 10%  (24) 240
Catholic 3% (6) 3% (7) 38% (83) 42%  (92) 15% (32) 222
Labor Union 3% (3) 2%  (15) 33%  (39) 2%  (50) 0%  (12) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (24) 5%  (62) 38%  (434) 40%  (458) 15% (177 1155
LGBTQ 4% (5) 7% (10) 33%  (44) 45%  (60) 2%  (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (22) 6%  (66) 38%  (419) 39%  (433) 15%  (170) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 3% (16) 6%  (37) 41%  (260) 42%  (265) 9%  (54) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 2% (8) 7%  (35) 36%  (189) 40%  (211) 16%  (86) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC17: All public schools and most private schools give their students standardized tests during the school year. When thinking about students
preparing for and taking these tests, in general, do you believe the amount of time spent on standardized testing in American Schools is:

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 29% (366) 20% (257) 35% (450) 16% (200) 1273
Male 29% (170 2%  (125) 36%  (212) 13% (75) 582
Female 28%  (196) 19%  (131) 35%  (239) 18%  (125) 691
Black 26% (38) 26% (37) 35% (51) 12% (17) 143
Non-Hispanic White 31% (241) 20% (151) 33% (257) 16% (120) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 25% (70) 21% (59) 32% (89) 21% (58) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 18% (15) 15% (13) 55% (48) 12% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 2%  (101) 20% (91) 36%  (167) 23%  (107) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  33% (163) 23% (116) 32% (161) 1% (56) 497
High Income $75K+ 3% (102) 16% (50) 39%  (123) 12% (37) 311
Special Needs Parent 33% (107) 19% (62) 34% (112) 14% (44) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 27% (260) 21% (195) 36% (338) 16% (156) 948
Special Education Parent 33% (91) 20% (57) 33% (93) 14% (38) 280
K-4 Parents 27%  (187) 2%  (140) 36%  (247) 16%  (107) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (163) 1% (107) 2%  (164) 15% (77) 511
9-12 Parents 2%  (147) 18% (84) 2%  (148) 18% (84) 463
2021-22: Charter School 35% (30) 14% (13) 2% (36) 9% (8) 87
2021-22: Home School 33% (38) 24% (27) 27% (31) 17% (20) 115
2021-22: Private School 29% (29) 10% (10) 50% (50) 12% (12) 100
2021-22: District School 28%  (286) 2%  (221) 35%  (348) 15%  (153) 1008
an urban area 26% (110) 23% (97) 36% (153) 14% (58) 418
a suburban area 31% (163) 19% (99) 34% (181) 16% (85) 528
a small town 26% (27) 18% (19) 37% (39) 19% (20) 105
arural area 30% (66) 19% (41) 35% (79) 16% (36) 222
4-Region: Northeast 35% (74) 10% (22) 37% (79) 18% (38) 214
4-Region: Midwest 28% (78) 19% (52) 32% (87) 21% (57) 274
4-Region: South 30%  (145) 20% (98) 36%  (170) 14% (65) 479
4-Region: West 3%  (69) 2%  (84) 7%  (13) 13%  (40) 307
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Table EC17: All public schools and most private schools give their students standardized tests during the school year. When thinking about students
preparing for and taking these tests, in general, do you believe the amount of time spent on standardized testing in American Schools is:

Don’t Know/ No
Demographic Too High Too Low About Right Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 29% (366) 20% (257) 35% (450) 16% (200) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 18% (1) 25% (16) 30% (18) 27% (17) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 29%  (203) 20%  (140) 35%  (251) 16%  (115) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 29% (85) 19% (56) 4%  (123) 1% (33) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 30% (59) 23% (45) 30% (59) 17% (33) 196
Age: 18-34 27%  (119) 20% (87) 35%  (154) 7% (75) 436
Age: 35-54 29%  (186) 20%  (132) 38%  (244) 14% (89) 651
Age: 55+ 33% (62) 20% (37) 28% (52) 19% (35) 186
Age: 65+ 36% (29) 16% (13) 19% (15) 29% (24) 82
< College 24% (221 24%  (221) 34%  (319) 18%  (166) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 42% (145) 10% (36) 38% (132) 10% (33) 346
Republican 25% (90) 26% (90) 34%  (122) 15% (51) 353
Democrat 29% (142) 19% (93) 42% (201) 9% (45) 482
Independent 32% (115) 18% (65) 28% (102) 23% (82) 365
Conservative 32% (118) 23% (86) 31% (115) 15% (56) 376
Liberal 37%  (134) 18% (67) 37%  (133) 8% (28) 362
Moderate 22% (91) 21% (90) 39%  (166) 18% (78) 425
Protestant 35% (85) 21% (49) 33% (79) 1% (27) 240
Catholic 34% (76) 19% (42) 32% (71) 15% (33) 222
Labor Union 35%  (42) 19% (22) 33% (39) 13% (16) 118
Non-Labor Union 28% (324) 20% (234) 36% (412) 16% (184) 1155
LGBTQ 40% (54) 18%  (24) 30% (41) 1% (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 27%  (300) 2% (229) 36%  (402) 16%  (179) 111
Vaccinated Adults 35% (222) 18% (115) 36% (229) 10% (66) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 25% (132) 24% (129) 35% (185) 16% (84) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC21a
Table EC21a: If given the option, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child?
Public Public

Charter Private District District

School (or Private School - School - School -

Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of

Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/

Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

Total School Parents 10% (67) 10% (62) 12% (75) 18% (117) 41% (266) 4% (28) 4% (26) 640
Male 12% (37) 8% (26)  12% (36)  18% (54)  44% (133) 3% (8) 2% (7) 302
Female 9% (30) 1% (36) 1% (38)  19% (63)  39% (133) 6% (20) 5% (18) 338
Black 9% (6) 3% (2) 4% (9) 24% (15)  40% (25) 6% (4) 4% (3) 64
Non-Hispanic White 10% (39)  10% (41) 13% (53) 15% (62)  43% (174) 5% (21) 4% (15) 405
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (21) 1% (16) 8% (1)  20% (29)  40% (57) 2% (3) 4%  (6) 143
Low Income < $35K 8% (18) 12% (27) 8% (17) 7% (39) 47% (105) 4% (9) 4% (10) 225
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  15% (38) 9% (23) 9% (24)  15% (39)  45% (118) 4% (10) 4% (9) 262
High Income $75K+ 7% (1) 8% (12)  22% (33)  26% (39)  28% (43) 6% (9) 4% (6) 153
Special Needs Parent 9% (17) 1% (20) 1% (20) 20% (37) 40% (72) 5%  (9) 3% (5) 179
Non-Special Needs Parent 1% (50) 9% (42) 12%  (55) 18% (81) 42% (193) 4% (19) 5% (21) 461
Special Education Parent 8% (13) 12% (18) 9% (14) 22% (35) 41%  (65) 6% (9) 3% (5) 159
K-4 Parents 2% (38) 1% (37) 10% (34) 7% (57)  41% (133) 4% (13) 4% (12) 323
5-8 Parents 8% (23)  u% (31) 1% (32)  23% (64)  39% (109) 3% (9) 4% (12) 279
9-12 Parents 12% (26) 8% (17)  16% (37)  20% (45)  34% (77) 5% (12) 5% (12) 226
2021-22: Home School 6% (3) 5% (3) 13% (7) 14% (8) 5% (3) 2% (1) 6% (4) 59
2021-22: Private School 1% (1) 1% (0)  56% (29)  37% (19) 4%  (2) 1% (1) —  (0) 52
2021-22: District School 8% (42) 6% (32) 9% (45)  18% (91)  50% (251) 5% (25) 4% (20) 506
an urban area 10% (22) 7%  (15) 8% (17) 24% (52)  44% (95) 3% (7) 3% (7) 215
a suburban area 15% (38) 7% (18) 16% (42) 15% (41) 38% (99) 4%  (9) 5% (14) 262
a small town 2% (1) 19% (10) 7% (4)  20% (10)  41% (20) 9%  (4) 2% (1) 50
arural area 5%  (6) 16% (19) 10% (12) 13% (15) 45% (51 6% (7) 3%  (4) 13

Continued on next page
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Table EC21a: If given the option, what type of school would you select in order to obtain the best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 10% (67) 10% (62) 12% (75) 18% (117) 41% (266) 4% (28) 4% (26) 640
4-Region: Northeast n% (1) 4%  (4) n% (11 20% (21) 42% (43) 4%  (4) 8% (8) 102
4-Region: Midwest 7% (10) 13% (19) 14% (19) 19% (27) 37% (52) 5% (7) 4%  (6) 140
4-Region: South 10% (25) 12% (29) 13% (33) 19% (47) 39% (97) 5% (13) 3% (7) 251
4-Region: West 14% (20) 6% (10) 8% (12) 15% (22) 51% (74) 2% (4) 3% (5) 147
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (42) 9% (31) 10% (35) 18% (62) 41% (140) 4% (13) 5% (18) 343
GenXers: 1965-1980 7% (10) 8% (13) 16% (25) 16% (25) 45% (70) 6% (9) 2% (3) 155
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 1% (1) 14% (15) 14% (15) 15% (16) 2% (44) 1% (1) 3% (3) 105
Age: 18-34 14% (30) 8% (16) 5% (11) 16% (35) 48% (102) 5% (1) 4%  (8) 213
Age: 35-54 8% (25) 9% (30) 16% (53) 19% (60) 38% (122) 5%  (17) 5% (15) 323
Age: 55+ n% (1) 15% (15) 1% (1) 22% (22) 40% (42) —  (0) 2% (2) 103
Age: 65+ 4% (7)) 1% (6) U% (6) 24% (13)  34% (18) — 0 4% (2) 52
< College 10% (47) 8% (39) 10% (44) 18% (85) 45% (207) 4% (20) 5% (22) 462
Bachelors OR Postgrad 1% (20) 13% (23) 17%  (31) 18% (33) 33% (59) 5% (8) 2% (4) 177
Republican 10% (20) 1% (23) 21% (42) 1% (22) 39% (79) 5% (10) 4%  (8) 203
Democrat 10% (24) 8% (18) 5% (12) 23% (53) 47% (109) 3% (8) 4% (9) 232
Independent 1% (18) 1% (18) 10% (17) 22% (37) 38% (64) 4%  (7) 3%  (5) 167
Conservative 8% (16) 14% (29) 24% (48) 2% (24) 36% (74) 5% (10) 2% (4) 205
Liberal 10% (18) 9% (15) 4%  (7) 26% (45) 43% (74) 6% (10) 3% (5) 173
Moderate 10% (22) 7% (16) 8% (17) 20% (44) 47% (100) 3% (7) 5% (10) 215
Protestant 9% (12) 7% (10) 25% (32) 8% (10) 45% (58) 4%  (5) 2% (3) 130
Catholic 17% (21) 1% (14) 19% (24) 12%  (15) 35% (45) 4%  (5) 3% (4) 127
Labor Union 13% (8) 10%  (6) 2%  (8) 23% (14) 41% (26) 2% (1) —  (0) 63
Non-Labor Union 10% (59) 10% (56) 12% (67) 18% (103) 42% (240) 5% (27) 4% (26) 577
LGBTQ 26% (17) 2% (8) 8% (5) 16% (10) 29% (18) 4%  (2) 5%  (3) 63
Not LGBTQ 9% (50) 10% (54) 13% (70) 18% (99) 43% (240) 4% (25) 4% (21) 558
Vaccinated Adults 1% (33) 10% (33) 1% (33) 22% (69) 40% (125) 3% (10) 3% (1) 314
Not Vaccinated Adults 2% (34) 10% (27) 2% (34) 15% (40) 42% (117) 6% (17) 3% (7) 275

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC21b: If given the option, and neither financial costs nor transportation were factors, what type of school would you select in order to obtain
the best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N

Total School Parents 1% (67) 8% (48) 12% (76) 20% (128) 36% (230) 6% (41) 7% (43) 633
Male 12% (34) 5% (14) 17% ( 6) 15% (41) 40% (112) 7% (19) 5% (14) 280
Female 9% (33) 10% (34) 8% (30) 25% (87) 33% (118) 6% (22) 8% (29) 353
Black 18% (14) 9% (7) 8% ( ) 15% (12) 35% (27) 8% (6) 7%  (5) 78
Non-Hispanic White 10% (36) 8% (30) 13% (47) 21% (78) 36% (131) 6% (21 6% (21) 365
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% (14) 9% (12) 9% (12) 16% (21) 34% (45) 9% (13) 13% (18) 133
Low Income < $35K 8% (18) 1% (26) 1% (26) 17% (40) 38% (92) 6% (14) 10% (23) 240
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 10% (25) 8% (18) 10% (22) 25% (59) 33% (78) 9% (20) 5% (12) 235
High Income $75K+ 16% (25) 2% (3) 17% (28) 18% (29) 38% (60) 4%  (6) 5% (8) 158
Special Needs Parent 9% (13) 8% (11) 10% (14) 24% (36) 34% (50) 8% (11) 8% (11) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 1% (54) 7% (36) 13% (62) 19% (93) 37% (181) 6% (30) 7% (32) 487
Special Education Parent 9% (1) 8% (9) 10% (13) 23% (27) 34% (41) 9% (1) 7% (9) 121
K-4 Parents 1% (40) 8% (28) 10% (37) 20% (71) 38% (137) 7% (25) 5% (18) 357
5-8 Parents 1% (26) 7% (17) 2% (28) 23% (52) 32% (75) 4% (10) 10% (23) 231
9-12 Parents 2% (29) 7% (17) 13% (32) 18% (43) 34% (80) 5% (1) 10% (24) 237
2021-22: Home School 10%  (6) 43% (24) 13% (8) 15% (8) 9% (5 3% (2) 7%  (4) 57
2021-22: District School 10% (51) 5% (24) 9% (44) 19% (97) 44% (219) 7% (36) 6% (32) 502
an urban area 14% (29) 5% (10) 7% (13) 17% (34) 40% (82) 9% (19) 8% (16) 203
a suburban area 8% (22) 9% (23) 13% (36) 27% (71) 32% (85) 6% (15) 5% (14) 266
a small town 18% (10)  10% (5) 1U% (6) 10% (6) 44% (24) 2% (1) 6% (3) 55
arural area 5% (6) 9% (9) 19% (21) 16% (18) 37% (40) 5%  (6) 8% (9) 109
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Table EC21b: If given the option, and neither financial costs nor transportation were factors, what type of school would you select in order to obtain
the best education for your child?

Public Public
Charter Private District District
School (or Private School - School - School -
Public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school Don’t Know/
Demographic School) School Parochial Secular district district No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (67) 8% (48) 12% (76) 20% (128) 36% (230) 6% (41) 7% (43) 633
4-Region: Northeast 9% (10) 6% (7) 13% (14) 26% (30) 36% (41) 4%  (4) 6% (6) 112
4-Region: Midwest 10% (13) 9% (12) 15% (20) 16% (22) 39% (51) 3% (5) 8% (1) 133
4-Region: South 12% (28) 9% (20) 10% (22) 19% (44) 34% (78) 8% (19) 7% (17) 228
4-Region: West 0% (17) 5% (9) 2% (19) 21% (33) 37% (60) 8% (13) 6% (9) 160
Millennials: 1981-1996 10% (37) 9% (32) 10% (36) 21% (75) 36% (132) 8% (30) 7% (24) 366
GenXers: 1965-1980 15% (22) 8% (11) 13% (19) 20% (28) 36% (51) 2% (3) 5% (7) 141
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 9% (9) % (1) 20% (18) 21%  (19) 34% (31) 4%  (4) 10%  (9) 91
Age: 18-34 9% (20) 10% (21) 8% (17) 17%  (39) 39% (86) 12% (26) 6% (14) 222
Age: 35-54 2% (39) 8% (25) 13% (42) 22% (73) 36% (117) 3% (1) 6% (21 328
Age: 55+ 10%  (9) 1% (1) 20% (17) 20% (16) 33% (27) 5% (4) 10%  (9) 83
< College 10% (48) 9% (40) 1% (53) 19% (87) 37% (174) 6% (29) 7% (34) 464
Bachelors OR Postgrad 12% (19) 5% (8) 14% (23) 24% (41) 34% (57) 7% (11 6% (9) 169
Republican 9% (13) 7% (10) 17% (26) 20% (30) 36% (54) 5% (8) 6% (9) 150
Democrat 12% (29) 6% (14) 1% (28) 24% (59) 36% (89) 8% (21) 4% (10) 250
Independent 8% (17) 1% (21) 10% (19) 17% (33) 39% (78) 5% (10) 10% (20) 198
Conservative 14% (24) 4% (7) 17% (29) 15% (25) 38% (66) 6% (1) 6% (10) 171
Liberal 10% (19) 8% (14) 8% (16) 23% (42) 40% (75) 10% (19) 2% (3) 188
Moderate 6% (13) 9% (19) 14% (29) 25% (52) 33% (68) 4%  (8) 9% (19) 209
Protestant 8% (9) 8% (9) 17%  (19) 17% (19) 39% (43) 6% (7) 5% (5) 110
Catholic 18% (17) 1%  (0) 2% (1) 29% (28) 31% (29) 4%  (4) 6% (6) 95
Labor Union 2% 1) 4% (8) 15% (8) 1% (6) 46% (26) 6% (3) 6% (3) 55
Non-Labor Union 1% (66) 7% (40) 12% (68) 21% (122) 35% (205) 6% (37) 7% (40) 578
LGBTQ 5% (4) 10%  (7) 10%  (7) 27% (19) 36% (25) 9%  (6) 3% (2) 70
Not LGBTQ 1% (63) 7% (40) 12% (68) 20% (108) 36% (199) 6% (33) 7% (41) 553
Vaccinated Adults 14% (45) 5% (1 ) 13% (43) 23% (72) 34% (109) 7% (21) 4% (12) 319
Not Vaccinated Adults 6% (16) 1% (27) 10% (26) 20% (51) 41% (105) 7% (18) 4% (10) 255

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC22_1: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your personal routine

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30%  (378) 31%  (391) 22%  (280) 12%  (148) 6%  (77) 1273
Male 31%  (180) 31%  (181) 2%  (129) 1%  (66) 4% (26) 582
Female 29%  (198) 30%  (210) 2%  (151) 2% (81) 7% (51) 691
Black 3% (44) 30%  (43) 7%  (25) 15%  (21) 7% (10) 143
Non-Hispanic White 27%  (207) 32%  (245) 24%  (188) 2%  (95) 4%  (34) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31%  (85) 27%  (75) 20%  (55) 1% (29 %  (31) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 49%  (42) 24%  (20) 16%  (14) 6% (5 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 31%  (142) 26%  (119) 21%  (96) 3% (59) 10%  (48) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  26%  (130) 32%  (160) 26%  (128) 2%  (57) 4% (21) 497
High Income $75K+ 34%  (106) 36% (1) 18% (55 10%  (31) 3% (8) 311
Special Needs Parent 35%  (13) 32%  (105) 17%  (56) 10%  (34) 5% (16) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 28%  (264) 30%  (285) 24%  (224) 2%  (114) 6% (61) 948
Special Education Parent 38%  (106) 30%  (84) 16%  (46) 10%  (29) 6% (16) 280
K-4 Parents 30%  (205) 2%  (216) 19%  (130) 13%  (85) 6%  (44) 680
5-8 Parents 33%  (166) 25%  (130) 25%  (126) 1%  (55) 7%  (33) 511
9-12 Parents 31%  (144) 31%  (144) 1%  (99) 1% (49 6%  (28) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2%  (22) 44% (38 7%  (15) 8%  (7) 6% (5 87
2021-22: Home School 33%  (38) 31%  (35) 20%  (23) 7% (8) 10% (1) 115
2021-22: Private School 24%  (24) 29%  (29) 27%  (28) 9%  (9) 10%  (10) 100
2021-22: District School 30%  (298) 30%  (302) 2% (224) 2%  (123) 6%  (61) 1008
an urban area 35%  (146) 28%  (116) 20%  (82) 10% (41) 8%  (32) 418
a suburban area 26%  (135) 34%  (180) 21%  (12) 13%  (70) 6% (31) 528
a small town 34%  (36) 32%  (34) 2%  (22) 7% (7) 6% (7) 105
arural area 27%  (60) 27% (61) 29%  (64) 13%  (29) 3% (8) 222
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (67) 26%  (55) 26%  (55) 13%  (27) 5% (10) 214
4-Region: Midwest 31%  (84) 28%  (76) 26%  (70) 2%  (32) 4%  (12) 274
4-Region: South 29%  (137) 30%  (144) 2%  (105) 13%  (62) 6% (30 479
4-Region: West 29%  (89) 38%  (116) 16%  (49) 9%  (27) 8%  (25) 307
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Table EC22_1: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your personal routine

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30%  (378) 31%  (391) 22%  (280) 12%  (148) 6%  (77) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 2%  (14) 2% (19) 20%  (13) 2%  (7) 14%  (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 29%  (208) 31%  (222) 19%  (136) 13%  (94) 7% (49) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2%  (95) 28%  (82) 25% (75 1%  (33) 3% (10) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 26%  (50) 34%  (67) 29%  (57) 6%  (13) 5% (9) 196
Age: 18-34 28%  (123) 30%  (131) 2%  (91) 13%  (57) 8%  (34) 436
Age: 35-54 31%  (201) 30%  (196) 21%  (135) 13%  (82) 6%  (38) 651
Age: 55+ 29%  (55) 34%  (64) 29%  (54) 5%  (9) 3% (5) 186
Age: 65+ 24% (19) 26% (21) 2% (34) 8% (7) — (0) 82
< College 28%  (259) 29%  (271) 23%  (21) 13% (122 7% (63) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 34%  (119) 35%  (120) 20%  (69) 7%  (25) 4% (14) 346
Republican 27%  (97) 7%  (97) 25%  (89) 14%  (50) 6%  (20) 353
Democrat 31%  (149) 33%  (158) 21%  (101) 10%  (50) 5% (24) 482
Independent 30%  (110) 31%  (114) 2%  (79) 1%  (39) 6%  (23) 365
Conservative 27%  (102) 27%  (100) 27%  (101) 14%  (54) 5% (19) 376
Liberal 31%  (112) 36%  (130) 2%  (76) 10%  (35) 3% (10) 362
Moderate 30%  (128) 31%  (131) 21%  (89) 12%  (49) 7% (28) 425
Protestant 28%  (68) 32%  (76) 27%  (66) 10%  (24) 3% (6) 240
Catholic 27%  (61) 35%  (77) 24%  (53) 9%  (19) 5% (1) 222
Labor Union 27%  (32) 26% (31 23%  (28) 14%  (16) 10%  (12) 118
Non-Labor Union 30%  (346) 31%  (360) 2% (253) 1% (131 6%  (65) 1155
LGBTQ 31%  (41) 29%  (38) 2%  (28) 12%  (16) 7% (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 29%  (319) 31%  (345) 23%  (251) 2%  (131) 6%  (64) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 31%  (193) 36%  (227) 2% (140) 8%  (49) 4%  (23) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 30%  (159) 25%  (135) 24%  (129) 16%  (85) 4%  (22) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC22_2: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your family/household routine

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (362) 31%  (391) 23%  (287) 12%  (153) 6%  (80) 1273
Male 28%  (163) 31%  (180) 26%  (150) 1% (65 4%  (24) 582
Female 29%  (199) 31%  (21) 20%  (137) 13%  (88) 8%  (56) 691
Black 30%  (43) 31%  (45) 18%  (26) 14%  (20) 6% (9 143
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (195) 33%  (257) 24%  (185) 13%  (97) 4%  (34) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34%  (95) 2%  (59) 2%  (62) 1% (30 1%  (30) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 35%  (30) 2%  (19) 29%  (25) 5%  (5) 9%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 27%  (126) 29%  (137) 20%  (93) 13%  (59) 1%  (50) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  29%  (145) 30%  (147) 25%  (123) 2% (61) 4% (20) 497
High Income $75K+ 29% (91 35%  (107) 2% (71) 10%  (33) 3% (10) 311
Special Needs Parent 34%  (110) 31%  (102) 24%  (78) 6% (21) 5% (15) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 27%  (252) 31%  (290) 22%  (209) 14%  (132) 7%  (65) 948
Special Education Parent 36%  (101) 29%  (80) 25%  (69) 6% (16) 5% (13) 280
K-4 Parents 28%  (193) 3% (212) 23%  (154) u%  (77) 7% (44) 680
5-8 Parents 28%  (144) 2%  (163) 2% (107) 2% (60) 7% (36) 511
9-12 Parents 33%  (155) 29%  (135) 18%  (83) 2%  (58) 7%  (32) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2%  (27) 37%  (32) 7%  (15) 7%  (6) 7% (6) 87
2021-22: Home School 31%  (36) 32%  (37) 20%  (23) 7% (8) 1% (12) 115
2021-22: Private School 7% (17) 2%  (32) 29%  (30) 14%  (14) 8%  (8) 100
2021-22: District School 28%  (286) 30%  (306) 23%  (230) 2%  (125) 6%  (61) 1008
an urban area 34%  (141) 25%  (105) 21%  (90) 2%  (48) 8%  (34) 418
a suburban area 26%  (137) 35%  (185) 23%  (121) 10%  (55) 6%  (30) 528
a small town 30% (31 30%  (32) 25%  (26) 9%  (10) 6% (6 105
arural area 24%  (53) 31%  (69) 23%  (50) 18%  (40) 4% (10) 222
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (64) 28%  (59) 26%  (56) %  (24) 5% (10) 214
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (72) 36%  (99) 2%  (62) 2%  (32) 3% (9) 274
4-Region: South 27%  (127) 29%  (140) 23%  (108) 14%  (68) 8% (36 479
4-Region: West 2% (98) 3% (94) 20%  (62) 9%  (28) 8%  (25) 307
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Table EC22_2: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your family/household routine

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (362) 31%  (391) 23%  (287) 12%  (153) 6%  (80) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 19%  (12) 18% (1) 40% (25 0%  (6) 2% (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 27%  (190) 2% (224) 2% (147) 13%  (95) 8%  (54) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 35%  (103) 29%  (87) 2% (61) %  (34) 4% (1) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 23%  (46) 36%  (70) 28%  (55) 9% (18) 4% (8) 196
Age: 18-34 25% (110 28%  (124) 26%  (114) 2%  (52) 8%  (35) 436
Age: 35-54 31%  (201) 31%  (201) 19%  (122) 3% (87) 6%  (40) 651
Age: 55+ 27%  (50) 35%  (66) 28%  (51) 7% (13) 3% (5) 186
Age: 65+ 24%  (19) 30%  (25) 37%  (30) 9%  (7) — (0 82
< College 27%  (253) 29%  (273) 23%  (215) 3%  (123) 7%  (63) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 31%  (109) 34%  (18) 2% (73) 9%  (30) 5% (17) 346
Republican 24%  (84) 31%  (101) 25%  (88) 15%  (51) 5% (19) 353
Democrat 30%  (143) 33%  (157) 21%  (102) 2%  (56) 5% (23) 482
Independent 29%  (108) 30%  (109) 23%  (85) 10% (37 7% (27) 365
Conservative 26%  (98) 30%  (114) 24% (91) 15%  (55) 5% (18) 376
Liberal 3%  (118) 35%  (128) 20%  (73) 8% (30 4%  (13) 362
Moderate 27%  (115) 28%  (120) 25%  (106) 13%  (56) 6%  (27) 425
Protestant 29%  (69) 28%  (68) 29%  (69) 2%  (29) 3% (7) 240
Catholic 30%  (67) 35%  (78) 20%  (44) 10%  (22) 5% (1) 222
Labor Union 25%  (30) 3% (27) 2%  (38) 9%  (10) 1%  (13) 118
Non-Labor Union 29%  (332) 2%  (364) 2% (249) 2%  (143) 6% (67 1155
LGBTQ 27%  (36) 2% (43) 24%  (32) 6%  (8) 0%  (14) 133
Not LGBTQ 28%  (309) 31%  (345) 23%  (254) 13%  (141) 6%  (62) 111
Vaccinated Adults 30%  (189) 36%  (228) 22%  (137) 9%  (57) 3% (22) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 28%  (149) 26%  (136) 26%  (137) 16%  (83) 5%  (25) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC22_3

Table EC22_3: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your community

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 34%  (431) 36%  (460) 15%  (196) 7% (91) 7%  (95) 1273
Male 35%  (201) 36%  (21) 16%  (93) 8%  (45) 6%  (33) 582
Female 33%  (230) 36%  (250) 15%  (104) 7%  (46) 9%  (62) 691
Black 37%  (53) 20%  (41) 16%  (22) %  (16) 7% (10) 143
Non-Hispanic White 32%  (245) 39%  (303) 16%  (122) 7%  (50) 6%  (49) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (92) 33%  (90) 16%  (44) 8%  (22) 10%  (29) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 43%  (37) 27%  (23) 15%  (13) 7% (6) 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 31%  (145) 34%  (156) 7% (77) 6% (28 3% (59) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  36%  (177) 35%  (172) 16% (81) 10%  (48) 4% (19) 497
High Income $75K+ 35%  (109) 0% (132) 2% (38) 5%  (15) 6%  (17) 311
Special Needs Parent 1%  (134) 32%  (104) 14%  (47) 6% (21) 6% (18) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 31%  (297) 38%  (356) 16%  (149) 7%  (70) 8%  (77) 948
Special Education Parent 44%  (123) 30%  (85) 14%  (38) 7% (18) 6% (16) 280
K-4 Parents 34%  (234) 35%  (235) 15%  (103) 7% (51) 8%  (57) 680
5-8 Parents 32%  (165) 38%  (193) 15%  (77) 6%  (32) 9%  (44) 511
9-12 Parents 35%  (163) 36%  (169) 14%  (64) 7%  (32) 8% (35 463
2021-22: Charter School 44%  (39) 38%  (33) 9% (8) 3% (3) 6% (5) 87
2021-22: Home School 40%  (46) 29%  (34) 14% (16) 5% (6) 13% (15) 115
2021-22: Private School 30%  (30) 30%  (30) 20%  (20) 10%  (10) 9% (9 100
2021-22: District School 33%  (329) 37%  (369) 16%  (159) 8%  (76) 7% (74) 1008
an urban area 39%  (162) 31%  (129) 14%  (57) 8%  (35) 8%  (35) 418
a suburban area 30%  (159) 40%  (209) 16%  (83) 7%  (34) 8%  (43) 528
a small town 38%  (40) 33%  (35) 16% (17) 6% (6) 7% (8) 105
arural area 31%  (69) 40%  (88) 7%  (39) 7% (16) 4% 9) 222
4-Region: Northeast 38% (81) 37%  (78) 13%  (27) 6% (13) 7% (15) 214
4-Region: Midwest 29%  (79) 41%  (13) 17%  (46) 7% (19) 6% (17) 274
4-Region: South 33%  (159) 34%  (161) 18%  (86) 8%  (38) 7% (34) 479
4-Region: West 36%  (112) 35%  (107) 2%  (38) 7% (21) 9%  (29) 307
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Table EC22_3: How disruptive has the coronavirus (also called COVID-19) been on each of the following?
Your community

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Know /
Demographic Very disruptive disruptive disruptive disruptive No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 34% (431 36%  (460) 15%  (196) 7% (91) 7%  (95) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 29% (18) 21% (13) 23% (14) 16% (10) 1% (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (234) 36%  (252) 15%  (104) 8% (59 8%  (60) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 39%  (114) 3% (92) 19%  (57) 5%  (16) 6%  (17) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 28%  (54) 53%  (104) %  (21) 3% (6) 6% (1) 196
Age: 18-34 2% (141) 2% (139) 7%  (75) 9%  (40) 9%  (41) 436
Age: 35-54 36%  (234) 34%  (221) 16%  (101) 8%  (49) 7% (46) 651
Age: 55+ 30%  (56) 54%  (100) 1%  (20) 1% (2) %  (7) 186
Age: 65+ 2%  (18) 73%  (59) 2% (2) — (0 3% (2) 82
< College 33%  (305) 35%  (324) 16%  (149) 7% (69) 9%  (79) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 36%  (126) 39%  (136) 14%  (47) 6%  (22) 5% (16) 346
Republican 31%  (110) 37%  (131) 18%  (62) 7% (26) 6%  (23) 353
Democrat 36%  (174) 35%  (170) 15%  (74) 7%  (36) 6%  (29) 482
Independent 34%  (124) 38%  (140) 2%  (44) 7%  (26) 8% (31) 365
Conservative 34%  (126) 39%  (147) 14%  (53) 7%  (27) 6%  (22) 376
Liberal 35%  (128) 38%  (137) 16%  (58) 7% (26) 3% (12) 362
Moderate 2%  (137) 35%  (150) 16%  (67) 8%  (34) 9%  (36) 425
Protestant 35%  (84) 45%  (108) n%  (26) 7% (17) 2% (5) 240
Catholic 2%  (70) 37%  (83) 7% (37) 7% (16) 7% (16) 222
Labor Union 25%  (30) 31%  (37) 24%  (29) 12% (14) 8% (10) 118
Non-Labor Union 35%  (401) 37%  (424) 15%  (168) 7%  (77) 7%  (85) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (44) 2% (42) 25%  (33) 4%  (5) 7% (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 33%  (370) 37%  (412) 15%  (162) 8%  (84) 7%  (82) 111
Vaccinated Adults 37%  (235) 36%  (230) 15%  (98) 6%  (39) 5%  (30) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 32%  (170) 37%  (195) 16%  (87) 9%  (48) 6% (31) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC26
Table EC26: How have your opinions on homeschooling changed as a result of the coronavirus?
Much more Somewhat Somewhat less Much less Don’t know/No
Demographic favorable more favorable favorable favorable opinion Total N
Total School Parents 26%  (333) 35%  (450) 15%  (194) 6%  (79) 7% (217) 1273
Male 27%  (154) 38%  (218) 16%  (93) 6%  (33) 14%  (83) 582
Female 26%  (179) 34%  (232) 15%  (101) 7% (45 19%  (134) 691
Black 38%  (54) 42%  (60) 9%  (13) 3% (4) 9%  (12) 143
Non-Hispanic White 23%  (180) 34%  (264) 16%  (125) 8%  (58) 19%  (143) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 29%  (81) 35%  (97) 16%  (44) 3% (8) 16%  (46) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2%  (20) 39%  (34) 16%  (14) 10%  (9) 2%  (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 23%  (108) 2%  (148) 18%  (83) 5%  (22) 2%  (103) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  28%  (137) 37%  (182) 15%  (77) 5%  (24) 5%  (77) 497
High Income $75K+ 28%  (87) 39%  (120) 1%  (33) 1%  (33) 2%  (37) 311
Special Needs Parent 30%  (98) 36%  (118) 13% (41) 5% (18) 16%  (50) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 25%  (235) 35%  (332) 16%  (153) 6% (61) 18%  (167) 948
Special Education Parent 31% (87) 37%  (103) 1% (31) 6% (17) 15%  (42) 280
K-4 Parents 26%  (177) 38%  (258) 13%  (86) 7% (45 17%  (115) 680
5-8 Parents 29%  (146) 2%  (162) 18%  (90) 5%  (26) 17%  (86) 511
9-12 Parents 27%  (125) 34%  (158) 2%  (57) 7%  (34) 19%  (88) 463
2021-22: Charter School 40%  (35) 29%  (26) 17%  (15) % (7) 6% (5 87
2021-22: Home School 63%  (73) 17%  (20) 4% (5) — (0) 15% (18) 115
2021-22: Private School 40%  (40) 3%  (33) 1% (1) % (7) 10%  (10) 100
2021-22: District School 2%  (221) 37%  (371) 16%  (164) 7%  (67) 18%  (184) 1008
an urban area 28%  (116) 38%  (158) 14%  (58) 5%  (22) 15%  (63) 418
a suburban area 28%  (147) 33%  (174) 14%  (75) 7%  (37) 18%  (95) 528
a small town 16%  (17) 39%  (42) 14%  (15) 8% (9 2%  (23) 105
arural area 23% (52) 35% (77) 21%  (46) 5% (10) 16%  (36) 222
4-Region: Northeast 25%  (53) 31%  (67) 14%  (30) 10% (21) 20%  (43) 214
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (64) 39%  (108) 2%  (32) 6%  (16) 19%  (53) 274
4-Region: South 31%  (148) 34%  (164) 13%  (62) 6%  (30) 16%  (75) 479
4-Region: West 2%  (68) 36% (1) 2%  (69) 4% (12) 15%  (46) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 2%  (13) 47%  (29) 3% (8 1% (1) 18% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 27%  (188) 34%  (243) 16%  (115) 5%  (38) 17%  (124) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2%  (68) 36%  (105) 1%  (32) 2%  (35) 19%  (55) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 27%  (53) 37%  (73) 20%  (38) 2% (5) 4%  (27) 196
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Table EC26: How have your opinions on homeschooling changed as a result of the coronavirus?

Much more Somewhat Somewhat less Much less Don’t know/No
Demographic favorable more favorable favorable favorable opinion Total N
Total School Parents 26%  (333) 35%  (450) 15%  (194) 6%  (79) 17%  (217) 1273
Age: 18-34 25%  (110) 37%  (160) 16%  (68) 5% (21) 7%  (76) 436
Age: 35-54 26%  (167) 34%  (220) 15%  (95) 8%  (54) 18%  (115) 651
Age: 55+ 30%  (56) 38% (71 16%  (31) 2% (4) 14%  (26) 186
Age: 65+ 35%  (29) 39%  (32) 2%  (18) — (0 4%  (3) 82
< College 24%  (218) 34%  (316) 17%  (158) 6%  (53) 20%  (182) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 33%  (115) 39%  (134) 10%  (36) 7%  (26) 10%  (36) 346
Republican 30%  (106) 33%  (116) 2%  (42) 8%  (28) 7%  (61) 353
Democrat 28%  (133) 39%  (187) 5%  (72) 5%  (25) 13%  (65) 482
Independent 23%  (83) 2%  (118) 19% (71 6%  (23) 19% (71 365
Conservative 32%  (121) 31%  (115) 14%  (52) 6%  (24) 17%  (64) 376
Liberal 27%  (99) 40%  (144) 13%  (48) 7%  (26) 13%  (46) 362
Moderate 22%  (95) 37%  (159) 19%  (79) 6%  (24) 16%  (67) 425
Protestant 31%  (76) 35%  (84) 16%  (39) 4% (1) 3%  (31) 240
Catholic 30%  (67) 38%  (84) 14%  (30) 5% (12) 13%  (29) 222
Labor Union 31%  (36) 28%  (33) 16%  (19) 5% (6) 20%  (23) 118
Non-Labor Union 26%  (297) 36%  (417) 15%  (174) 6%  (73) 17%  (194) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (44) 34%  (45) 2% (15 4%  (5) 7% (23) 133
Not LGBTQ 25%  (280) 36%  (397) 16%  (174) 7%  (73) 17%  (188) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 28%  (178) 38%  (240) 14%  (90) 6% (41) 13%  (84) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 27%  (144) 34%  (180) 16%  (87) 6%  (34) 16%  (84) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_1

Table EC27a_1: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

Schools
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 16% (201) 24% (312) 32% (405) 13% (170) 8% (105) 6% (80) 1273
Male 18% (104)  22% (130)  33% (192) 13%  (78) 10% (59 3% (19) 582
Female 4%  (97)  26% (182) 31%  (214) 13%  (91) 7% (46) 9%  (61) 691
Black 7% (24)  26% (37) 2% (45) 17%  (24) 5%  (8) 3% (5) 143
Non-Hispanic White 16% (123)  23% (177)  33% (254) 13%  (102) 9%  (71) 5%  (42) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (29)  26% (72)  33% (91) 13%  (36) 7% (19) 10%  (29) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 33%  (29) 23%  (20) 23%  (20) 6% (5 6%  (6) 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 15% (68)  20% (93)  33% (154) 12%  (54) 9%  (44) 1% (52) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  16%  (80) 27% (134) 30% (150) 15%  (75) 7%  (36) 5% (23) 497
High Income $75K+ 7% (52)  27% (85)  33% (102) 13%  (41) 8%  (25) 2% (6) 311
Special Needs Parent 20%  (65) 25%  (81) 32% (103) 14%  (45) 6% (20) 3% (1) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 14% (136) 24% (231) 32% (302) 13% (125) 9%  (85) 7%  (69) 948
Special Education Parent 22%  (61) 25%  (69) 29%  (81) 14%  (39) 7%  (20) 4%  (10) 280
K-4 Parents 15% (102)  27% (183) 31%  (210) 3% (92) 8% (55 6% (39) 680
5-8 Parents 18% (92)  23% (119) 31%  (158) 12%  (59) 10%  (52) 6%  (31) 511
9-12 Parents 15%  (69) 1% (99) 3% (152)  14% (65) 9%  (42) 7%  (34) 463
2021-22: Charter School 20% (18)  33% (29) 2% (19) 16%  (14) 8%  (7) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 15%  (17) 8% (10)  28% (32) 1% (24) 19%  (21) 9% (1) 115
2021-22: Private School 27%  (27) 5% (15)  23% (23) 18%  (18) 13%  (13) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 15% (150)  25% (254)  34% (342) 2% (126) 7% (75) 6%  (60) 1008
an urban area 18%  (77) 27%  (115) 28% (116) 1% (47) 8% (33) 7% (31 418
a suburban area 2% (64)  25% (131)  34% (179) 15%  (78) 8% (44) 6%  (31) 528
a small town 2% (23) 2% (22)  26% (27)  19% (20) 7% (7) 5% (6) 105
arural area 16%  (36) 19%  (43) 38% (84) 1% (25) 9% (21) 6% (13) 222
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (48) 21%  (45) 30%  (65) 16% (34) 6% (12) 4%  (9) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9% (24) 2% (61)  40% (110) 17%  (46) 8%  (21) 4% (1) 274
4-Region: South 7% (79)  23% (108)  33% (159) 1% (53) 9%  (45) 7% (34) 479
4-Region: West 16% (49)  32% (97)  23% (71) 12%  (36) 9%  (27) 9%  (26) 307
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Table EC27a_1: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus

(COVID-19) outbreak?
Schools

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 16% (201) 24% (312) 32% (405) 13% (170) 8% (105) 6% (80) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 13%  (8) 19% (1) 34%  (21) 13%  (8) 1% (7) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 16% (112)  24% (168) 2% (227) 15%  (105) 7% (52) 6%  (44) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 16%  (46) 26%  (78) 33% (98) 1% (32) 7% (20) 7% (22) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 13%  (26) 28%  (54) 31%  (60) 13%  (25) 2% (24) 4% (8 196
Age: 18-34 7%  (73) 23%  (101) 33% (145) 14%  (61) 6% (28) 6% (26) 436
Age: 35-54 15% (98)  24% (158) 2% (212) 13% (83) 8% (54) 7%  (46) 651
Age: 55+ 16%  (29) 28%  (53) 26%  (49) 13% (25) 2% (23) 4% (8 186
Age: 65+ 19% (16)  40% (32) 8%  (7) 1%  (9) 19%  (16) 3% (2) 82
< College 14% (129) 23%  (217) 33% (308) 14% (128) 8% (75) 7% (69) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 21%  (72) 27%  (95) 28%  (98) 2%  (41) 9%  (30) 3% (1) 346
Republican 14%  (48) 23%  (80) 34% (120) 2%  (43) 2%  (43) 6% (20) 353
Democrat 17%  (83) 31% (150) 31% (152) 13% (64) 3% (15) 4%  (18) 482
Independent 17%  (60) 18%  (64) 31% (114) 15%  (54) 12%  (45) 8% (27) 365
Conservative 7%  (62) 20%  (75) 31% (117) 1% (42) 16%  (59) 5% (20) 376
Liberal 19%  (67) 29%  (104) 35% (126) 13%  (48) 3% (10) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 14%  (58) 26% (109) 31% (132) 16% (67) 7% (31) 6% (27) 425
Protestant 16%  (38) 24%  (58) 28%  (68) 15%  (36) 3% (32) 3% (8) 240
Catholic 14%  (30) 29%  (64) 31%  (68) 16%  (35) 5% (1) 6% (14) 222
Labor Union 18%  (21) 2% (27) 30%  (36) 18%  (21) 8%  (9) 4%  (5) 118
Non-Labor Union 16% (180) 25% (285) 32% (370) 13% (149) 8%  (96) 7%  (75) 1155
LGBTQ 15%  (20) 29%  (39) 33%  (44) 13% (17) 4% (5 7% (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 15% (171)  24% (263) 32% (359) 13% (149) 9% (100) 6% (69) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 19% (117) 26% (166) 34% (216) 2% (76) 6% (39) 3% (17) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 13% (67) 24% (129) 31% (162) 16%  (86) 1% (57) 5%  (29) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_2

Table EC27a_2: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

School districts
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15% (186) 24% (300) 33% (417) 14% (175) 9% (115) 6% (79) 1273
Male 16% (92)  25% (143) 31%  (182) 15%  (85) 1% (62) 3% (19) 582
Female 14% (94)  23% (158)  34% (236) 13%  (90) 8%  (53) 9%  (60) 691
Black 18% (26)  22% (32)  34% (49) 17%  (25) % (5 4%  (6) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4% (109)  23% (175)  34% (264)  14% (107) 9% (72) 6% (44) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (35)  24% (65) 31%  (85) 14%  (39) 8%  (23) 10%  (29) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 28%  (24) 31%  (26) 18%  (15) 8%  (7) 3% (11 3% (2 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (59)  22% (103) 31% (144) 13%  (58) 1%  (50) 1%  (51) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  13%  (66) 24% (119) 35% (174) 14%  (71) 9% (44) 4%  (22) 497
High Income $75K+ 19% (60)  25% (79)  32% (100) 15%  (45) 7% (21) 2% (6) 311
Special Needs Parent 19%  (63) 25%  (81) 30%  (99) 15%  (49) 6% (20) 4%  (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 13% (123) 23% (220) 34% (319) 13% (126) 10%  (95) 7%  (66) 948
Special Education Parent 22%  (61) 25%  (70) 28%  (78) 15%  (41) 7%  (19) 4% (1) 280
K-4 Parents 4% (95) 2% (169)  32% (220)  14% (93) 9%  (62) 6%  (41) 680
5-8 Parents 16% (82)  22% ()  35% (177) 1% (54) 1% (58) 5%  (28) 511
9-12 Parents 15% (69)  23% (105)  32% (146) 15%  (69) 8%  (38) 8%  (36) 463
2021-22: Charter School 18% (16)  33% (29)  25% (21 1%  (10) % (9) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 15%  (18) 6% (7))  29% (33)  20% (23)  20% (23) 9% (1) 115
2021-22: Private School 20% (21)  20% (20)  26% (26) 16%  (16) 7% (17) 1% (1) 100
2021-22: District School 14% (142)  24% (244)  35% (349) 13%  (132) 8%  (79) 6%  (61) 1008
an urban area 19%  (78) 24%  (99) 28% (117) 2%  (51) 9%  (39) 8% (33) 418
a suburban area 1% (56) 25%  (131) 35% (185) 15%  (77) 10%  (50) 5% (29) 528
a small town 20%  (21) 20%  (21) 29% (31 2% (22) 5%  (5) 5%  (6) 105
a rural area 4% (31) 2% (50)  38% (84) 1% (25) 9% (20 5% (12) 222
4-Region: Northeast 21%  (45) 27%  (57) 27%  (57) 15%  (32) 6% (14) 4%  (9) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (24) 21%  (59) 4% (12) 14%  (39) 10%  (28) 5%  (13) 274
4-Region: South 7% (82)  22% (105)  33% (160) 13%  (60) 8% (37) 7% (36) 479
4-Region: West 2% (36)  26% (80)  29% (89) 14%  (44) 12%  (36) 7% (22) 307

Continued on next page
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Table EC27a_2

Table EC27a_2: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus

(COVID-19) outbreak?

School districts
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15% (186) 24% (300) 33% (417) 14% (175) 9% (115) 6% (79) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 19% (12) 2% (17) 15%  (9) 18% (1) 10%  (6) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 14%  (98) 23%  (161) 34% (243) 15% (104) 8% (59) 6%  (44) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 15% (44) 23%  (69) 36% (107) 1% (32) 8% (24) 7% (20) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2% (24) 27%  (54) 30%  (58) 14%  (28) 2%  (23) % (9) 196
Age: 18-34 15% (68) 2%  (96) 34% (148) 14%  (63) 8% (34) 6% (27) 436
Age: 35-54 14%  (91) 23%  (150) 34% (224) 13% (84) 9%  (59) 7% (43) 651
Age: 55+ 15% (28) 29%  (54) 25%  (46) 15% (28) 2% (22) 5% (9) 186
Age: 65+ 24%  (20) 37%  (30) 5%  (4) 1%  (9) 19%  (16) 3% (2) 82
< College 13% (120) 23%  (210) 33% (306) 15% (135) 10%  (88) 7%  (67) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 19%  (66) 26%  (90) 32%  (111) 12%  (40) 8% (27) 3% (12) 346
Republican 2% (44) 2% (74) 36% (128) 13%  (46) 13% (47) 4%  (14) 353
Democrat 17%  (83) 29% (142) 31% (151) 13% (63) 5% (22) 4%  (21) 482
Independent 14%  (51) 19%  (68) 33% (119) 16%  (59) 10%  (38) 8% (30) 365
Conservative 15%  (58) 18%  (68) 33% (125) 13% (47) 7%  (63) 4%  (15) 376
Liberal 18%  (64) 29% (106) 34% (125) 13% (47) 3% (13) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 2% (52) 24%  (101) 33% (140) 15% (66) 8% (33) 8% (32) 425
Protestant 13% (31 25%  (61) 29%  (70) 15%  (37) 15%  (36) 2% (6) 240
Catholic 13% (30) 27%  (61) 33% (73) 13% (29) 7%  (15) 7%  (15) 222
Labor Union 19%  (23) 20%  (24) 35%  (41) 2% (14) 1% (13) 3% (3) 118
Non-Labor Union 14% (164) 24% (276) 33% (376) 14%  (161) 9% (102) 7%  (76) 1155
LGBTQ 10%  (13) 35%  (47) 35%  (47) 9% (12) 4% (5 6%  (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 15% (163) 2% (244) 33% (368) 14%  (158) 10%  (110) 6% (68) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 18%  (114) 27% (168) 34% (216) 13%  (81) 6% (35) 3% (18) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 10%  (56) 23%  (120) 33% (177) 15%  (79) 13%  (69) 6% (29) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_3: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local government (town, city, county)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (140) 21% (268) 35% (443) 15% (185) 12% (152) 7%  (84) 1273
Male 14% (80)  22% (128)  34% (195) 15%  (90) 2%  (71) 3% (18 582
Female 9% (61)  20% (140)  36% (248)  14%  (95) 2% (81) 10%  (66) 691
Black 5% (21)  25% (35)  36% (52) 16% (22) 4%  (6) 5% (7) 143
Non-Hispanic White 1% (82)  22% (166)  34% (262) 15% (112) 3% (99) 6% (49) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (1) 7% (47)  38% (105) 14%  (40) 14%  (38) 9%  (25) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (18)  27% (23)  28% (25) 4% (12) 4%  (4) 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 8% (39) 7% (77)  33% (155) 16%  (76) 14%  (66) 1% (52) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1%  (57)  20% (98)  37% (184)  14% (72) 13%  (63) 5%  (23) 497
High Income $75K+ 14% (45)  30% (93)  33% (104) 2%  (37) 8% (24) 3% (9) 311
Special Needs Parent 14%  (46) 25%  (82) 31%  (101) 13%  (43) 12%  (39) 4%  (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 10%  (94) 20% (186) 36% (342) 15% (142) 2% (113) 7% (71) 948
Special Education Parent 16%  (44) 27%  (76) 29%  (82) 1% (30) 13%  (36) 4% (1) 280
K-4 Parents 10%  (70) 19% (132)  36% (246)  16% (106) 2% (81) 7% (46) 680
5-8 Parents 10% (51)  23% (120)  33% (168) 14%  (70) 14%  (72) 6% (29) 511
9-12 Parents 2% (57) 1% (96)  34% (158) 12%  (57) 13%  (58) 8%  (37) 463
2021-22: Charter School 18% (15)  27% (23)  30% (27) 8%  (7) 16%  (14) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 10% (1) 3% (15 26% (29) 7% (19)  29% (34) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 14%  (14) 2% (21)  32% (32) 10%  (10) 18%  (18) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 0% (104)  22% (218)  36% (366) 15% (150) 10% (102) 7% (68) 1008
an urban area 15% (62) 20%  (84) 36% (150) 15% (64) 7%  (30) 7%  (28) 418
a suburban area 9%  (47) 21% (1)  35% (183) 14%  (74) 15%  (77) 7%  (35) 528
a small town 13% (13) 24%  (25) 32%  (34) 16% (17) 10%  (10) 6%  (6) 105
a rural area 8% (18) 2% (48)  35% (77) 13%  (30) 16%  (35) 7%  (15) 222
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (32) 27%  (58) 36% (77) 9% (19) 9% (19) % (9) 214
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (13) 4% (39)  42% (115) 17%  (48) 16%  (44) 5%  (15) 274
4-Region: South 13%  (63) 19% (89)  33% (160)  16% (76) 1% (52) 8%  (39) 479
4-Region: West 0% (32)  27% (83)  30% (91) 14%  (43) 2%  (37) 7% (1) 307

Continued on next page
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Table EC27a_3: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local government (town, city, county)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (140) 21% (268) 35% (443) 15% (185) 12% (152) 7%  (84) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 4%  (3) 24%  (15) 29%  (18) 23%  (14) 10%  (6) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 1% (75) 19%  (135) 36% (253) 16%  (114) 12% (87) 6%  (45) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 13% (37) 25%  (73) 2% (94) 1% (33) 1% (33) 9%  (26) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 9%  (18) 23%  (45) 40%  (78) 13%  (25) 2%  (23) 4%  (7) 196
Age: 18-34 10%  (44) 19% (82) 37% (160) 7%  (74) 1% (49) 6% (26) 436
Age: 35-54 1% (74) 2% (141) 33% (213) 14%  (89) 13% (84) 8%  (51) 651
Age: 55+ 2% (22) 24%  (44) 38%  (71) 2% (22) 1% (20) 4%  (7) 186
Age: 65+ 13% (1) 30%  (25)  44%  (36) 5%  (4) 8%  (6) —  (0) 82
< College 10%  (90) 19% (178) 36% (331) 16% (144) 2% (1) 8% (73) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 15%  (51) 26%  (90) 32% (112) 2%  (41) 2% (41 3% (1) 346
Republican 10%  (34) 22%  (78) 33%  (117) 14%  (50) 15%  (54) 6% (20) 353
Democrat 14%  (69) 24% (117) 35% (167) 16%  (75) 7% (34) 4%  (20) 482
Independent 9%  (33) 17%  (64) 37% (135) 14%  (50) 16%  (57) 7%  (26) 365
Conservative 2%  (45) 2%  (78) 33% (124) 14%  (51) 15% (57) 5% (20) 376
Liberal 16%  (57) 23%  (84) 35% (127) 16%  (59) 8%  (28) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 7% (31) 21%  (88) 37% (159) 15%  (63) 14%  (58) 6% (26) 425
Protestant 13%  (31) 25%  (60) 35% (84) 2% (28) 2% (29) 3% (8) 240
Catholic 9%  (20) 20%  (44) 36%  (79) 18%  (40) 1% (25) 6% (14) 222
Labor Union 2% (14)  20% (24) 38%  (45) 2% (14) 14%  (16) 4%  (5) 118
Non-Labor Union 1% (126) 21% (244) 34% (398) 15% (171) 12% (136) 7% (79) 1155
LGBTQ 7% (10) 17%  (23) 37%  (50) 13% (17) 7%  (23) 8% (1) 133
Not LGBTQ 1% (121) 21% (237) 35% (392) 15% (163) 2% (129) 6% (70) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 13%  (81) 24% (155 34% (214) 14%  (91) 1% (72) 3% (20) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 9%  (50) 19%  (101) 38% (202) 15%  (80) 12%  (66) 6% (31 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_4: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

State government
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 13% (164) 19% (246) 31% (398) 16% (207) 14% (182) 6% (77) 1273
Male 7% (99)  22% (125)  28% (166) 17%  (98) 14%  (79) 3%  (16) 582
Female 9%  (65) 7% (120)  34% (233)  16% (109) 15% (103) 9%  (61) 691
Black 19% (26) 2% (31)  32% (46) 15%  (21) 9%  (13) 3% (5) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (92) 18% (139)  32% (247)  16% (124)  16% (124) 6% (42) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 0% (27) 2% (61)  29% (79) 16%  (43) 14%  (38) 10%  (26) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (19) 16%  (14) 40%  (34) %  (7) 7%  (6) 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 1%  (51) 15% (70)  33% (154) 16%  (72) 14%  (67) 1% (52) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1%  (55)  20% (102) 31%  (154) 18%  (90) 15%  (75) 4% (21 497
High Income $75K+ 19% (58)  24% (75)  29%  (90) 14%  (44) 13%  (40) 2% (5) 311
Special Needs Parent 16%  (53) 23%  (73) 28%  (92) 16%  (51) 13% (42) 4%  (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 2% (111) 18% (173) 32% (306) 16% (155) 15% (139) 7%  (64) 948
Special Education Parent 17%  (49) 24%  (67) 27%  (75) 14%  (40) 13%  (37) 4% (12 280
K-4 Parents 2% (84)  20% (135) 31%  (213)  16% (110)  14%  (96) 6% (42) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (61)  24% (123)  29% (150) 15%  (79) 14%  (74) 5%  (25) 511
9-12 Parents 13%  (62) 15% (68)  30% (137) 7% (79)  18% (84) 7% (33) 463
2021-22: Charter School 14% (12)  23% (20) 3% (27) 16%  (14) 4%  (12) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 13% (15 15%  (17) 20%  (23) 16%  (18) 31%  (35) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (23) 19% (19) 2% (22) 8% (8)  24% (24) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (122)  19% (189)  33% (336) 7% (171) 13% (127 6%  (61) 1008
an urban area 18%  (75) 21%  (86) 29% (122) 16% (67) 9%  (39) 7%  (29) 418
a suburban area 9% (49) 18%  (95) 33% (175) 16%  (87) 17%  (91) 6% (31 528
a small town 16%  (17) 17%  (18) 29%  (30) 18%  (19) 14%  (15) 5%  (6) 105
a rural area 10%  (22) 1% (47)  32% (70) 15%  (33) 7%  (37) 5% (12) 222
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (37) 20%  (43) 32%  (69) 13%  (28) 14%  (29) 3% (7) 214
4-Region: Midwest 6% (17) 19% (51)  36% (99) 19%  (53) 16%  (43) 4%  (10) 274
4-Region: South 16%  (75) 18%  (87) 26% (126) 17%  (81) 15%  (72) 8% (39) 479
4-Region: West 1%  (35) 21% (64)  34% (104) 15%  (45) 12% (37) 7% (1) 307
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Table EC27a_4: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

State government
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 13% (164) 19% (246) 31% (398) 16% (207) 14% (182) 6% (77) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 2%  (8) 18% (1) 42%  (26) 6%  (4) 2%  (7) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 13%  (93) 19% (132) 31% (219) 18% (125) 13%  (95) 6%  (45) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (36) 2% (64) 29%  (87) 13% (37) 17% (51 7% (21) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 9%  (18) 20%  (38) 34%  (67) 21%  (41) 13%  (26) 3% (5) 196
Age: 18-34 15%  (63) 19% (82) 33% (146) 16%  (69) 1% (50) 6% (27) 436
Age: 35-54 12%  (76) 19% (127) 29% (191) 15%  (98) 17% (114) 7%  (45) 651
Age: 55+ 13% (24) 20%  (37) 33%  (61) 21%  (40) 10% (18) 3% (5) 186
Age: 65+ 13%  (11) 30%  (24) 37%  (30) 7%  (6) 14% (1) —  (0) 82
< College 1% (103) 18%  (165) 32% (297) 18% (163) 14% (129) 8%  (71) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 18%  (61) 23%  (81) 29%  (101) 13% (44) 15%  (53) 2% (7) 346
Republican 1%  (38) 15%  (52) 31% (109) 20%  (70) 19%  (67) 5%  (16) 353
Democrat 16%  (77) 26% (126) 32% (154) 13% (64) 9%  (42) 4%  (18) 482
Independent 1% (42) 17%  (61) 31% (114) 15%  (56) 18%  (66) 7%  (26) 365
Conservative 13% (47) 16%  (60) 30% (113) 18%  (69) 19%  (72) 4%  (15) 376
Liberal 19%  (68) 25%  (90) 30% (109) 17%  (61) 8%  (28) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 9%  (38) 21%  (88) 34% (144) 14%  (60) 16%  (69) 6% (25) 425
Protestant 13%  (31) 20%  (49) 34%  (83) 15%  (36) 14%  (35) 3% (8) 240
Catholic 2% (27) 15% (34) 30%  (67) 20%  (45) 16%  (35) 7%  (15) 222
Labor Union 15%  (17) 22%  (26) 26%  (31) 18%  (21) 16%  (19) 3% (4) 118
Non-Labor Union 13% (146) 19% (220) 32% (367) 16% (186) 14% (162) 6% (74) 1155
LGBTQ 8% (1) 18%  (25) 37%  (50) 18% (23) 1% (15) 8%  (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 13% (143) 19% (213) 31% (344) 16% (181) 15% (165) 6% (65) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 14% (91 23% (146) 32% (203) 17%  (105) 1% (72) 2% (16) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 12%  (63) 16%  (87) 33% (173) 16%  (85) 7%  (92) 6% (30) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

103


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EC27a_5

Table EC27a_5: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

Federal government
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (137) 19% (240) 28% (361) 18% (230) 18% (225) 6% (81) 1273
Male 2% (68)  22% (130)  25% (143) 18% (106)  20% (118) 3% (18 582
Female 10%  (69) 16% (10)  32% (218) 18% (124) 15%  (107) 9%  (63) 691
Black 18% (26)  26% (37)  26% (37) 18%  (25) 9%  (12) 3% (4) 143
Non-Hispanic White 10%  (76) 15% (116)  29% (221)  20% (156)  20% (155) 6%  (45) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (17) 2% (70)  29%  (81) 13%  (35) 17%  (47) 10%  (26) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 23%  (19) 26%  (23) 24%  (20) 14% (12) 6% (5 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 10%  (47) 7% (78)  26% (123) 16% (73)  20% (92) 1% (53) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 9%  (46) 18% (92)  29% (146) 21%  (106) 7% (86) 4% (22) 497
High Income $75K+ 14% (44)  23% (70)  30% (92) 16%  (51) 15% (47) 2% (6) 311
Special Needs Parent 14%  (47) 19%  (62) 30%  (99) 14%  (47) 17%  (55) 5%  (15) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 10%  (90) 19% (177) 28% (262) 19% (183) 18% (169) 7%  (65) 948
Special Education Parent 16%  (44) 20%  (56) 29%  (81) 14%  (40) 16%  (45) 5%  (14) 280
K-4 Parents 10%  (71) 19% (130)  29% (197) 18% (120) 7% (117) 7%  (45) 680
5-8 Parents 1%  (56) 18% (93)  29% (146) 7% (88)  20% (101) 5%  (27) 511
9-12 Parents 2% (54) 7% (77) 25% (14)  20% (91)  20%  (93) 7% (33) 463
2021-22: Charter School 3% (12)  29% (25) 2% (21 10%  (9) 21%  (18) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 15%  (18) 9% (1) 2% (25) 18% (21)  29% (34) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 23%  (23) 16%  (16) 7%  (17) 7% (17)  20% (20) 7%  (7) 100
2021-22: District School 9%  (93) 19% (188) 31%  (309) 18% (185) 17% (168) 6% (64) 1008
an urban area 15%  (63) 23%  (94) 26% (109) 17%  (72) 12%  (50) 7%  (30) 418
a suburban area 8%  (40) 17%  (90) 31% (164) 19%  (98) 20% (103) 6% (32) 528
a small town 15%  (15) 16% (17)  28% (29)  24% (25) 1% (12) 6%  (7) 105
a rural area 8%  (19) 7% (38)  26% (58) 15% (34)  27% (60) 6% (13) 222
4-Region: Northeast 18%  (38) 16%  (35) 27%  (57) 23%  (49) 12%  (25) % (9) 214
4-Region: Midwest 4% (10) 14% (39)  33%  (90) 1% (57)  24%  (65) 4% (12 274
4-Region: South 13%  (62) 7% (82)  27% (130) 15% (74)  20% (95) 7% (35) 479
4-Region: West 9% (27)  27% (83)  27% (83) 16%  (50) 13%  (40) 8% (24) 307
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Table EC27a_5: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?

Federal government
Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents u% (137) 19% (240) 28% (361) 18% (230) 18% (225) 6% (81) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 5% (3) 30%  (19) 25%  (16) 20%  (12) 10%  (6) 9%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 10%  (69) 18% (127)  30% (213) 18% (128) 17% (122) 7% (49) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 12%  (36) 18%  (52) 28%  (83) 16%  (48) 19%  (56) 7% (21) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 10%  (20) 22%  (43) 25%  (49) 2% (42) 19%  (37) 3%  (5) 196
Age: 18-34 9%  (39) 20%  (87) 32% (138) 17%  (76) 16%  (69) 6% (27) 436
Age: 35-54 1% (72) 17%  (110) 27% (178) 18% (118) 19% (124) 7% (49) 651
Age: 55+ 14%  (26) 23%  (43) 24%  (45) 19%  (36) 7%  (32) 3% (5) 186
Age: 65+ 16%  (13) 35%  (28) 2% (18) 14%  (12) 2%  (10) — (0 82
< College 9%  (80) 19% (172) 29% (265) 19% (173) 18% (166) 8%  (71) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 17%  (57) 20%  (68) 28%  (96) 16%  (57) 17%  (59) 3%  (10) 346
Republican 6% (22) 13% (47)  28% (98) 19% (66)  29% (101) 5% (19) 353
Democrat 16%  (79) 28%  (135) 31% (149) 13%  (61) 8%  (40) 4%  (18) 482
Independent 9%  (33) 15%  (53) 26%  (95) 24%  (86) 20%  (72) 7%  (26) 365
Conservative 9%  (33) 1%  (40) 26%  (98) 23%  (86) 28% (104) 4% (15 376
Liberal 16% (60)  28% (101)  30% (109) 13%  (48) 10%  (37) 2% (8) 362
Moderate 9%  (38) 2%  (87) 30% (127) 17% (74) 16%  (70) 7%  (28) 425
Protestant 8% (20) 19%  (47) 32%  (77) 14%  (34) 23%  (55) 3% (7) 240
Catholic 1% (24) 18%  (39) 24%  (54) 2%  (48) 17%  (39) 8%  (17) 222
Labor Union 16%  (19) 3% (16)  30% (35) 5% (17) 2% (27) 4% (4) 118
Non-Labor Union 10%  (117) 19% (224) 28% (326) 18% (212) 17%  (198) 7%  (76) 1155
LGBTQ 10%  (13) 20%  (27) 25%  (33) 17%  (23) 21%  (28) 7% (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 10%  (114) 18% (204)  29% (322) 19% (206) 18% (197) 6%  (68) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 14%  (89) 23% (143) 28% (179) 17%  (110) 15%  (95) 3% (17) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 7% (39) 16% (84) 31% (163) 19% (100) 21%  (13) 6% (32) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_6: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local, small businesses

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 14%  (181) 27% (341) 36% (463) 10% (122) 6% (78) 7%  (87) 1273
Male 16% (92)  29% (168)  35% (206) 10%  (56) 6%  (36) 4%  (22) 582
Female 3% (88)  25% (173)  37% (257)  10%  (66) 6% (42 9%  (64) 691
Black 3% (190  27% (38)  38% (54) 10%  (14) 7% (10) 6%  (8) 143
Non-Hispanic White 13% (103)  28% (217)  39% (301) 7% (57) 6%  (46) 6% (44) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (38)  26% (71)  28% (76) 13%  (36) 8% (22) 2% (33) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 23% (20)  20% (18)  38% (33) 2% (10) 1% (1) 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 12% (54)  20% (94)  34% (156) 12%  (55) 1% (49) 12%  (57) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1%  (68)  30% (149)  38% (189) 9%  (46) 4% (19) 5% (25 497
High Income $75K+ 19% (58)  32% (98)  38% (118) 7% (21) 3% (10) 2% (6) 311
Special Needs Parent 17%  (56) 30% (98) 29%  (95) 13%  (43) 6% (19) 4%  (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 13% (125) 26% (243) 39% (369) 8% (79) 6% (59) 8% (74) 948
Special Education Parent 18% (51 31% ( 6) 27%  (75) 14%  (38) 6% (17) 4% (12 280
K-4 Parents 3% (90)  26% (179)  36% (244) 1% (73) 7%  (46) 7% (48) 680
5-8 Parents 14% (70)  30% (154)  35% (179) 9%  (44) 6% (32) 6% (32) 511
9-12 Parents 6% (73)  26% (121)  37% (172) 8%  (39) 5%  (22) 8% (35 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (19) 2% (28) 2% (19) 17%  (15) 5% (5) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 14%  (16) 1% (24) 3% (40) 0% (1) 4% (17) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 20% (20)  27% (28)  27% (27) 9%  (9) 2% (13) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 13% (133)  26% (265)  38% (388)  10%  (96) 5%  (55) 7% (70) 1008
an urban area 16%  (69) 28% (119) 31% (131) 10%  (42) 5% (21 9% (37) 418
a suburban area 1% (57) 26% (137) 39% (208) 1% (60) 7%  (36) 6% (30) 528
a small town 17%  (18) 26%  (27) 36%  (38) 8%  (8) 7% (7) 6%  (6) 105
arural area 17%  (37) 26%  (58) 39%  (86) 6% (12) 7%  (15) 6% (14) 222
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (40) 28%  (59) 36% (77) 9% (19) 4%  (8) 5%  (12) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9% (26) 2% (68)  42% (115) 1%  (30) 9%  (24) 4% (10) 274
4-Region: South 7% (82)  23% (109)  36% (173) 9%  (42) 7% (32) 8%  (40) 479
4-Region: West 1% (33)  34% (104) 2% (98) 10%  (31) 5%  (15) 8% (25 307

Continued on next page
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Table EC27a_6: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local, small businesses

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 14% (181) 27% (341) 36% (463) 10% (122) 6% (78) 7%  (87) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 8%  (5) 4%  (3) 56%  (35) 3%  (8) 8%  (5) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 15% (103)  26% (183) 35% (246) 1% (79) 7% (49) 7% (49) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 17%  (50) 28%  (82) 37%  (110) 6% (17) 4% (1) 9%  (26) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 8%  (15) 38%  (74) 37%  (73) 9% (19) 5%  (10) 3%  (5) 196
Age: 18-34 14%  (59) 26% (1) 35% (152) 1% (48) 7%  (32) 7% (32) 436
Age: 35-54 16% (102)  24% (159) 38% (249) 9%  (56) 5%  (36) 8%  (49) 651
Age: 55+ 1% (20) 38%  (71) 33% (62) 9%  (18) 6%  (10) 3%  (5) 186
Age: 65+ 16% (13)  49%  (40) 25%  (21) 3% (2) 8%  (6) —  (0) 82
< College 13% (122) 24% (226) 37% (347) 10%  (94) 6% (59) 8% (79) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 17%  (59) 33% (115) 34% (116) 8% (28) 6% (19) 2% (8) 346
Republican 5% (54)  25% (89)  39% (138) 7% (24) 8%  (30) 5% (18) 353
Democrat 14%  (67) 34% (162) 33% (159) 10%  (49) 4%  (20) 5% (26) 482
Independent 14%  (50) 2%  (80) 39% (143) 10%  (38) 7% (27) 7% (27) 365
Conservative 17%  (62) 25%  (94) 38% (143) 6% (23) 9% (34) 5% (18) 376
Liberal 19%  (70) 2% (116) 2% (117) 10% (37 4% (14) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 9%  (39) 29% (122) 38% (161) 1% (45) 6% (24) 8% (34) 425
Protestant 19%  (45) 27%  (66) 36%  (87) 7%  (17) 6% (16) 4%  (9) 240
Catholic 14% (31 27%  (60) 2% (71) 2% (27) 4% (9) 10%  (23) 222
Labor Union 18%  (21) 19%  (22) 30%  (36) 21%  (24) 9% (1) 3% (4) 118
Non-Labor Union 14% (159) 28% (319) 37% (428) 8%  (98) 6% (67) 7%  (83) 1155
LGBTQ 14%  (19) 30%  (40) 29%  (38) 16%  (21) 4%  (5) 7% (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 14% (152)  26% (292)  38% (419) 9% (101) 7% (73) 7%  (74) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 17%  (105) 30% (188) 37% (232) 9%  (59) 5% (29) 3% (20) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 13%  (68) 25% (131) 39% (205) 10%  (56) 8%  (40) 6% (30) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_7: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
National, multi-national corporations

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 10% (121) 20% (251) 36% (452) 13% (169) 12% (154) 10% (125) 1273
Male 1% (64)  24% (141)  35% ( 02) 12%  (69) 13%  (74) 6% (33) 582
Female 8%  (58) 16%  (111) 36% (250) 14% (100) 2%  (81) 13%  (92) 691
Black 7% (24) 19% (26)  38%  (55) 13% (19 5% (7) 8% (1) 143
Non-Hispanic White 8%  (60) 7% (133)  37% (288) 15%  (113) 13% (100) 10%  (74) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (22)  25% (68)  32% (89) 1% (30) 13%  (35) 1% (32) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (19) 34%  (29) 25%  (22) 7% (6) 4%  (4) 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 9%  (42) 15% (67)  35% (164) 1% (53) 15%  (68) 15%  (69) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 8% (38) 20% (100) 37% (186) 16% (79) 10%  (52) 8% (41) 497
High Income $75K+ 3% (4)  27% (84)  33% (102) 12%  (36) 1% (34) 5%  (14) 311
Special Needs Parent 1% (37) 22%  (73) 34% (109) 14%  (47) n% (36) 7%  (24) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 9% (84) 19% (179) 36% (343) 3% (122) 13% (119) 1% (101) 948
Special Education Parent 2%  (35) 23%  (64) 31%  (87) 15%  (41) 2%  (33) 7%  (19) 280
K-4 Parents 9%  (60) 2% (143)  34% (231) 13%  (88) 13%  (87) %  (72) 680
5-8 Parents 1%  (55) 19% (99)  37% (188) 13%  (66) 12%  (64) 8% (39) 511
9-12 Parents 9%  (44) 18% (84)  35% (164) 15%  (70) 1% (52) 1%  (50) 463
2021-22: Charter School 13% (1) 31%  (27)  30%  (26) %  (4) 19%  (17) 3% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 7% (9) u% (13) 3% (38)  16% (19)  25% (29) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 15% (15)  33% (34) 1% (21) 9%  (9) 13% (13) 8%  (8) 100
2021-22: District School 9%  (88) 18% (184)  38% (383)  14% (143) 1% (108) 10% (103) 1008
an urban area 14%  (59) 23%  (98) 34% (143) 9%  (39) 8%  (33) u% (45) 418
a suburban area 5%  (28) 22% (116) 33% (173) 16%  (87) 16%  (82) 8% (42) 528
a small town 2% (13) % (18)  42%  (45) 1% (12) 7% (7) 10% (1) 105
a rural area 10%  (21) 9% (20 4%  (91) 14%  (31) 14%  (32) 2% (27) 222
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (33) 19%  (40) 38% (82) 1% (23) 9% (19) 8%  (18) 214
4-Region: Midwest 6%  (16) 18% (49)  36% (98) 19%  (53) 14%  (39) 7% (19) 274
4-Region: South 1% (54) 6% (77) 3% (159)  14% (68) 13%  (65) 2%  (55) 479
4-Region: West 6% (18)  28% (85)  37% (114) 8% (24) 10%  (32) 1% (33) 307
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Table EC27a_7: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
National, multi-national corporations

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 10% (121) 20% (251) 36% (452) 13% (169) 12% (154) 10% (125) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 10%  (6) 2% (13) 35% (22) 13%  (8) 4%  (3) 16%  (10) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 10%  (70) 18% (128) 36% (257) 14%  (100) 12% (87) 9%  (66) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 9%  (28) 21%  (62) 33% (98) 13% (39) 2% (36) 1% (34) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% (9 25%  (49) 38% (75) 1% (22) 13%  (26) 8%  (16) 196
Age: 18-34 10%  (44) 2% (92) 36% (155) 2% (54) 1% (47) 10%  (43) 436
Age: 35-54 10%  (62) 17%  (112) 35% (230) 15%  (96) 13% (84) 10%  (66) 651
Age: 55+ 8%  (15) 25%  (47) 36% (67) 10%  (19) 2% (23) 8%  (16) 186
Age: 65+ 13% (1) 31%  (25) 38%  (31) 5%  (4) 8%  (6) 5% (4) 82
< College 8% (77) 17% (154) 38% (354) 13% (121) 2% (1) 12% (109) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 13% (44) 28%  (97) 28%  (98) 14%  (47) 13%  (43) 5%  (16) 346
Republican 7%  (26) 16%  (56) 36% (128) 14%  (49) 17%  (61) 9%  (31) 353
Democrat 1%  (51) 29% (138) 35% (170) 2% (56) 6% (29) 8% (38) 482
Independent 2%  (42) 13% (49) 35% (127) 16%  (58) 14%  (51) 10%  (38) 365
Conservative 8% (31 15%  (58) 35% (131) 14%  (53) 19%  (70) 8% (32) 376
Liberal 15%  (55) 27%  (97) 32% (115) 14%  (49) 7% (25) 6%  (20) 362
Moderate 7% (30) 21% (88)  40% (169) 13% (57) 10%  (43) 9%  (39) 425
Protestant 10%  (23) 16%  (38) 40%  (97) 14%  (34) 13% (32) 7%  (16) 240
Catholic 1% (25) 2% (49) 30%  (67) 14%  (31) 13% (28) 10% (22) 222
Labor Union 16%  (18) 14%  (17) 33%  (39) 14%  (17) 17%  (20) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 9% (103) 20% (235) 36% (414) 13% (152) 2% (134) 10% (118) 1155
LGBTQ 7%  (9) 23%  (30) 38%  (51) 1% (15) 1% (15) 1% (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 9% (103) 19% (21)  36% (396) 14%  (153) 13% (139) 10%  (108) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 1% (72) 24% (153) 37% (237) 13%  (80) 9% (57 5% (34) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 8% (41) 16%  (87) 36% (193) 14%  (74) 16%  (83) 10%  (52) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_8: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local news media/organizations (television, radio, print, online)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 12% (156) 21% (264) 33% (419) 13% (167) 14% (178) 7%  (89) 1273
Male 15%  (86) 22% (128) 28% (166) 16%  (91) 15% (88) 4%  (22) 582
Female 10%  (70) 20% (137) 37% (253) 1% (76) 13%  (90) 10% (67 691
Black 25%  (36) 27%  (39) 26%  (37) 9%  (13) 7% (10) 6%  (8) 143
Non-Hispanic White 9% (67) 20%  (153) 36% (276) 14%  (108) 15% (117) 6%  (48) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (31) 19%  (52) 30%  (83) 15%  (41) 15% (42) 10% (28) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 26%  (22) 31%  (27) 23%  (20) 1% (10) 5% (4) 4%  (4) 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (58) 17%  (80) 33% (153) 2%  (55) 15%  (70) 1% (50) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1%  (54) 2% (109) 34% (167) 15% (74) 13% (67) 5%  (25) 497
High Income $75K+ 14%  (43) 25%  (76) 32%  (99) 2% (38) 13% (41) 4%  (14) 311
Special Needs Parent 14%  (46) 25%  (80) 31% (102) 15%  (49) n% (36) 4%  (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 12% (109) 19% (185) 33% (317) 13% (119) 15% (142) 8% (76) 948
Special Education Parent 16%  (44) 25%  (69) 31%  (87) 15%  (41) 10%  (29) 4%  (10) 280
K-4 Parents 2% (82) 2% (153) 2% (215) 13% (87) 14%  (94) 7% (50) 680
5-8 Parents 2%  (61) 20% (104) 33% (168) 14%  (72) 17%  (85) 4%  (22) 511
9-12 Parents 2% (57) 18%  (84) 34% (156) 12%  (54) 15% (69) 9%  (43) 463
2021-22: Charter School 18%  (15) 34%  (30) 21%  (18) 2% (1) 13% (1) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 10%  (12) 14%  (16) 27%  (31) 16%  (19) 27%  (31) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 18%  (18) 7% (17) 24%  (24) 7%  (17) 20%  (20) 4%  (4) 100
2021-22: District School 1% (114) 2% (213) 35% (349) 13% (129) 13% (127) 7%  (76) 1008
an urban area 17%  (72) 21%  (87) 28% (118) 15% (62) 2% (49) 7%  (30) 418
a suburban area 8% (42 23% (120) 34% (179) 13% (67) 7%  (87) 6% (32) 528
a small town 19%  (20) 16% (17) 35%  (37) 14%  (15) 8%  (9) 7%  (7) 105
a rural area 10% (22) 18%  (40) 38%  (85) 10%  (23) 15% (33) 9%  (19) 222
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (37) 18%  (39) 31%  (67) 13%  (28) 13%  (28) 7%  (15) 214
4-Region: Midwest 6% (17) 16%  (43) 47% (129) 2% (33) 16%  (44) 3% (8) 274
4-Region: South 14%  (68) 2% (104) 30% (145) 1% (54) 14%  (68) 8%  (39) 479
4-Region: West 1% (34) 25% (78) 25%  (78) 17%  (52) 2% (38) 9%  (28) 307
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Table EC27a_8: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
Local news media/organizations (television, radio, print, online)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 12% (156) 21% (264) 33% (419) 13% (167) 14% (178) 7%  (89) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 2%  (13) 27%  (17) 19%  (12) 16%  (10) 7%  (4) 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 13% (89) 19% (133) 35% (249) 14%  (98) 12% (87) 7% (52) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 10%  (30) 23% (67) 34%  (99) 9% (27) 18%  (54) 6% (19) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 8% (15)  24% (48) 30%  (58) 16%  (32) 15%  (30) 6% (12) 196
Age: 18-34 15% (67) 19% (84) 34% (147) 13%  (56) 2%  (53) 6% (28) 436
Age: 35-54 10% (67)  20% (133) 34% (222) 2% (80) 15%  (100) 8%  (49) 651
Age: 55+ 1% (21) 25%  (47) 27%  (50) 16%  (31) 14%  (25) 7% (12) 186
Age: 65+ 13% (1) 37%  (30) 2%  (18) 18% (14) 8%  (6) 3% (2) 82
< College 12% (108) 20% (188) 33% (303) 14% (129) 13% (125) 8% (74) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 14%  (48) 22%  (77) 33% (115) 1% (38) 15%  (53) 4%  (15) 346
Republican 8% (29) 13%  (45) 36% (126) 13%  (45) 24%  (84) 7%  (25) 353
Democrat 17%  (83) 32% (154) 31% (148) 1% (51) 6% (27) 4% (19 482
Independent 1% (39) 16%  (60) 33% (119) 18%  (64) 16% (57 7% (26) 365
Conservative 10%  (39) 15%  (55) 31% (116) 15%  (58) 23%  (85) 6% (23) 376
Liberal 18%  (65) 2% (15) 29% (105) 1%  (40) 7% (27) 3% (9) 362
Moderate 10%  (41) 21%  (90) 36% (153) 14%  (61) 13%  (56) 6% (24) 425
Protestant 9% (22) 22%  (52) 34%  (82) 17%  (40) 15%  (36) 4%  (9) 240
Catholic 2% (26) 20%  (43) 36%  (79) 1% (25) 14%  (32) 7%  (17) 222
Labor Union 16%  (19) 15%  (18) 29%  (34) 20%  (23) 16%  (19) 4%  (5) 118
Non-Labor Union 12% (137) 21% (246) 33% (384) 12% (144) 14%  (159) 7%  (85) 1155
LGBTQ 9% (12) 23%  (30) 2% (43) 1% (14) 16%  (21) 10%  (13) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (134)  20% (226) 33% (369) 14%  (151) 14%  (157) 7% (73) 111
Vaccinated Adults 14%  (89) 26% (166) 34% (218) 1% (71) 10% (64) 4%  (25) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 1% (57) 17%  (88) 33% (173) 16%  (85) 17%  (91) 7%  (36) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC27a_9: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
National news media organizations (television, radio, print, online)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (143) 20% (249) 31% (398) 14% (173) 17% (210) 8% (100) 1273
Male 3% (74) 2% (125)  26% (149) 7% (96)  20% (116) 4% (21 582
Female 10%  (69) 18% (123)  36% (249) 1% (76)  14% (94) 1%  (79) 691
Black 1% (30)  27%  (39)  29%  (41) 1%  (16) 9%  (12) 3% (5) 143
Non-Hispanic White 9%  (68) 7% (132)  33% (256) 13% (100)  20% (154) 8%  (59) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10%  (27) 21% (58)  29% (80) 15% (42) 15%  (41) 10%  (29) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 29%  (25) 29%  (25) 21%  (18) 14% (12) —  (0) 8%  (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 10%  (48) 15% (68)  34% (158) 14%  (66) 14%  (63) 13%  (63) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  10%  (50)  22% (108)  32% (158) 16%  (79) 16%  (78) 5% (24) 497
High Income $75K+ 15%  (45) 23%  (73) 27%  (83) 9%  (28) 22%  (69) 4%  (14) 311
Special Needs Parent 14%  (46) 24%  (77) 31% (100) 13% (42) 13% (44) 5%  (17) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 10%  (97) 18% (171) 31% (299) 14%  (131) 18% (166) 9%  (83) 948
Special Education Parent 15% (41 24%  (66) 30%  (83) 2%  (35) 14%  (39) 5%  (15) 280
K-4 Parents 2%  (79) 21% (140) 31%  (211) 13%  (88) 16% (109) 8% (53 680
5-8 Parents 2% (63) 18% (92)  30% (153) 15%  (79) 17%  (88) 7% (34) 511
9-12 Parents 10%  (46) 7% (79) 32% (147) 2% (57)  20% (93) 9%  (40) 463
2021-22: Charter School 3% (1)  30% (26)  23% (20) 0% (9) 2% (19) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 10% (1) 7% (20)  28% (32) 1% (12)  29% (33) 6%  (7) 115
2021-22: Private School 7% (17) 19% (19) 2% (22) 7% (7)) 2% (27) 8%  (8) 100
2021-22: District School 1% (107)  20% (199)  32% (326) 15% (150)  14% (144) 8%  (81) 1008
an urban area 18%  (73) 20%  (83) 29% (123) 15% (62) 1%  (45) 8% (32) 418
a suburban area 8% (40)  20% (107) 31%  (165) 3% (70)  20% (106) 8%  (41) 528
a small town 4% (15)  24% (26)  27% (29) 15%  (16) 3% (14) 7%  (7) 105
a rural area 7%  (15) 5% (33)  37% (82) 12%  (26) 21%  (46) 9%  (20) 222
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (37) 19%  (40) 31%  (66) 2%  (27) 13% (28) 7%  (16) 214
4-Region: Midwest 6%  (16) 3% (35)  39% (107) 15% (4)  23% (62) 5%  (14) 274
4-Region: South 2%  (59) 18% (86)  32% (151) 1% (52) 18%  (85) 9%  (45) 479
4-Region: West 10% (30)  29% (88)  24% (74) 17%  (54) 1% (35) 8%  (26) 307

Continued on next page
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Table EC27a_9: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard so far, how would you rate the following institutions on their response to the coronavirus
(COVID-19) outbreak?
National news media organizations (television, radio, print, online)

Don’t
Above Below know/No

Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (143) 20% (249) 31% (398) 14% (173) 17% (210) 8% (100) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 14%  (9) 27%  (16) 27%  (16) 3%  (8) 5% (3) 14%  (9) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (82) 18% (126) 33% (237) 14%  (101) 16%  (110) 7% (53) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 1% (32) 21%  (61) 30%  (88) 13% (37) 18%  (54) 8% (23) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 6% (12 23%  (46) 29%  (57) 13% (26) 20%  (40) 8%  (15) 196
Age: 18-34 14%  (60) 21%  (90) 31% (136) 14%  (59) 13% (57) 8% (33) 436
Age: 35-54 10%  (65) 17%  (113) 33% (217) 14%  (88) 18%  (116) 8% (52) 651
Age: 55+ 10%  (18) 25%  (46) 24%  (45) 13% (25) 20%  (36) 8%  (15) 186
Age: 65+ 13% (1) 31%  (25) 2%  (17) 2%  (9) 16%  (13) 8%  (6) 82
< College 10%  (96) 18% (169) 32% (298) 15% (141) 15% (135) 9%  (87) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 14%  (47) 23%  (79) 29% (100) 9%  (31) 22%  (76) 4%  (13) 346
Republican 6% (20) 14%  (48) 28%  (99) 16%  (55) 29%  (101) 8% (29) 353
Democrat 17%  (80) 30% (147) 33% (159) 8%  (40) 6%  (30) 5% (26) 482
Independent 1% (4) 13%  (46) 32% (118) 17%  (63) 19%  (70) 7% (27) 365
Conservative 9%  (35) 10%  (38) 26%  (99) 7% (62) 30% (113) 7%  (28) 376
Liberal 17%  (61) 31%  (112) 28% (101) 14%  (51) 7%  (25) 3% (1) 362
Moderate 10%  (40) 21%  (88) 37% (157) 1% (48) 14%  (61) 7% (30) 425
Protestant 9% (21) 16%  (40) 31%  (73) 15%  (37) 23%  (54) 6%  (15) 240
Catholic 10% (22) 19%  (43) 31%  (69) 10%  (23) 19%  (43) 10%  (23) 222
Labor Union 14%  (17) 18% (22) 26%  (31) 15%  (18) 2% (27) 3% (4) 118
Non-Labor Union 1% (126) 20% (227) 32% (367) 13% (155) 16% (183) 8%  (96) 1155
LGBTQ 10%  (14) 2% (29) 36%  (48) 8%  (10) 1% (15) 14%  (18) 133
Not LGBTQ 1% (120) 19% (211) 31% (344) 15% (162) 18% (195) 7% (79) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 13%  (81) 25%  (156) 32% (203) 2% (78) 2% (78) 6% (36) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 10%  (50) 16%  (83) 32% (170) 15%  (81) 21%  (114) 6% (32) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC29: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak so far, how comfortable are you with your
child/children returning to school right now?

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know/No
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable opinion Total N
Total School Parents 24%  (309) 33%  (425) 20%  (256) 17%  (220) 5%  (63) 1273
Male 28%  (160) 36%  (207) 20%  (117) 2%  (73) 4% (25) 582
Female 2% (149) 2%  (218) 20%  (138) 2% (148) 6%  (38) 691
Black 22% (31) 35%  (49) 24%  (34) 17%  (24) 2% (3) 143
Non-Hispanic White 28%  (216) 33%  (254) 19%  (146) 16%  (122) 4%  (32) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 20%  (55) 27%  (76) 24%  (67) 20%  (54) 9%  (25) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (10 54%  (47) 1% (10 20%  (17) %  (3) 87
Low Income < $35K 20%  (91) 32%  (149) 20%  (95) 20%  (92) 8%  (38) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  25%  (124) 34%  (171) 22%  (108) 15%  (74) 4%  (20) 497
High Income $75K+ 30%  (94) 34%  (105) 7%  (53) 18%  (55) 2% (5) 311
Special Needs Parent 25% (81) 34%  (109) 19%  (62) 18%  (60) 4% (13) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 24%  (228) 33%  (316) 20%  (193) 17%  (161) 5% (51) 948
Special Education Parent 25%  (70) 32% (91) 9%  (53) 20%  (55) 4% (1) 280
K-4 Parents 23%  (155) 34%  (230) 20%  (138) 19%  (130) 4% (28 680
5-8 Parents 24%  (123) 31%  (160) 20%  (101) 20% (100 5%  (27) 511
9-12 Parents 29%  (132) 30%  (138) 20%  (91) 16%  (74) 6%  (28) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (24) 28%  (24) 2%  (19) 2% (20) 1% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 20%  (23) 2% (14) 13%  (16) 46%  (53) 9%  (10) 115
2021-22: Private School 40%  (40) 35%  (35) 2%  (12) 10%  (10) 3% (3) 100
2021-22: District School 25%  (247) 36%  (363) 20%  (206) 14%  (143) 5%  (49) 1008
an urban area 19% (81) 37%  (155) 21%  (87) 18%  (75) 5%  (20) 418
a suburban area 25%  (135) 32%  (167) 20%  (107) 18%  (94) 5%  (26) 528
a small town 35%  (37) 2%  (34) 10% (1) 15%  (16) 7%  (8) 105
arural area 26%  (57) 31%  (69) 23% (51) 16%  (35) 4% (10) 222
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (57) 36%  (77) 17%  (36) 16%  (35) 4% 9) 214
4-Region: Midwest 28%  (77) 3% (84) 20%  (56) 7% (47) 4% (10 274
4-Region: South 26%  (125) 30%  (145) 18%  (89) 20%  (96) 5% (25) 479
4-Region: West 16%  (50) 39%  (119) 24%  (75) 14%  (42) 7% (20) 307
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Table EC29: Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak so far, how comfortable are you with your
child/children returning to school right now?

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know/No
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable comfortable opinion Total N
Total School Parents 24%  (309) 33%  (425) 20%  (256) 17%  (220) 5%  (63) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 16% (10) 45%  (28) 21% (13) 5% (3) 13% (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 24%  (168) 3% (236) 2% (154) 16%  (112) 5%  (37) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 29%  (85) 35%  (104) 14%  (40) 18% (55 4%  (12) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 23%  (46) 29%  (57) 25%  (48) 20%  (40) 3% (6) 196
Age: 18-34 23%  (101) 36%  (156) 21% (91 3% (57) 7% (30) 436
Age: 35-54 26%  (167) 3% (214) 19%  (122) 19%  (121) 4%  (27) 651
Age: 55+ 2% (41 29%  (55) 2% (42) 2%  (42) 3% (6) 186
Age: 65+ 18%  (15) 20%  (17) 31% (25 31% (25 — (0 82
< College 23%  (214) 33%  (310) 21%  (194) 16%  (152) 6%  (56) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 27%  (94) 33%  (115) 18%  (62) 20%  (68) 2% (7) 346
Republican 35%  (124) 33%  (115) 15%  (54) 13%  (46) 4%  (14) 353
Democrat 19%  (90) 36%  (176) 23%  (110) 19%  (94) 3% (12) 482
Independent 2% (79) 30%  (109) 2%  (82) 18%  (67) 8%  (28) 365
Conservative 38%  (141) 29%  (108) 15%  (57) 15%  (57) 3% (12) 376
Liberal 1% (75) 36%  (129) 24%  (85) 18%  (66) 2% (7) 362
Moderate 17%  (73) 35%  (149) 2%  (94) 20%  (85) 6%  (23) 425
Protestant 34% (81) 28%  (66) 21% (51) 14%  (34) 3% (8) 240
Catholic 1%  (48) 3% (73) 21%  (46) 1%  (46) 4%  (8) 222
Labor Union 26%  (31) 32%  (38) 20%  (23) 17%  (20) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 24%  (278) 34%  (387) 20%  (232) 7% (201) 5%  (56) 1155
LGBTQ 25%  (33) 30%  (41) 28%  (37) 2%  (16) 5% (7) 133
Not LGBTQ 25%  (273) 34%  (372) 19%  (216) 18%  (195) 5%  (55) 111
Vaccinated Adults 24%  (154) 38%  (241) 20%  (127) 17%  (105) 1% (6) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 28%  (147) 31%  (165) 21%  (110) 18%  (96) 2% (12) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC42a: Do you think schools should offer only one approach to educating K-12 students in the fall or provide multiple learning options?

Provide multiple Dor’t know / No
Demographic Offer one approach learning options opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15%  (190) 73%  (924) 2%  (159) 1273
Male 2%  (124) 67%  (387) 2% (71) 582
Female 10%  (66) 78%  (537) 13%  (88) 691
Black 16%  (23) 76%  (108) 8%  (12) 143
Non-Hispanic White 14%  (104) 73%  (564) 13%  (101) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 13% (36) 74%  (204) 13% (37) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 33% (28) 59% (51) 8% (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 11% (52) 70%  (324) 19% (89) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 12% (57) 80%  (398) 8% (42) 497
High Income $75K+ 26%  (81) 6%  (202) 9%  (28) 311
Special Needs Parent 16% (51) 74%  (239) 1% (35) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 15%  (139) 72%  (685) 13%  (124) 948
Special Education Parent 16% (44) 73%  (204) 12% (32) 280
K-4 Parents 14%  (95) 75%  (508) u%  (77) 680
5-8 Parents 16%  (79) 72%  (366) 13%  (66) 511
9-12 Parents 17% (78) 68%  (315) 15%  (69) 463
2021-22: Charter School 17% (15) 79% (69) 4% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 15% (17) 72% (83) 14% (16) 115
2021-22: Private School 19%  (20) 7% (71) 9% (9 100
2021-22: District School 15%  (153) 72%  (725) 13%  (130) 1008
an urban area 18% (74) 72%  (300) 10%  (44) 418
a suburban area 15% (78) 73%  (387) 12% (63) 528
a small town 18% (19) 61%  (64) 21% (22) 105
a rural area 8% (19) 78%  (173) 14% (31) 222
4-Region: Northeast 18% (39) 67%  (142) 15% (33) 214
4-Region: Midwest 14% (38) 73%  (201) 13% (34) 274
4-Region: South 15% (73) 72%  (345) 13% (61) 479
4-Region: West 13% (40) 77%  (236) 10% (31) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 34% (21) 43% (27) 23% (14) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 13%  (96) 74%  (525) 2% (88) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 15%  (44) 74%  (218) 1%  (33) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 u% (1) 77%  (152) 2%  (23) 196
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Table EC42a: Do you think schools should offer only one approach to educating K-12 students in the fall or provide multiple learning options?

Provide multiple Don’t know / No
Demographic Offer one approach learning options opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15%  (190) 73%  (924) 2%  (159) 1273
Age: 18-34 7% (72) 70%  (304) 14%  (59) 436
Age: 35-54 14%  (91) 74%  (482) 2%  (78) 651
Age: 55+ 14%  (26) 74%  (138) 2% (22) 186
Age: 65+ 10% (8) 82% (67) 8% (7) 82
< College 12%  (108) 74%  (687) 14%  (131) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 24% (81) 68%  (237) 8% (28) 346
Republican 17% (62) 68% (241 14% (50) 353
Democrat 13% (61) 80%  (385) 7% (35) 482
Independent 7%  (62) 68%  (247) 15% (56) 365
Conservative 19% (72) 67%  (252) 14% (51) 376
Liberal 4%  (52) 79%  (287) 6%  (23) 362
Moderate 13% (54) 75%  (319) 12% (52) 425
Protestant 14% (33) 81%  (194) 6% (14) 240
Catholic 18%  (41) 67%  (149) 15%  (33) 222
Labor Union 26% (30 66%  (78) 9%  (10) 118
Non-Labor Union 14%  (160) 73%  (846) 13%  (149) 1155
LGBTQ 6%  (21) 77%  (103) 7% (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 14%  (159) 73%  (809) 13%  (143) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 17%  (105) 75%  (477) 8% (51) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 15% (78) 73%  (387) 12% (65) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

117


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table EC50
Table EC50: As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, are you currently participating in a ‘pod’ with other families?
Yes, we’re currently No, but we’re looking to No, we’re not planning
Demographic participating in a ’pod’ form or join a ’pod’ to participate in a ’pod’ Total N
Total School Parents 13%  (167) 2% (272) 65%  (833) 1273
Male 7%  (98) 24% (140 59% ( 44) 582
Female 10%  (69) 19%  (132) 71%  (490) 691
Black 2%  (31) 33%  (48) 45% ( 4) 143
Non-Hispanic White 1% (81) 17%  (128) 73%  (561) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (45) 29% (81) 54%  (149) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 16% (14) 33%  (29) 51%  (44) 87
Low Income < $35K 12% (54) 18% (86) 70%  (326) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 13% (65) 24%  (18) 63%  (313) 497
High Income $75K+ 16%  (48) 2%  (68) 63%  (194) 311
Special Needs Parent 22% (71) 23% (75) 55%  (179) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 10%  (96) 21%  (197) 69%  (655) 948
Special Education Parent 24% (68) 23% (64) 53%  (148) 280
K-4 Parents 15%  (101) 24%  (166) 61%  (413) 680
5-8 Parents 15%  (74) 20%  (102) 6%  (334) 511
9-12 Parents 2%  (54) 7% (79) 71%  (330) 463
2021-22: Charter School 27% (24) 27% (24) 45% (40) 87
2021-22: Home School 18% (20) 20% (23) 62% (72) 115
2021-22: Private School 30%  (30) 16%  (16) 54%  (54) 100
2021-22: District School 2%  (119) 2%  (217) 67%  (672) 1008
an urban area 19% (77) 22%  (90) 60%  (250) 418
a suburban area 2% (63) 26%  (136) 62%  (330) 528
a small town 9% 9) 14% (15) 77% (81) 105
a rural area 8% (18) 14% (31) 78%  (173) 222
4-Region: Northeast 14% (30) 18% (38) 69%  (147) 214
4-Region: Midwest 10% (28) 15% (41) 75%  (204) 274
4-Region: South 16% (77) 2% (99) 63%  (303) 479
4-Region: West 11% (33) 31% (95) 58%  (179) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 15% 9) 47%  (29) 38% (23) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 15%  (108) 23%  (164) 62%  (436) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 9%  (28) 18%  (54) 72%  (214) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 7%  (14) 13%  (25) 80%  (157) 196
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Table EC50: As a result of the coronavirus pandemic, are you currently participating in a ‘pod’ with other families?

Yes, we’re currently No, but we’re looking to No, we’re not planning
Demographic participating in a ’pod’ form or join a ’pod’ to participate in a ’pod’ Total N
Total School Parents 13%  (167) 2% (272) 65%  (833) 1273
Age: 18-34 18%  (77) 2%  (17) 56%  (242) 436
Age: 35-54 % (7 2%  (134) 69%  (446) 651
Age: 55+ 1% (20 2%  (22) 78%  (145) 186
Age: 65+ 0% (8) 9%  (7) 81%  (66) 82
< College 1%  (101) 2%  (194) 68%  (631) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 19% (66) 22% (78) 58%  (202) 346
Republican 1% (38) 19% (68) 70%  (247) 353
Democrat 17% (81) 26%  (127) 57%  (274) 482
Independent 10% (36) 18%  (66) 72%  (263) 365
Conservative 12% (45) 16% (60) 72%  (271) 376
Liberal 7%  (61) 28%  (102) 55%  (198) 362
Moderate 13% (54) 23% (96) 65%  (275) 425
Protestant 7% (16) 20% (47) 74%  (177) 240
Catholic 7%  (38) 26% (59 57%  (126) 222
Labor Union 33% (39) 19% (23) 48% (57) 118
Non-Labor Union %  (128) 22%  (250) 67%  (777) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (17) 31%  (41) 56%  (75) 133
Not LGBTQ 13%  (140) 20%  (224) 67%  (747) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 18%  (113) 20%  (127) 62%  (392) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 10% (51) 24%  (129) 66%  (350) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC57a: You said you're currently participating in a ’pod’, is that?
A substitute for attending
In addition and supplementing regular school or
Demographic regular schooling virtual/remote learning Total N
Total School Parents 75% (126) 25% (41) 167
Male 79%  (78) 2% (20 98
Female 69% (48) 31% (21) 69
Non-Hispanic White 70% (57) 30% (24) 81
Low Income < $35K 78% (42) 22% (12) 54
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 66% (43) 34% (22) 65
Special Needs Parent 81% (58) 19% (13) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent 71% (68) 29% (28) 96
Special Education Parent 82% (56) 18% (12) 68
K-4 Parents 77% (78) 23% (23) 101
5-8 Parents 78% (58) 22% (16) 74
9-12 Parents 74% (40) 26% (14) 54
2021-22: District School 76%  (90) 24%  (29) 119
an urban area 81% (63) 19% (15) 77
a suburban area 69% (43) 31% (19) 63
4-Region: South 76% (59) 24% (18) 77
Millennials: 1981-1996 74%  (80) 26%  (28) 108
Age: 18-34 1% (54 29%  (22) 77
Age: 35-54 76% (54) 24% (17) 71
< College 69% (70) 31% (31) 101
Bachelors OR Postgrad 84% (56) 16% (11) 66
Democrat 75% (61) 25% (20) 81
Liberal 69%  (43) 31% (19) 61
Moderate 73% (40) 27% (14) 54
Non-Labor Union 73% (94) 27% (35) 128
Not LGBTQ 72%  (101) 28%  (39) 140
Vaccinated Adults 84% (95) 16% (18) 13
Not Vaccinated Adults 54% (28) 46% (23) 51

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC57b: You said you're looking to form a ’pod’, would that be?

A substitute for attending

In addition and supplementing regular school or
Demographic regular schooling virtual/remote learning Total N
Total School Parents 67% (182) 33% (90) 272
Male 68%  (95) 2% (49 140
Female 66% (88) 34% (45) 132
Non-Hispanic White 69% (88) 31% (40) 128
Ethnicity: Hispanic 66% (54) 34% (27) 81
Low Income < $35K 61% (52) 39% (34) 86
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 68% (80) 32% (38) 18
High Income $75K+ 72% (49) 28% (19) 68
Special Needs Parent 70% (53) 30% (23) 75
Non-Special Needs Parent 66% (130) 34% (68) 197
Special Education Parent 71% (45) 29% (19) 64
K-4 Parents 65%  (108) 35%  (58) 166
5-8 Parents 71% (72) 29% (30) 102
9-12 Parents 70% (55) 30% (24) 79
2021-22: District School 67%  (146) 33% (71) 217
an urban area 68% (61) 32% (29) 90
a suburban area 70% (96) 30% (40) 136
4-Region: South 56% (55) 44% (43) 99
4-Region: West 82% (77) 18% (17) 95
Millennials: 1981-1996 69%  (113) 31% (51) 164
GenXers: 1965-1980 70%  (38) 30% (16) 54
Age: 18-34 64%  (75) 36%  (42) 117
Age: 35-54 69%  (92) 3% (42) 134
< College 67% (130) 33% (64) 194
Bachelors OR Postgrad 67% (52) 33% (26) 78
Republican 66% (45) 34% (23) 68
Democrat 77% (97) 23% (30) 127
Independent 54% (36) 46% (30) 66

Continued on next page
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Table EC57b: You said you're looking to form a ’pod’, would that be?
A substitute for attending
In addition and supplementing regular school or
Demographic regular schooling virtual/remote learning Total N
Total School Parents 67% (182) 33% (90) 272
Conservative 60% (36) 40% (24) 60
Liberal 72% (73) 28% (29) 102
Moderate 65% (62) 35% (34) 96
Catholic 72% (42) 28% (16) 59
Non-Labor Union 69% (172) 31% (78) 250
Not LGBTQ 66%  (147) 34% (77) 224
Vaccinated Adults 1% (90) 29% (37) 127
Not Vaccinated Adults 63% (81) 37% (48) 129

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC62e: After the pandemic, if given the option, to what extent would you prefer schooling to be scheduled each week at home with a parent or
tutor to provide the best education for your child?

Schooling

Schooling completely

completely at 4 days at 3 days at 2 days at 1 day at outside the
Demographic home home home home home home Total N
Total School Parents 17% (213) 6% (77) 14% (180) 20% (250) 7%  (87) 37% (466) 1273
Male 14%  (84) 7% (42)  16% (94)  20% (116) 6% (38)  36% (209) 582
Female 19% (129) 5%  (35) 12%  (86) 19% (134) 7% (49) 3% (257) 691
Black 24%  (34) 5% (7)  24% (34)  26% (36) 8% (1)  14% (20) 143
Non-Hispanic White 15%  (114) 6%  (47) 12%  (95) 18% (138) 6% (49) 2% (326) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16%  (45) 6% (17) 15% (42)  24% (66) 5%  (13)  34%  (93) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 19%  (17) 6%  (5) 7% (15) 15%  (13) 6% (5  36% (31 87
Low Income < $35K 21%  (100) 5% (22) 12%  (54) 7% (79) 7% (32)  38% (177) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  15%  (73) 8% (38) 7% (85)  22% (110) 6% (31)  32% (160) 497
High Income $75K+ 13%  (40) 6% (17) 13%  (40) 19%  (60) 8% (24)  42% (129) 311
Special Needs Parent 19%  (61) 8% (26) 17%  (54) 20%  (65) 4%  (15) 32% (105) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 16% (152) 5%  (51) 13% (126) 20% (185) 8% (72) 38% (361) 948
Special Education Parent 20%  (55) 9% (24) 17%  (47) 17%  (49) 5% (14) 32%  (90) 280
K-4 Parents 18% (121) 6% (44)  14% (96)  20% (137) 7% (51)  34% (232) 680
5-8 Parents 18%  (90) 6% (31) 2% (63)  19% (97) 7% (33)  39% (197) 511
9-12 Parents 7%  (77) 6% (26)  14% (63)  20% (94) 7% (30) 3% (172) 463
2021-22: Charter School 7% (15) 16%  (14) 19%  (16) 3% (12) 15%  (13) 21%  (18) 87
2021-22: Home School 59%  (68) 8%  (10) 8%  (9) 13% (15 2% (2) 10%  (12) 115
2021-22: Private School u% (1) 10%  (10) 3% (14)  30% (30) 6%  (6) 31%  (31) 100
2021-22: District School 12% (122) 5%  (55) 14% (142)  20% (203) 7% (71) 4% (415) 1008
an urban area 16%  (68) 8% (32) 20%  (83) 18%  (76) 7%  (28) 32% (132) 418
a suburban area 16%  (83) 6% (29) 12%  (65) 24% (129) 7%  (39) 35% (183) 528
a small town 16%  (17) 4% (5 7% (8) 7%  (18) 7%  (8)  48%  (50) 105
arural area 21%  (46) 5% (11 1% (24) 2%  (27) 5%  (12) 46%  (101) 222
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (34) 4%  (9) 16%  (35) 14%  (29) 9%  (18) 41%  (88) 214
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (42) 6% (16)  14% (39)  19% (52) 6% (16)  40% (109) 274
4-Region: South 19% (91 6% (29 13%  (64) 19%  (89) 5% (25)  38% (181) 479
4-Region: West 15%  (46) 7% (22) 14% (42)  26% (80) 9% (28)  29%  (89) 307
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Table EC62e: After the pandemic, if given the option, to what extent would you prefer schooling to be scheduled each week at home with a parent or
tutor to provide the best education for your child?

Schooling

Schooling completely

completely at 4 days at 3 days at 2 days at 1 day at outside the
Demographic home home home home home home Total N
Total School Parents 17% (213) 6% (77) 14% (180) 20% (250) 7%  (87) 37% (466) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 18% (1) 5% (3) 0% (6)  34%  (21) 1% (7 21%  (13) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 16%  (114) 8%  (55) 16%  (112) 20% (140) 6%  (45) 34% (243) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 16%  (47) 3% (10) 15%  (43) 2%  (62) 8% (22 38% (112) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 15%  (29) 5% (9) 9%  (18) 14%  (27) 7% (13) 50%  (98) 196
Age: 18-34 16%  (70) 8%  (36) 16%  (70) 2% (94) 7% (29) 31% (137) 436
Age: 35-54 16% (107) 5% (32) 14%  (93)  20% (133) 7% (45)  37% (241) 651
Age: 55+ 20%  (37) 5% (9) 9%  (17) 2% (22) 7% (13)  47%  (88) 186
Age: 65+ 22%  (18) n% (9) —  (0) n%  (9) 4%  (3) 51%  (42) 82
< College 17%  (159) 5%  (48) 14%  (131) 19%  (174) 7%  (62) 38% (354) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 16%  (54) 8% (29) 14%  (49) 22%  (76) 7%  (25) 33%  (113) 346
Republican 2% (42) 6%  (20) 14%  (48) 17%  (61) 6% (20)  46% (162) 353
Democrat 17%  (83) 7%  (32) 15%  (74) 23% (109) 7% (34) 31%  (149) 482
Independent 20%  (74) 6% (23) 1% (41) 7%  (62) 8% (28) 38% (138) 365
Conservative 17%  (63) 5% (19) 12%  (45) 18%  (69) 5% (19)  43% (161) 376
Liberal 16%  (57) 6% (24) 16%  (59) 2%  (80) 7% (27) 32% (116) 362
Moderate 18%  (76) 7%  (30) 14%  (60) 20%  (83) 7% (30) 34% (145) 425
Protestant 18%  (42) 4%  (9) 17%  (42) 14%  (34) 6% (14) 41%  (98) 240
Catholic 2% (27) 2% (26) 10%  (23) 25%  (56) 5% (1) 35%  (79) 222
Labor Union 15%  (18) 1% (13) 23%  (28) 20%  (24) 6%  (7) 25%  (29) 118
Non-Labor Union 17%  (195) 6%  (64) 13% (152) 20% (226) 7%  (80) 38% (437) 1155
LGBTQ 15%  (20) 13% (18) 2%  (16) 25%  (33) 7% (9 28% (38) 133
Not LGBTQ 16% (180) 5%  (59) 14%  (156) 19%  (216) 7%  (78) 38% (422) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 17%  (106) 6% (39) 14%  (86)  20% (129) 8%  (48) 35% (224) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 16%  (85) 6% (33) 17%  (87) 19% (103) 7%  (35) 35% (187) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC64: An Individualized Education Program (IEP) is a written plan developed by a team of parents and staff for a student that requires special
services in a public school. To be enrolled in an IEP a student must have a physical, learning, or social/emotional disability. How many of your children,
if any, are receiving services provided by your school or school district through an Individualized Education Program (IEP), or a similar special services
plan?

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 Total N
Total School Parents 14%  (45) 73% (236) 1% (36) 1% (5) 1% (2) — 325
Male 2%  (15) 72%  (92) 12%  (16) 3%  (4) — (0 1% (1) 127
Female 15% (30)  73% (144)  10% (20) — (0 1% (2) — (0 198
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (25) 75% (144) 10%  (20) 1% (2) —  (0) — (1) 192
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (15)  64% (46)  10%  (8) %  (3) 1% (1) — (0 73
Low Income < $35K 15%  (19) 71%  (90) 10%  (12) 3%  (3) 1% (2) — (0 126
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  17%  (20) 70%  (82) 2%  (14) 1% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 17
High Income $75K+ 8% (6)  78% (64) 12%  (10) — (0 1% (1) 1% (1) 81
Special Needs Parent 14%  (45) 73% (236) 1% (36) 1% (5) 1% (2) — (1) 325
Special Education Parent —  (0) 84% (236) 13%  (36) 2% (5) 1% (2) — (1) 280
K-4 Parents 5% (27)  68% (121) 13%  (23) 3% (5) 1% (2) — (0 177
5-8 Parents 5% (21)  69% (92) 2% (17) 1% (1) 2% (2) 1% (1) 134
9-12 Parents 10%  (11) 73%  (87) 1B3% (15 4%  (4) 1% (1) —  (0) 118
2021-22: District School 3% (33)  73% (186) 2% (31) 2% (5) — ) —  (0) 256
an urban area 16%  (18) 64% (72) 14%  (16) 2% (3) 2% (2) 1% (1) 112
a suburban area 14%  (18) 77%  (101) 9% (1) 1% (2) —  (0) —  (0) 132
arural area 15%  (8) 71%  (39) 1B%  (7) 1%  (0) — (0 — (0 55
4-Region: Northeast 6%  (4) 80%  (51) 1B3%  (8) — (0 —  (0) 1% (1) 63
4-Region: Midwest 19% (14)  66% (49)  14%  (10) 2% (1) — (0 — (0 74
4-Region: South 2% (15 79%  (96) 6% (7) 3%  (3) 1% (1) —  (0) 121
4-Region: West 20% (13) 6% (41)  16%  (10) — (0 2% (2) — (0 66
Millennials: 1981-1996 4% (26)  75% (139) 8% (15) 1% (2) 1% (2) — (0 185
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (9)  62% (41)  23% (15) — (0 — (0 1% (1) 66
Age: 18-34 16%  (19) 75%  (88) 8%  (10) — (0 — (0 —  (0) 118
Age: 35-54 2% (20)  70% (113) 3% (22) 3% (4) 1% (2) 1% (1) 163
< College 16%  (36) 70% (157) 1% (25) 2% (5) 1% (2) —  (0) 225
Bachelors OR Postgrad 9%  (9) 79%  (79) u% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 1% (1) 100
Republican 14%  (11) 74%  (59) 8%  (6) 5%  (4) — (0 — (0 81
Democrat 2% (15 1%  (89) 15%  (19) —  (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) 124
Independent 14%  (14) 75%  (74) 9%  (8) — (0 2% (2) — (0 98
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Table EC64: An Individualized Education Program (IEP) is a written plan developed by a team of parents and staff for a student that requires special
services in a public school. To be enrolled in an IEP a student must have a physical, learning, or social/emotional disability. How many of your children,
if any, are receiving services provided by your school or school district through an Individualized Education Program (IEP), or a similar special services
plan?

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 Total N
Total School Parents 14%  (45) 73% (236) 1% (36) 1% (5 1% (2) — 325
Conservative 14%  (13) 72%  (65) 10%  (9) 5%  (4) —  (0) —  (0) 91
Liberal 5% (16)  74% (78) 8%  (9) — (0 2% (2) 1% (1) 106
Moderate 2% (12) 2% (74  16% (16) — (0 — (o) — (0 103
Protestant 16%  (9) 66%  (40) 19% (1) — (0 — (0 —  (0) 60
Catholic 18% (1) 1% (44) 9%  (6) — (0 — (0 2% (1) 62
Non-Labor Union 14% (39)  74% (204) 1% (29) — 1% (2) — 277
Not LGBTQ 5% (4)  73% (197) 9%  (25) 2% (5) — — ) 270
Vaccinated Adults 15%  (26) 74% (127) 7%  (13) 2% (3) 1% (2) 1% (1) 172
Not Vaccinated Adults 2%  (16) 74%  (99) 13% (17) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0 133

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC65: Has a health or education professional told you that any of your children have a physical, learning or social/emotional disability?

Demographic Yes No Don’t Know Total N
Total School Parents 26%  (325) 73%  (924) 2% (24) 1273
Male 2% (127) 77%  (447) 1% (8) 582
Female 29%  (198) 69%  (477) 2% (16) 691
Black 2% (39) 1% (102) 1% (2) 143
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (192) 73%  (561) 2% (16) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26% (73) 72%  (199) 2% (4) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 36% (31) 64% (56) — (0) 87
Low Income < $35K 27%  (126) 69%  (322) 4%  (16) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 24%  (117) 75%  (375) 1% (5) 497
High Income $75K+ 26% (81) 73%  (227) 1% (3) 311
Special Needs Parent 100%  (325) — (0) — (0) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent — (0) 97%  (924) 3% (24) 948
Special Education Parent 100%  (280) — (0) — (0) 280
K-4 Parents 26%  (177) 72%  (493) 2% (1) 680
5-8 Parents 26%  (134) 72%  (370) 1% (7) 511
9-12 Parents 26%  (118) 72%  (334) 2% (1) 463
2021-22: Charter School 29%  (25) 70%  (61) 1% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 36% (42) 58% (67) 5% (6) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (33) 67%  (67) 1% (1) 100
2021-22: District School 25%  (256) 73%  (736) 2% (15) 1008
an urban area 27%  (112) 72%  (299) 2% (7) 418
a suburban area 25%  (132) 73%  (386) 2% (10) 528
a small town 25% (26) 71% (75) 4% (4) 105
arural area 25% (55) 74%  (164) 1% (3) 222
4-Region: Northeast 30% (63) 69%  (148) 1% (2) 214
4-Region: Midwest 27% (74) 70%  (193) 2% (7) 274
4-Region: South 25% (121 73%  (347) 2% (10) 479
4-Region: West 2%  (66) 77%  (236) 2% (5) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 38%  (23) 57%  (35) 6%  (4) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 26%  (185) 72%  (507) 2% (16) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (66) 77%  (227) 1% (4) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 22% (43) 78%  (153) — (0) 196
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Table EC65: Has a health or education professional told you that any of your children have a physical, learning or social/emotional disability?

Demographic Yes No Dorn’t Know Total N
Total School Parents 26%  (325) 73%  (924) 2% (24) 1273
Age: 18-34 27%  (118) 70%  (307) 2% (1) 436
Age: 35-54 25%  (163) 73%  (475) 2% (13) 651
Age: 55+ 24%  (44) 76%  (142) — (0 186
Age: 65+ 2% (19) 77%  (63) — (0 82
< College 24%  (225) 74%  (682) 2% (20) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 29%  (100) 70%  (243) 1% (4) 346
Republican 23% (81) 77%  (270) 1% (2) 353
Democrat 26%  (124) 73%  (353) 1% (4) 482
Independent 27% (98) 69%  (254) 4% (14) 365
Conservative 24% (91) 75%  (283) — (2) 376
Liberal 29%  (106) 70%  (252) 1% (3) 362
Moderate 24%  (103) 73%  (311) 2% (10) 425
Protestant 25% (60) 74%  (178) 1% (1) 240
Catholic 28%  (62) 1%  (157) 2% (3) 222
Labor Union 40% (48) 58% (68) 2% (2) 118
Non-Labor Union 24%  (277) 74%  (856) 2% (22) 1155
LGBTQ 25%  (34) 1%  (95) % (5 133
Not LGBTQ 24%  (270) 74%  (825) 1% (16) 11
Vaccinated Adults 27%  (172) 72%  (453) 1% (8) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 25%  (133) 72%  (384) 2% (13) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC66b: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available for you, have/will you get
vaccinated?

Yes, I’ve already Yes, I plan to get No, I don’t plan to
Demographic been vaccinated vaccinated get vaccinated Don’t know Total N
Total School Parents 50% (632) 13% (160) 29% (370) 9% (111) 1273
Male 55% (320 15% (86) 23%  (134) 7% (42) 582
Female 5%  (312) 1% (75) 34% (236 10% (69) 691
Black 38% (54) 20% (29) 34% (49) 7% (1) 143
Non-Hispanic White 50% (384) 1% (84) 32% (246) 7% (55) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 50%  (138) 14% (38) 23% (63) 13% (37) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 71% (61) 9% (8) 13% (11) 7% (6) 87
Low Income < $35K 39%  (183) 12% (54) 3%  (155) 16% (73) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  49% (245) 17% (84) 29% (143) 5% (25) 497
High Income $75K+ 66%  (204) 7% (23) 23% (71) 4% (13) 311
Special Needs Parent 53% (172) 13% (42) 28% (91) 6% (20) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 49% (461) 12% (118) 29% (279) 10% (90) 948
Special Education Parent 52% (146) 13% (38) 29% (80) 6% (16) 280
K-4 Parents 48% (326 14% (95) 30% (207 8% (52) 680
5-8 Parents 51% (259) 1% (55) 27% (137) 12% (59) 511
9-12 Parents 50%  (231) 12% (54) 29%  (133) 10% (45) 463
2021-22: Charter School 59% (51) 14% (12) 24% (21) 4% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 4% (48) 7% (8) 39% (45) 13% (15) 115
2021-22: Private School 66% (66) 1% (1) 17% (18) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 49%  (496) 13%  (136) 29% (295 8% (81) 1008
an urban area 48% (199) 17% (71) 24% (101) 11% (46) 418
a suburban area 53% (278) 1% (60) 29% (153) 7% (38) 528
a small town 49% (52) 14% (14) 28% (29) 10% (10) 105
arural area 47% (104) 7% (15) 39% (87) 7% (17) 222
4-Region: Northeast 58% (125) 1% (23) 22% (48) 8% (18) 214
4-Region: Midwest 48%  (132) 1% (29) 33% (90) 8% (22) 274
4-Region: South 45% (216) 14% (68) 32% (155) 8% (40) 479
4-Region: West 52% (160 3%  (40) 25% (78) 10% (30) 307
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Table EC66b: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available for you, have/will you get

vaccinated?
Yes, I’ve already Yes, I plan to get No, I don’t plan to
Demographic been vaccinated vaccinated get vaccinated Don’t know Total N
Total School Parents 50% (632) 13% (160) 29% (370) 9% (111) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 38% (24) 20% (12) 27% (17) 14% 9) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 45%  (322) 14%  (101) 2%  (226) 8% (59) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 56%  (165) 8% (24) 29% (84) 8% (23) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 58%  (114) 12% (23) 20% (39) 10% (20) 196
Age: 18-34 39%  (171) 18% (79) 3% (143) 10% (43) 436
Age: 35-54 55%  (355) 9% (59) 29%  (186) 8% (51) 651
Age: 55+ 57%  (106) 12% (23) 21% (40) 9% (17) 186
Age: 65+ 49% (40) 9% (7) 29% (23) 13% (1) 82
< College 43%  (402) 14%  (128) 32%  (300) 10% (96) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 66% (230) 9% (32) 20% (69) 4% (15) 346
Republican 45% (158) 8% (29) 39% (139) 7% (26) 353
Democrat 59% (286) 17% (80) 17% (81) 7% (35) 482
Independent 44% (162) 1% (42) 33% (120) 1% (41) 365
Conservative 46% (174) 9% (33) 37% (140) 7% (28) 376
Liberal 63%  (227) 16% (58) 16% (59) 5% (18) 362
Moderate 46%  (197) 14% (60) 28% (120 1% (48) 425
Protestant 46% (111) 13% (32) 36% (87) 4% (10) 240
Catholic 58%  (129) 13% (30) 19% (43) 9% (21) 222
Labor Union 51% (61) 16% (19) 27% (32) 6% (7) 18
Non-Labor Union 50% (572) 12% (141) 29% (338) 9% (103) 1155
LGBTQ 57% (77) 9% (12) 29% (39) 5% (7) 133
Not LGBTQ 49%  (540) 13%  (146) 29%  (323) 9%  (102) 111
Vaccinated Adults 100% (632) — (0) — (0) — (0) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults — (0) 30% (160) 70% (370) — (0) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC67c: When an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available for your child, would you agree to
have your child/children vaccinated?

Yes, my
child/children
have already been
Demographic vaccinated Yes No Don’t know Total N
Total School Parents 24% (304) 24% (307) 38% (483) 14% (180) 1273
Male 29%  (167) 2% (157 3% (193) %  (64) 582
Female 20%  (137) 2%  (150) 02%  (289) 7% (116) 691
Black 30% (43) 17% (24) 0%  (60) 1% (15) 143
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (184) 2%  (166) 40%  (309) 14%  (110) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 22% (60) 31% (85) 33% (92) 14% (39) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 20% (18) 34% (29) 34% (30) 12% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 21% (98) 16% (76) 4%  (192) 21% (99) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  23% (115) 28% (139) 38% (187) 1% (56) 497
High Income $75K+ 29% (91) 30% (92) 3%  (104) 8% (25) 311
Special Needs Parent 26% (84) 27% (88) 38% (123) 9% (30) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 23% (220) 23% (219) 38% (360) 16% (150) 948
Special Education Parent 28% (78) 27% (74) 36% (102) 9% (25) 280
K-4 Parents 7% (115) 29%  (197) 4%  (278) 13% (91) 680
5-8 Parents 3%  (120) A% (107) 38%  (196) 17% (88) 511
9-12 Parents 35%  (163) 17% (80) 35%  (161) 13% (60) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (37) 23% (20) 25% (22) 10% (9) 87
2021-22: Home School 20% (23) 21% (25) 48% (55) 10% (12) 115
2021-22: Private School 35% (35) 26% (26) 26% (26) 13% (13) 100
2021-22: District School 2%  (226) 25%  (250) 39%  (390) 4%  (142) 1008
an urban area 23% (96) 25% (105) 35% (146) 17% (72) 418
a suburban area 26% (139) 23% (123) 39% (204) 12% (62) 528
a small town 24% (25) 30% (32) 35% (37) 11% (11) 105
arural area 20% (44) 21% (47) 43% (96) 16% (35) 222
4-Region: Northeast 25% (54) 24% (52) 35% (74) 16% (34) 214
4-Region: Midwest 20% (54) 26% (72) 44%  (120) 1% (29) 274
4-Region: South 24%  (116) 21%  (100) 4% (195 14% (68) 479
4-Region: West 26% (80) 27% (84) 31% (94) 16% (49) 307
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Table EC67c: When an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available for your child, would you agree to
have your child/children vaccinated?

Yes, my
child/children
have already been
Demographic vaccinated Yes No Don’t know Total N
Total School Parents 24% (304) 24% (307) 38% (483) 14% (180) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 26% (16) 15% (9) 40% (24) 20% (12) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 19%  (136) 27%  (193) a%  (291) 13% (89) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 29% (87) 24% (71) 35%  (103) 12% (35) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 34% (66) 17% (33) 27% (54) 22% (43) 196
Age: 18-34 20% (86) 25%  (109) 02%  (184) 13% (57) 436
Age: 35-54 24%  (159) 26%  (170) 37%  (242) 12% (80) 651
Age: 55+ 31% (59) 15% (28) 31% (57) 23% (43) 186
Age: 65+ 17% (14) 13% (10) 32%  (26) 38% (31) 82
< College 2%  (208) 2% (198) 0%  (367) 7%  (153) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 28% (96) 31% (108) 33% (115) 8% (27) 346
Republican 21% (74) 17% (58) 48%  (171) 14% (50) 353
Democrat 30% (144) 32% (156) 27% (129) 1% (53) 482
Independent 18% (67) 22% (81) 42% (152) 18% (65) 365
Conservative 22% (83) 15% (57) 48% (179) 15% (57) 376
Liberal 29%  (105) 36%  (129) 28% (100 8% (29) 362
Moderate 24% (101 23% (98) 36%  (155) 17% (70) 425
Protestant 21% (51) 25% (59) 37% (89) 17% (41) 240
Catholic 31% (68) 27% (61) 31% (69) 1% (25) 222
Labor Union 32% (38) 27% (32) 28% (34) 13% (15) 18
Non-Labor Union 23% (266) 24% (275) 39% (449) 14% (165) 1155
LGBTQ 34% (45) 19% (25) 35%  (46) 12% (16) 133
Not LGBTQ 23%  (255) 24%  (270) 38%  (426) 14%  (159) 111
Vaccinated Adults 40% (250) 33% (207) 20% (126) 8% (49) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 9% (48) 18% (97) 62% (327) 1% (58) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_1: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 5-11, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (359) 44%  (560) 28%  (353) 1273
Male 35%  (204) 40%  (234) 25%  (144) 582
Female 23%  (156) 47%  (326) 30%  (209) 691
Black 30% (43) 51% (73) 19% (27) 143
Non-Hispanic White 27%  (206) 2%  (322) 31%  (242) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26% (7)) 47%  (130) 27%  (75) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 42% (37) 46%  (40) 11% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (104) 47% (218 31%  (143) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 27%  (136) 47%  (233) 26%  (127) 497
High Income $75K+ 38%  (119) 35%  (108) 27% (83) 31
Special Needs Parent 34%  (111) 4%  (134) 24% (79) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 26%  (248) 45%  (426) 29%  (274) 948
Special Education Parent 37%  (103) 37%  (103) 26% (74) 280
K-4 Parents 28%  (189) 45%  (303) 28%  (188) 680
5-8 Parents 28%  (143) 2%  (217) 30%  (151) 511
9-12 Parents 28%  (130) 4%  (188) 31%  (145) 463
2021-22: Charter School 38%  (33) 4%  (35) 2%  (19) 87
2021-22: Home School 31%  (35) 31%  (35) 38%  (44) 115
2021-22: Private School 34%  (34) 37%  (37) 20%  (29) 100
2021-22: District School 27% (275 45%  (456) 28%  (277) 1008
an urban area 31%  (132) 45%  (188) 23% (98) 418
a suburban area 28%  (148) 43%  (226) 29%  (154) 528
a small town 27% (29) 46% (49) 26% (28) 105
arural area 23% (51) 44%  (97) 33%  (74) 222
4-Region: Northeast 31% (66) 42% (91) 27% (58) 214
4-Region: Midwest 26% (70) 39%  (108) 35% (95) 274
4-Region: South 26%  (122) 47%  (223) 28%  (133) 479
4-Region: West 33%  (101) 45%  (139) 22% (67) 307
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Table EC68b_1: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 5-11, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (359) 44%  (560) 28%  (353) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 26%  (16) 57%  (35) 7% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 26%  (185) 45%  (319) 29%  (205) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 30%  (89) 39%  (115) 3% (92) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 31%  (61) 45%  (88) 24%  (46) 196
Age: 18-34 7%  (107) 45%  (198) 28%  (121) 436
Age: 35-54 27%  (178) 43%  (281) 30%  (192) 651
Age: 55+ 34%  (64) 4% (82 2%  (40) 186
Age: 65+ 3% (27) 2% (35 24%  (20) 82
< College 24%  (224) 47%  (432) 29%  (271) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 39%  (136) 37%  (128) 24% (82) 346
Republican 2% (80) 37%  (131) 40%  (141) 353
Democrat 38%  (185) 46%  (220) 16% (77) 482
Independent 23% (84) 46%  (169) 31%  (112) 365
Conservative 27%  (101) 35%  (132) 38%  (143) 376
Liberal 37%  (135) 46%  (167) 16%  (59) 362
Moderate 25%  (106) 50%  (214) 25%  (105) 425
Protestant 24% (58) 45%  (108) 31% (75) 240
Catholic 37%  (82) a% (91 2%  (49) 222
Labor Union 35% (41) 38% (45) 27% (32) 118
Non-Labor Union 28%  (318) 45%  (515) 28%  (321) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (42) 45%  (60) 24% (31 133
Not LGBTQ 27%  (301) 44%  (494) 28%  (316) 111
Vaccinated Adults 41%  (258) 46%  (292) 13% (82) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 17% (92) 43%  (226) 40%  (213) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_2: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 12 and older, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 33%  (414) 42%  (530) 26%  (329) 1273
Male 39%  (230) 36%  (209) 25%  (143) 582
Female 27%  (184) 46%  (321) 27%  (186) 691
Black 34%  (48) 49%  (69) 18% (25) 143
Non-Hispanic White 29%  (222) 42%  (321) 29%  (226) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34%  (95) 43%  (18) 3%  (63) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 61% (53) 25% (21) 14% (13) 87
Low Income < $35K 26%  (121) 43%  (199) 31%  (145) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 32%  (159) 47%  (233) 21%  (105) 497
High Income $75K+ 43%  (135) 31% (98) 25% (79) 311
Special Needs Parent 36%  (118) 2%  (137) 22% (71) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 31%  (296) 42%  (394) 27%  (258) 948
Special Education Parent 38%  (106) 39%  (108) 23% (65) 280
K-4 Parents 3% (223) 4%  (280) 26%  (177) 680
5-8 Parents 32%  (162) 1%  (212) 27%  (137) 511
9-12 Parents 3% (142) 40%  (186) 29%  (135) 463
2021-22: Charter School 42% (36) 41% (35) 18% (16) 87
2021-22: Home School 34%  (40) 30%  (35) 35%  (41) 115
2021-22: Private School 35%  (35) 3% (33) 2% (32) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (323) 43%  (435) 25%  (250) 1008
an urban area 34%  (144) 2%  (177) 23% (97) 418
a suburban area 33%  (172) 1%  (217) 26%  (139) 528
a small town 39% (41) 38% (40) 23% (24) 105
a rural area 26% (58) 43% (96) 31% (68) 222
4-Region: Northeast 33% (70) 43% (91) 25% (53) 214
4-Region: Midwest 27% (74) 43%  (117) 30% (83) 274
4-Region: South 30%  (143) 02%  (203) 28%  (132) 479
4-Region: West 2%  (127) 39%  (119) 20% (61) 307
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Table EC68b_2: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 12 and older, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 33%  (414) 42%  (530) 26%  (329) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 2% (26) 40% (25) 18% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 30%  (215) 43%  (305) 27%  (188) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 35%  (103) 37%  (108) 29%  (85) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2%  (62) 45%  (89) 23%  (45) 196
Age: 18-34 32% (140 43%  (189) 24%  (106) 436
Age: 35-54 32%  (209) 40%  (259) 28%  (183) 651
Age: 55+ 35%  (65) 44%  (83) 21%  (39) 186
Age: 65+ 35%  (29) 4%  (34) 3% (19) 82
< College 29%  (266) 44%  (410) 27%  (250) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 43%  (148) 35%  (120) 23% (78) 346
Republican 24%  (83) 38%  (136) 38%  (134) 353
Democrat 46%  (219) 41%  (198) 13% (64) 482
Independent 27% (98) 44%  (160) 29%  (107) 365
Conservative 26% (97) 37%  (137) 38%  (141) 376
Liberal 44%  (160) 43%  (156) 13%  (46) 362
Moderate 31%  (134) 45%  (193) 23% (98) 425
Protestant 25%  (60) 44%  (105) 31% (75) 240
Catholic 4%  (91) 38%  (83) 1%  (47) 222
Labor Union 32% (37) 45% (54) 23% (27) 118
Non-Labor Union 33%  (377) 1%  (476) 26%  (301) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (44) 4%  (59) 3% (31) 133
Not LGBTQ 2%  (352) 02%  (467) 26%  (292) 111
Vaccinated Adults 47%  (295) 43%  (273) 10% (65) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 20%  (108) 41%  (218) 39%  (204) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_3: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Teachers and other staff working at public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 41%  (524) 36%  (456) 23%  (294) 1273
Male 46%  (267) 2%  (187) 2% (128) 582
Female 37%  (257) 39%  (268) 24%  (166) 691
Black 0%  (57) 43%  (61) 17%  (24) 143
Non-Hispanic White 38%  (295) 37%  (287) 24%  (188) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4%  (122) 3% (87) 24%  (68) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 58% (50) 30%  (26) 11% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (156) 38%  (175) 29%  (135) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 43%  (213) 38%  (188) 19%  (96) 497
High Income $75K+ 50%  (155) 30% (92) 20% (63) 311
Special Needs Parent 43%  (140) 38%  (123) 19%  (62) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 40%  (384) 35%  (333) 24%  (232) 948
Special Education Parent 43%  (121) 36%  (100) 21% (58) 280
K-4 Parents 43%  (295) 35%  (235) 2% (150) 680
5-8 Parents 38%  (192) 37%  (189) 25%  (129) 511
9-12 Parents 38%  (177) 3% (154) 28%  (131) 463
2021-22: Charter School 38%  (33) 45%  (40) 17%  (15) 87
2021-22: Home School 2% (37) 2% (37) 36%  (42) 115
2021-22: Private School 43%  (43) 35%  (35) 1%  (22) 100
2021-22: District School 02%  (427) 35%  (354) 2% (227) 1008
an urban area 2%  (176) 38%  (158) 20% (84) 418
a suburban area 1%  (217) 34%  (181) 25%  (130) 528
a small town 51% (53) 34% (36) 15% (16) 105
arural area 35% (77) 37% (81) 29%  (64) 222
4-Region: Northeast 43% (91) 39% (84) 18% (39) 214
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (101) 36%  (100) 27% (73) 274
4-Region: South 38%  (180) 37%  (175) 26%  (124) 479
4-Region: West 49%  (152) 31% (97) 19% (58) 307
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Table EC68b_3: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Teachers and other staff working at public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 41%  (524) 36%  (456) 23%  (294) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 41% (25) 40% (25) 19% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 39%  (279) 36%  (257) 24%  (173) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (127) 29%  (87) 28%  (82) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 43%  (84) 43%  (84) 14%  (28) 196
Age: 18-34 39%  (168) 37%  (162) 24%  (106) 436
Age: 35-54 2%  (270) 3% (214) 26%  (166) 651
Age: 55+ 46%  (89) 43%  (80) 2% (22) 186
Age: 65+ 43%  (35) 52%  (42) 5% (4) 82
< College 38%  (354) 37%  (347) 24%  (226) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 49%  (170) 31%  (109) 19% (67) 346
Republican 2% (12) 2%  (14) 36%  (127) 353
Democrat 54%  (262) 34%  (163) 12% (57) 482
Independent 35%  (128) 40%  (147) 25% (91) 365
Conservative 34%  (128) 35%  (130) 31%  (18) 376
Liberal 54%  (194) 32%  (117) 4%  (51) 362
Moderate 39%  (167) 41%  (174) 20% (84) 425
Protestant 37%  (89) 37% (89) 26%  (62) 240
Catholic 45%  (99) 38%  (84) 18%  (39) 222
Labor Union 36% (43) 34%  (40) 30% (35) 118
Non-Labor Union 42%  (481) 36%  (415) 22%  (259) 1155
LGBTQ 45%  (59) 3% (44) 2%  (30) 133
Not LGBTQ 40%  (446) 37%  (406) 23%  (258) 111
Vaccinated Adults 60%  (382) 31%  (195) 9% (56) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 25%  (132) 41%  (217) 34%  (181) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_4: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 18 and older, attending colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 35%  (452) 40%  (515) 24%  (306) 1273
Male 39%  (226) 38%  (219) 24%  (137) 582
Female 33%  (226) 43%  (297) 24%  (168) 691
Black 31%  (44) 52%  (74) 18%  (25) 143
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (265) 40%  (306) 26%  (199) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (91) 45%  (124) 2% (61) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 57% (50) 24% (21) 18% (16) 87
Low Income < $35K 27%  (126) 43%  (198) 30%  (141) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 35%  (174) 45%  (222) 20%  (101) 497
High Income $75K+ 49%  (152) 31% (95) 20% (63) 311
Special Needs Parent 40%  (130) 2%  (135) 19% (60) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 34%  (322) 40%  (380) 26%  (245) 948
Special Education Parent 1%  (14) 40% (111) 19% (55) 280
K-4 Parents 36%  (247) 40%  (274) 2% (159) 680
5-8 Parents 35%  (178) 40%  (204) 25%  (129) 511
9-12 Parents 32%  (149) 39%  (182) 28%  (132) 463
2021-22: Charter School 38%  (33) 46% (40 16%  (14) 87
2021-22: Home School 31%  (36) 2% (37) 37%  (43) 115
2021-22: Private School 4% (41 37%  (37) 2%  (22) 100
2021-22: District School 36%  (360) 4%  (41) 2% (236) 1008
an urban area 33%  (139) 44%  (183) 23% (95) 418
a suburban area 36%  (191) 40%  (210) 24%  (126) 528
a small town 46% (49) 33% (35) 20% (21) 105
a rural area 33% (72) 39% (87) 28% (63) 222
4-Region: Northeast 40% (85) 40% (85) 20% (44) 214
4-Region: Midwest 34% (93) 38%  (104) 28% (77) 274
4-Region: South 30%  (144) 43%  (208) 27%  (127) 479
4-Region: West 42%  (130) 39%  (18) 19% (58) 307
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Table EC68b_4: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 18 and older, attending colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 35%  (452) 40%  (515) 24%  (306) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 42% (26) 37% (23) 21% (13) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2%  (229) 43%  (303) 25%  (177) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 39%  (114) 35%  (103) 27%  (79) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 38%  (75) 43%  (84) 19%  (37) 196
Age: 18-34 3%  (134) 4%  (192) 25%  (110) 436
Age: 35-54 37%  (243) 37%  (243) 25%  (165) 651
Age: 55+ 0% (75 43%  (80) 7% (31) 186
Age: 65+ 4%  (36) 51%  (41) 5% (4) 82
< College 32%  (294) 42% (391 26%  (242) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 46%  (158) 36%  (125) 18%  (64) 346
Republican 24% (86) 39%  (138) 36%  (129) 353
Democrat 48%  (233) 38%  (185) 13%  (64) 482
Independent 31%  (114) 43%  (159) 25% (92) 365
Conservative 28%  (105) 39%  (146) 33%  (125) 376
Liberal 48%  (175) 40%  (143) 2% (44) 362
Moderate 35%  (147) 44%  (187) 21% (90) 425
Protestant 31% (73) 42%  (100) 28%  (67) 240
Catholic 38% (85) 43% (95) 19%  (42) 222
Labor Union 32% (38) 47% (56) 20%  (24) 118
Non-Labor Union 36%  (414) 40%  (459) 24%  (282) 1155
LGBTQ 36%  (48) 0%  (57) 2%  (29) 133
Not LGBTQ 34%  (383) 4%  (456) 24%  (272) 111
Vaccinated Adults 54%  (340) 37%  (235) 9% (58) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 19%  (103) 44%  (233) 37%  (194) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_5: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Professors and other staff, working at colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 41%  (519) 37%  (468) 23%  (287) 1273
Male 45%  (260) 33%  (195) 2% (127) 582
Female 37%  (259) 39%  (273) 23%  (159) 691
Black 41% (58) 42%  (60) 18% (25) 143
Non-Hispanic White 38%  (291) 38%  (293) 24%  (186) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4%  (112) 36%  (98) 24%  (66) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 65% (56) 26% (23) 9% (8) 87
Low Income < $35K 32%  (150) 39%  (184) 28%  (131) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 44%  (218) 37%  (185) 19%  (94) 497
High Income $75K+ 48%  (151) 32% (99) 20% (62) 31
Special Needs Parent 45%  (146) 37%  (119) 19%  (60) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 39%  (373) 37%  (348) 24%  (226) 948
Special Education Parent 46%  (128) 35% (97) 20% (55) 280
K-4 Parents 43%  (291) 36%  (242) 2% (148) 680
5-8 Parents 39%  (197) 38%  (195) 23%  (119) 511
9-12 Parents 38%  (175) 34%  (157) 28%  (131) 463
2021-22: Charter School 52%  (45) 3%  (29) 5%  (13) 87
2021-22: Home School 37%  (43) 27%  (31) 36% (41 115
2021-22: Private School 43%  (43) 39%  (39) 18%  (18) 100
2021-22: District School 4%  (413) 37%  (370) 2% (225) 1008
an urban area 40%  (167) 40%  (168) 20% (82) 418
a suburban area 1%  (217) 35%  (186) 24%  (125) 528
a small town 50% (53) 32% (34) 18% (19) 105
arural area 37% (82) 36%  (79) 27% (61) 222
4-Region: Northeast 43% (93) 40% (86) 16% (35) 214
4-Region: Midwest 36% (98) 36% (99) 28% (77) 274
4-Region: South 36%  (174) 38%  (181) 26%  (123) 479
4-Region: West 50%  (154) 33%  (101) 17% (51) 307
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Table EC68b_5: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Professors and other staff, working at colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 41%  (519) 37%  (468) 23%  (287) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 45% (28) 36% (22) 19% (12) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 39%  (273) 37%  (266) 24%  (170) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 4%  (123) 3% (97) 26%  (77) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% (87 4%  (80) 15%  (29) 196
Age: 18-34 38%  (165) 38%  (163) 25%  (108) 436
Age: 35-54 4%  (265) 35% (229 24%  (156) 651
Age: 55+ 48%  (89) 40%  (75) 2%  (23) 186
Age: 65+ 46%  (38) 49%  (40) 5% (4) 82
< College 37%  (346) 38%  (356) 24%  (225) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (173) 32% (1) 18% (62) 346
Republican 31%  (109) 34%  (120) 35%  (124) 353
Democrat 54%  (261) 34%  (164) 12% (57) 482
Independent 35%  (126) 41%  (150) 24% (89) 365
Conservative 34%  (126) 36%  (133) 31%  (116) 376
Liberal 53%  (191) 36%  (128) 2% (42) 362
Moderate 40%  (168) 40%  (171) 20% (85) 425
Protestant 37%  (90) 39% (93) 24% (57) 240
Catholic 45%  (100) 38%  (85) 7% (38) 222
Labor Union 41%  (48) 39%  (46) 2% (24) 118
Non-Labor Union 41%  (470) 37%  (422) 23%  (262) 1155
LGBTQ 46%  (61) 3% (44) 1%  (29) 133
Not LGBTQ 39%  (436) 38%  (422) 23%  (252) 111
Vaccinated Adults 59%  (376) 33%  (208) 8%  (49) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 25%  (132) 41%  (215) 35%  (183) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC68b_6: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Employees working in an office, building, or other indoor workspace in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (473) 40%  (513) 23%  (287) 1273
Male 43%  (249) 36%  (210) 2% (123) 582
Female 2%  (224) 44%  (303) 24%  (164) 691
Black 34%  (49) 52%  (74) 14%  (20) 143
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (264) 42%  (320) 24%  (185) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 37%  (103) 38%  (106) 24% (67 276
Ethnicity: Asian 62% (54) 27% (23) 11% (10) 87
Low Income < $35K 30%  (140) 2%  (197) 28%  (129) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 37%  (184) 44%  (220) 19% (93) 497
High Income $75K+ 48%  (149) 31% (96) 21% (66) 31
Special Needs Parent 39%  (127) 41%  (133) 20% (64) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 36%  (346) 40%  (380) 24%  (223) 948
Special Education Parent 40%  (112) 39%  (10) 21% (58) 280
K-4 Parents 40%  (269) 40%  (270) 2%  (141) 680
5-8 Parents 36%  (185) 39%  (200) 25%  (126) 511
9-12 Parents 3%  (161) 36%  (168) 29%  (134) 463
2021-22: Charter School 4%  (36) 02%  (36) 7%  (15) 87
2021-22: Home School 34%  (40) 29%  (34) 36%  (42) 115
2021-22: Private School 45%  (45) 39%  (39) 15%  (15) 100
2021-22: District School 37%  (376) 40%  (406) 2%  (225) 1008
an urban area 37%  (155) 2%  (177) 20% (86) 418
a suburban area 38%  (199) 40%  (209) 23%  (120) 528
a small town 47% (49) 35% (37) 18% (19) 105
a rural area 31% (69) 40% (90) 28% (63) 222
4-Region: Northeast 37% (79) 47% (99) 16% (35) 214
4-Region: Midwest 34% (93) 1%  (12) 25% (69) 274
4-Region: South 34%  (161) 40%  (193) 26%  (125) 479
4-Region: West 46%  (140) 35%  (109) 19%  (59) 307
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Table EC68b_6: Now that an FDA (Food and Drug Administration) approved vaccine to prevent COVID-19 is available, do you think it should be
mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Employees working in an office, building, or other indoor workspace in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (473) 40%  (513) 23%  (287) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 45% (28) 40% (25) 15% 9) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 35%  (248) 4%  (289) 24%  (171) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 39%  (116) 34%  (102) 26%  (78) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 37%  (73) 48%  (94) 15%  (29) 196
Age: 18-34 34%  (148) 43%  (188) 23%  (100) 436
Age: 35-54 39%  (252) 36%  (235) 25%  (164) 651
Age: 55+ 0%  (74) 48%  (90) 2%  (23) 186
Age: 65+ 38%  (31) 57%  (47) 5% (4) 82
< College 34% (31 2% (392) 24%  (224) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 47%  (162) 35%  (121) 18% (63) 346
Republican 26% (92) 40%  (142) 34%  (119) 353
Democrat 50%  (243) 38%  (182) 12% (57) 482
Independent 33%  (120) 42%  (153) 25% (93) 365
Conservative 31%  (116) 39%  (145) 30%  (114) 376
Liberal 50%  (180) 39%  (140) 2% (42) 362
Moderate 35%  (147) 44%  (186) 22% (92) 425
Protestant 33% (79) 43%  (104) 24% (57) 240
Catholic 4%  (97) 39%  (86) 18%  (40) 222
Labor Union 36%  (42) 45% (53) 19% (23) 118
Non-Labor Union 37%  (431) 40%  (460) 23%  (264) 1155
LGBTQ 38%  (50) 2%  (56) 20%  (27) 133
Not LGBTQ 36%  (402) 4%  (454) 23%  (254) 111
Vaccinated Adults 56%  (354) 37%  (232) 7%  (46) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 20%  (107) 46%  (242) 34%  (181) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_1: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Individualized learning plans for your child/children based on their needs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 33% (421) 30% (388) 23% (288) 4%  (54) 4%  (48) 6% (73) 1271
Male 30% (173) 31% (180)  27% (155) 4%  (22) 5%  (30) 4% (22) 582
Female 36% (248)  30% (208) 19%  (134) 5%  (31) 3% (18) 7% (52) 690
Black 33% (48)  35%  (50) 21%  (30) 5% (7) 3% (4) 2% (3) 143
Non-Hispanic White 32% (246)  30% (228)  24% (187) 4%  (32) 3% (20) 7% (53) 768
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31%  (87)  28% (77)  22%  (60) 4% (1) 9%  (26) 5%  (15) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 38%  (33) 33%  (29) 22%  (19) 5%  (4) —  (0) 2% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (162)  26% (1200  22% (100) 4% (21) 4%  (20) 9%  (42) 464
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  30% (148) 32% (157) 26% (127) 4%  (21) 5% (24) 4%  (20) 496
High Income $75K+ 36%  (111) 36% (112) 19%  (60) 4%  (13) 1% (4) 4% (1) 311
Special Needs Parent 47% (152) 28%  (89) 17%  (55) 2% (6) 4% (12) 3% (10) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 28% (269) 32% (298) 25% (233) 5% (48) 4%  (36) 7%  (63) 947
Special Education Parent 47% (131 28%  (79) 16%  (45) 2% (5) 4% (1) 3%  (8) 279
K-4 Parents 31%  (212) 31% (214)  23% (153) 4% (29) 4% (26) 7% (45) 680
5-8 Parents 3% (178)  30% (155)  22% (110) 5%  (24) 4%  (18) 5%  (26) 510
9-12 Parents 35% (160)  30% (138)  22% (102) 3% (13) 3% (14) 7% (34) 462
2021-22: Charter School 2% (28)  42% (36) 18%  (16) 2% (2) 4%  (3) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 36% (42) 18%  (20) 18%  (21) 8%  (9) 9%  (10) 2% (13) 115
2021-22: Private School 35% (35)  28% (28)  24% (24) 5% (5) 8%  (8) — (0 100
2021-22: District School 32% (321) 31% (308)  24% (240) 4% (44) 4% (37) 5% (55) 1006
an urban area 33% (137) 34% (140) 19%  (78) 5%  (20) 5% (21 5%  (20) 416
a suburban area 31% (166) 30% (161) 26% (136) 4%  (22) 3%  (14) 6% (30) 528
a small town 38%  (40) 31%  (33) 13%  (13) 5%  (5) 6%  (6) 8%  (8) 105
arural area 35%  (79) 25%  (55) 28%  (61) 3% (7) 3%  (6) 7%  (15) 222
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (76) 36%  (76) 18%  (38) 5%  (10) 1% (2) 5%  (10) 213
4-Region: Midwest 2% (75) 30% (83)  26% (71) 3% (10) 6%  (16) 7% (19) 274
4-Region: South 36% (172)  29% (138)  23% (110) 3% (16) 2% (10) 7% (32) 478
4-Region: West 32% (97)  29% (90)  23% (70) 6% (18) 6%  (19) 4% (13) 307
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Table EC81a_1: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Individualized learning plans for your child/children based on their needs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 33% (421) 30% (388) 23% (288) 4%  (54) 4%  (48) 6% (73) 1271
GenZers: 1997-2012 2% (14)  24%  (15) 1% (13) 10%  (6) 9%  (5) 14%  (9) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (236)  29% (209)  23% (166) 5% (33) 4% (26) 6%  (39) 708
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (98)  32% (94)  22% (66) 5%  (14) 4% (12 4% (1) 295
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 33%  (65) 36%  (70) 22%  (44) 1% (1) 2% (5) 6% (11 196
Age: 18-34 3% (142)  28% (123)  23% (99) 5%  (22) 5% (21) 7% (29) 436
Age: 35-54 33% (212) 31% (202)  23% (151) 5%  (30) 4% (25) 5% (30) 650
Age: 55+ 36% (67)  34%  (63) 21%  (38) 1% (1) 1% (2) 8%  (14) 186
Age: 65+ 40% (32) 38% (31)  19% (16) — (0 — (0 4%  (3) 82
< College 3% (307)  29% (268)  23% (214) 4%  (40) 3% (32) 7%  (66) 926
Bachelors OR Postgrad 33% (114) 35% (120) 22%  (74) 4%  (14) 5%  (16) 2% (8) 345
Republican 29% (103) 31% (108) 26%  (91) 4%  (14) 5%  (16) 6% (21) 353
Democrat 36% (171) 3% (159)  20%  (98) 4%  (19) 3% (16) 4% (19) 482
Independent 35% (128) 26%  (96) 23%  (84) 5%  (19) 4%  (14) 6% (23) 363
Conservative 31% (18)  30% (112)  24% (91 4%  (17) 5%  (18) 5% (19) 374
Liberal 4% (149) 2% (115) 17%  (61) 4% (15 3% (12) 3%  (10) 362
Moderate 30% (126) 31% (130)  26% (112) 5%  (20) 3% (14) 5% (21) 424
Protestant 33%  (80) 31%  (76) 25%  (60) 4%  (9) 3% (7) 3%  (8) 240
Catholic 34% (74)  37% (81)  20% (44) 2% (5) 2% (4) 6% (12) 221
Labor Union 3% (37)  30% (36) 21%  (25) 5% (6) 7% (8) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 33% (384) 31% (352)  23% (263) 4%  (48) 3% (40) 6%  (66) 1153
LGBTQ 2% (43)  38% (1) 15%  (20) 7%  (9) 1% (2) 6%  (9) 133
Not LGBTQ 3% (366)  29% (326)  24% (266) 4% (45 4%  (44) 6% (62) 1109
Vaccinated Adults 36% (230)  32% (205)  22% (139) 4% (23) 3% (22) 2% (14) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 30% (159) 30% (157) 25% (135) 5% (29) 3%  (18) 6% (32) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_2: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Providing your child/children with laptops or tablets

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 36% (456) 29% (363) 21% (267) 5%  (61) 4%  (49) 6% (76) 1273
Male 2% (189)  28% (160)  25% (148) 5%  (30) 5%  (28) 5% (26) 582
Female 39% (267) 29% (203) 17% (119) 5%  (31) 3% (21 7%  (50) 691
Black 37%  (53)  28% (39)  25%  (35) 5% (8) 3% (4) 2% (3) 143
Non-Hispanic White 36% (276)  28% (2150  22% (166) 5%  (36) 3% (26) 6% (50 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31%  (85)  29% (79)  20%  (56) 6% (17) 6% (18) 8%  (21) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 45%  (39) 28%  (24) 24%  (21) —  (0) 2% (2) 2% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 36% (166) 2% (17)  23% (106) 3% (15) 4%  (20) 9% (42 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  35% (172) 32% (158) 20% (101) 4%  (22) 4%  (18) 5% (26) 497
High Income $75K+ 38% (119) 28%  (88) 20%  (61) 8% (24) 3% (1) 3%  (8) 311
Special Needs Parent 44% (144) 26%  (84) 19%  (60) 3% (1) 3%  (10) 4%  (14) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 33% (312) 29% (279) 22% (207) 5%  (50) 4%  (39) 7%  (62) 948
Special Education Parent 44% (123) 27%  (74) 18%  (51) 4% (1) 3% (7) 5%  (13) 279
K-4 Parents 34% (231) 2% (182)  25% (169) 5%  (31) 3% (17) 7% (50) 680
5-8 Parents 38% (192)  29% (146)  22% (110) 3% (15) 5%  (24) 5% (23) 510
9-12 Parents 4% (192)  29% (133) 13%  (59) 6% (27 5%  (21) 7% (31) 463
2021-22: Charter School 47% (41 31%  (27) %  (7) 6%  (6) 6%  (6) 1% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 4%  (47) 2% (14)  19% (21 8%  (9) 9% (1) 1% (13) 115
2021-22: Private School 31%  (31)  26%  (26)  23% (23) 7% (7) % (1) 2% (2) 100
2021-22: District School 34% (346)  30% (302)  23% (227) 4% (43) 3% (29) 6%  (61) 1007
an urban area 37% (153) 27%  (111) 24%  (99) 3% (1) 4%  (18) 6% (26) 418
a suburban area 35% (185) 30% (161) 20% (105) 6% (34) 3%  (15) 5% (28) 528
a small town 37%  (38) 28%  (29) 13%  (14) 4%  (4) 9%  (9) 9%  (10) 105
arural area 36% ( 0) 28%  (62) 22%  (49) 5% (11 3%  (6) 6% (12) 221
4-Region: Northeast 35%  (75) 34%  (73) 18%  (38) 4%  (9) 4%  (8) 5% (1) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (87) 2% (74)  25% (69) 5%  (14) 4% (1) 6% (17) 274
4-Region: South 40% (192)  27% (130)  19%  (89) 4% (20 4% (18 6% (29) 478
4-Region: West 3% (102)  28% (86)  23% (71 6% (18) 4% (12 6%  (19) 307
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Table EC81a_2: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Providing your child/children with laptops or tablets

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 36% (456) 29% (363) 21% (267) 5%  (61) 4%  (49) 6% (76) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 25%  (15) 20%  (12) 2% (19) 7%  (4) 2% (2) 14%  (9) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 33% (233) 28% (198)  24% (167) 6% (39) 3% (25) 6%  (46) 708
GenXers: 1965-1980 39% (116) 33% (97) 16%  (48) 4%  (12) 4% (12) 4% (1) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 43%  (84) 29%  (56) 16%  (32) 3% (5) 5% (1) 4% (8 196
Age: 18-34 29% (126) 27% (119) 26% (113) 6% (28) 3% (15) 8%  (35) 436
Age: 35-54 38% (246) 30% (193) 19% (124) 5% (31) 4%  (26) 5% (31) 651
Age: 55+ 45%  (84) 28%  (52) 16%  (30) 1% (2 4% (8) 6% (1) 186
Age: 65+ 45% (37 29%  (24) 16%  (13) —  (0) 6%  (5) 4%  (3) 82
< College 36% (334) 28% (257) 2% (192) 4%  (39) 4%  (36) 8% (70) 926
Bachelors OR Postgrad 35% (122) 31% (107) 22%  (75) 6% (22) 4%  (13) 2% (7) 346
Republican 33% (116) 31% (109) 21%  (74) 6% (22) 5%  (17) 4%  (14) 353
Democrat 39% (190) 29% (140) 19%  (92) 4%  (20) 2% (10) 6%  (30) 482
Independent 33% (120) 27%  (99) 24%  (86) 4%  (15) 6% (20) 6% (23) 365
Conservative 35% (131) 27%  (101) 21%  (81) 6% (23) 7% (27) 3% (13) 376
Liberal 44% (159)  26%  (93) 19%  (69) 5% (17) 2% (6) 5%  (18) 362
Moderate 31% (132) 33% (139) 23%  (99) 4%  (18) 3% (12) 6% (24) 425
Protestant 40%  (95) 29%  (69) 21%  (50) 7%  (16) 3%  (8) 1% (2) 240
Catholic 37%  (82) 30% (67) 17%  (38) 4% (9) 6% (14) 5% (12) 222
Labor Union 24%  (29) 35%  (41) 2% (26) 9%  (10) 4% (4) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 37% (427) 28% (322) 21%  (241) 4%  (51) 4%  (45) 6% (69) 1154
LGBTQ 31%  (42) 31%  (42) 2%  (29) 7% (9) 1% (2) 8%  (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 36% (402)  28% (313) 21% (234) 5% (52) 4%  (46) 6% (63) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 41% (257) 32% (200) 18%  (115) 4%  (28) 2% (12) 3% (21 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 31% (167) 27% (142) 25% (133) 6%  (30) 6% (30) 5% (28) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

148


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC81a_3

Table EC81a_3: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Providing your child/children with high-speed internet

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 38% (476) 25% (316) 20% (250) 7%  (84) 5%  (64) 6% (78) 1268
Male 3% (205)  24% (140) 2% (126) 7%  (43) 7% (42) 4%  (25) 581
Female 39% (270)  26% (176) 18% (124) 6%  (41) 3% (23) 8%  (54) 688
Black 02% (60)  23% (32) 21%  (30) 4%  (6) 7% (9) 3% (4) 141
Non-Hispanic White 38% (291)  24% (183) 21% (161) 6% (44) 4% (34 7% (54) 766
Ethnicity: Hispanic 30% (83)  28% (77) 18%  (51) 8% (22) 9%  (24) 6% (18) 275
Ethnicity: Asian 34%  (30)  34%  (29) 7% (14) 13% (1) 1% (1) 2% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 35% (164)  22% (103) 21%  (99) 6%  (29) 5% (22) 10%  (48) 463
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  40% (199) 26% (127) 19%  (92) 6% (32) 5%  (25) 4%  (19) 494
High Income $75K+ 36% (113) 28%  (87) 19%  (59) 7%  (23) 6% (18) 4% (12) 311
Special Needs Parent 45% (147) 23%  (73) 17%  (54) 6% (19) 5%  (15) 4%  (14) 323
Non-Special Needs Parent 35% (329) 26% (243) 21% (196) 7%  (64) 5% (49) 7%  (64) 946
Special Education Parent 45% (126) 23%  (63) 16%  (43) 6% (17) 6% (15) 5%  (13) 277
K-4 Parents 3% (223)  27% (183)  20% (136) 7% (48) 6% (38) 7% (49) 677
5-8 Parents 39% (200)  23% (115)  23% (116) 4%  (20) 5%  (25) 6%  (31) 509
9-12 Parents 0% (193) 3% (107) 15%  (70) 8%  (35) 5%  (23) 7% (34) 462
2021-22: Charter School 8% (42) 2% (22) 10%  (8) 4%  (3) 1%  (10) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 47%  (53) 13% (15 18% (1) 5% (5) 9% (1) 7% (8) 114
2021-22: Private School 28% (28)  28% (27)  24% (24) 6%  (6) 14%  (14) — (0 99
2021-22: District School 36% (361)  26% (259) 21% (208) 7% (72) 4%  (40) 7% (65) 1005
an urban area 36% (150) 29% (119) 19%  (79) 7% (29) 4%  (16) 6% (23) 416
a suburban area 34% (181) 27% (141) 21% (109) 7%  (34) 6% (31 6% (31 527
a small town 44%  (46) 16%  (16) 13% (14) 8%  (9) 10%  (10) 9%  (9) 105
arural area 45% (100) 18%  (40) 22%  (48) 5% (11 3% (7) 7%  (15) 220
4-Region: Northeast 2%  (89) 25%  (54) 17%  (36) 5% (12) 4%  (9) 6% (14) 213
4-Region: Midwest 2% (74)  28% (76)  27% (75) 4% (1) 6%  (15) 8%  (21) 274
4-Region: South 44% (208)  22% (105) 18%  (84) 6% (27 4% (19) 7% (33) 475
4-Region: West 34% (104)  27% (82) 18%  (54) 1% (33) 7% (22) 4% (1) 306
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Table EC81a_3: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Providing your child/children with high-speed internet

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 38% (476) 25% (316) 20% (250) 7%  (84) 5%  (64) 6% (78) 1268
GenZers: 1997-2012 25%  (16) 29%  (18) 10%  (6) 1% (7) 13%  (8) 1% (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 35% (249)  26% (180) 2% (155) 7%  (50) 4% (29) 6% (42) 705
GenXers: 1965-1980 42% (123) 23% (67) 19%  (57) 7%  (20) 5% (14) 5% (15) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% (80)  26% (52) 16%  (32) 3% (7) 7% (13) 6% (12) 195
Age: 18-34 33% (143) 25% (109) 2%  (92) 8%  (33) 6% (26) 7% (29) 433
Age: 35-54 39% (252) 25%  (161) 20% (127) 7% (47) 4%  (28) 5% (35) 649
Age: 55+ 43%  (81) 25%  (46) 7% (31) 2% (3) 6% (1) 8%  (15) 186
Age: 65+ 51%  (42) 21%  (17) 18%  (15) —  (0) 6%  (5) 4%  (3) 82
< College 38% (348) 24% (224) 19% (180) 7%  (61) 4%  (40) 8% (70) 922
Bachelors OR Postgrad 37% (128) 27%  (92) 20% (70) 7%  (23) 7% (24) 2% (8) 346
Republican 31% (108) 27%  (95) 22%  (79) 8% (29) 6% (22) 5%  (19) 351
Democrat 41%  (199) 28% (135) 17%  (84) 6% (27) 3% (15) 4%  (22) 481
Independent 39% (141) 20%  (74) 2% (77) 5%  (19) 6% (23) 8% (28) 363
Conservative 33% (124) 24%  (89) 24% (91 6% (23) 9%  (33) 4%  (16) 376
Liberal 48% (174)  24%  (85) 15%  (54) 6% (22) 4% (14) 3% (12) 361
Moderate 33% (138) 30% (127) 21%  (88) 6% (24) 4%  (16) 7% (29) 422
Protestant 38% (92) 29%  (69) 19%  (46) 5% (13) 6%  (14) 3% (6) 239
Catholic 34%  (75) 26%  (58) 21%  (46) 6% (13) 6% (14) 7%  (15) 221
Labor Union 26%  (30)  26% (31 13%  (16) 7% (8) 19%  (23) 8%  (10) 118
Non-Labor Union 39% (445) 25% (286) 20% (234) 7% (75 4%  (41) 6% (68) 1150
LGBTQ 43% (57 20%  (26) 19%  (25) 3% (4) 7% (10) 8%  (10) 132
Not LGBTQ 37% (407)  26% (283)  20% (220) 7% (79) 5% (53) 6% (66) 1108
Vaccinated Adults 44% (276) 26% (165) 18%  (114) 7%  (44) 2% (14) 3% (18) 631
Not Vaccinated Adults 32% (169) 25% (133) 21%  (111) 7%  (37) 8%  (44) 6% (32) 527

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_4: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Offering additional afterschool tutoring programs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 27% (340) 30% (385) 25% (320) 7%  (95) 3% (41 7%  (89) 1270
Male 27% (160)  33% (190)  24% (140) 8% (44) 4% (21) 4%  (26) 582
Female 26% (180)  28% (195)  26% (180) 7% (51) 3% (19) 9%  (64) 689
Black 34% (48)  34%  (48) 3% (18) 10%  (14) 3% (4) 7%  (10) 142
Non-Hispanic White 26% (203)  30% (228)  28% (216) 7% (51) 2% (18) 7% (54) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 24%  (66) 31% (84)  22%  (61) 9%  (25) 7% (18) 7% (20 275
Ethnicity: Asian 29%  (25) 3% (27) 2% (19) 3% (1) — (0 5% (5) 87
Low Income < $35K 23% (109)  28% (131)  25% (116) 8% (37) 4% (19) 1%  (51) 463
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  26% (127) 32% (160) 26% (131) 7%  (35) 3%  (17) 5% (27) 497
High Income $75K+ 34% (104)  30% (94)  24% (73) 7% (23) 1% (4) 4% (1) 311
Special Needs Parent 33% (109) 28%  (90) 21%  (68) 8% (26) 4% (1) 7%  (22) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 25% (232) 31% (296) 27% (252) 7%  (69) 3% (29) 7%  (68) 946
Special Education Parent 34%  (95) 26%  (74) 20%  (55) 9%  (25) 4% (1) 7%  (20) 279
K-4 Parents 24% (166) 2% (215)  24% (163) 8%  (54) 4% (25 8%  (56) 680
5-8 Parents 30% (154)  27% (135)  27% (136) 6%  (31) 4% (20) 7% (34) 509
9-12 Parents 7% (124) 32% (148)  25% (113) 7% (30) 2% (10) 8%  (36) 461
2021-22: Charter School 35%  (30)  37% (32) 10%  (9) 1% (9) 3% (3) 4%  (4) 86
2021-22: Home School 2% (25) 0%  (24) 2% (24) 8% (9)  16% (18) 13%  (16) 115
2021-22: Private School 34% (34)  24% (24) 2% (23) 8%  (8) 6%  (6) 5% (5) 100
2021-22: District School 25% (253) 3% (312)  28% (277) 8%  (77) 2% (24) 6% (63) 1006
an urban area 30% (127) 31% (130) 22%  (90) 8% (33) 3%  (14) 6% (24) 417
a suburban area 24% (126) 35% (183) 25% (130) 7%  (37) 2% (12) 7%  (39) 528
a small town 28% (29) 29% (31)  19% (20) 8%  (8) 5% (5) % (12) 105
arural area 26%  (58) 19%  (42) 36% (80) 8% (17) 4%  (9) 7%  (14) 220
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (65) 29%  (61) 29%  (63) 6% (12) 1% (2) 5% (1) 214
4-Region: Midwest 18% (50)  33% (90)  27% (75) 8% (23) 5%  (13) 9%  (23) 274
4-Region: South 30% (141)  30% (141)  24% (112) 6% (29) 4% (17) 8%  (36) 476
4-Region: West 28%  (85) 31%  (94)  23% (71 10%  (30) 3% (8) 6%  (19) 307

Continued on next page

151



Morning Consult
Table EC81a_4

Table EC81a_4: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Offering additional afterschool tutoring programs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 27% (340) 30% (385) 25% (320) 7%  (95) 3% (41) 7%  (89) 1270
GenZers: 1997-2012 30%  (19) 7% (4) 17%  (10) 19%  (12) 6%  (4) 21%  (13) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 26%  (181) 30% (215) 27%  (190) 8%  (55) 3% (19) 7%  (48) 708
GenXers: 1965-1980 29%  (86) 34%  (99) 23% (67) 6% (17) 4%  (12) 5% (14) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 24%  (46) 34%  (66) 27%  (52) 6% (1) 3%  (6) 6% (12) 193
Age: 18-34 27%  (116) 27%  (116) 25% (109) 10% (42) 3% (14) 9%  (38) 436
Age: 35-54 27% (173) 32% (210) 25%  (165) 7% (43) 4% (23) 6% (37) 651
Age: 55+ 28%  (52) 2% (58) 25%  (46) 5% (10) 2% (4) 8%  (15) 184
Age: 65+ 36%  (29) 28%  (22) 31%  (25) 2% (2) — (0 4%  (3) 82
< College 27% (250) 29% (271) 26% (238) 7%  (66) 3% (25) 8% (74) 924
Bachelors OR Postgrad 26%  (90) 33% (114) 24%  (82) 8% (29) 4%  (15) 4%  (15) 346
Republican 23%  (80) 34% (118) 25%  (89) 8% (28) 4%  (15) 6% (21) 353
Democrat 32% (153) 32% (155) 21% (102) 7%  (34) 2% (8) 6% (28) 480
Independent 25%  (92) 27%  (97) 29% (104) 7% (24) 4%  (16) 9%  (31) 365
Conservative 28% (105) 28% (105) 26%  (96) 8%  (31) 5% (18) 5% (20) 375
Liberal 32% (116) 33% (120) 20%  (72) 6% (22) 3% (1) 6%  (20) 360
Moderate 23%  (99) 32% (135) 27% (114) 9%  (38) 2% (9) 7% (30) 425
Protestant 32% (76) 29%  (70) 27%  (64) 5% (1) 3%  (8) 4% (1) 240
Catholic 26%  (59) 31%  (68) 28%  (63) 4%  (10) 4% (8) 7%  (15) 222
Labor Union 29%  (34) 21%  (25) 19%  (22) 17%  (20) 5% (6) 10%  (12) 118
Non-Labor Union 27% (306) 31%  (361) 26% (298) 6% (75) 3% (35) 7%  (78) 1152
LGBTQ 26%  (34) 28%  (38) 25%  (33) 8%  (10) 3% (5) 10% (14) 133
Not LGBTQ 27%  (295) 31% (340)  25% (281) 8% (83) 3% (36) 7% (73) 1108
Vaccinated Adults 29% (185) 32% (202) 26% (164) 7%  (43) 2% (15) 4%  (22) 630
Not Vaccinated Adults 25% (134) 30% (160) 25% (134) 9% (47) 4%  (21) 7%  (35) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_5: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Additional summer school offerings

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 22% (275) 25% (317) 30% (382) 9% (115) 6% (81) 8% (102) 1271
Male 2% (129)  28% (164)  27% (158) 9%  (54) 8%  (47) 5%  (29) 582
Female 0% (146) 2% (152)  32% (223) 9%  (60) 5%  (34) % (73) 689
Black 31%  (44)  25% (35)  24%  (35) 12%  (16) 5% (7) 4% (5 143
Non-Hispanic White 20% (152)  24% (186)  33% (257) 7% (57) 5% (39)  10% (77) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19% (51)  28% (76)  25%  (68) 2%  (34) 2% (32) 5% (14) 275
Ethnicity: Asian 28% (25)  30% (26)  21% (18) 2% (1) 6%  (6) 2% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 19% (88)  23% (108)  30% (138) 9%  (42) 7% (31) 12%  (57) 464
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  20%  (98)  25% (125)  33% (162) 8% (42) 8% (38) 6% (31) 496
High Income $75K+ 29% (89)  27% (83)  26% (82)  10% (31 4%  (12) 4% (13) 311
Special Needs Parent 29%  (94) 24%  (77) 24%  (76) 2% (38) 7%  (22) 6% (18) 323
Non-Special Needs Parent 19%  (181) 25% (240) 32% (306) 8% (77) 6% (59) 9% (84) 947
Special Education Parent 29%  (79) 24%  (66) 23%  (63) 2%  (34) 7%  (20) 5%  (15) 278
K-4 Parents 0% (142)  26% (178)  29% (199) 8%  (56) 7%  (48) 8%  (54) 679
5-8 Parents 2% (10)  23% (107) 31%  (156) 1%  (55) 6% (30 8% (42) 510
9-12 Parents 2% (100)  25% (17)  30% (137) 1% (49) 4% (19) 9%  (41) 462
2021-22: Charter School 30% (26) 25% (22) 3% (27) 9%  (8) 3% (3) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 19% (22)  16% (18)  25% (29) 8%  (9) 7% (20) 15%  (17) 115
2021-22: Private School 24% (24)  28% (28)  27% (27) 7% (7) % (1) 2% (2) 100
2021-22: District School 20% (204)  25% (254) 3%  (31)  10%  (97) 6% (62) 8% (78) 1005
an urban area 25% (104) 28% (116) 26% (108) 7%  (31) 8%  (34) 6% (24) 417
a suburban area 20% (105) 25% (130) 32% (168) 10%  (55) 5% (28) 8% (42) 528
a small town 23%  (24) 33%  (35) 18% (19) 8%  (9) 7% (7) 1% (12 105
a rural area 19%  (42) 16% (35)  40%  (88) 9%  (20) 5% (12) 1% (25) 221
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (51) 28%  (60) 26%  (57) 7%  (15) 4%  (9) 10%  (21) 214
4-Region: Midwest 16% (44) 2% (61)  33% (89)  10% (28) 8% (23) 10%  (29) 274
4-Region: South 27%  (128) 24%  (117) 27% (128) 9% (44) 5% (24) 8% (37) 478
4-Region: West 7% (52)  26% (78)  35% (108) 9% (27) 8% (25 5%  (15) 306
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Table EC81a_5: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Additional summer school offerings

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 22% (275) 25% (317) 30% (382) 9% (115) 6%  (81) 8% (102) 1271
GenZers: 1997-2012 16%  (10) 19% (12) 15%  (9) 2% (13) 14%  (8) 16%  (10) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (157)  26% (181) 29% (205) 10%  (69) 6%  (43) 7% (51) 706
GenXers: 1965-1980 25%  (73) 24%  (72) 2% (94) 7%  (19) 6% (19) 6% (18) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 14%  (27) 26%  (51) 38%  (74) 7%  (13) 6% (11 10%  (20) 196
Age: 18-34 2%  (96) 24% (104) 26%  (115) 1% (48) 8% (36) 9% (37 436
Age: 35-54 23%  (147) 25%  (165) 31% (200) 9% (57 6% (38) 6% (42) 649
Age: 55+ 18%  (33) 25%  (47) 36% (67) 5% (10) 3% (6) 2% (23) 186
Age: 65+ 19%  (16) 21%  (17) 4% (33) 6%  (5) —  (0) 13%  (10) 82
< College 21%  (190) 25% (231 31% (291) 8%  (73) 6% (52) 10%  (89) 925
Bachelors OR Postgrad 25%  (85) 25%  (86) 26%  (91) 2%  (41) 8% (29) 4%  (13) 346
Republican 19% (68)  25% (88)  34% (117) 7%  (26) 7% (24) 8% (26) 350
Democrat 26% (124) 28% (135) 26% (125) 9%  (46) 5% (25) 6% (28) 482
Independent 19%  (69) 21%  (77) 33% (119) 9% (34) 8%  (30) 10%  (36) 365
Conservative 21%  (79) 2% (84) 2% (121) 7%  (26) 9%  (32) 9% (32) 374
Liberal 28% (100) 29% (105) 23%  (84) 1%  (40) 5%  (18) 4% (15 362
Moderate 20%  (83) 25% (105) 31% (133) 10%  (44) 6% (26) 8% (32) 424
Protestant 21%  (51) 23%  (55) 33%  (79) 9% (22) 7%  (16) 7%  (16) 239
Catholic 2% (49) 25%  (56) 33% (74) 8%  (19) 4% (9) 7% (16) 222
Labor Union 25% (30)  24% (28)  24% (29) 13%  (16) 6%  (7) 6%  (8) 118
Non-Labor Union 21% (245) 25% (288) 31% (353) 9%  (99) 6% (74) 8%  (94) 1153
LGBTQ 19%  (25) 23% (31 34%  (45) 2%  (16) 5% (6) 8% (1) 133
Not LGBTQ 1% (238)  25% (277)  30% (334) 9%  (98) 7%  (74) 8% (89) 1109
Vaccinated Adults 24% (152) 26% (166) 2% (199) 7%  (46) 7% (41) 4%  (27) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 20% (108) 24% (127) 30% (159) 1% (57) 6% (33) 9%  (45) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_6: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Longer school days to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15% (188) 17% (222) 23% (291) 21% (270) 16% (205) 7% (92) 1267
Male 16% (90)  22% (127)  24% (140) 19%  (113) 13%  (76) 6% (33) 580
Female 14%  (97) 14%  (95) 22%  (151) 23% (157) 19% (128) 9%  (59) 687
Black 20%  (29) 25%  (36) 21%  (30) 16% (22) 13% (19 5% (7) 143
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (96) 4% (10)  22% (170)  24% (181) 19%  (144) 8% (64) 766
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18% (49)  20% (55)  27% (74) 18%  (48) 1%  (31) 6% (17) 274
Ethnicity: Asian 24% (21)  26% (23) 21%  (18) 2%  (10) 2% (1) 5% (5) 87
Low Income < $35K 13%  (61) 14% (67)  26% (19)  20% (90) 14%  (66) 12% (57 459
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  13%  (64) 18% (88)  24% (120) 21% (103)  20%  (99) 5%  (24) 497
High Income $75K+ 20%  (63) 22%  (67) 17%  (52) 25%  (77) 13%  (40) 4% (1) 311
Special Needs Parent 19%  (61) 2% (N) 22%  (72) 15%  (48) 17%  (55) 5%  (15) 321
Non-Special Needs Parent 1B% (127) 16%  (151) 23% (219) 24% (222) 16% (150) 8% (77) 946
Special Education Parent 22%  (60) 23%  (64) 19%  (54) 15%  (41) 16%  (44) 5%  (14) 276
K-4 Parents 14%  (96) 18% (119)  25% (166)  20% (132) 16%  (111) 8%  (51) 675
5-8 Parents 15%  (77) 7% (87)  20% (101) 2% (113) 19%  (94) 7% (37) 508
9-12 Parents 17%  (78) 7% (77)  20% (94)  22% (101) 16%  (73) 8%  (37) 462
2021-22: Charter School 4% (13)  23% (20)  27% (23) 17%  (15) 16%  (14) 3% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 14%  (16) 14%  (16) 19%  (22) 5% (18)  29% (33) 9%  (10) 115
2021-22: Private School 18% (18)  24% (24) 19% (19) 2% (22) 2% (12) 6%  (6) 100
2021-22: District School 14% (142) 18% (178)  23% (231)  22% (223) 16% (156) 7% (72) 1002
an urban area 20%  (82) 20%  (82) 24%  (99) 17%  (72) 13%  (54) 6% (26) 415
a suburban area 2%  (66) 17%  (89) 24% (127) 22% (117) 18%  (94) 7%  (35) 528
a small town 13%  (14) 19% (19) 15%  (16) 28%  (29) 16% (17) 9%  (9) 104
a rural area 2% (27) 4% (31)  23% (50)  23% (51) 18%  (40) 10%  (22) 220
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (40) 22%  (46) 18%  (38) 21%  (46) 16%  (34) 5% (1) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (25) 2% (31)  26% (70)  24% (66)  20% (55) 9%  (23) 271
4-Region: South 18%  (86) 18%  (84) 19%  (93) 19%  (90) 7% (81) 9%  (43) 477
4-Region: West 2% (37)  20% (60)  30% (90)  22% (68) 1% (35) 5% (15) 306
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Table EC81a_6: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Longer school days to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 15% (188) 17% (222) 23% (291) 21% (270) 16% (205) 7%  (92) 1267
GenZers: 1997-2012 20%  (12) 26%  (16) 29%  (18) 6%  (4) 9% (6 10%  (6) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 14%  (97) 18% (127) 26% (183) 21% (149) 14% (102) 7%  (48) 706
GenXers: 1965-1980 19%  (58) 16%  (46) 18%  (53) 20%  (60) 21%  (64) 5% (15) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 6% (12) 17%  (33) 19%  (37) 29%  (57) 17%  (34) 10%  (19) 192
Age: 18-34 16%  (68) 20%  (86) 29% (127) 16%  (69) 13% (57) 7%  (28) 434
Age: 35-54 16% (102) 16%  (103) 20% (133) 23% (148) 19% (121) 6%  (41) 648
Age: 55+ 9%  (17) 18%  (33) 7% (31) 29%  (54) 15% (27) 2% (22) 184
Age: 65+ 16%  (13) 7%  (6) 17%  (14) 41%  (33) 1%  (9) 8%  (6) 82
< College 15% (139) 15% (137) 25%  (227) 21%  (198) 15% (139) 9%  (80) 921
Bachelors OR Postgrad 14%  (48) 25%  (85) 18%  (64) 2% (72) 19%  (65) 3% (12) 346
Republican 2% (41 20%  (68) 25%  (87) 18% (64) 18%  (64) 7%  (25) 349
Democrat 18%  (88) 22% (105) 23%  (111) 19%  (93) 1% (54) 6%  (30) 481
Independent 14%  (52) 2%  (43) 19%  (71) 26%  (94) 21%  (78) 7% (27) 364
Conservative 15%  (54) 18%  (65) 17%  (64) 24%  (90) 19%  (72) 7%  (25) 370
Liberal 17%  (62) 2%  (81) 26%  (94) 19%  (68) 12%  (45) 3% (12) 362
Moderate 16%  (66) 14%  (61) 23%  (99) 21%  (89) 18% (77) 8% (32) 425
Protestant 16%  (37) 18%  (42) 14%  (33) 29%  (69) 20%  (49) 3% (7) 237
Catholic 15% (34) 15%  (34) 26%  (59) 23%  (51) 13% (28) 7%  (16) 222
Labor Union 18%  (22) 18%  (21) 24%  (29) 2% (26) 2% (15) 5% (6) 118
Non-Labor Union 14% (166) 17% (200) 23% (262) 21% (244) 17% (190) 8% (86) 1148
LGBTQ 13%  (18) 15%  (19) 31%  (41) 2% (29) 2%  (16) 7% (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 14%  (159) 18% (196) 2% (246) 21% (236) 17% (189) 7% (79) 1105
Vaccinated Adults 17%  (105) 18% (113) 24% (152) 2% (138) 16%  (99) 4% (25 631
Not Vaccinated Adults 13%  (68) 20% (106) 21% (112) 23%  (119) 16%  (85) 7%  (38) 528

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_7: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Offering additional counseling or mental health support your child/children and school staff

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30% (380) 25% (322) 24% (306) 8% (103) 5% (64) 7%  (95) 1270
Male 27% (155)  24% (137)  28% (160) 10%  (58) 6% (37) 6% (32) 579
Female 2% (224)  27% (185)  21% (146) 6%  (45) 4% (28) 9%  (63) 691
Black 3% (47) 29% (41) 2% (31 8% (1) 3% (5) 6%  (8) 143
Non-Hispanic White 30% (230)  26% (196)  25% (191) 8%  (60) 4% (29) 8%  (60) 766
Ethnicity: Hispanic 24% (66)  26% (71)  24%  (66) 2% (32) 9%  (24) 6% (18 276
Ethnicity: Asian 33%  (29) 27%  (23) 21%  (18) 3%  (3) 7%  (6) 9%  (8) 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (124)  25% (17)  24% (112) 5%  (23) 7% (34) 1%  (53) 462
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  31% (154)  24% (122)  23% (114) 1% (56) 5%  (23) 6% (28) 497
High Income $75K+ 3% (101)  27% (84)  26% (81 7% (23) 2% (8) 5%  (14) 311
Special Needs Parent 40%  (131) 23%  (76) 20%  (65) 6% (21 5%  (17) 5%  (15) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 26% (249) 26% (246) 26% (241) 9% (82) 5% (47) 8% (80) 945
Special Education Parent 41% (114) 23%  (65) 18%  (50) 7%  (20) 6% (16) 5%  (14) 280
K-4 Parents 29% (196) 2% (171)  25% (166) 8%  (56) 5% (32) 8%  (56) 677
5-8 Parents 34% (175) 2% (07)  22% (113) 7% (35) 6%  (30) 8%  (40) 511
9-12 Parents 28% (132)  28% (130)  24% (110) 7% (31) 5%  (23) 8%  (36) 463
2021-22: Charter School 39% (34)  24% (20)  20% (18) 1%  (9) %  (4) 2% (1) 86
2021-22: Home School 28%  (33) 7% (190  20% (23) 1% (13) 13%  (14) 1% (13) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (23)  23% (24)  30% (30) 8%  (8) % (1) 4%  (4) 100
2021-22: District School 20% (293)  26% (264)  25% (248) 8%  (80) 5%  (46) 7% (74) 1006
an urban area 30% (125) 25% (105) 24%  (98) 9% (37) 6% (25) 6% (26) 418
a suburban area 29%  (151) 27% (142) 24% (127) 7%  (39) 5% (26) 8% (43) 527
a small town 37% (39)  26% (28)  18%  (18) 3% (3) 5% (6) % (12) 105
arural area 30%  (65) 21%  (47) 28%  (63) % (24) 3%  (8) 6% (14) 220
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (82) 26%  (56) 20%  (43) 3%  (6) 4%  (8) 9%  (19) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (61)  28% (76)  29% (79) 7% (19) 6% (18) 8% (21) 273
4-Region: South 32% (153)  25% (121)  24% (115) 7%  (35) 4%  (18) 7%  (35) 477
4-Region: West 27% (83)  23% (70)  23% (70)  14% (43) 7% (20 7% (21) 307
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Table EC81a_7: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Offering additional counseling or mental health support your child/children and school staff

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 30% (380) 25% (322) 24% (306) 8% (103) 5% (64) 7%  (95) 1270
GenZers: 1997-2012 2%  (13) 2% (14) 2%  (13) 1% (7) 1% (7) 3%  (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 30% (214)  24% (172) 25%  (180) 8%  (56) 5% (32) 8%  (53) 708
GenXers: 1965-1980 33%  (99) 27%  (81) 2%  (66) 5% (16) 5% (15) 6% (19) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 23%  (45) 29%  (55) 24%  (47) 2% (24) 5% (1) 6% (12) 194
Age: 18-34 29% (124) 2% (94) 26% (113) 10%  (41) 6% (26) 8% (36) 435
Age: 35-54 31% (205) 27%  (177) 23%  (150) 7%  (45) 5% (31) 7% (44) 651
Age: 55+ 27% (51 28%  (51) 23%  (43) 9%  (17) 4%  (8) 8%  (15) 184
Age: 65+ 3% (27) 28%  (23) 18%  (14) 14% (1) 4% (3 4% (3 82
< College 30% (274) 26% (240) 23% (211) 8% (71) 5%  (44) 9%  (83) 924
Bachelors OR Postgrad 30% (105) 24%  (82) 28%  (95) 9%  (31) 6% (20) 3% (12) 346
Republican 24% (85)  28% (98)  26% (90) 8% (29) 6% (20) 8% (28) 351
Democrat 33% (161) 28% (133) 24%  (115) 7%  (34) 3% (14) 5% (26) 482
Independent 32% (117) 20%  (73) 23%  (84) 8% (31 7% (27) 9%  (32) 364
Conservative 27%  (103) 26%  (96) 2% (82) 1% (40) 8% (28) 6% (24) 374
Liberal 36% (131) 25%  (90) 25%  (89) 7% (24) 3% (10) 5%  (18) 362
Moderate 28% (118) 27% (114) 25% (106) 7% (31) 5% (23) 8% (32) 423
Protestant 31%  (73) 25%  (60) 20%  (48) 13%  (30) 6%  (15) 5% (12) 238
Catholic 23%  (52) 29%  (64) 30%  (66) 7%  (16) 5% (10) 6% (14) 222
Labor Union 29%  (34) 21%  (25) 26%  (31) 13%  (16) 5% (6) 7% (8) 118
Non-Labor Union 30% (346) 26% (297) 24% (275) 8%  (87) 5% (59) 8% (87) 1151
LGBTQ 2% (43) 24%  (32) 26%  (35) 5% (7) 5% (6) 7% (10) 133
Not LGBTQ 29% (324)  26% (283)  24% (267) 9%  (95) 5% (57) 7%  (82) 1108
Vaccinated Adults 33% (210) 25%  (161) 27% (167) 7%  (43) 4%  (27) 4%  (23) 631
Not Vaccinated Adults 27% (143) 27% (140) 23%  (123) 1% (56) 5%  (25) 8%  (41) 528

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_8: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Allowing you the option of having your child/children repeat a grade level if needed

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 21% (263) 22% (277) 29% (372) 10% (130) 9% (112) 9% (118) 1271
Male 20% (13)  24% (140)  32% (184) 10% (59 9%  (50) 6% (34) 580
Female 2% (149)  20% (137)  27% (188)  10% (71) 9%  (62) 12%  (84) 691
Black 27% (38)  24% (35)  28% (40) 1%  (16) 5% (7) 5% (7) 143
Non-Hispanic White 19% (147)  20% (152) 31%  (236) 9%  (73) 9%  (71) 1% (88) 767
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19% (51)  27% (74)  27% (75) 12%  (33) 10%  (28) 6%  (16) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 29%  (25) 21%  (19) 29%  (25) 10%  (8) 5%  (5) 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (100)  20% (95)  28% (132) 9%  (44) 9%  (40) 12%  (53) 464
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  19%  (92) 24% (119) 29% (143) 2% (59) 9%  (43) 8% (41) 496
High Income $75K+ 23% (71)  20% (64) 31%  (97) 9% (27) 9%  (28) 8% (24) 311
Special Needs Parent 30%  (98) 22%  (70) 27%  (87) 9%  (28) 6% (21 6% (20) 324
Non-Special Needs Parent 17% (165) 22% (207) 30% (285) 11% (101) 10%  (91) 10%  (98) 947
Special Education Parent 30%  (83) 23%  (63) 26%  (74) 8% (23) 6% (16) 7%  (19) 279
K-4 Parents 20% (132)  23% (157) 31% (209)  10% (7)) 8% (53 8%  (56) 678
5-8 Parents 23%  (119) 19%  (99)  30% (153) 1% (54) 8%  (42) 9%  (45) 511
9-12 Parents 20% (93)  22% (101)  25% (114)  10% (48) 1%  (51) 2%  (56) 463
2021-22: Charter School 27% (23)  27% (24) 19%  (16) 2% (1) 3% (3) 1%  (10) 87
2021-22: Home School 20%  (22)  18% (20)  20%  (23) u% (12)  19% (22)  12% (13) 113
2021-22: Private School 24%  (24) 7% (17) 27% (27) 15%  (15) 9%  (9) 7% (7) 100
2021-22: District School 20% (197)  22% (222)  32% (318)  10% (98) 9%  (86) 8%  (85) 1008
an urban area 26% (107) 25% (106) 26% (109) 9% (37) 8%  (32) 7%  (28) 418
a suburban area 17%  (91) 20% (107) 30% (157) 13%  (66) 9% (49) 1% (57) 527
a small town 7% (18)  29% (31)  24% (25) 5% (6) 14%  (15) 1% (1) 105
a rural area 2%  (46) 15% (34)  37% (81) 10%  (21) 7%  (16) 10%  (22) 221
4-Region: Northeast 31%  (67) 19%  (40) 23%  (49) 8% (17) 10%  (22) 9%  (19) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9% (26)  24% (66)  33% (89) 12%  (34) 10%  (26) 12%  (33) 274
4-Region: South 23% (109)  23% (108)  29% (139) 9% (45 8%  (36) 8%  (39) 477
4-Region: West 20%  (61) 21% (64) 31%  (94) 1% (34) 9%  (27) 9%  (27) 307
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Table EC81a_8: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Allowing you the option of having your child/children repeat a grade level if needed

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 21% (263) 22% (277) 29% (372) 10% (130) 9% (112) 9% (118) 1271
GenZers: 1997-2012 15%  (9) 29%  (18) 33% (20) 7%  (4) 4%  (3) 2%  (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 20% (139) 24% (169) 29% (203) 2% (87) 8% (54) 8%  (55) 707
GenXers: 1965-1980 27%  (80) 16%  (48) 27%  (79) 7% (22) 13% (38) 10%  (29) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 13% (26) 2% (42) 36%  (70) 9%  (17) 9% (17) 2% (24) 196
Age: 18-34 19% (82) 27% (117) 30% (128) 1% (46) 6% (25) 8% (36) 434
Age: 35-54 23%  (151) 19% (121) 27%  (179) 1% (71) 1% (74) 8%  (55) 651
Age: 55+ 16%  (29) 2% (39) 35%  (66) 7% (12) 7% (13) 14%  (27) 186
Age: 65+ 23% (19 19%  (15) 34%  (28) 4% (3) 2% (2) 18%  (15) 82
< College 21%  (193) 24% (225) 28% (263) 10%  (89) 7%  (67) 10%  (89) 925
Bachelors OR Postgrad 20%  (70) 15%  (52) 32% (109) 2%  (41) 13%  (45) 8% (28) 346
Republican 17%  (59) 23% (81)  30% (104) 9%  (31) 2% (43) 9% (33) 352
Democrat 25% (121) 23% (108) 29% (140) 10%  (47) 6% (29) 7%  (36) 482
Independent 20%  (73) 21%  (78) 29% (105) 1% (39) 9% (31 10%  (37) 364
Conservative 18%  (68) 2%  (79) 29%  (110) 9%  (33) 13% (49) 9%  (35) 375
Liberal 30% (109) 2% (79) 25%  (90) 2% (43) 6%  (20) 6%  (21) 362
Moderate 18%  (74) 24% (103) 33% (139) 10%  (43) 6% (27) 9%  (37) 423
Protestant 21%  (50) 20%  (49) 33%  (80) 9% (21) 9% (22) 8% (19) 240
Catholic 2% (49) 23%  (50) 27%  (59) 7%  (16) 9%  (20) 13% (28) 222
Labor Union 16%  (19) 2%  (27) 34%  (40) 13%  (16) 8%  (9) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 21% (244) 22% (250) 29% (332) 10% (114) 9% (102) 10%  (111) 1152
LGBTQ 19%  (26) 28%  (37) 25%  (34) 10%  (14) 3% (3) 15%  (20) 133
Not LGBTQ 20% (226) 2% (239)  29% (325) 10%  (115) 10% (108) 9%  (95) 1109
Vaccinated Adults 23% (144) 23% (142) 29% (187) 9%  (60) 10% (62) 6% (38) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 19% (101) 21%  (112) 31% (163) 1% (60) 8% (42) 9% (49) 528

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81a_9: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19

outbreak?
Offering additional school days on the weekend to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 17% (211) 18% (234) 22% (279) 19% (239) 16% (199) 9% (109) 1271
Male 6% (96)  20% (U8)  23% (135)  20% (119) 14%  (82) 6% (32) 582
Female 17%  (115) 17%  (116) 21% (144) 17%  (120) 17% (117) 1% (76) 689
Black 24% (35) 2% (32)  26% (37)  16% (23) 8% (1) 4% (5 143
Non-Hispanic White 4% 1) 16% (124)  23% (173)  20% (152) 7% (133)  10% (75) 768
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (48)  22%  (60) 1% (57) 7% (48)  16%  (43) 7% (19) 275
Ethnicity: Asian 24%  (20) 27%  (24) 21%  (18) 17%  (14) 6% (5 6% (5 87
Low Income < $35K 7% (78) 14% (67)  23% (108) 19% (88)  14%  (63) 13%  (59) 464
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  15%  (74) 19%  (94) 24% (118) 18%  (87) 18%  (87) 7%  (36) 497
High Income $75K+ 19% (59)  24% (74) 7% (53)  20% (64) 15%  (48) 4%  (13) 311
Special Needs Parent 25%  (80) 18%  (58) 22%  (72) 17%  (56) 2%  (38) 6% (20) 324
Non-Special Needs Parent 14% (131) 19% (177) 22% (208) 19% (182) 17% (160) 9%  (89) 947
Special Education Parent 26%  (74) 18%  (49) 22%  (62) 15%  (42) 2% (34) 6% (17) 278
K-4 Parents 18% (120)  20% (133) 21% (145) 18% (119) 15% (103) 9%  (59) 679
5-8 Parents 7%  (85) 15% (78)  20% (104)  23% (116) 17%  (85) 8%  (43) 510
9-12 Parents 6% (74)  18% (85)  22% (103)  16% (74)  18% (82) 9%  (44) 462
2021-22: Charter School 29% (25)  24% (21)  24%  (21) 7% (6) 13% (1) 3% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 4% (16) 1% (14) 2% (25) 1% (14)  26% (30)  14% (16) 115
2021-22: Private School 18% (18)  20% (20) 1% (21) 2% (22) 3% (13) 6%  (6) 100
2021-22: District School 15% (152)  19% (186)  23% (229)  20% (198)  16% (159) 8% (82) 1005
an urban area 21%  (88) 22%  (93) 21%  (89) 14%  (57) 14%  (60) 7%  (30) 417
a suburban area 15%  (79) 18%  (93) 21%  (113) 21%  (109) 17%  (88) 9%  (46) 528
a small town 4% (15 25% (26) 15% (16)  25% (27) % (1) 9%  (10) 105
a rural area 14%  (30) 0% (22)  28% (62) 21%  (46) 18%  (39) 10%  (23) 222
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (50) 17%  (37) 15%  (31) 20%  (43) 17%  (35) 8% (17) 213
4-Region: Midwest 10%  (26) 18% (49)  25% (69) 18%  (50) 19%  (52) 10%  (28) 274
4-Region: South 9% (93)  19% (92)  23% (108)  16% (76)  14% (66) 9%  (43) 478
4-Region: West 14%  (42) 18% (56)  23% (71)  23% (69) 15%  (46) 7% (20) 306
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Table EC81a_9: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping your child/children next school year following the COVID-19
outbreak?
Offering additional school days on the weekend to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 17%  (211) 18% (234) 22% (279) 19% (239) 16% (199) 9% (109) 1271
GenZers: 1997-2012 2% (8) 2% (14) 3% (21 13%  (8) 5% (3) 13%  (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 18% (128) 19% (133)  22% (159)  20% (140) 3% (92) 8% (55 706
GenXers: 1965-1980 18%  (54) 21%  (63) 16%  (47) 13% (40)  24% (70) 7% (21) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 7%  (13) 13%  (25) 27%  (52) 26%  (51) 17%  (34) n% (21 196
Age: 18-34 18% (78) 1% (92)  23%  (99) 18%  (78) 2% (52) 8% (37) 436
Age: 35-54 18% (114) 19%  (120) 21%  (134) 7%  (13) 18% (120 7% (48) 649
Age: 55+ 10%  (19) 2% (22)  25% (47)  26% (48) 14%  (27) 13% (24) 186
Age: 65+ 19%  (16) 4% (3) 28% (23) 3% (27) 7% (6) 9%  (7) 82
< College 16% (149) 18% (167)  23% (208) 19% (172) 15% (138) 10%  (91) 924
Bachelors OR Postgrad 18%  (62) 20%  (68) 2% (71) 19%  (67) 18%  (61) 5%  (18) 346
Republican 4% (50)  18% (62)  24% (84)  18% (62)  19% (68) 8%  (26) 351
Democrat 20% (97) 22% (104)  23% (1) 16%  (76) 12%  (60) 7% (34) 481
Independent 15%  (54) 16%  (58) 19%  (71) 24%  (89) 16%  (59) 10%  (35) 365
Conservative 14%  (54) 17%  (63) 21%  (80) 21%  (79) 19%  (73) 7% (26) 374
Liberal 20% (73) 2% (81)  20% (73) 18% (65)  14%  (51) 5%  (18) 361
Moderate 18%  (76) 6% (69)  25% (108) 18%  (76) 14% (59 9%  (37) 425
Protestant 17%  (40) 18%  (43) 17%  (40) 23%  (55) 19%  (45) 7%  (16) 239
Catholic 16% (37) 5% (34)  26% (57) 19%  (43) 16% (34) 8% (17) 222
Labor Union 18% (22)  24% (29) 5% (17) 2% (27) 15%  (17) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 16%  (190) 18% (205)  23% (262) 18% (212) 16% (181) 9% (102) 1152
LGBTQ 15%  (20) 6% (21)  28% (37) 1%  (27) 8% (1) 12%  (16) 133
Not LGBTQ 16% (180)  19% (207)  22% (240)  19% (209)  17% (185) 8% (89) 1109
Vaccinated Adults 18% (113) 19% (18)  23% (148) 19% (117) 16% (104) 5% (31) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 16%  (83) 19% (102) 21%  (112) 20% (104) 15%  (81) 9%  (48) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_1: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Individualized learning plans for each student based on their needs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 49%  (51) 30%  (30) 10%  (10) 1% (1) 2% (2) 8% (9) 102
Female 44% (26)  35% (20) 8%  (5) 1% (1) — (0 1% (6 58
Non-Hispanic White 4% (29)  29% (20)  14%  (10) 1% (1) 3% (2) 2%  (9) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 34%  (22) 39%  (25) 10%  (7) — (0 3% (2) 13%  (9) 65
9-12 Parents 53% (39)  25% (18) 9%  (7) — (0 — (0 2% (9 72
2021-22: District School ~ 47%  (33)  29%  (20) 14%  (10) 1% (1) — (0 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 45% (26)  34%  (19) 1% (6 — (0 — (0 10%  (6) 57
< College 50%  (38) 31%  (24) 10%  (7) 1% (1) — (0 8%  (6) 77
Non-Labor Union 50%  (45) 31%  (28) 9%  (8) 1% (1) 2% (2) 6%  (6) 90
Not LGBTQ 46% (40)  30%  (26) 2%  (10) — (0 2% (2) 10%  (9) 86
Vaccinated Adults 46%  (25) 40%  (22) 3% (2) — (0 4%  (2) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_2

Table EC81b_2: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Providing all students with laptops or tablets

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 53%  (55) 18%  (19) 0% (12) 7%  (7) 2% (2) 8% (9) 102
Female 56%  (33) 18% (1) 8%  (5) 7% (4) — (0 1%  (6) 58
Non-Hispanic White 46% (32)  20% (14) 1%  (8) 9%  (6) 3% (2) 2%  (9) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent  36%  (24) 27%  (18) 16% (11 7% (4) — (0 13%  (9) 65
9-12 Parents 54%  (39) 21%  (15) 6%  (5) 7%  (5) — (0 2%  (9) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 50%  (35)  20%  (14) 15% (1) 7% (5) — (0 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 45%  (26) 19% (1) 3% (7) 9%  (5) 4%  (2) 10%  (6) 57
< College 52%  (40) 23%  (18) n%  (8) 3% (3) 3% (2) 8%  (6) 77
Non-Labor Union 56%  (50) 18%  (16) 1% (10) 7%  (6) 2% (2) 6%  (6) 90
Not LGBTQ 51%  (44) 18%  (16) 13% (1) 6%  (5) 2% (2) 10%  (9) 86
Vaccinated Adults 49%  (27) 27%  (15) 8%  (4) 8%  (4) — (0 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_3

Table EC81b_3: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Providing all students with high-speed internet

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 52%  (54) 23%  (23) 10% (1) 3%  (3) 3%  (3) 8% (9) 102
Female 54%  (32) 17%  (10) 10%  (6) 5% (3) 2% (1) 1%  (6) 58
Non-Hispanic White 44%  (31)  20% (14) 14%  (10) 4%  (3) 5% (3) 2% (9 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 35%  (23) 34%  (22) 15%  (10) 2% (2) — (0 13%  (9) 65
9-12 Parents 54% (39)  26%  (18) 5% (3) 3% (2) 1% (1) 2%  (9) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 50%  (35)  23%  (16) 2%  (8) 4% (3) 2% (1) 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 45% (26)  24% (14) 1%  (6) 5% (3) 5% (3) 10%  (6) 57
< College 49% (38)  26% (20) 10%  (8) 2% (2) 4%  (3) 8%  (6) 77
Non-Labor Union 55%  (49) 21%  (19) 1% (10) 3% (2) 4%  (3) 6%  (6) 90
Not LGBTQ 49% (43)  23% (20) 1%  (10) 3% (3) 3% (3) 10%  (9) 86
Vaccinated Adults 51%  (28) 30%  (16) 9% (5 3% (1) 1% (1) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_4

Table EC81b_4: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Offering additional afterschool tutoring programs

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (37) 30%  (31) 14%  (14) 6%  (6) 4%  (4) 10%  (10) 102
Female 29%  (17)  36% (21 14%  (8) 8%  (5) — (0 3%  (8) 58
Non-Hispanic White 7%  (19) 32% (22) 16% (12) 7% (5) 4%  (3) 14%  (10) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent  18%  (12) 41%  (26) 19% (12) 3% (2) 5%  (3) 15%  (10) 65
9-12 Parents 38%  (28) 31%  (22) 3% (9) 4%  (3) — (0 14%  (10) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 38%  (26)  25% (17)  20% (14) 7% (5) 2% (2) 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 28%  (16)  36% (20) 18%  (10) 6%  (3) 2% (1) 2%  (7) 57
< College 3% (27)  35%  (26) 15% (12 5% (4) 1% (1) 10%  (8) 77
Non-Labor Union 40%  (36) 28%  (25) 13% (12) 7%  (6) 4%  (4) 8%  (7) 90
Not LGBTQ 3% (28) 32% (28) 16% (14) 5% (4) 3% (3) 1%  (10) 86
Vaccinated Adults 35%  (19) 4%  (22) 6% (4 4%  (2) 7%  (4) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_5

Table EC81b_5: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Additional summer school offerings

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 29%  (30) 2%  (22) 23%  (23) 10%  (10) 7%  (7) 10%  (10) 102
Female 30%  (18) 19% (1) 28% (16) 6%  (3) 3% (2) 14%  (8) 58
Non-Hispanic White 16% (12)  20% (15  27% (19) 2%  (8) 10%  (7) 14%  (10) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 19%  (12) 20%  (13) 31%  (20) 9%  (6) 6%  (4) 16%  (10) 65
9-12 Parents 28%  (21) 9% (14)  24% (17) 10%  (7) 5%  (4) 14%  (10) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 28%  (20)  22% (15)  23% (16 1%  (8) 8%  (5) 9%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 18% (10)  28% (16)  28% (16) 10%  (6) 3% (2) 3% (7) 57
< College 25%  (19) 26%  (20) 21%  (16) 1%  (8) 6%  (4) 10%  (8) 77
Non-Labor Union 31%  (28) 20%  (17) 24%  (22) 9%  (8) 8%  (7) 8%  (7) 90
Not LGBTQ 2% (20)  25% (22) 2% (22) 6%  (6) 9%  (7) 12%  (10) 86
Vaccinated Adults 28%  (15) 23%  (13) 20% (1) 10%  (5) %  (6) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_6

Table EC81b_6: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Longer school days to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (29) 16%  (16) 2% (12 16% (17) 18%  (18) 10%  (10) 102
Female 2% (13) 8%  (5) 3%  (8) 2% (12) 2% (13) 3%  (8) 58
Non-Hispanic White 16% (1) 2%  (9) 16% (1) 7% (12) 25% (17) 14%  (10) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 15%  (10) 18%  (11) 16%  (10) 15%  (10) 21%  (13) 15%  (10) 65
9-12 Parents 28%  (21) 7% (12) 2% (9) 16% (1) 13%  (10) 14%  (10) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 27%  (19) 13% (9 1B% (9  20% (14) 19%  (13) 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 2% (13) 2% (13) 8%  (5) 19% (1) 17%  (10) 2%  (7) 57
< College 26%  (20) 14%  (10) 16%  (12) 17%  (13) 17%  (13) 10%  (8) 77
Non-Labor Union 31%  (28) 3% (12) 13% (1) 5% (14)  20% (18) 8%  (7) 90
Not LGBTQ 23%  (20) 17%  (15) 10%  (9) 17% (15 21%  (18) 1%  (10) 86
Vaccinated Adults 19%  (10) 22%  (12) 15%  (8) 18%  (10) 19% (1) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_7

Table EC81b_7: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Offering additional counseling or mental health support for students and staff

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 1% (42) 24%  (24) 19%  (20) 5%  (5) 3%  (3) 8%  (9) 102
Female 44% (26)  26%  (15) 2%  (7) 6%  (3) 1% (1) 1%  (6) 58
Non-Hispanic White 260%  (19) 27% (19)  26% (19) 5% (3) 4%  (3) 2% (9 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 31%  (20) 27%  (18) 2% (14) 3% (2) 3% (2) 13%  (9) 65
9-12 Parents 4% (29) 26% (19) 19%  (14) 2% (2) 1% (1) 2%  (9) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 36% (25) 2% (17)  25%  (18) 5% (3) 1% (1) 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 2% (18)  36% (20) 18%  (10) 3% (2) 1% (1) 10%  (6) 57
< College 40% (31) 2% (19) 2% (17) 4% (3) 1% (1) 8%  (6) 77
Non-Labor Union 39%  (35) 26%  (23) 20%  (18) 5%  (5) 3%  (3) 6%  (6) 90
Not LGBTQ 38% (33) 28% (24) 17%  (15) 4%  (3) 3% (3) 10%  (9) 86
Vaccinated Adults 41%  (22) 22%  (12) 19% (1) 6%  (3) 5% (3) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_8

Table EC81b_8: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Allowing parents the option of having their child repeat a grade level if needed

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 32%  (33) 9% (19) 25%  (26) 4%  (5) 10%  (10) 10%  (10) 102
Female 7% (16)  24% (14) 2% (13) 7%  (4) 8%  (5) 13%  (8) 58
Non-Hispanic White 20%  (14) 18% (12) 3% (22) 2% (2) 14%  (10) 14%  (10) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent ~ 19%  (13) 19%  (12) 33%  (21) 3% (2) 1% (7 15%  (10) 65
9-12 Parents 3% (24) 18% (13)  28% (20) 1% (0) 6%  (5) 14%  (10) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 29%  (20)  24% (17)  23% (16) % (3) 2%  (8) 8%  (6) 70
Age: 35-54 27%  (16) 1% (12)  28% (16) 7%  (4) 5% (3) 2%  (7) 57
< College 31%  (24) 18%  (14) 26%  (20) 6%  (5) %  (7) 10%  (8) 77
Non-Labor Union 34%  (31) 17%  (16) 26%  (24) 4%  (3) 1% (10) 8%  (7) 90
Not LGBTQ 7% (23) 2% (19)  26% (22) 2% (2) 2%  (10) 1%  (10) 86
Vaccinated Adults 23%  (13) 22%  (12) 27%  (15) 6%  (3) 14%  (8) 7%  (4) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC81b_9

Table EC81b_9: How helpful do you think each of the following will be in helping students next year following the COVID-19 outbreak?
Offering additional school days on the weekend to provide more time for instruction

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic helpful Very helpful helpful helpful helpful opinion Total N
Total School Parents 28%  (28) 8%  (8) 17%  (17) 19%  (19) 17%  (17) 2%  (13) 102
Female 2% (12 9%  (5) 17%  (10) 2% (13) 17%  (10) 3%  (8) 58
Non-Hispanic White 14%  (10) 9%  (6) 7% (12)  20% (14)  23% (16) 18%  (13) 71
Non-Special Needs Parent  13%  (8) 9%  (6) 2% (14) 2%  (14) 15%  (10) 20%  (13) 65
9-12 Parents 30%  (22) 6%  (4) 14%  (10) 18%  (13) 15% (1) 18%  (13) 72
2021-22: District School ~ 26%  (18) 4% (3) 1% (15)  20%  (14) 7%  (12) 2%  (9) 70
Age: 35-54 2% (12) 15%  (8) 7% (10)  20% (1) 16%  (9) 2%  (7) 57
< College 26%  (20) 5%  (4) 19%  (14) 23%  (17) 13%  (10) 14%  (10) 77
Non-Labor Union 30%  (27) 7% (6) 17%  (15) 17%  (16) 18%  (16) 1%  (10) 90
Not LGBTQ 2%  (19) 10%  (8) 17%  (15) 20%  (17) 20%  (17) 1%  (10) 86
Vaccinated Adults 19%  (10) n%  (6) 15%  (8) 24%  (13) 18%  (10) 2%  (7) 55

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC85_1

Table EC85_1: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
My school teaches American history from a variety of perspectives

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 4% (53) 4% (51) 6% (71) 5% (64) 7% (90)  22% (276) 1% (144)  12% (148) 1% (141) 5% (69)  13% (166) 1273
Male 5% (26) 3% (19) 5% (31) 5% (30) 6% (33)  22% (127)  10% (59) 2% (69) 15% (87) 6% (34) 12% (67) 582
Female 1% (26) 5% (31) 6% (40) 5% (34) 8% (58)  22% (150) 12% (85) 1% (79) 8% (54) 5% (35) 14% (99) 691
Black 3%  (4) 5% (7) 3% (4) 2% (3) 2% (18) 17% (25) 6% (9) 18% (26) 8% (12) 12% (18) 13% (18) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4% (30) 5% (36) 7% (51) 5% (42) 6% (50)  23% (177) 2% (91) 1% (88) 9% (68) 5% (38) 13% (99) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (16) 2% (6) 5% (14) 4% (1) 9% (24) 19% (53) 14% (38) 9% (24)  16% (43) 5% (15) 12% (34) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 2% (1) — (0) 7%  (6) 3% (2) 18% (16) 1% (10) 7% (15)  20% (17) 1% (1) 21% (18) 87
Low Income < $35K 6% (27) 3% (14) 7% (32) 5% (23) 7% (34)  24% (14)  10% (45) 9% (43) 9% (44) 5% (24) 14% (64) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 3% (17) 5% (24) 5% (25) 6% (29) 6% (30)  20% (101) 2% (61) 13% (64) 12% (58) 6% (32) 1% (56) 497
High Income $75K+ 3% (9) 4% (12) 5% (15) 4% (12) 8% (26) 20% (62) 12% (37) 13% (40)  13% (39) 4% (12)  15% (46) 311
Special Needs Parent 1% (13) 5% (15) 5% (17) 5% (16)  10% (33)  19% (61) 1% (34) 10% (32) 10% (33) 5% (18)  16% (53) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 4% (40) 4% (36) 6% (54) 5% (48) 6% (58)  23% (215) 12% (110) 12% (116) 1% (107) 5% (51) 12% (114) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (12) 4% (1) 6% (17) 5% (14)  10% (29) 18% (49)  10% (28) 1% (29) 1% (32) 5% (15) 16% (44) 280
K-4 Parents 4% (26) 4% (28) 5% (36) 5% (34) 8% (52)  20% (138) 12% (83) 1% (77) 12% (80) 6% (41) 13% (86) 680
5-8 Parents 1% (19) 6% (30) 6% (30) 5% (27) 7% (34)  24% (121)  10% (52) 9% (44)  10% (51) 6% (29)  14% (74) 511
9-12 Parents 5% (21) 3% (12) 6% (28) 7% (31) 6% (29)  23% (106) 1% (50) 1% (53)  10% (46) 5% (23)  14% (63) 463
2021-22: Charter School 4% (3) — (0 2% (2) 5% (4) 9% (8) 18% (16) 13% (12) 26% (22) 9% (8) 2% (2) 1% (9) 87
2021-22: Home School 16% (19) 7%  (8) 5% (6) 4% (5 3% (4) 16% (19) 2% (14) 9% (11) 2% (14) 6% (7) 8% (9) 115
2021-22: Private School 2% (2) — (0) 3%  (3) 8% (8) 5% (5) 22% (22) 7% (7) 14% (14) 2% (12) % (4) 2% (21) 100
2021-22: District School 3% (30) 1% (44) 6% (61) 5% (47) 7% (74)  23% (232) 12% (121)  10% (105) 1% (113) 5% (55)  12% (126) 1008
an urban area 6% (24) 3% (13) 3% (15) 5% (19) 8% (33) 22% (93) 1% (47) 9% (36) 10% (44) 6% (25) 17% (70) 418
a suburban area 1% (19) 3% (18) 7% (37) 4% (21) 8% (41)  22% (114) 1% (56) 17% (87) 13% (68) 4% (21) 9% (47) 528
a small town 2% (2) 5% (5) 7% (8) 10% (10) 5% (6) 26% (27) 1% (1) 8% (8) 3% (14) 5% (5) 8% (9) 105
a rural area 4% (8) 7%  (15) 5% (12) 6% (14) 5% (10)  19% (43)  13% (30) 7% (16) 7% (15) 8% (17)  18% (41) 222
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (9) 3% (7) 5% (10) 2% (5) 8% (17) 21% (45) 2% (25) 2% (25)  10% (22) 3%  (7) 20% (43) 214
4-Region: Midwest 3% (7) 4% (1) 7% (18) 8% (22) 5% (14)  23% (64) 14% (38) 12% (33) 9% (25) 5% (15) 10% (27) 274
4-Region: South 5% (23) 5% (23) 5% (26) 5% (26) 9% (43) 21% (99)  10% (50)  10% (49)  10% (50) 8% (36) 1% (53) 479
4-Region: West 4% (14) 3% (10) 6% (17) 4% (1) 5% (16)  23% (69) 10% (32) 13% (41)  14% (44) 3% (10)  14% (43) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 — (0 9% (6) 3% (2) 7% (4 1% (7) 22% (14) 6% (4) 19% (12) 10% (6) 9% (5) 4% (3) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 1% (32) 3% (23) 6% (41) 4% (31) 9% (65) 21% (149) u% (81)  10% (73) 12% (85) 6% (44) 12% (86) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 5% (15) 5% (16) 5% (16) 6% (17) 6% (16)  22% (66) 13% (38) 9% (27) 1% (33) 5% (15) 13% (38) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 3% (6) 3% (6) 6% (12) 6% (13) 1% (2) 24% (48) 1% (22) 19% (37) 9% (17) 2% (4) 15% (29) 196
Age: 18-34 5% (21) 3% (13) 6% (26) 5% (22) 1% (47) 20% (88) 1% (48) 12% (54) 9% (40) 7% (31) 1% (47) 436
Age: 35-54 4% (26) 5% (32) 6% (38) 5% (29) 6% (41)  23% (148) 1% (74) 9% (58) 13% (85) 5% (35) 13% (85) 651
Age: 55+ 3% (6) 3% (5) 4% (8) 7% (13) 1% (2)  22% (41) 2% (22) 20% (37) 8% (16) 1% (3) 18% (34) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 2% (2) 4% (3) — (0) — (0)  22% (18) 1% (9) 19% (16) 5% (4) — (0)  36% (29) 82
< College 4% (37) 4% (35) 6% (52) 6% (52) 7% (69)  23% (213) 1% (98) 1% (100) 11% (100) 6% (54) 13% (117) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 5% (16) 4% (15) 5% (19) 3% (12) 6% (22) 18% (64) 13% (46)  14% (48) 12% (41) 4% (15)  14% (50) 346
Republican 3% (1) 5% (16) 6% (22) 9% (32) 7% (25) 22% (78)  10% (34) 13% (45) 9% (32) 5% (16) 2% (41) 353
Democrat 2% (12) 3% (16) 4% (20) 3% (15) 8% (37) 1% (81) 12% (59) 14% (66)  14% (67) 7% (35)  15% (75) 482
Independent 6% (23) 4% (15) 7% (25) 3% (12) 6% (21)  27% (99) 2% (43) 8% (30)  10% (36) 4% (16)  12% (45) 365
Conservative 5% (19) 4% (16) 5% (19) 5% (18) 6% (21)  27% (103) 1% (42) 13% (50) 8% (29) % (16)  12% (44) 376
Liberal 4% (15) 4% (16) 5% (19) 3% (12) 9% (31) 13% (46) 9% (34) 15% (53) 13% (48) 7% (25)  18% (64) 362
Moderate 3% (1) 3% (14) 6% (25) 7% (31) 6% (25)  22% (94) 13% (56) 9% (40) 13% (54) 6% (24) 12% (51) 425

Continued on next page
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Table EC85_1

Table EC85_1: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or

disagree with each of the following?

My school teaches American history from a variety of perspectives

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 4% (53) 4% (51) 6% (71) 5% (64) 7% (90)  22% (276) 1% (144)  12% (148) 1% (141) 5% (69)  13% (166) 1273
Protestant 4% (10) 2% (4) 4% (10) 6% (14) 5% (1)  28% (67) 9% (22) 13B% (31) 10% (23) 5% (12) 15% (35) 240
Catholic 4% (10) 5% (1) 3% (7) 5% (1) 6% (13) 20% (45) 18% (40) 16% (35) 1% (24) 3% (6)  10% (22) 222
Labor Union 5% (6) 6% (7) 7% (9) 1% (12) 8% (9) 1% (17) 14% (17) 7% (9) 10% (12) 3% (4) 4% (17) 118
Non-Labor Union 1% (47) 1% (44) 5% (62) 4% (52) 7% (81)  22% (259) 1% (127) 12% (139) 1% (129) 6% (65) 13% (150) 1155
LGBTQ 6% (8) 3% (3) 7% (10) 5% (6) 8% (10) 16% (21) 12% (16)  18% (24) 1% (14) 6% (7) 9% (13) 133
Not LGBTQ 4% (44) 4% (47) 5% (59) 5% (58) 7% (79)  23% (252) 1% (126) 1% (123) 1% (121) 5% (61) 13% (142) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 2% (13) 3% (20) 6% (38) 4% (27) 6% (40) 18% (117) 12% (79) 1% (73)  14% (88) 6% (36)  16% (102) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 5% (29) 4% (24) 5% (26) 6% (31) 7% (40)  25% (130) 1% (60)  12% (64) 9% (49) 5% (27) 9% (50) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC85_4

Table EC85_4: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
I change how I speak about certain issues due to political pressure

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 12% (148) 1% (142) 7% (84) 6% (81) 8% (105)  15% (193)  10% (121) 8% (96)  10% (123) 6% (77) 8% (102) 1273
Male 12% (68) 10% (57) 6% (35) 6% (32) 9% (50) 2% (67) 9% (51) 9% (51) 13% (74) 8% (47) 8% (49) 582
Female 2% (80)  12% (86) 7% (49) 7% (49) 8% (54)  18% (126)  10% (70) 7% (45) 7% (49) 4% (30) 8% (53) 691
Black 8% (12) 7% (10) 3% (4) 5% (7) 9% (13) 15% (22) 8% (11) 1% (16) 9% (14)  14% (20) 1% (15) 143
Non-Hispanic White 14% (107) 14% (105) 7% (52) 6% (50) 8% (62) 14% (110) 8% (60) 7% (56) 9% (67) 5% (35) 9% (67) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (20) 8% (22) 8% (23) 7% (19) 8% (22) 16% (43) 2% (34) 7% (19) 14% (39) 6% (17) 6% (18) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (4) 1% (1) 7% (6) 1% (1) 12% (10) 19% (16)  24% (20) 3%  (3) 15% (13) 4% (3) 10% (8) 87
Low Income < $35K B% (62) 1% (51) 7% (34) 7% (30) 9% (40) 17% (81)  10% (47) 7% (33) 6% (27) 4% (20) 9% (40) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (54) 13% (67) 6% (32) 7% (34) 8% (39) 14% (71) 1% (53) 7% (35) 9% (43) 7% (36) 7% (33) 497
High Income $75K+ 10% (32) 8% (25) 6% (18) 5% (17) 8% (26) 13% (41) 7% (21) 9% (28) 17% (54) 7% (21) 9% (29) 311
Special Needs Parent 10% (34) 10% (34) 6% (20) 7% (21) 9% (31) 2% (39) 12% (38) 8% (24) 1% (37) 4% (13) 10% (34) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 12% (113) 1% (109) 7% (64) 6% (59) 8% (74) 16% (154) 9% (83) 8% (71) 9% (87) 7% (64) 7% (69) 948
Special Education Parent 2% (33) 9% (26) 7% (19) 7% (20) 9% (26) 10% (29) 12% (33) 6% (18) 1% (32) 5% (13) 1% (32) 280
K-4 Parents 10% (67) 9% (64) 7% (45) 6% (39) 8% (57) 17% (113) 1% (73) 9% (58) 1% (72) 6% (40) 8% (52) 680
5-8 Parents 1% (56) 15% (76) 6% (32) 8% (39) 6% (28) 17% (86) 8% (42) 6% (32) 10% (51) 5% (28) 8% (41) 511
9-12 Parents 14% (66) 9% (40) 9% (42) 6% (25) 8% (38) 16% (76) 6% (29) 7% (30) 8% (38) 6% (27) 1% (52) 463
2021-22: Charter School 14% (12) 6% (5) 1% (1) 8% (7)) 14% (12) 26% (23) 10% (9) 4% (3) 7% (6) 3% (2) 8% (7) 87
2021-22: Home School 21% (24) 10% (1) 8% (9) 7%  (8) 6% (7) 14% (16) 7% (8) 3% (3) 13% (15) 5% (6) 7% (9) 115
2021-22: Private School 9% (9) 4% (4 5% (5) 3%  (3) 4% (4 7% (7) 18% (18) 9% (9) 19% (19) 8% (8) 14% (14) 100
2021-22: District School 11% (108) 12% (124) 7% (70) 7% (68) 8% (85) 14% (142) 9% (89) 8% (82) 9% (92) 6% (63) 8% (84) 1008
an urban area 10% (42) 10% (42) 7% (28) 5% (23) 6% (25) 17% (73) 8% (34) 9% (37) 9% (39) 7% (30) 1% (45) 418
a suburban area 1% (58) 11% (58) 7% (35) 6% (32) 9% (47) 14% (76) 1% (59) 9% (45) 11% (58) 6% (31) 6% (30) 528
a small town 13% (13) 2% (13) 2% (2) 10% (1) 16% (17) 17% (18) 5% (6) 3% (3) 2% (13) 3% (3) 7% (7) 105
a rural area 16% (35) 13% (29) 9% (20) 7% (16) 7% (16)  12% (27)  10% (23) 4% (10) 6% (14) 6% (14) 9% (21) 222
4-Region: Northeast 10% (21) 13% (27) 5% (10) 5% (11) 8% (18) 13% (29) 7% (15) 9% (19) 1% (23) 4% (8) 14% (31) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1% (30)  10% (28) 6% (16) 9% (26) 6% (17) 22% (60) 8% (22) 6% (18) 1% (31) 5% (12) 5% (15) 274
4-Region: South 13% (61) 10% (50) 7% (33) 6% (27) 9% (41) 13% (63) 1% (53) 8% (39) 9% (41) 7% (32) 8% (39) 479
4-Region: West 1% (35) 2% (37) 8% (26) 6% (17) 9% (28) 14% (41) 10% (31) 6% (20) 9% (28) 8% (25) 6% (18) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 3% (2) 2% (1) 3% (2) u% (7) 20% (13) 16% (10)  20% (12) 4% (2 17% (10) 1% (1) 3% (2) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 10% (73) 10% (71) 8% (54) 7% (49) 8% (55) 15% (108) 1% (75) 9% (64) 8% (60) 7% (49) 7% (50) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 14% (42) 12% (36) 6% (19) 4% (1) 9% (27) 15% (43) 7% (21) 8% (24) 13% (38) 5% (15) 7% (20) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 16% (31) 17% (34) 5% (10) 7% (14) 5% (10) 15% (30) 7% (13) 3% (6) 7% (14) 6% (12) 2% (23) 196
Age: 18-34 8% (37) 8% (36) 7% (29) 7% (30) 1% (47) 16% (71) 12% (53) 9% (39)  10% (45) 5% (23) 6% (25) 436
Age: 35-54 12% (81) 12% (76) 8% (51) 6% (37) 7% (49) 14% (92) 8% (55) 8% (51) 10% (64) 7% (45) 8% (51) 651
Age: 55+ 16% (30) 16% (30) 2% (4) 8% (14) 5% (10) 16% (30) 7% (13) 3% (6) 8% (14) 5% (9) 14% (26) 186
Age: 65+ 19% (15) 19% (15) 2% (2) 6% (5 6% (5 15% (13) 9% (7) — (0 6% (5) — (0) 18% (15) 82
< College 1% (102) 12% (115) 7% (61) 7% (65) 9% (81) 16% (148) 9% (83) 7% (69) 7% (68) 6% (59) 8% (75) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 13% (45) 8% (27) 7% (23) 5% (16) 7% (24) 13% (45) 1% (38) 8% (27) 16% (55) 5% (18) 8% (28) 346
Republican 11% (40) 14% (48) 6% (21) 7% (23) 8% (27) 2% (41) 13% (45) 7% (26) 8% (29) 4% (15) 10% (36) 353
Democrat 1% (55) 9% (43) 6% (29) 5% (26) 6% (31) 15% (70) 8% (41) 9% (45) 13% (64)  10% (49) 6% (28) 482
Independent 1% (41) 1% (42) 7% (26) 8% (29) 1% (39) 18% (67) 7% (27) 6% (22) 8% (28) 3% (10) 9% (35) 365
Conservative 1% (42) 15% (57) 6% (22) 5% (19) 7% (27) 12% (45) 10% (37) 7% (27) 10% (38) 5% (20) 1% (42) 376
Liberal 13% (49) 9% (33) 6% (21) 5% (18) 9% (31) 14% (51) 1% (39) 9% (32) 9% (34) 9% (33) 6% (21) 362
Moderate 9% (40) 9% (37) 7% (31) 7% (31) 8% (33) 18% (76) 9% (39) 8% (34) 1% (48) 5% (20) 8% (35) 425
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Table EC85_4

Table EC85_4: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or

disagree with each of the following?

I change how I speak about certain issues due to political pressure

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (148) 1% (142) 7% (84) 6% (81) 8% (105)  15% (193)  10% (121) 8% (96)  10% (123) 6% (77) 8% (102) 1273
Protestant 13% (31) 17% (40) 4% (10) 5% (13) 6% (15) 13% (31) 9% (20) 9% (21) 9% (23) 4% (9) 1% (27) 240
Catholic 13% (29) 7% (15)  10% (23) 6% (13) 7% (15)  12% (26)  13% (28) 8% (17) 1% (25) 7% (15) 7% (16) 222
Labor Union 8% (10) 9% (11) 5% (6) 4% (5) 1% (13) 7% (20)  10% (12) 5% (5) 16% (19) 5% (5) 1% (14) 118
Non-Labor Union 12% (138) 11% (131) 7% (79) 7% (76) 8% (92) 15% (173) 9% (110) 8% (90) 9% (105) 6% (72) 8% (89) 1155
LGBTQ 6% (22)  10% (13) 5% (6) 8% (11) 7% (9) 1% (15) 12% (16) 8% (1) 12% (15) 3%  (4) 8% (11) 133
Not LGBTQ 1% (125) 1% (126) 7% (77) 6% (69) 9% (95) 16% (176) 9% (103) 8% (84) 9% (102) 6% (71) 7% (81) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 10% (64) 1% (69) 7% (42) 5% (30) 7% (47)  14% (88) 1% (70) 8% (50) 1% (71) 8% (48) 8% (53) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 2% (64) 12% (61) 6% (32) 8% (43) 9% (45) 15% (80) 9% (45) 8% (42) 9% (49) 5% (27) 8% (42) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC85_5

Table EC85_5: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
Our school board should make decisions about the curriculum taught in our school

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 3% (41) 4% (53) 5% (60) 7% (86) 7% (95)  16% (209)  12% (159)  13% (170)  12% (155) 7% (85)  12% (159) 1273
Male 4% (21) 3% (20) 3% (19) 5% (30) 6% (36) 16% (90) 2% (70) 15% (88) 16% (94) 8% (46) 2% (67) 582
Female 3% (21) 5% (34) 6% (41) 8% (56) 9% (60) 17% (118) 13% (89) 12% (82) 9% (61) 6% (39) 13% (92) 691
Black 1% (2) 2% (3) 5% (7) 6% (9) 6% (9) 14% (19) 14% (20) 14% (20) 2% (16) 13% (19) 13% (18) 143
Non-Hispanic White 4% (27) 5% (38) 5% (39) 7% (56) 8% (65) 18% (141) 12% (90) 1% (88) 1% (86) 6% (46) 2% (93) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (1) 3% (9) 3% (9) 6% (16) 6% (18) 13% (35) 15% (41) 19% (53) 13% (36) 7% (18) 11% (30) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) —  (0) 6% (5) 6% (6) 3%  (3) 16% (14) 10%  (9) 9% (8) 15% (13) 12% (10) 21% (18) 87
Low Income < $35K 4% (20) 4% (20) 6% (30) 6% (29) 10% (46) 17% (80) 12% (58) 1% (53) 9% (43) 6% (29) 12% (58) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 3% (16) 1% (22) 4% (18) 7% (35) 6% (27) 16% (80) 14% (70) 18% (89) 13% (65) 1% (22) 1% (53) 497
High Income $75K+ 2% (5) 4% (12) 4% (12) 7% (22) 7% (21)  16% (50)  10% (31) 9% (28) 15% (47) 1% (34) 16% (48) 311
Special Needs Parent 3% (1) 3% (8) 6% (19) 5% (16) 7% (23) 19% (62) 2% (41) 1% (37) 14% (44) 6% (19)  14% (44) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 3% (30) 5% (45) 4% (41) 7% (70) 8% (72) 15% (147) 12% (118) 14% (133) 2% (111) 7% (66) 12% (115) 948
Special Education Parent 4% (10) 3% (7) 6% (17) 5% (14) 7% (20) 16% (46) 13% (37) 13% (35) 14% (39) 6% (18) 13% (36) 280
K-4 Parents 2% (14) 4% (26) 5% (33) 7% (50) 9% (58) 16% (111) 12% (81) 13% (86) 12% (85) 7% (49) 13% (88) 680
5-8 Parents 3% (15) 6% (29) 5% (24) 8% (43) 7% (33) 17% (86) 13% (67) 1% (59) 1% (58) 5% (27)  14% (70) 511
9-12 Parents 4% (20) 2% (1) 4% (19) 7% (31) 7% (33) 18% (82) 1% (52) 14% (67) 1% (52) 5% (23)  16% (73) 463
2021-22: Charter School 1% (1) 3% (3) 2% (2) 3% (3) 5% (4)  15% (13)  18% (15) 24% (21) 7% (6) 10% (8) 13% (11) 87
2021-22: Home School 10% (1) 10% (1) 3% (3) 8% (10) 6% (7)  22% (26) 2% (14) 6% (7) 7%  (8) 4% (5) 1% (13) 115
2021-22: Private School 1% () 2% (2) 3%  (3) 10% (10) 6% (6) 2% (12) 9% (9) 9% (9) 18% (18) 8% (8) 21% (21) 100
2021-22: District School 3% (29) 1% (39) 5% (53) 7% (70) 8% (78) 17% (167) 13% (129) 13% (132) 13% (131) 6% (64) 11% (115) 1008
an urban area 5% (21) 3% (1) 3% (13) 8% (34) 8% (34) 15% (61) 10% (42) 14% (60) 2% (52) 7% (28) 15% (62) 418
a suburban area 3% (13) 6% (32) 6% (32) 5% (25) 7% (39) 18% (94) 12% (63) 15% (77) 12% (64) 7% (37) 10% (51) 528
a small town 2% (2) 2% (2) 4% (4) 6% (6) 8% (9) 20% (22) 17% (18) 3% (14) 1% (1) 2% (3) 1B3% (14) 105
a rural area 2% (5) 4% (8) 5% (1) 9% (20) 6% (13) 14% (31) 16% (36) 9% (19)  13% (28) 8% (17)  14% (32) 222
4-Region: Northeast 3% (7) 3% (6) 4% (10) 4% (8) 8% (17) 2% (27) 14% (30) 10% (22) 14% (30) 1% (9) 22% (47) 214
4-Region: Midwest 3% (9) 2% (6) 4% (10) 10% (27) 7% (18)  23% (62) 14% (37) 2% (34) 2% (34) 3% (10)  10% (27) 274
4-Region: South 3% (15) 5% (23) 5% (25) 7% (32) 7% (36) 15% (72) 2% (57) 13% (60) 1% (55) 9% (42) 13% (63) 479
4-Region: West 3% (10) 6% (19) 5% (15) 6% (20) 8% (25) 16% (48) 1% (34) 18% (54) 12% (36) 8% (24) 7% (22) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 2% (1) 7% (4 9% (6) 2% (1) 10%  (6) 2% (7) 24% (15) 9% (6) 2% (1) 15% (10) 7%  (4) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (21) 4% (30) 5% (33) 6% (46) 8% (57) 18% (128) 1% (81) 15% (106) 13% (92) 7% (46) 10% (69) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (10) 5% (14) 6% (16) 10% (29) 8% (23) 16% (46) 12% (37) 8% (23) 13% (38) 7% (21) 13% (39) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% (9) 3% (6) 2% (5) 5% (10) 5% (9) 14% (28) 14% (26) 18% (36) 12% (24) 4% (8) 18% (36) 196
Age: 18-34 3% (15) 5% (20) 5% (22) 6% (27) 9% (39)  17% (72) 14% (62) 13% (59)  10% (45) 8% (37) 9% (38) 436
Age: 35-54 3% (18) 4% (28) 5% (36) 8% (50) 7% (47) 18% (114) 1% (73) 2% (79) 13% (86) 6% (40) 2% (79) 651
Age: 55+ 5% (9) 3% (6) 1%  (3) 5% (9) 5% (9) 2% (23) 2% (23) 17% (32) 13% (24) 1% (8)  22% (42) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 — (0 2% (2) 2% (2) — (0) 14% (1) 1% (9) 14% (12) 12% (10) 8% (6) 37% (30) 82
< College 3% (25) 1% (37) 5% (47) 7% (63) 8% (78) 19% (174) 2% (116) 13% (120) 11% (104) 7% (60) 11% (103) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 5% (16) 5% (16) 4% (13) 7% (24) 5% (17) 10% (35) 12% (43) 15% (50) 15% (51) 7% (24)  16% (56) 346
Republican 3% (10) 4% (15) 6% (21) 8% (27) 7% (26) 19% (67) 10% (34) 2% (44) 2% (44) 6% (20) 2% (44) 353
Democrat 2% (10) 4% (19) 4% (20) 4% (21) 7% (32) 12% (60) 14% (67) 17% (83)  13% (64) 9% (45) 13% (61) 482
Independent 4% (16) 5% (19) 1% (14) 7% (27) 9% (32) 19% (69) 13% (47) 8% (30) 2% (42) 4% (16)  14% (52) 365
Conservative 4% (15) 3% (12) 5% (21) 5% (18) 8% (31) 18% (69) 12% (44) 12% (43) 13% (49) 7% (26) 13% (49) 376
Liberal 3% (1) 5% (19) 4% (15) 5% (18) 7% (24) 13% (47) 2% (43) 17% (63) 1% (41)  10% (36) 13% (47) 362
Moderate 2% (9) 5% (20) 4% (16) 8% (36) 8% (32) 17% (71) 14% (58) 12% (51) 14% (58) 5% (20) 13% (54) 425
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Table EC85_5: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &Isquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
Our school board should make decisions about the curriculum taught in our school

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 3% (41) 4% (53) 5% (60) 7% (86) 7% (95) 16% (209) 2% (159) 13% (170) 12% (155) 7% (85) 12% (159) 1273
Protestant 3% (7) 2% (5) 3% (8) 8% (19) 7% (16)  20% (49) 12% (29) 9% (22) 14% (34) 8% (19)  14% (33) 240
Catholic 3% (8) 4% (10) 2% (5) 8% (18) 6% (13) 14% (31) 13% (28) 19% (43) 16% (36) 4% (10) 9% (21) 222
Labor Union 3% (3) 4% (5) 4% (4) 6% (7) 5% (6) 4% (17) 1% (13) 13% (16) 12% (14) 12% (14) 15% (18) 118
Non-Labor Union 3% (38) 4% (48) 5% (56) 7% (79) 8% (89)  17% (192)  13% (145)  13% (154)  12% (141) 6% (71) 12% (141) 1155
LGBTQ % (5) 5% (7) 6% (8) 7% (9) 7% (9) 16% (1) 12% (16) 16% (22) 1% (15) 4% (6) 1% (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 3% (35) 4% (47) 4% (49) 7% (77) 8% (85) 17% (185) 13% (140) 13% (147) 12% (134) 7% (79) 12% (133) 111
Vaccinated Adults 2% (13) 4% (25) 5% (33) 7% (43) 7% (45) 14% (89) 13% (80) 15% (98) 13% (81) 8% (50) 12% (76) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 3% (18) 5% (26) 4% (22) 7% (39) 7% (37) 7% (92) 13% (66) 12% (62) 12% (64) 6% (34)  13% (68) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC85_6: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
Teachers should have more say in what textbooks and curricular our school uses

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (31) 3% (36) 3% (44) 4% (54) 6% (71)  16% (209) 1% (137)  14% (175)  12% (156)  10% (134)  18% (227) 1273
Male 3% (18) 3% (18) 3% (20) 4% (20) 6% (36) 15% (89) 1% (62) 13% (78) 14% (79) 2% (69)  16% (93) 582
Female 2% (13) 3% (18) 3% (24) 5% (33) 5% (35) 1% (121) 1% (75) 14% (96) 1% (76) 9% (65)  19% (134) 691
Black — (0 2% (3) 1% (2) 6% (9) 7% (9) 13% (18) 1% (16) 14% (20) 16% (23) 2% (18) 18% (25) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (19) 1% (27) 4% (30) 4% (32) 7% (54) 17% (131) 1% (82) 12% (90) 10% (80) 1% (84) 18% (141) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (1) 1% (3) 3% (9) 5% (14) 2% (5) 16% (45) 1% (31) 19% (52) 14% (39) 11% (30) 13% (37) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 2% (1) — (0) 2% (1) 3%  (3) 20% (17) 14% (12) 16% (14) 2% (10) 4% (4)  26% (23) 87
Low Income < $35K 4% (19) 3% (13) 3% (12) 6% (27) 7% (34)  20% (94) 10% (47) 12% (55)  13% (58) 7% (30)  16% (76) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (8) 3% (14) 4% (19) 4% (18) 5% (23) 2% (59) 14% (69) 14% (70) 14% (68) 13% (63) 17% (85) 497
High Income $75K+ 1% (4) 3% (9) 4% (12) 3% (8) 5% (14)  18% (57) 7% (21)  16% (50) 9% (29) 13% (40)  21% (66) 311
Special Needs Parent 1% (4) 2% (7) 1% (12) 5% (17) 5% (15) 15% (50) 1% (35) 13% (43) 15% (50)  10% (32) 18% (60) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 3% (27) 3% (29) 3% (32) 4% (37) 6% (56) 17% (160) 11% (102) 14% (131) 1% (106) 11% (101) 18% (167) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (4) 2% (7) 3% (9) 4% (1) 5% (13) 14% (39) 1% (32) 15% (41) 15% (42) 9% (25)  20% (56) 280
K-4 Parents 1% (10) 2% (16) 3% (19) 4% (31 7% (44) 16% (106) 1% (72) 16% (106) 14% (94) 10% (67) 17% (115) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (12) 4% (20) 4% (19) 4% (21) 5% (24) 18% (94) 9% (48) 13% (64) 13% (64) 9% (45) 19% (99) 511
9-12 Parents 3% (14) 3% (15) 4% (19) 4% (19) 5% (24)  20% (90) 9% (42) 12% (57) 10% (47) 1% (53) 18% (84) 463
2021-22: Charter School — (0 2% (2) 3% (3) 3% (3) 2% (2)  15% (13) 5% (5) 2% (22) 7% (15)  10% (9) 17% (14) 87
2021-22: Home School 7%  (8) 3% (4) 2% (3) 8% (9) 8% (10)  23% (26) 3% (3) 1% (13) 5% (6) 16% (18) 13% (15) 115
2021-22: Private School — (0 — (0 7% (7) 1% (1) 6% (6) 16% (16) 13% (14) 18% (18) 10% (10) 14% (14) 15% (15) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (23) 3% (31) 4% (36) 4% (41) 5% (53) 16% (165) 2% (117) 13% (134) 13% (129)  10% (98) 18% (180) 1008
an urban area 1% (16) 2% (7) 1% (6) 5% (19) 3% (12) 14% (58) 1% (45) 14% (60) 15% (62) 8% (34)  24% (98) 418
a suburban area 2% (9) 3% (17) 4% (21) 4% (22) 8% (40) 19% (99) 10% (55) 16% (83) 1% (56) 1% (59) 12% (66) 528
a small town 1% (1) 6% (6) 7% (7) 6% (6) 5% (6) 13% (14) 5% (5) 3% (14) 16% (17) 1% (12) 17% (18) 105
a rural area 2% (5) 2% (5) 5% (10) 3% (7) 6% (14) 17% (38) 15% (32) 8% (18) 9% (20)  13% (29)  20% (44) 222
4-Region: Northeast 2% (5) 4% (8) 4%  (9) 4% (8) 2% (5) 15% (32) 1% (23) 13% (29) 10% (21) 1% (24)  23% (50) 214
4-Region: Midwest 2% (6) 2% (5) 3% (10) 4% (12) 5% (14) 19% (52) 2% (32) 16% (43) 1% (31) 10% (27) 16% (43) 274
4-Region: South 2% (1) 3% (15) 4% (20) 5% (24) 8% (40) 16% (74) 1% (52) 13% (62) 1% (54) 1% (51) 16% (76) 479
4-Region: West 3% (9) 3% (8) 2% (6) 3% (10) 4% (13) 17% (51) 9% (29) 13% (41) 7% (51)  10% (32) 19% (58) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 — (0 2% (1) — (0 10%  (6) 7% (5) 29% (18) 1% (7) 14% (9) 8% (5) 9% (6) 9% (5) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (15) 3% (20) 3% (24) 5% (32) 5% (37) 15% (105) 2% (85) 16% (110) 14% (99) 9% (66) 16% (114) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 1% (13) 3% (10) 3% (8) 4% (13) 5% (15) 17% (50) 1% (34) 13% (39) 13% (37) 8% (24) 18% (54) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2% (3) 3% (5) 6% (1) 1% (2) 8% (15) 18% (36) 6% (1) 9% (17) 7% (14) 19% (38)  22% (43) 196
Age: 18-34 2% (9) 3% (1) 3% (14) 5% (23) 6% (26) 17% (72) 13% (57) 14% (63)  14% (63) 9% (39) 13% (58) 436
Age: 35-54 3% (19) 3% (20) 3% (18) 4% (28) 5% (32) 17% (111) 1% (69) 15% (97) 2% (79) 9% (61) 18% (118) 651
Age: 55+ 2% (3) 3% (5) 6% (11) 1% (2) 8% (14) 14% (26) 6% (1) 8% (15) 8% (14) 18% (33)  27% (51) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 — (0) 10% (8) — (0) 4% (3) 5% (4) 9% (7) 3% (3) 8% (7))  14% (12) 47% (38) 82
< College 2% (18) 3% (32) 4% (36) 5% (44) 6% (56) 17% (160) 1% (106) 13% (119) 2% (12) 9% (87) 17% (156) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 1% (13) 1% (4) 2% (7) 3% (10) 5% (16) 14% (50) 9% (31) 16% (55) 13% (43) 13% (46) 21% (71) 346
Republican 3% (12) 4% (15) 5% (19) 4% (14) 8% (29) 16% (57) 13% (44) 2% (43) 8% (30) 9% (33)  16% (56) 353
Democrat 1% (6) 2% (10) 2% (12) 3% (16) 4% (19) 12% (60) 1% (51) 16% (78)  14% (70) 15% (73)  18% (87) 482
Independent 3% (9) 3% (10) 3% (1) 5% (19) 5% (17) 21% (77) 1% (39) 9% (34) 13% (47) 7% (24) 21% (77) 365
Conservative 3% (12) 5% (19) 5% (17) 1% (17) 9% (35) 14% (52) 12% (45) 12% (47) 8% (31) 9% (32) 18% (68) 376
Liberal 2% (8) 2%  (6) 2% (8) 4% (14) 5% (17) 10% (38) 8% (29) 14% (52) 16% (59) 14% (50)  22% (81) 362
Moderate 2% (8) 2% (7) 3% (13) 4% (15) 3% (14)  22% (93) 12% (51) 14% (61) 12% (49) 1% (46)  16% (67) 425
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Table EC85_6

Table EC85_6: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or

disagree with each of the following?
Teachers should have more say in what textbooks and curricular our school uses

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (31) 3% (36) 3% (44) 4% (54) 6% (71) 16% (209) 1% (137) 14% (175) 12% (156) 10% (134) 18% (227) 1273
Protestant 2% (5) 1% (3) 1% (4) 5% (1) 8% (18) 13% (32) 15% (36) 13% (32) 1% (26) 5% (12)  25% (61) 240
Catholic 3% (6) 3% (7) 7% (16) 2% (4) 4% (10) 2% (26) 10% (23) 20% (45) 1% (25) 15% (34) 2% (27) 222
Labor Union 2% (2) 4% (4) 2% (3) 7%  (8) 2% (2) 14% (16) 6% (7) 26% (30) 1% (12) 9% (10) 19% (22) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (29) 3% (32) 4% (41) 4% (45) 6% (69) 17% (193) 11% (130) 12% (144) 2% (143) 1% (123) 18% (205) 1155
LGBTQ 1% (2) 4% (5) 2% (2) 7% (9) 8% (1)  18% (24) 10% (13) 14% (18) 1% (14) 2% (16)  14% (19) 133
Not LGBTQ 3% (29) 3% (31) 4% (39) 4% (45) 5% (60) 16% (181) 1% (124) 14% (156) 12% (135) 10% (115) 18% (196) 111
Vaccinated Adults 1% (5) 3% (18) 2% (15) 3% (16) 5% (33) 15% (98) 2% (74) 15% (95) 13% (80) 13% (82) 18% (117) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 3% (17) 3% (14) 5% (26) 6% (31) 6% (34)  15% (79) 10% (55) 13% (71) 12% (64) 9% (46)  18% (95) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EC85_7

Table EC85_7: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
All students feel welcome in our school

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (31) 3% (33) 4% (47) 6% (73) 6% (78)  13% (168) 7% (90) 1% (143)  12% (151)  10% (132)  26% (328) 1273
Male 3% (17) 2% (12) 3% (19) 6% (35) 7% (41) 14% (79) 6% (36) 13% (77) 1% (64) 1% (66)  24% (137) 582
Female 2% (14) 3% (21) 4% (28) 5% (37) 5% (37) 13% (89) 8% (55) 10% (66) 13% (87) 10% (67)  28% (191) 691
Black — (0) 2% (3) 4% (6) 5% (7) 10% (15) 16% (23) 7% (10) 2% (17) 8% (1) 14% (190 22% (32) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (15) 3% (22) 4% (29) 5% (36) 6% (45) 14% (104) 7% (53) 9% (73) 13% (98) 1% (86)  27% (208) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (12) 2% (5) 4% (10) 9% (25) 7% (18) 1% (31) 7% (19) 15% (41) 10% (27) 9% (26)  22% (60) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 2% (1) —  (0) 10% (8) 4% (4) 5% (5) 14% (12) 14% (12) 18% (15) 1% (1) 31% (27) 87
Low Income < $35K 4% (20) 4% (18) 6% (28) 8% (35) 8% (35) 13% (61) 8% (36) 1% (49) 8% (36) 7% (34)  25% (114) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (8) 3% (13) 3% (14) 5% (23) 4% (22) 16% (79) 6% (32) 9% (46) 15% (73) 2% (57)  26% (128) 497
High Income $75K+ 1% (3) 1% (2) 1% (5) 5% (15) 6% (20) 9% (28) 7% (23)  15% (48) 13% (41) 13% (41)  27% (85) 311
Special Needs Parent 2% (6) 3% (8) 5% (17) 6% (21) 6% (18) 14% (44) 6% (21) 9% (29) 16% (51) 9% (28)  25% (82) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 3% (25) 3% (25) 3% (30) 6% (52) 6% (59) 13% (124) 7% (70) 12% (113) 1% (100) 11% (105)  26% (246) 948
Special Education Parent 2% (6) 3% (8) 5% (15) 5% (15) 6% (16) 15% (41) 6% (16) 10% (27) 15% (43) 9% (25)  24% (68) 280
K-4 Parents 2% (13) 3% (18) 4% (25) 6% (39) 7% (51) 12% (84) 8% (51) 13% (87) 12% (82) 9% (64)  25% (168) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (10) 3% (17) 5% (26) 5% (28) 7% (36) 12% (64) 7% (35) 1% (54) 13% (65) 7% (37)  27% (139) 511
9-12 Parents 3% (14) 2% (9) 2% (1) 7% (31) 5% (22) 15% (70) 6% (28) 10% (48) 9% (43) 13% (60)  28% (129) 463
2021-22: Charter School — (0 2% (2) 4% (4) 2% (2) 5% (4)  16% (14) 1% (10) 1% (10) 7% (6) 16% (14) 25% (22) 87
2021-22: Home School 2% (14) 5% (6) 9% (10) 5% (6) 1% (1) 16% (19) 8% (9) 5% (6) 8% (10) 9% (1)  22% (25) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (3) 1% (1) 3% (3) 9% (9) 5% (5) 9% (9) 2% (2) 15% (15) 13% (13) 16% (16)  25% (25) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (16) 3% (25) 4% (36) 6% (61) 7% (68) 14% (138) 7% (73) 1% (112) 13% (126)  10% (97)  25% (256) 1008
an urban area 3% (13) 2% (8) 2% (7) 8% (34) 6% (24) 14% (58) 6% (27) 1% (46) 13% (54) 9% (36)  26% (110) 418
a suburban area 2% (10) 3% (16) 5% (26) 5% (25) 8% (41) 13% (71) 8% (42) 13% (67) 1% (56)  10% (55)  22% (118) 528
a small town 1% (2) 3%  (3) 1% (2) 4% (4) 5% (5) 14% (14) 5% (5) 1% (1) 2% (12) 15% (15)  29% (30) 105
a rural area 3%  (6) 2% (5) 5% (12) 4% (9) 3% (8) 1% (24) 7% (16) 8% (19) 13% (28) 1% (25)  31% (69) 222
4-Region: Northeast 3% (7) 1% (3) 3% (7) 3% (6) 6% (13) 14% (30) 5% (11) 10% (20) 10% (22) 2% (26)  32% (68) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1% (3) 3% (8) 4% (1) 4% (10) 7% (18)  15% (41) 10% (27) 10% (28)  13% (36) 8% (21)  26% (71) 274
4-Region: South 2% (12) 3% (13) 1% (17) 7% (34) 7% (34) 12% (58) 6% (30) 2% (57) 1% (54) 10% (45)  26% (125) 479
4-Region: West 3% (9) 3% (9) 4% (12) 7% (22) 4% (12) 13% (39) 7% (23) 2% (37) 13% (40) 13% (39) 21% (64) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 — (0) 3% (2) 4% (3) 2% (7) 8% (5 14% (9) 14%  (8) 16% (10) 6% (4) — (0 2% (14) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (16) 3% (25) 4% (29) 6% (41) 8% (57) 2% (83) 8% (58) 2% (85) 12% (84) 9% (64)  24% (167) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (10) 2%  (6) 5% (15) 6% (17) 3% (10) 13% (37) 6% (17) 1% (33) 12% (36) 8% (23) 31% (92) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2% (5) — ) — (0) 4%  (8) 3% (6) 18% (35) 3% (7) 8% (15) 4% (27)  23% (45) 24% (47) 196
Age: 18-34 2% (10) 3% (15) 4% (17) 6% (28) 9% (41) 13% (57) 10% (44) 1% (46) 12% (53) 8% (35) 20% (89) 436
Age: 35-54 2% (16) 3% (17) 5% (30) 6% (37) 5% (32) 2% (78) 6% (42) 13% (83) 11% (70) 9% (59)  29% (186) 651
Age: 55+ 3% (5) — — (0) 4% (8) 2% (5) 18% (33) 2% (4) 7% (14) 15% (27)  20% (38)  28% (53) 186
Age: 65+ — (0 — (0 — (0 1%  (3) — (0) 15% (12) — (0) 4% (3) 4% (1) 26% (21)  37% (30) 82
< College 2% (19) 3% (29) 1% (37) 6% (55) 6% (60) 14% (129) 7% (65) 1% (98) 12% (107) 9% (87)  26% (240) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 3% (12) 1% (4) 3% (9) 5% (18) 5% (18) 1% (39) 7% (25) 13% (45) 13% (44) 13% (45)  25% (88) 346
Republican 2% (5) 2% (8) 5% (19) 6% (22) 9% (31) 1% (38) 6% (21) 9% (32) 2% (44) 9% (33)  28% (99) 353
Democrat 1% (6) 2% (9) 2% (12) 5% (23) 6% (28) 10% (47) 9% (44) 15% (72) 14% (66) 15% (70)  22% (104) 482
Independent 4% (16) 1% (14) 3% (13) 7% (26) 4% (13) 18% (66) 5% (20) 9% (34) 9% (34) 7% (26)  28% (104) 365
Conservative 3% (10) 2% (7) 4% (15) 5% (18) 5% (19) 14% (54) 6% (21) 10% (36) 1% (41) 2% (45)  29% (109) 376
Liberal 2% (8) 1% (13) 2%  (6) 4% (13) 5% (18) 10% (37) 6% (20) 16% (59) 15% (55) 1% (41)  25% (91) 362
Moderate 1% (6) 2% (9) 4% (18) 8% (35) 7% (29) 13% (56) 10% (41) 10% (41) 1% (47) 10% (40)  24% (101) 425
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Table EC85_7

Table EC85_7: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &Isquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or

disagree with each of the following?

All students feel welcome in our school

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (31) 3% (33) 4% (47) 6% (73) 6% (78)  13% (168) 7% (90) 1% (143) 2% (151)  10% (132)  26% (328) 1273
Protestant — (0 2% (4) 2% (4) 5% (1) 4% (10) 15% (35) 9% (21) 9% (22) 13% (31) 1% (26) 32% (76) 240
Catholic 3% (8) 2% (5) 3% (7) 4% (8) 6% (13) 9% (20) 6% (13) 17% (37) 14% (32) 13% (30) 22% (49) 222
Labor Union 2% (2) 1% (4) 3% (3) 7%  (8) 7%  (8) 15% (18) 4% (5) 2% (15) 13% (15) 1% @13)  22% (26) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (28) 2% (29) 4% (43) 6% (65) 6% (70) 13% (150) 7% (85) 1% (128) 12% (135) 10% (119)  26% (302) 1155
LGBTQ 4% (5) 4% (5) 7% (9) 4% (6) 6% (9) 9% (11) 9% (11) 13% (18) 10% (13) 0% (13)  25% (33) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (25) 2% (28) 3% (36) 6% (67) 6% (69) 14% (154) 7% (79) 1% (124) 12% (131) 10% (116)  26% (283) 11
Vaccinated Adults 1% (5) 2% (1) 4% (23) 3% (19) 5% (34) 10% (66) 8% (51) 14% (89) 13% (85) 13% (82)  26% (166) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 3% (16) 4% (21) 1% (22) 8% (41) 7% (38) 16% (86) 5% (28) 8% (43) 10% (55) 8% (41)  26% (139) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC85_8

Table EC85_8: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or
disagree with each of the following?
The debates about curriculum are more intense today than they were five years ago

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (29) 3% (33) 3% (41) 5% (65) 7% (90)  14% (176)  12% (154)  12% (147)  15% (187) 9% (114)  19% (236) 1273
Male 3% (15) 2% (12) 1% (8) 5% (31) 8% (47)  10% (58) 13% (74) 2% (67) 7% (97)  10% (60)  20% (114) 582
Female 2% (14) 3% (21) 5% (33) 5% (34) 6% (42) 17% (119) 12% (81) 12% (80) 13% (91) 8% (54) 18% (122) 691
Black 1% (2) 1% (2) 6% (8) 5% (8) 8% (11) 1% (16)  14% (19) 13% (19) 15% (21)  14% (200 12% (17) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2% (17) 3% (23) 3% (24) 6% (47) 6% (46) 13% (104) 2% (90)  10% (81) 15% (114) 8% (64)  21% (159) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (9) 2% (6) 4% (1) 3% (9) 7% (21)  14% (39) 1% (32) 14% (40) 14% (38) 10% (27) 17% (46) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) —  (0) —  (0) 2% (1) 5% (4) 15% (13) 18% (16) 7% (6)  26% (22) 6% (5) 21% (18) 87
Low Income < $35K 4% (19) 3% (12) 5% (21) 6% (27) 8% (37) 7% (81) 13% (62) 12% (56) 12% (56) 6% (29) 14% (66) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 2% (8) 3% (15) 3% (14) 5% (25) 7% (36) 13% (64)  10% (50) 13% (63) 15% (76)  10% (52)  19% (93) 497
High Income $75K+ - 2% (6) 2% (6) 4% (13) 5% (17)  10% (31)  14% (43) 9% (28) 18% (56) 1% (34) 25% (76) 311
Special Needs Parent 2% (6) 2% (6) 4% (13) 6% (20) 8% (26)  14% (45) 2% (38)  14% (46)  14% (45) 8% (25) 17% (55) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 2% (23) 3% (28) 3% (28) 5% (45) 7% (64) 14% (131) 12% (116) 11% (101) 15% (142) 9% (89) 19% (181) 948
Special Education Parent 2% (6) 2% (6) 4% (12) 5% (15) 9% (25) 2% (34) 13% (36)  14% (40) 13% (36) 8% (23) 7% (49) 280
K-4 Parents 2% (1) 3% (19) 3% (23) 5% (32) 7% (50)  14% (98) 14% (93) 2% (82) 15% (100) 8% (53)  18% (119) 680
5-8 Parents 2% (10) 4% (21) 3% (13) 5% (25) 7% (38)  14% (74) 9% (48) 1% (58) 13% (64) 9% (45)  22% (114) 511
9-12 Parents 3% (15) 2% (8) 3% (15) 6% (28) 7% (31) 12% (55) 1% (50) 9% (41)  16% (73) 1% (51)  21% (96) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (1) 1% (1) 7%  (6) 5% (4) 8% (7) 15% (13) 9% (8) 10% (9) 19% (17) 6% (5) 18% (16) 87
2021-22: Home School 9% (11) — (0 4% (5) 4% (5 5% (6) 4% (16) 19% (22) 9% (10)  14% (16) 6% (7) 16% (18) 115
2021-22: Private School — (0) — (0) — (0 4% (4 6% (6) 15% (15)  10% (10) 2% (12)  20% (20) 6% (6) 27% (27) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (17) 3% (30) 3% (31) 5% (52) 7% (74)  14% (141) 12% (124) 12% (121)  14% (140)  10% (98)  18% (178) 1008
an urban area 4% (17) 2% (8) 2% (10) 4% (16) 6% (26) 15% (62) 16% (65) 10% (43) 15% (64) 8% (34) 17% (73) 418
a suburban area 1% (5) 3% (15) 4% (20) 5% (27) 6% (33) 13% (67) 13% (69) 12% (61) 17% (91) 9% (49) 7% (91) 528
a small town 3%  (3) 3%  (3) 3%  (3) 10% (1) 1% (12) 10% (1) 6% (6) 1% (12) 7% (7) 14% (15)  22% (23) 105
a rural area 2% (4) 3% (7) 4% (8) 5% (1) 9% (19) 16% (36) 6% (14) 15% (32) 1% (25) 8% (17)  22% (49) 222
4-Region: Northeast 2% (4) 4% (8) 3% (7) 6% (12) 7% (15) 2% (25) 2% (26) 1% (23) 2% (26) 8% (16)  24% (52) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1% (4) 2% (6) 1% (4) 6% (17) 7% (20)  14% (39) 2% (33) 14% (38) 18% (50) 7% (20)  16% (43) 274
4-Region: South 3% (14) 3% (13) 3% (15) 4% (20) 9% (42)  16% (77) 1% (51) 12% (56) 1% (54) % (51  18% (85) 479
4-Region: West 2% (7) 2% (7) 5% (16) 5% (16) 1% (12) 1% (35) 14% (44) 10% (30) 19% (57) 9% (27) 18% (56) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 1% (1) 2% (2) 3% (2) 6% (4) 17% (1) 18% (1)  14% (9) 1% (7) 18% (11) 3% (2) 6% (4) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (16) 3% (22) 3% (23) 4% (31) 7% (52)  16% (11)  14% (98) 13% (94) 13% (93) 9% (65) 15% (105) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (7) 3% (9) 4% (12) 8% (25) 4% (1) 1% (34) 1% (33) 7% (22)  16% (49) 1% (32) 21% (62) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2% (5) - 2% (5) 3% (6) 8% (16)  10% (21) 7% (14) 2% (24) 17% (32) 8% (15)  29% (56) 196
Age: 18-34 2% (10) 3% (15) 4% (16) 4% (19) 9% (40)  17% (74)  14% (61)  13% (55) 13% (56) 8% (34) 13% (55) 436
Age: 35-54 2% (14) 3% (17) 4% (26) 6% (41) 5% (34) 13% (87) 2% (79)  10% (68) 15% (99)  10% (67)  18% (119) 651
Age: 55+ 3% (5) — () — (0) 2% (5) 9% (16) 8% (15) 7% (14) 13% (24) 17% (32) 7% (13)  33% (61) 186
Age: 65+ — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 6% (5) 3% (2) 2% (2) 12% (10) 19% (16) 5% (4)  53% (43) 82
< College 2% (21) 3% (29) 3% (28) 6% (53) 8% (71) 15% (137) 2% (115) 2% (114) 13% (118) 9% (84)  17% (157) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 2% (8) 1% (5) 4% (14) 3% (1) 5% (19) 1% (39) 1% (39) 10% (33) 20% (70) 9% (30)  23% (79) 346
Republican 2% (7) 2% (9) 4% (13) 7% (26) 8% (29)  14% (48) 9% (31) 8% (28) 15% (54) 1% (37) 20% (70) 353
Democrat 2% (9) 2% (10) 2% (1) 4% (19) 7% (35) 1% (53) 14% (66) 14% (69) 18% (87) 1% (55)  14% (68) 482
Independent 2% (8) 1% (13) 3% (1) 4% (15) 7% (25) 15% (55) 15% (53) 2% (44)  10% (36) 5% (20)  23% (85) 365
Conservative 1% (5) 3% (10) 2% (9) 7% (26) 7% (28)  10% (39) 9% (32) 7% (28) 7% (64)  10% (38)  26% (99) 376
Liberal 2% (7) 3% (1) 3% (12) 2%  (6) 6% (23) 2% (44) 15% (53) 13% (46) 14% (52) 12% (44) 18% (66) 362
Moderate 2% (9) 2% (9) 3% (14) 7% (28) 7% (29) 15% (65)  14% (58) 15% (62) 14% (59) 7% (29) 15% (62) 425
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Table EC85_8

Table EC85_8: On a scale of 0-10 where 0 means &lsquo;completely disagree” and 10 means &lsquo;completely agree” how much do you agree or

disagree with each of the following?

The debates about curriculum are more intense today than they were five years ago

Demographic 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total N
Total School Parents 2% (29) 3% (33) 3% (41) 5% (65) 7% (90) 14% (176) 12% (154) 12% (147) 15% (187) 9% (114) 19% (236) 1273
Protestant 1% (2) 1% (4) - 6% (14) 8% (18)  10% (24) 9% (21)  10% (23)  18% (43) 7% (17) 3% (74) 240
Catholic 2% (5) 1% (3) 4% (8) 4% (8) 8% (17) 13% (28) 8% (19) 10% (23) 24% (52) 10% (22) 17% (38) 222
Labor Union 3% (4) 3% (3) 5% (6) 4% (5) 7% (8) 13% (15) 8% (10)  13% (16)  19% (23) 6% (8) 18% (21) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (25) 3% (30) 3% (35) 5% (60) 7% (81) 14% (161) 13% (145) 1% (132) 14% (164) 9% (107) 19% (215) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (4) 3% (4) 6% (7) 3% (4) 6% (8) 20% (26) 14% (18) 12% (16) 20% (27) 1% (2 1B% (17) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (25) 2% (27) 3% (34) 5% (58) 7% (81) 13% (148) 12% (136) 12% (130) 14% (154) 10% (111) 19% (207) 111
Vaccinated Adults 1% (6) 1% (8) 2% (16) 5% (30) 6% (36) 2% (74) 14% (86) 14% (86) 17% (106) 10% (64) 19% (121) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 2% (12) 4% (22) 4% (20) 6% (30) 8% (42) 15% (80) 1% (60) 1% (56)  14% (73) 7% (37)  18% (98) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_1: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school treats all students equally regardless of their race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 43%  (549) 32%  (410) 10%  (131) 6%  (82) 8%  (102) 1273
Male 46%  (266) 30% (175 2%  (67) 6%  (34) 7% (40) 582
Female 4%  (284) 34%  (235) 9%  (63) 7% (48) 9%  (62) 691
Black 39%  (55) 35%  (50) 16%  (22) 6%  (9) 4%  (6) 143
Non-Hispanic White 47%  (359) 30%  (229) 9% (71) 6%  (44) 9%  (66) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34%  (93) 38%  (106) 1% (30 7% (21) 0%  (27) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 47%  (41) 35%  (30) 9%  (8) 6%  (6) 2% (2) 87
Low Income < $35K 36%  (166) 28% (131 2%  (54) u%  (51) 3% (62) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  46%  (227) 35%  (172) 1%  (54) 4%  (20) 5%  (24) 497
High Income $75K+ 50%  (157) 34%  (106) 7%  (23) 3% () 5% (15) 311
Special Needs Parent 43%  (140) 31%  (101) 0%  (37) 10% (31) 5% (16) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 43%  (409) 33%  (309) 10%  (93) 5%  (50) 9%  (86) 948
Special Education Parent 43%  (121) 30% (83) 1% (31) 1%  (30) 5% (15) 280
K-4 Parents 40%  (269) 35% (239 1%  (74) 7% (47) 7% (51) 680
5-8 Parents 44%  (222) 29%  (146) 1%  (56) 8%  (42) 9%  (44) 511
9-12 Parents 44%  (204) 32%  (150) 7%  (34) 6%  (29) 10%  (46) 463
2021-22: Charter School 53%  (46) 33%  (28) 8% (7) 4% (4) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 36% (41) 23%  (26) 13% (15) 12% (14) 16% (18) 115
2021-22: Private School 54%  (54) 28%  (28) 8%  (8) 8%  (8) 2% (3) 100
2021-22: District School 2%  (423) 33% (335 10%  (106) 6%  (65) 8%  (79) 1008
an urban area 41%  (172) 35%  (146) 10%  (40) 7%  (29) 7%  (30) 418
a suburban area 1%  (217) 35%  (183) 10%  (55) 5%  (28) 9%  (45) 528
a small town 49%  (51) 25%  (26) 10% (1) 10%  (10) % (7) 105
arural area 49%  (109) 25%  (55) 0%  (24) 7% (15) 9%  (20) 222
4-Region: Northeast 56%  (120) 28%  (59) 6% (13) 5% (1) 6% (12) 214
4-Region: Midwest 36%  (98) 36%  (100) 14%  (39) 5%  (13) 9%  (24) 274
4-Region: South 2%  (199) 31%  (146) 9%  (45) 9%  (44) 9%  (44) 479
4-Region: West 43%  (133) 34%  (104) 1%  (34) 5%  (14) 7% (21) 307
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Table EC86_1: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school treats all students equally regardless of their race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 43%  (549) 32%  (410) 10%  (131) 6%  (82) 8%  (102) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 18% (11) 38%  (23) 18% (1) 14% 9) 12% (7) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 40%  (283) 32%  (229) 13%  (96) 6%  (41) 8%  (60) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 46%  (137) 2%  (96) 7%  (20) 6%  (18) 8%  (24) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 55%  (107) 31%  (61) 2% (4) 7% (13) 5% (10) 196
Age: 18-34 37%  (162) 36%  (156) 10%  (46) 7%  (28) 10%  (43) 436
Age: 35-54 2% (277) 31% (201 2%  (81) 7% (43) 8%  (50) 651
Age: 55+ 59%  (110) 28%  (52) 2% (4) 6% (1) 5% (9) 186
Age: 65+ 73% (59) 27% (22) — (0) — (0) — (0) 82
< College 4% (376) 32%  (299) 2%  (107) 7%  (61) 9%  (84) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (174) 32%  (110) 7%  (23) 6% (21) 5% (18) 346
Republican 47%  (167) 2% (14) 7% (26) 6%  (23) 6%  (23) 353
Democrat 44%  (211) 34%  (163) 2%  (60) 5%  (25) 5%  (24) 482
Independent 41%  (148) 28%  (103) 1%  (41) 8%  (30) 2%  (44) 365
Conservative 49%  (184) 30%  (113) 7%  (27) 8% (31) 6%  (22) 376
Liberal 46%  (168) 31%  (114) 14%  (50) 4%  (16) 4%  (14) 362
Moderate 38%  (162) 34%  (145) 2%  (49) 7%  (29) 9%  (38) 425
Protestant 52%  (125) 31%  (75) 9%  (22) 3% (8) 4% (1) 240
Catholic 46%  (103) 30%  (66) 13%  (28) 5% (1) 6%  (14) 222
Labor Union 42% (50) 36% (43) 8% (10) 8% 9) 6% (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 43%  (500) 32%  (366) 10%  (121) 6%  (73) 8%  (94) 1155
LGBTQ 34% (45) 37%  (49) 1% (15) 10% (13) 8% (11) 133
Not LGBTQ 44%  (488) 32%  (354) 10% (115 6%  (65) 8%  (89) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 48%  (305) 32%  (203) 10%  (61) 7%  (43) 3% (20) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 40%  (210) 35%  (184) 12% (61) 6%  (32) 8%  (43) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_2: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school encourages all students to take challenging classes regardless of race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (471) 36%  (456) 10%  (131) 6% (71) % (144) 1273
Male 38%  (220) 39%  (224) 9%  (53) 5% (30) 9%  (54) 582
Female 36%  (252) 34%  (232) u%  (78) 6%  (40) 3%  (90) 691
Black 34% (48 2%  (60) 16%  (22) 3% (4) 6%  (8) 143
Non-Hispanic White 38%  (295) 35%  (271) 10%  (78) 5%  (36) 2%  (89) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34%  (93) 35%  (98) 9%  (24) 6%  (18) 15%  (43) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (35 37%  (32) 0%  (9) 7% (6) 4%  (4) 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (147) 31%  (145) 2% (56) 8%  (36) 7% (81) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  41%  (203) 37%  (185) 9%  (46) 5%  (24) 8%  (37) 497
High Income $75K+ 39%  (121) 4%  (126) 9%  (29) 3% (10) 8%  (25) 311
Special Needs Parent 34%  (109) 36%  (117) 13%  (44) 8%  (27) 8%  (27) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 38%  (362) 36%  (339) 9%  (88) 5%  (43) 12%  (116) 948
Special Education Parent 36%  (102) 33%  (92) 13%  (35) 10%  (27) 8%  (24) 280
K-4 Parents 35%  (235) 38%  (256) 10%  (68) 7%  (45) 1%  (76) 680
5-8 Parents 37%  (191) 34%  (173) u%  (55) 6% (28 2%  (63) 511
9-12 Parents 37%  (173) 35%  (160) 10%  (47) 5% (22) 13%  (60) 463
2021-22: Charter School 54%  (47) 27%  (24) 3% (2) 8%  (7) 8%  (7) 87
2021-22: Home School 34%  (39) 25%  (28) 2%  (13) 10%  (12) 20%  (23) 115
2021-22: Private School 45%  (45) 2% (27) 19%  (19) 5% (5) 5% () 100
2021-22: District School 35%  (354) 38%  (380) 1%  (108) 6%  (57) 1%  (110) 1008
an urban area 36%  (152) 36%  (152) 1%  (46) 6% (25 10%  (44) 418
a suburban area 35%  (184) 37%  (195) 10%  (55) 7%  (36) u%  (59) 528
a small town 39% (41) 36%  (38) 8% (8) 5% (5) 12% (13) 105
arural area 43%  (95) 32%  (72) 10%  (22) 2% (5) 13%  (28) 222
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (97) 31%  (66) 10%  (22) 4% 9) 9% (19) 214
4-Region: Midwest 31%  (85) 4%  (12) 10%  (26) 4% (1) 4%  (39) 274
4-Region: South 37%  (178) 36%  (173) 10%  (46) 7% (31) 10%  (50) 479
4-Region: West 36% (1) 34%  (105) 2%  (36) 6%  (19) 1%  (35) 307
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Table EC86_2: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school encourages all students to take challenging classes regardless of race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (471) 36%  (456) 10%  (131) 6% (71) 1%  (144) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 16%  (10) 46%  (28) 2% (7 3%  (8) 3% (8 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 37%  (261) 3% (237) 2%  (85) 6%  (42) 2%  (84) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 37%  (109) 38%  (113) 8%  (23) 4%  (12) 13%  (39) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 41%  (80) 40%  (78) 8% (16) 4% 9) 6% (12) 196
Age: 18-34 34%  (149) 35%  (154) 1%  (46) 7% (32) 13%  (55) 436
Age: 35-54 37%  (238) 35%  (228) 1%  (73) 5%  (34) 2% (78 651
Age: 55+ 45%  (85) 40%  (74) 6% (12 3% (5) 6% (1) 186
Age: 65+ 60%  (49) 36%  (29) 4%  (3) —  (0) — (0 82
< College 3%  (327) 36%  (330) 10%  (97) 6%  (55) 3% (117) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 2%  (144) 36%  (126) 10%  (35) 4% (15) 8%  (26) 346
Republican 36%  (127) 39%  (137) 10%  (36) 6%  (20) 9%  (33) 353
Democrat 40%  (195) 38%  (182) 0%  (52) 3% (16) 8%  (37) 482
Independent 35%  (126) 31%  (115) 10%  (37) 7% (27) 16%  (60) 365
Conservative 39%  (145) 37%  (137) 9%  (35) 7%  (25) 9%  (33) 376
Liberal 41%  (149) 35%  (127) 1%  (39) 5% (19) 7% (27) 362
Moderate 35%  (149) 37%  (159) 1%  (49) 5% (19) 2%  (49) 425
Protestant 46%  (111) 35%  (83) 9%  (22) 5% (1) 6% (13) 240
Catholic 36%  (80) 4%  (91) 9% (21 3%  (6) 1%  (24) 222
Labor Union 29% (35) 38% (45) 17% (20) 8% (10) 7% 9) 118
Non-Labor Union 38%  (436) 36%  (411) 0%  (112) 5% (61) 12%  (135) 1155
LGBTQ 36%  (48) 38%  (50) 10%  (14) 5% (7) u%  (15) 133
Not LGBTQ 37%  (410) 36%  (399) 10% (115 6%  (61) 1% (126) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 2%  (263) 37%  (234) 10%  (60) 6%  (38) 6%  (36) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 34%  (179) 37%  (195) 2%  (63) 5%  (27) 2%  (65) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_3: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students cultural beliefs and practices

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 40%  (510) 34%  (428) 13%  (163) 5%  (59) 9%  (113) 1273
Male 39%  (225) 3%  (194) 15%  (90) 5%  (26) 8%  (46) 582
Female 4%  (285) 34%  (234) 10%  (73) 5% (32) 10%  (68) 691
Black 38%  (54) 30%  (43) 23%  (33) 3% (5) 5% (8) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (326) 34%  (264) 1% (81) 3% (27) %  (72) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35%  (96) 34% (93 15%  (42) 6%  (17) 1%  (30) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 47%  (40) 28%  (24) 18%  (16) 3% (2) 5% (4) 87
Low Income < $35K 35%  (164) 2%  (147) 3% (61) 6%  (29) 14%  (64) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  42%  (211) 36%  (177) 2%  (59) 4%  (20) 6%  (30) 497
High Income $75K+ 4%  (136) 33%  (104) 14%  (43) 3% (9) 6%  (19) 311
Special Needs Parent 1%  (132) 32%  (104) 15%  (50) 6% (18) 7% (22) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 40%  (378) 34%  (325) 2%  (13) 4% (41) 10%  (92) 948
Special Education Parent 41%  (16) 30%  (85) 5%  (42) 6% (18) 7% (19) 280
K-4 Parents 38%  (262) 33%  (228) 4%  (97) 5% (35) 9%  (59) 680
5-8 Parents 39%  (201) 33%  (170) 2% (61) 6%  (31) 9%  (47) 511
9-12 Parents 4%  (189) 32%  (150) u%  (51) 4% (20) 1%  (53) 463
2021-22: Charter School 54%  (47) 27%  (24) 2%  (10) 6%  (5) 2% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 37%  (43) 26%  (29) 10% (1) 10% (1) 18%  (21) 115
2021-22: Private School 46%  (46) 30% (31 3% (13) 7%  (7) 3% (3) 100
2021-22: District School 39%  (393) 35%  (351) 13%  (131) 4%  (44) 9%  (88) 1008
an urban area 44%  (184) 34%  (141) 10% (41) 5% (21) 8% (31) 418
a suburban area 34%  (180) 34%  (180) 17% (91) 6%  (29) 9%  (47) 528
a small town 38%  (40) 2%  (44) 7% (8) 4% (4) 9% (10) 105
arural area 48%  (106) 29%  (63) 10%  (23) 2% (5) u%  (25) 222
4-Region: Northeast 52% (1) 29%  (63) 9% (18) 3% (6) 7% (15) 214
4-Region: Midwest 31%  (86) 37%  (101) 16%  (44) 5%  (15) 10%  (28) 274
4-Region: South 2%  (200) 29% (141 3%  (62) 6%  (28) 10%  (48) 479
4-Region: West 37%  (113) 40%  (124) 2% (38 3% (10) 7% (22) 307

Continued on next page

188



National Tracking Poll #2108030, August, 2021
Table EC86_3

Table EC86_3: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school emphasizes showing respect for all students cultural beliefs and practices

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 40%  (510) 34%  (428) 13%  (163) 5%  (59) 9%  (113) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 16%  (10) 30%  (19) 3% (20) 8%  (5) 3% (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 38%  (271) 33%  (233) 16%  (110) 4%  (31) 9%  (64) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (125 36%  (106) 7% (21) 6%  (17) 9%  (27) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 48%  (94) 36%  (70) 6% (11) 3% (6) 8% (15) 196
Age: 18-34 36%  (157) 34%  (147) 15%  (66) 5%  (22) 10%  (43) 436
Age: 35-54 39%  (257) 3% (217) 13%  (86) 5%  (35) 9%  (56) 651
Age: 55+ 52%  (97) 34%  (63) 6%  (10) 1% (2) 8%  (14) 186
Age: 65+ 74%  (60) 26% (21) — (0) — (0) — (0) 82
< College 39%  (361) 33%  (306) 3%  (121) 5% (46) 10%  (92) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 43%  (149) 35%  (122) 2%  (42) 4% (12) 6% (21) 346
Republican 39%  (136) 37%  (131) 10%  (37) 7% (25) 7% (23) 353
Democrat 45%  (215) 34%  (162) 13%  (64) 3% (13) 6%  (28) 482
Independent 36%  (130) 32%  (115) 15%  (53) 5% (18 13%  (49) 365
Conservative 39%  (146) 34%  (128) 2%  (46) 7%  (28) 7%  (27) 376
Liberal 44%  (158) 36%  (129) 2% (42) 4%  (15) 5% (18) 362
Moderate 40%  (172) 33%  (140) 14%  (61) 3% (14) 9%  (38) 425
Protestant 44%  (105) 37%  (89) 9%  (22) 5% (12) 5% (13) 240
Catholic 48%  (107) 31%  (68) 2% (26) 1% (3) 8%  (18) 222
Labor Union 33%  (40) 37%  (43) 20%  (24) 4% (5) 6% (7) 18
Non-Labor Union 4%  (471) 33%  (385) 2% (139) 5% (54) 9%  (107) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (44) 35%  (47) 7% (22) 5% (7) 0%  (13) 133
Not LGBTQ 4%  (450) 34%  (375) 2%  (138) 4%  (49) 9%  (99) 111
Vaccinated Adults 44%  (279) 35%  (221) 13%  (79) 4%  (27) 4%  (26) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 38%  (200) 34%  (181) 14%  (75) 5%  (27) 9%  (47) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_4: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school provides effective support for students that need alternative modes of communication

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 34%  (428) 38%  (482) 13%  (166) 4%  (53) % (144) 1273
Male 33%  (190) 38%  (222) 14% (82 5% (27) %  (62) 582
Female 3%  (239) 38%  (260) 2%  (84) 4% (26) 2%  (82) 691
Black 36%  (52) 40%  (57) 12% (18) 4% (5) 8% (1) 143
Non-Hispanic White 35%  (267) 37%  (288) 2%  (95) 4%  (28) 2%  (92) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26%  (72) 4%  (14) 3% (37) 5% (14) 14%  (39) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 51%  (44) 2%  (20) 2%  (19) 3% (2) 2% (1) 87
Low Income < $35K 32%  (151) 34%  (157) 2% (56) 5%  (25) 7% (77) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  36%  (180) 40%  (199) 2% (59 4%  (19) 8%  (40) 497
High Income $75K+ 32%  (98) 40%  (126) 16%  (51) 3% (10) 9%  (27) 311
Special Needs Parent 33%  (107) 35%  (115) 16%  (52) 7%  (23) 8%  (27) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 34%  (321) 39%  (367) 2%  (114) 3%  (30) 12%  (116) 948
Special Education Parent 35%  (98) 33% (91) 17%  (47) 7%  (20) 8%  (24) 280
K-4 Parents 32%  (219) 39%  (269) 14%  (95) 4% (29) 10% (70 680
5-8 Parents 2% (166) 36%  (184) 15%  (75) 5%  (23) 2%  (63) 511
9-12 Parents 34%  (157) 36%  (168) 1%  (49) 4%  (21) 15%  (68) 463
2021-22: Charter School 52%  (46) 29%  (25) 1% (10 6%  (5) 2% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 36% (41) 18% (21) 16% (18) 1% (12) 20%  (23) 115
2021-22: Private School 30%  (30) 44%  (44) 3%  (13) 6%  (6) 7%  (7) 100
2021-22: District School 32%  (326) 39%  (398) 13%  (135) 4% (39) 1%  (110) 1008
an urban area 31%  (131) 2%  (175) 2%  (49) 4% (15) 2%  (49) 418
a suburban area 31%  (162) 39%  (206) 15% (81) 5%  (26) 10%  (53) 528
a small town 45%  (47) 20% (21 3% (13) 5% (5) 7%  (18) 105
arural area 40%  (88) 36%  (80) 10%  (22) 3% (8) 0%  (24) 222
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (93) 33% (71) 1%  (23) 2% (4) n%  (23) 214
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (71) 46%  (125) 2%  (33) 4% (10) 2% (34) 274
4-Region: South 38%  (182) 31%  (150) 3%  (62) 6%  (30) 1% (55) 479
4-Region: West 26%  (81) 45%  (137) 15%  (47) 3% (10) 10%  (32) 307
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Table EC86_4: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school provides effective support for students that need alternative modes of communication

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 34%  (428) 38%  (482) 13%  (166) 4%  (53) 1% (144) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 29%  (18) 2%  (14) 23%  (14) 1% (7 15% (9 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 32%  (228) 39%  (279) 13%  (94) 4%  (27) 1%  (80) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (97) 39%  (114) 13%  (38) 5% (14) n%  (33) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 38%  (75) 38%  (75) 10% (19 2% (5) 1%  (22) 196
Age: 18-34 32% (140 39%  (169) 3%  (59) 4%  (16) 2%  (52) 436
Age: 35-54 32%  (208) 38%  (247) 14%  (90) 6%  (36) %  (70) 651
Age: 55+ 43%  (80) 36%  (67) 9%  (17) — (1) % (21 186
Age: 65+ 59%  (48) 31% (25) 4% (3) — (0) 6% (5) 82
< College 32%  (300) 38%  (353) 13%  (118) 4%  (38) 13%  (118) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 37%  (128) 37%  (129) 14%  (48) 4% (15) 8%  (26) 346
Republican 35%  (125) 37%  (131) 3%  (47) 6%  (21) 8% (30 353
Democrat 36%  (174) 39%  (189) 14%  (69) 3% (15) 7%  (35) 482
Independent 2% (117) 36%  (131) 1%  (41) 4% (1) 7%  (62) 365
Conservative 33%  (123) 36%  (137) 13%  (50) 6%  (23) 0% (42 376
Liberal 34%  (123) 4%  (147) 15%  (55) 4%  (15) 6%  (23) 362
Moderate 36%  (154) 38%  (160) 13%  (54) 3% (13) 10%  (44) 425
Protestant 34%  (82) 40%  (97) 1% (27 6%  (15) 8%  (19) 240
Catholic 31%  (69) 43%  (95) 2%  (26) 3%  (6) 2%  (26) 222
Labor Union 31%  (37) 39%  (46) 19%  (23) 5%  (6) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 34%  (391) 38%  (437) 2%  (143) 4%  (47) 12%  (136) 1155
LGBTQ 36%  (48) 36%  (47) 10%  (13) 8%  (10) u% (15 133
Not LGBTQ 33%  (368) 39%  (432) 13% (142) 4%  (42) 1% (126) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 38%  (242) 1%  (257) 2%  (75) 3% (21) 6%  (39) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 31%  (162) 36%  (193) 15%  (82) 5%  (28) 2%  (66) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_5: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school provides effective resources and support for students with Individualized Education programs (IEPs)

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 35%  (451) 35%  (444) 2%  (150) 5%  (58) 13%  (170) 1273
Male 3%  (194) 38%  (224) 2%  (70) 5% (29) 1%  (64) 582
Female 37%  (256) 32%  (220) 12%  (80) 4% (29) 15%  (106) 691
Black 38%  (55) 39%  (55) 9% (13) 5% (7) 9% (12) 143
Non-Hispanic White 36%  (281) 35%  (266) 1%  (87) 4%  (30) 14%  (105) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28%  (78) 2% (89) 15% (40 7% (19) 18%  (51) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 2%  (36) 38%  (33) 15%  (13) 2% (1) 3% (2) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (152) 31%  (144) 13% (60 5%  (24) 18%  (86) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  37%  (184) 38%  (191) 10%  (50) 5%  (24) 10%  (48) 497
High Income $75K+ 37%  (115) 35%  (109) 3%  (41) 3% (10) 2% (37) 311
Special Needs Parent 38%  (123) 33%  (109) 2%  (40) 8%  (26) 8%  (27) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 35%  (327) 35%  (335) 2%  (111) 3% (32) 15%  (143) 948
Special Education Parent 40%  (111) 34%  (95) 1%  (30) 9%  (25) 7% (18) 280
K-4 Parents 3% (224) 36%  (248) 13%  (86) 5% (32) 3% (91) 680
5-8 Parents 37%  (189) 34%  (172) 13%  (65) 5% (26) 2%  (59) 511
9-12 Parents 35%  (160) 34%  (157) u%  (51) %  (17) 7% (78) 463
2021-22: Charter School 53%  (46) 26%  (23) 7% (6) 11% 9) 3% (2) 87
2021-22: Home School 33%  (38) 2% (24) 13% (15) 9% (10) 24%  (28) 115
2021-22: Private School 38%  (38) 29%  (29) 14%  (14) 7% (7) 3% (13) 100
2021-22: District School 34%  (346) 37%  (375) 2%  (120) 4%  (39) 13%  (128) 1008
an urban area 34%  (141) 35%  (148) 13%  (55) 4% (18) 14%  (57) 418
a suburban area 35%  (183) 36%  (190) 1%  (58) 5% (29) 13%  (68) 528
a small town 40%  (43) 30%  (32) u% (1) 3% (4) 15%  (16) 105
a rural area 38%  (84) 33%  (73) 2%  (27) 3% (8) 14%  (30) 222
4-Region: Northeast 47%  (100) 30%  (64) 9% (18) 2% (5) 1B%  (27) 214
4-Region: Midwest 29%  (80) 40%  (109) 3%  (34) 5%  (13) 4%  (38) 274
4-Region: South 38%  (180) 2%  (155) 2%  (58) 6%  (27) 2% (59) 479
4-Region: West 30% (1) 38%  (117) 3% (39) 4%  (13) 15%  (47) 307
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Table EC86_5: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school provides effective resources and support for students with Individualized Education programs (IEPs)

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 35%  (451) 35%  (444) 12%  (150) 5%  (58) 13%  (170) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 26%  (16) 34% (21 14%  (9) 0%  (6) 16%  (10) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2%  (227) 36%  (257) 14%  (99) 4%  (32) 3%  (93) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 38%  (113) 33%  (98) 9%  (27) 4%  (12) 15%  (45) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 43%  (83) 35%  (68) 8%  (15) 4%  (7) 1% (22) 196
Age: 18-34 3%  (134) 36%  (156) 3% (55) 6% (25 15%  (66) 436
Age: 35-54 35%  (230) 35%  (225) 13%  (83) 5% (30) 13%  (83) 651
Age: 55+ 46%  (87) 34%  (63) 7%  (13) 2% (3) u%  (21) 186
Age: 65+ 61%  (50) 25%  (20) 4% (3) — (0) 10% (8) 82
< College 33%  (304) 37%  (341) 1%  (105) 5%  (46) 14%  (130) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 2%  (146) 30%  (103) 13%  (45) 3% (12) 2%  (40) 346
Republican 37%  (129) 38%  (135) 1%  (37) 4% (13 1% (38 353
Democrat 39%  (186) 36%  (172) 13%  (63) 4% (17) 9%  (44) 482
Independent 33%  (119) 31%  (113) 1% (41) 6%  (21) 19% (70 365
Conservative 33%  (126) 36%  (137) %  (42) 6%  (22) 13%  (50) 376
Liberal 4%  (148) 3% (121) 13%  (46) 4%  (16) 9%  (32) 362
Moderate 34%  (143) 38%  (160) 2%  (53) 5% (19) 2%  (49) 425
Protestant 39%  (93) 37%  (88) 10%  (25) 7% (16) 8% (19) 240
Catholic 3% (74) 3%  (77) 16%  (35) 2% (4) 15%  (32) 222
Labor Union 3% (39) 34%  (40) 18%  (21) 7% (9) 8%  (9) 118
Non-Labor Union 36%  (412) 35%  (403) 1%  (130) 4% (49) 14%  (161) 1155
LGBTQ 34%  (45) 35%  (47) 1% (15) 6% (8) 14% (18) 133
Not LGBTQ 35%  (392) 35% (385 2%  (135) 4% (50) 13%  (148) 111
Vaccinated Adults 39%  (248) 37%  (232) 1%  (73) 4%  (25) 9%  (55) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 32%  (172) 36%  (190) 12%  (65) 5%  (28) 14%  (75) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC86_6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school encourages all students to get involved in extra curricular activies

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (471) 37%  (475) 10%  (132) 5%  (64) 10%  (131) 1273
Male 39%  (226) 38%  (220) 10%  (58) 5% (30) 8%  (47) 582
Female 36%  (246) 37%  (254) %  (74) 5%  (34) 2% (83) 691
Black 43%  (61) 3% (44) 15% (1) 5% (7) 6% (9 143
Non-Hispanic White 36%  (281) 37%  (286) 10%  (79) 5%  (37) 1%  (87) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35%  (96) 40%  (109) 8%  (21) 6%  (17) 2%  (33) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 51%  (44) 28%  (24) 15%  (13) 2% (1) %  (3) 87
Low Income < $35K 31%  (146) 33%  (153) 2%  (54) 7% (34) 7% (79) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  39%  (191) 40%  (199) 10% (51) 4% (21) 7%  (34) 497
High Income $75K+ 43%  (134) 39%  (123) 9%  (27) 3% (9) 6% (18 311
Special Needs Parent 36% (117) 34%  (109) 13%  (43) 8%  (26) 9%  (30) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 37%  (354) 39%  (366) 9%  (89) 4%  (38) 1% (101 948
Special Education Parent 37%  (105) 31%  (88) 14%  (38) 9%  (25) 9%  (25) 280
K-4 Parents 36%  (243) 38%  (259) u%  (75) 5% (37) 10%  (67) 680
5-8 Parents 37%  (187) 38%  (196) 8%  (41) 5% (24) 2%  (63) 511
9-12 Parents 38%  (178) 36%  (167) 9%  (43) 5%  (24) 1%  (51) 463
2021-22: Charter School 60%  (53) 18%  (16) 2%  (10) 7% (6) 3% (3) 87
2021-22: Home School 35% (41) 26%  (30) 9% (10) 12% (14) 18% (21) 115
2021-22: Private School 47%  (47) 35%  (35) 10%  (10) 6%  (6) 3% (3) 100
2021-22: District School 35%  (351) 39%  (396) 1%  (108) 5% (50) 10%  (103) 1008
an urban area 37%  (154) 36%  (151) n%  (48) 6% (25 9%  (40) 418
a suburban area 37%  (196) 38%  (201) 10%  (54) 5%  (24) 10%  (52) 528
a small town 2%  (44) 35%  (37) 7% (7) 7% (7) 9% (10) 105
arural area 34%  (76) 39%  (86) 10%  (23) 3% (7) 13%  (29) 222
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (99) 31%  (67) n% (22 3% (6) 10%  (20) 214
4-Region: Midwest 3% (91) 0% (14) 10%  (26) 3% (9) 2%  (33) 274
4-Region: South 36%  (174) 34%  (164) 10%  (50) 8%  (37) 1%  (54) 479
4-Region: West 35%  (108) 0%  (130) 1% (34 4%  (12) 7% (23) 307
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Table EC86_6: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school in your area?
This school encourages all students to get involved in extra curricular activies

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know /
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion Total N
Total School Parents 37%  (471) 37%  (475) 10%  (132) 5%  (64) 10%  (131) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 25%  (15) 24%  (15) 24%  (15) 4%  (8) 14%  (8) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 36%  (256) 37%  (264) 13%  (90) 4%  (28) 10%  (71) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 36%  (107) 4%  (122) 5%  (16) 6% (18 2%  (34) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 2%  (82) 38%  (74) 6%  (12) 5% (10) 9%  (17) 196
Age: 18-34 34%  (150) 35%  (155) 4% (59) 5% (20 2%  (52) 436
Age: 35-54 36%  (235) 39%  (251) 10%  (65) 6%  (38) 10%  (63) 651
Age: 55+ 46%  (86) 37%  (69) 5%  (9) 3% (6) 9%  (16) 186
Age: 65+ 62%  (51) 38%  (31) — (0 — (0 — (0 82
< College 3% (322) 37%  (346) 1% (98 5%  (49) 2%  (112) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 43%  (149) 37%  (129) 10%  (34) 4% (15) 6% (19) 346
Republican 36% (126 37%  (130) 2%  (42) 6%  (21) 10%  (34) 353
Democrat 40%  (191) 41%  (196) 9%  (43) 4%  (20) 7%  (32) 482
Independent 37%  (134) 3%  (127) 10%  (35) 5%  (18) 14%  (51) 365
Conservative 39%  (147) 36%  (136) 9%  (32) 7%  (27) 9%  (34) 376
Liberal 4%  (147) 40%  (146) 9%  (32) 4%  (16) 6%  (21) 362
Moderate 36%  (153) 38%  (161) 2% (51) 4% (16) 10%  (43) 425
Protestant 40%  (96) 4%  (99) 8% (19) 4% (10) 7% (16) 240
Catholic 40%  (89) 4%  (90) 9%  (20) 3% (8) 7%  (15) 222
Labor Union 2% (38) 34%  (40) 19%  (22) 9% (1) 6%  (7) 118
Non-Labor Union 38%  (433) 38%  (435) 10%  (110) 5%  (53) 1% (123) 1155
LGBTQ 34%  (46) 34%  (45) 14%  (18) 7% (9 2%  (16) 133
Not LGBTQ 37%  (412) 38% (420 10%  (113) 5%  (55) 10% (1) 111
Vaccinated Adults 42%  (266) 39%  (244) 8%  (53) 6%  (36) 5%  (32) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 35%  (184) 37%  (197) 14%  (74) 4% (21) 10%  (55) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC88_1: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 5-11, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 43%  (552) 31%  (395) 26%  (326) 1273
Male 46%  (267) 26%  (149) 29%  (166) 582
Female 4%  (285) 36%  (246) 23%  (160) 691
Black 52% (74) 37% (53) 11% (16) 143
Non-Hispanic White 40%  (310) 31%  (237) 29%  (222) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (15) 3% (92) 25%  (69) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 64% (56) 18% (16) 17% (15) 87
Low Income < $35K 36%  (170) 36%  (168) 27%  (128) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 44%  (220) 32%  (161) 23%  (115) 497
High Income $75K+ 52%  (161) 21%  (66) 2%  (83) 311
Special Needs Parent 44%  (142) 36%  (116) 21% (68) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 43%  (410) 29%  (280) 27%  (258) 948
Special Education Parent 45%  (127) 32% (90) 23% (63) 280
K-4 Parents 45%  (305) 3% (222) 2%  (154) 680
5-8 Parents 43%  (218) 30%  (151) 28%  (142) 511
9-12 Parents 43%  (199) 26%  (122) 31%  (141) 463
2021-22: Charter School 55%  (48) 27%  (23) 18%  (16) 87
2021-22: Home School 02%  (48) 2%  (25) 36%  (42) 115
2021-22: Private School 47%  (47) 2% (27) 26%  (26) 100
2021-22: District School 43%  (430) 2% (322) 25%  (255) 1008
an urban area 47%  (196) 32%  (132) 21% (90) 418
a suburban area 3%  (227) 29%  (153) 28%  (148) 528
a small town 43% (45) 29% (31) 28% (29) 105
arural area 37% (83) 36% (79) 27% (59) 222
4-Region: Northeast 45%  (96) 32%  (68) 23% (50) 214
4-Region: Midwest 38%  (105) 3% (86) 30%  (83) 274
4-Region: South 2% (201 33%  (159) 25%  (119) 479
4-Region: West 49%  (150) 27%  (83) 24%  (75) 307
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Table EC88_1: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 5-11, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 43%  (552) 31%  (395) 26%  (326) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 34% (21) 39% (24) 27% (17) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 40%  (286) 36%  (256) 24%  (167) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 45%  (134) 2%  (64) 3% (97) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 51%  (100) 26% (51) 23%  (45) 196
Age: 18-34 38%  (165) 37%  (160) 25%  (110) 436
Age: 35-54 44%  (284) 29%  (190) 27%  (177) 651
Age: 55+ 55%  (103) 24%  (45) 2%  (39) 186
Age: 65+ 51%  (41) 25%  (21) 24%  (20) 82
< College a%  (377) 33%  (304) 26%  (246) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (175) 26% (91) 23% (81) 346
Republican 32%  (112) 28% (99) 40%  (142) 353
Democrat 58%  (278) 34%  (162) 9% (42) 482
Independent 37%  (135) 31%  (112) 33%  (119) 365
Conservative 34%  (126) 26% (97) 41%  (153) 376
Liberal 55%  (198) 2% (116) 13%  (48) 362
Moderate 45%  (193) 33%  (141) 21% (91) 425
Protestant 42%  (100) 26% (63) 32% (77) 240
Catholic 46%  (101) 34%  (76) 20%  (45) 222
Labor Union 36%  (43) 35%  (42) 28%  (34) 118
Non-Labor Union 44%  (509) 31%  (353) 25%  (293) 1155
LGBTQ 0% (56) 3% (42) 2% (36) 133
Not LGBTQ 43%  (478) 31%  (348) 26%  (285) 111
Vaccinated Adults 60%  (377) 27%  (172) 13% (83) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 29%  (155) 36%  (189) 35%  (185) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC88_2: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 12 and older, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 46%  (585) 30%  (377) 24%  (311) 1273
Male 7%  (275) 25%  (147) 27%  (160) 582
Female 45%  (309) 33%  (231) 2% (151) 691
Black 60%  (85) 28%  (40) 2%  (17) 143
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (319) 30%  (232) 28%  (218) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 46%  (126) 30%  (83) 24%  (67) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 69%  (60) 22% (19) 8% (7) 87
Low Income < $35K 40%  (188) 33%  (152) 27%  (125) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 48%  (236) 30%  (151) 22%  (10) 497
High Income $75K+ 52%  (161) 24%  (74) 24%  (76) 311
Special Needs Parent 49%  (159) 31%  (102) 20% (64) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 45%  (425) 29%  (276) 26%  (247) 948
Special Education Parent 50%  (141) 28% (79) 21% (60) 280
K-4 Parents 48%  (329) 30%  (203) 2% (148) 680
5-8 Parents 43%  (219) 3% (159) 26%  (133) 511
9-12 Parents 44%  (203) 27%  (124) 30%  (137) 463
2021-22: Charter School 56%  (48) 28% (25 16%  (14) 87
2021-22: Home School 41% (47) 25%  (29) 34% (39) 115
2021-22: Private School 50%  (50) 20%  (20) 29%  (30) 100
2021-22: District School 45%  (454) 3% (313) 24%  (241) 1008
an urban area 49%  (203) 30%  (127) 21% (88) 418
a suburban area 47%  (248) 27%  (141) 26%  (139) 528
a small town 43% (45) 29% (31) 28% (29) 105
arural area 40% (88) 36% (79) 25% (55) 222
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (99) 31%  (66) 23%  (49) 214
4-Region: Midwest 43%  (119) 27% (75) 29% (80) 274
4-Region: South 43%  (207) 34%  (162) 23%  (109) 479
4-Region: West 52%  (160) 24%  (74) 24%  (73) 307
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Table EC88_2: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 12 and older, attending public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 46%  (585) 30%  (377) 24%  (311) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 45% (27) 36% (22) 20% (12) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 43%  (304) 34%  (240) 23%  (164) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 48%  (142) 2%  (66) 30%  (88) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 51%  (100) 25%  (49) 24%  (47) 196
Age: 18-34 2%  (184) 3% (145) 24%  (106) 436
Age: 35-54 46%  (299) 29%  (188) 25%  (164) 651
Age: 55+ 54% (101 24%  (44) 2% (41 186
Age: 65+ 54%  (44) 2%  (18) 24%  (20) 82
< College 45%  (413) 30%  (278) 25%  (235) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 50%  (172) 29% (99) 22% (76) 346
Republican 34%  (121) 26% (92) 39%  (139) 353
Democrat 62%  (297) 30%  (144) 8% (41) 482
Independent 38%  (139) 32%  (116) 30%  (110) 365
Conservative 35%  (130) 25% (92) 41%  (153) 376
Liberal 58%  (209) 3% (112) 1%  (40) 362
Moderate 49%  (208) 32%  (135) 19% (81) 425
Protestant 43%  (102) 25%  (60) 32% (78) 240
Catholic 47%  (105) 2% (71) 20%  (45) 222
Labor Union 3%  (41) 38%  (45) 27%  (32) 118
Non-Labor Union 47%  (544) 29%  (332) 24%  (279) 1155
LGBTQ 2%  (56) 38%  (50) 2% (27) 133
Not LGBTQ 46%  (510) 20%  (323) 25%  (278) 111
Vaccinated Adults 62%  (391) 27%  (168) 12% (74) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 32%  (169) 33%  (177) 35%  (184) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC88_3: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Teachers and other staff working at public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 50%  (630) 28%  (356) 23%  (287) 1273
Male 51%  (298) 24%  (139) 25%  (145) 582
Female 48% (332 31%  (217) 2% (142) 691
Black 6%  (87) 30%  (42) 10%  (14) 143
Non-Hispanic White 45%  (343) 29%  (222) 27%  (204) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 48%  (133) 2% (88 20%  (56) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 79%  (69) u% (9 0%  (9) 87
Low Income < $35K 45%  (210) 30%  (140) 25%  (115) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 50%  (251) 30%  (147) 20% (99) 497
High Income $75K+ 54%  (169) 2%  (69) 3% (73) 311
Special Needs Parent 52%  (168) 30% (98) 18% (59) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 49%  (462) 27%  (258) 24%  (228) 948
Special Education Parent 53%  (147) 29% (80) 19% (52) 280
K-4 Parents 53%  (358) 28%  (190) 19%  (132) 680
5-8 Parents 46%  (236) 27%  (140) 26%  (135) 511
9-12 Parents 48%  (220) 26%  (119) 27%  (124) 463
2021-22: Charter School 57%  (49) 3%  (29) 0%  (9) 87
2021-22: Home School 02%  (48) 24%  (27) 34%  (40) 115
2021-22: Private School 52% (53) 19% (19) 29% (29) 100
2021-22: District School 49%  (497) 29%  (288) 2% (222 1008
an urban area 53%  (220) 29%  (119) 19% (78) 418
a suburban area 49%  (260) 27%  (144) 24%  (124) 528
a small town 50% (53) 22% (23) 28% (30) 105
arural area 44% (97) 32% (70) 25% (55) 222
4-Region: Northeast 51%  (110) 27% (58) 22%  (46) 214
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (123) 28%  (77) 2%  (74) 274
4-Region: South 46%  (222) 32%  (152) 22%  (104) 479
4-Region: West 57%  (175) 23%  (69) 20%  (63) 307
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Table EC88_3: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Teachers and other staff working at public schools in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 50%  (630) 28%  (356) 23%  (287) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 57%  (35) 23%  (14) 20%  (12) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 46%  (327) 34% (238 20%  (143) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 51%  (151) 20%  (59) 29%  (86) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 54%  (106) 23%  (44) 23%  (46) 196
Age: 18-34 46%  (202) 34%  (149) 19%  (84) 436
Age: 35-54 49%  (321) 26%  (167) 25%  (163) 651
Age: 55+ 58%  (107) 2%  (39) 21%  (40) 186
Age: 65+ 54%  (44) 2%  (18) 24%  (20) 82
< College 48%  (446) 29%  (266) 23%  (215) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 53%  (185) 26% (90) 21% (72) 346
Republican 39%  (136) 25% (88) 36%  (128) 353
Democrat 62%  (298) 29%  (140) 9% (45) 482
Independent 45%  (165) 27% (98) 28%  (102) 365
Conservative 39%  (145) 25% (93) 37%  (138) 376
Liberal 59%  (214) 31%  (14) 10% (35 362
Moderate 54%  (227) 28%  (18) 19% (80) 425
Protestant 7%  (112) 25% (61) 28%  (68) 240
Catholic 50%  (110) 32%  (70) 19%  (42) 222
Labor Union 1%  (48) 1%  (49) 18% (21) 18
Non-Labor Union 50%  (582) 27%  (307) 23%  (266) 1155
LGBTQ 51%  (67) 25%  (33) 24%  (33) 133
Not LGBTQ 49%  (544) 29%  (318) 2% (249 111
Vaccinated Adults 66%  (415) 24%  (152) 10% (66) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 36%  (190) 32%  (172) 32%  (168) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

201


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EC88_4

Table EC88_4: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 18 and older, attending colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 45%  (574) 33%  (415) 22%  (284) 1273
Male 46%  (267) 29%  (168) 25%  (147) 582
Female 4%  (307) 36%  (247) 20%  (137) 691
Black 55%  (78) 33%  (48) 2%  (17) 143
Non-Hispanic White 41%  (317) 33%  (255) 26%  (198) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 0%  (116) 37%  (102) 2% (59) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (61) 20%  (17) 9%  (8) 87
Low Income < $35K 40%  (188) 35%  (161) 25%  (117) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 45%  (224) 35%  (176) 19% (96) 497
High Income $75K+ 52%  (162) 25%  (78) 2% (72) 311
Special Needs Parent 47%  (153) 36%  (115) 17% (56) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 44%  (421) 32%  (299) 24%  (228) 948
Special Education Parent 49%  (136) 33% (92) 18% (51) 280
K-4 Parents 48%  (329) 2%  (219) 19%  (133) 680
5-8 Parents 45%  (228) 30%  (154) 25%  (129) 511
9-12 Parents 2%  (193) 30%  (139) 28%  (130) 463
2021-22: Charter School 53%  (46) 35%  (30) 3% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 4%  (47) 27% (31 32%  (37) 115
2021-22: Private School 51%  (51) 2%  (22) 2% (27) 100
2021-22: District School 44%  (444) 34%  (340) 22%  (223) 1008
an urban area 49%  (204) 32%  (132) 20% (83) 418
a suburban area 44%  (233) 33%  (173) 23%  (123) 528
a small town 49% (51) 27% (29) 24% (25) 105
arural area 39% (86) 37% (82) 24% (54) 222
4-Region: Northeast 48%  (102) 31%  (66) 22%  (46) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1%  (113) 32% (88) 26% (72) 274
4-Region: South 44%  (212) 33%  (158) 23%  (109) 479
4-Region: West 48%  (147) 34%  (103) 19% (57 307
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Table EC88_4: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Students age 18 and older, attending colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 45%  (574) 33%  (415) 22%  (284) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 35% (22) 46% (29) 18% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 43%  (308) 36%  (253) 21%  (148) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 7%  (139) 25%  (75) 28%  (82) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 48% (95) 30% (58) 22% (43) 196
Age: 18-34 40%  (175) 39%  (168) A% (92) 436
Age: 35-54 46%  (303) 30%  (193) 24%  (156) 651
Age: 55+ 52%  (96) 29%  (54) 20%  (37) 186
Age: 65+ 51%  (42) 24%  (20) 24%  (20) 82
< College 43%  (397) 3%  (310) 24%  (220) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 51%  (177) 30%  (105) 19% (64) 346
Republican 33%  (118) 31%  (109) 36%  (126) 353
Democrat 59%  (286) 33%  (157) 8% (38) 482
Independent 38%  (139) 34%  (123) 28%  (103) 365
Conservative 33%  (125) 31%  (115) 36%  (135) 376
Liberal 57%  (204) 34%  (122) 10% (35 362
Moderate 48%  (205) 33%  (142) 18% (78) 425
Protestant 43%  (104) 29% (71) 27% (65) 240
Catholic 45%  (100) 35%  (77) 20%  (44) 222
Labor Union 35%  (41) 4%  (52) 21% (25 118
Non-Labor Union 46%  (532) 31%  (363) 22%  (259) 1155
LGBTQ 45%  (60) 34%  (46) 21%  (28) 133
Not LGBTQ 45%  (495) 3% (364) 23%  (251) 111
Vaccinated Adults 61%  (384) 30%  (189) 9% (59) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 31%  (165) 36%  (193) 32%  (171) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC88_5: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Professors and other staff, working at colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 48%  (608) 30%  (379) 22%  (286) 1273
Male 50%  (291) 25%  (145) 25%  (145) 582
Female 46%  (316) 34%  (234) 20%  (141) 691
Black 57%  (81) 30%  (43) 3%  (19) 143
Non-Hispanic White 43%  (333) 31%  (241) 25%  (195) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 49%  (134) 31%  (86) 20%  (56) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 69%  (60) 3% (1) 18%  (15) 87
Low Income < $35K 43%  (198) 33%  (153) 24%  (114) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 49%  (244) 31%  (154) 20%  (98) 497
High Income $75K+ 53%  (166) 3% (71) 24%  (74) 311
Special Needs Parent 51%  (165) 30% (97) 20% (64) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 47%  (443) 30%  (282) 23%  (223) 948
Special Education Parent 52%  (145) 27% (76) 21% (58) 280
K-4 Parents 51%  (346) 30%  (202) 19%  (132) 680
5-8 Parents 46%  (234) 29%  (148) 25%  (129) 511
9-12 Parents 46% (211 27%  (126) 27%  (126) 463
2021-22: Charter School 53% (46) 39% (34) 8% (7) 87
2021-22: Home School 43%  (49) 24%  (28) 3% (38) 115
2021-22: Private School 55%  (55) 14%  (14) 3% (32) 100
2021-22: District School 47%  (476) 31%  (308) 2% (224) 1008
an urban area 50%  (208) 30%  (125) 20% (85) 418
a suburban area 48%  (254) 29%  (155) 23%  (119) 528
a small town 50% (53) 23% (24) 27% (28) 105
arural area 2% (93) 34% (75) 24% (54) 222
4-Region: Northeast 52%  (110) 28%  (60) 20%  (44) 214
4-Region: Midwest 44%  (122) 27% (74) 28% (78) 274
4-Region: South 44%  (210) 34%  (161) 23%  (108) 479
4-Region: West 54%  (166) 2%  (84) 19% (57 307
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Table EC88_5: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Professors and other staff, working at colleges or universities in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 48%  (608) 30%  (379) 22%  (286) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 41% (25) 29% (18) 31% (19) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 46%  (327) 34%  (238) 20%  (144) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 48%  (143) 24%  (72) 27%  (81) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 52%  (102) 26% (51) 22% (43) 196
Age: 18-34 44%  (194) 35%  (151) 1% (91 436
Age: 35-54 48%  (310) 28%  (182) 24%  (159) 651
Age: 55+ 56%  (104) 25%  (46) 20%  (37) 186
Age: 65+ 51%  (42) 24%  (20) 24%  (20) 82
< College 46%  (424) 31%  (288) 23%  (215) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 53%  (184) 26% (91) 21% (72) 346
Republican 37%  (131) 27% (94) 36%  (128) 353
Democrat 60%  (291) 30%  (143) 10% (47) 482
Independent 42%  (155) 31%  (113) 27%  (97) 365
Conservative 37%  (138) 27%  (100) 37%  (137) 376
Liberal 59%  (213) 3% (112) 0%  (37) 362
Moderate 51%  (218) 30%  (128) 18% (78) 425
Protestant 46%  (110) 26% (63) 28% (67) 240
Catholic 50%  (110) 29%  (65) 1%  (47) 222
Labor Union 36%  (43) 4%  (52) 20%  (24) 118
Non-Labor Union 49%  (565) 28%  (327) 23%  (262) 1155
LGBTQ 7%  (62) 3%  (45) 20%  (27) 133
Not LGBTQ 47%  (526) 30%  (330) 23%  (255) 111
Vaccinated Adults 63%  (400) 27%  (168) 10% (65) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 34%  (179) 34%  (179) 33%  (172) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC88_6: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Employees working in an office, building, or other indoor workspace in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 47%  (596) 31%  (396) 22%  (281) 1273
Male 48%  (280) 28%  (161) 24%  (141) 582
Female 46%  (316) 34%  (235) 20%  (140) 691
Black 58%  (83) 29%  (41) 3%  (18) 143
Non-Hispanic White 43%  (333) 31%  (239) 26%  (197) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 45%  (125) 34% (95) 20% (56) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (61) 20%  (17) 9%  (8) 87
Low Income < $35K 4%  (189) 35%  (161) 25%  (115) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 49%  (242) 32%  (160) 19% (95) 497
High Income $75K+ 53%  (166) 24%  (75) 2% (70) 311
Special Needs Parent 49%  (161) 31%  (102) 19% (62) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 46%  (435) 31%  (295) 23%  (218) 948
Special Education Parent 51%  (142) 29% (82) 20% (56) 280
K-4 Parents 50%  (338) 31% (209 20%  (133) 680
5-8 Parents 46%  (233) 29%  (148) 25%  (129) 511
9-12 Parents 45%  (207) 29%  (136) 26%  (120) 463
2021-22: Charter School 51% (44) 40% (35) 9% (8) 87
2021-22: Home School 2%  (48) 25%  (29) 33%  (38) 115
2021-22: Private School 51%  (51) 20%  (20) 29%  (29) 100
2021-22: District School 46%  (468) 2% (319) 2% (220) 1008
an urban area 51%  (211) 30%  (127) 19% (80) 418
a suburban area 47%  (249) 31%  (161) 22%  (18) 528
a small town 47% (50) 27% (29) 25% (27) 105
arural area 39% (87) 36% (79) 25% (56) 222
4-Region: Northeast 49%  (104) 31%  (66) 20% (43) 214
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (124) 28% (77) 27% (73) 274
4-Region: South 45%  (215) 33%  (156) 23%  (108) 479
4-Region: West 50%  (153) 2%  (98) 18%  (56) 307
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Table EC88_6: Do you think masking should be mandatory or encouraged for the following groups?
Employees working in an office, building, or other indoor workspace in person

Encouraged but not Neither encouraged or
Demographic Mandatory mandatory mandatory Total N
Total School Parents 47%  (596) 31%  (396) 22%  (281) 1273
GenZers: 1997-2012 37% (23) 41% (25) 22% (14) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 45%  (317) 35%  (245) 1%  (147) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 50%  (148) 24%  (72) 26%  (76) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 50% (97) 28% (55) 23%  (44) 196
Age: 18-34 2%  (183) 37%  (162) 21%  (90) 436
Age: 35-54 48%  (315) 28%  (184) 2%  (152) 651
Age: 55+ 53%  (98) 27%  (50) 20%  (38) 186
Age: 65+ 51%  (42) 24%  (20) 24%  (20) 82
< College 45%  (416) 32%  (295) 23%  (216) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 52%  (180) 29%  (101) 19% (65) 346
Republican 34%  (120) 30%  (104) 36%  (129) 353
Democrat 62%  (300) 28%  (135) 10% (47) 482
Independent 40%  (146) 35%  (127) 25%  (92) 365
Conservative 36%  (135) 28%  (104) 36%  (137) 376
Liberal 57%  (205) 34%  (121) 10%  (36) 362
Moderate 52%  (220) 30%  (129) 18% (75) 425
Protestant 44%  (105) 28% (68) 28% (67) 240
Catholic 49%  (110) 31%  (69) 19%  (43) 222
Labor Union 35%  (42) 2% (50 2%  (26) 118
Non-Labor Union 48%  (554) 30%  (346) 22%  (254) 1155
LGBTQ 48%  (64) 3% (41) 2% (29 133
Not LGBTQ 46%  (513) 2%  (352) 2% (246) 111
Vaccinated Adults 63%  (401) 28%  (175) 9% (57) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 32%  (172) 35%  (186) 33%  (172) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_1NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
Local School Districts

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 38% (481) 62% (792) 1273
Male 38%  (219) 62%  (363) 582
Female 38%  (262) 62%  (430) 691
Black 25%  (36) 75%  (107) 143
Non-Hispanic White 39%  (303) 61%  (466) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 36% (98) 64% (178) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 43% (37) 57% (49) 87
Low Income < $35K 35%  (165) 6%  (300) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 39% (191) 61% (305) 497
High Income $75K+ 40% (124) 60% (187) 311
Special Needs Parent 41% (134) 59% (191) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 37% (346) 63% (602) 948
Special Education Parent 42% (118) 58% (162) 280
K-4 Parents 38%  (262) 62%  (419) 680
5-8 Parents 36% (185) 64% (326) 511
9-12 Parents 37%  (173) 63%  (290) 463
2021-22: Charter School 46% (40) 54% (47) 87
2021-22: Home School 32% (37) 68% (78) 115
2021-22: Private School 1% (41) 59%  (59) 100
2021-22: District School 38%  (380) 62%  (627) 1008
an urban area 34% (142) 66%  (276) 418
a suburban area 38% (198) 62% (330) 528
a small town 43% (45) 57% (60) 105
arural area 43% (95) 57% (127) 222
4-Region: Northeast 43% (92) 57% (122) 214
4-Region: Midwest 37% (101) 63% (173) 274
4-Region: South 37% (178) 63% (301) 479
4-Region: West 36% (110) 64% (196) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 21% (13) 79% (49) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 37%  (263) 63%  (446) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 0©%  (124) 58%  (172) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 37% (73) 63% (123) 196
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Table EC89_1NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
Local School Districts

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 38% (481) 62%  (792) 1273
Age: 18-34 36%  (159) 64%  (277) 436
Age: 35-54 38%  (248) 62%  (403) 651
Age: 55+ 0%  (74) 60%  (112) 186
Age: 65+ 56%  (46) 44%  (36) 82
< College 35% (326) 65% (601) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 45% (155) 55% (192) 346
Republican 39% (137) 61% (215) 353
Democrat 35% (169) 65% (313) 482
Independent 39% (142) 61% (223) 365
Conservative 39% (145) 61% (230) 376
Liberal 36%  (129) 64%  (233) 362
Moderate 39% (165) 61% (260) 425
Protestant 44% (105) 56% (135) 240
Catholic 39%  (88) 601%  (134) 222
Labor Union 45%  (54) 55%  (65) 118
Non-Labor Union 37% (427) 63% (728) 1155
LGBTQ 38% (51) 62%  (82) 133
Not LGBTQ 37% (414) 63%  (697) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 41% (258) 59% (374) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 36% (191) 64% (339) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_2NET

Table EC89_2NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
Local Health Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 31% (395) 69% (878) 1273
Male 31%  (180) 69%  (402) 582
Female 3% (215) 69%  (476) 691
Black 3% (32) 77%  (110) 143
Non-Hispanic White 31%  (236) 69%  (534) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (95) 66% (182) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 29% (25) 71% (62) 87
Low Income < $35K 30%  (140) 70%  (325) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 36% (177) 64% (320) 497
High Income $75K+ 25% (78) 75% (233) 311
Special Needs Parent 30% (98) 70% (227) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 31% (297) 69% (651) 948
Special Education Parent 29% (82) 1% (198) 280
K-4 Parents 31% (209) 69% (471) 680
5-8 Parents 32% (162) 68%  (349) 511
9-12 Parents 2%  (150) 68%  (313) 463
2021-22: Charter School 29% (25) 71% (62) 87
2021-22: Home School 24% (28) 76% (88) 115
2021-22: Private School 19% (19) 81% (81) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (319) 68%  (689) 1008
an urban area 32% (135) 68% (283) 418
a suburban area 29% (153) 1% (375) 528
a small town 43% (45) 57% (60) 105
arural area 28% (61) 72% (160) 222
4-Region: Northeast 34% (73) 66% (141) 214
4-Region: Midwest 33% (91) 67% (183) 274
4-Region: South 27% (129) 73% (350) 479
4-Region: West 33% (103) 67%  (204) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 26% (16) 74% (46) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (224) 68% (485 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 29%  (87) 1% (209) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 31% (60) 69% (135) 196
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Table EC89_2NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
Local Health Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 31% (395) 69% (878) 1273
Age: 18-34 3% (142) 67%  (294) 436
Age: 35-54 29%  (189) %  (462) 651
Age: 55+ 34%  (64) 66%  (122) 186
Age: 65+ 45%  (36) 55%  (45) 82
< College 31%  (286) 69% (641) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 32% (109) 68% (237) 346
Republican 24% (86) 76%  (267) 353
Democrat 34% (162) 66% (320) 482
Independent 34% (123) 66% (242) 365
Conservative 28% (106) 72% (270) 376
Liberal 3% (121) 67%  (241) 362
Moderate 31% (132) 69% (292) 425
Protestant 27% (64) 73% (176) 240
Catholic 31%  (69) 69%  (153) 222
Labor Union 2% (24) 79%  (94) 118
Non-Labor Union 32% (370) 68%  (784) 1155
LGBTQ 38%  (50) 62%  (83) 133
Not LGBTQ 30% (333) 70% (778) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 34% (215) 66% (418) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 27% (145) 73% (385) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_3NET

Table EC89_3NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Education Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 21% (271) 79%  (1002) 1273
Male 21%  (125) 79%  (457) 582
Female 21%  (146) 79%  (545) 691
Black 28%  (39) 72% (103 143
Non-Hispanic White 18%  (137) 82%  (632) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 23% (63) 77% (213) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 34% (29) 66% (57) 87
Low Income < $35K 2%  (100) 79%  (366) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 20% (98) 80% (399) 497
High Income $75K+ 24% (74) 76% (238) 31
Special Needs Parent 21% (68) 79% (257) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 21% (203) 79% (745) 948
Special Education Parent 22% (61) 78% (219) 280
K-4 Parents 24% (160) 76% (520) 680
5-8 Parents 19% (99) 81% (412) 511
9-12 Parents 1%  (98) 79%  (364) 463
2021-22: Charter School 19% (16) 81% (71) 87
2021-22: Home School 20% (23) 80% (93) 115
2021-22: Private School 2%  (22) 78%  (78) 100
2021-22: District School 2%  (28) 78%  (790) 1008
an urban area 25% (103) 75% (315) 418
a suburban area 18% (96) 82% (432) 528
a small town 31% (32) 69% (73) 105
arural area 18% (39) 82% (183) 222
4-Region: Northeast 29% (62) 1% (152) 214
4-Region: Midwest 19% (51) 81% (223) 274
4-Region: South 20% (95) 80% (384) 479
4-Region: West 21% (63) 79%  (244) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 18% (1) 82% (51) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 23% (160 77%  (549) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 A% (62) 79%  (234) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 15% (30) 85% (166) 196
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Table EC89_3NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Education Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 21% (271) 79%  (1002) 1273
Age: 18-34 23%  (100) 77%  (336) 436
Age: 35-54 2%  (134) 79%  (517) 651
Age: 55+ 20%  (37) 80% (149 186
Age: 65+ 12% (10) 88%  (72) 82
< College 19% (175) 81% (752) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 28% (96) 72% (250) 346
Republican 19% (68) 81%  (284) 353
Democrat 22% (107) 78% (375) 482
Independent 21% (78) 79% (287) 365
Conservative 22% (82) 78% (294) 376
Liberal 24% (87) 76% (275) 362
Moderate 19% (83) 81% (342) 425
Protestant 18% (44) 82% (196) 240
Catholic 19%  (43) 81%  (179) 222
Labor Union 20%  (23) 80% (95 118
Non-Labor Union 21%  (248) 79%  (907) 1155
LGBTQ 20%  (27) 80%  (106) 133
Not LGBTQ 2% (233) 79%  (878) 111
Vaccinated Adults 24% (152) 76%  (480) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 19% (103) 81% (427) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_4NET

Table EC89_4NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Health Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 34%  (439) 66%  (834) 1273
Male 2% (187) 68%  (394) 582
Female 36%  (252) 64%  (439) 691
Black 30%  (43) 70%  (100) 143
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (265) 66%  (505) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 37% (102) 63% (174) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 41% (36) 59% (51) 87
Low Income < $35K 3% (152) 67%  (313) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 35% (172) 65% (325) 497
High Income $75K+ 37% (115) 63% (196) 311
Special Needs Parent 35% (115) 65% (210) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 34% (324) 66% (624) 948
Special Education Parent 37% (102) 63% (177) 280
K-4 Parents 35% (235) 65% (445) 680
5-8 Parents 40%  (204) 60% (307) 511
9-12 Parents 2%  (150) 68%  (313) 463
2021-22: Charter School 27% (23) 73% (64) 87
2021-22: Home School 31% (36) 69% (79) 115
2021-22: Private School 30% (30) 70% (70) 100
2021-22: District School 35%  (354) 65%  (653) 1008
an urban area 39% (161) 61%  (257) 418
a suburban area 32% (171) 68% (357) 528
a small town 35% (37) 65% (68) 105
arural area 31% (70) 69% (152) 222
4-Region: Northeast 43% (92) 57% (122) 214
4-Region: Midwest 34% (94) 66% (180) 274
4-Region: South 31% (150) 69% (328) 479
4-Region: West 34% (103) 66%  (204) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 42% (26) 58% (36) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 3% (237) 67%  (472) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 39%  (116) 61%  (181) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 27% (53) 73% (143) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC89_4NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Health Department

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 34%  (439) 66%  (834) 1273
Age: 18-34 3% (145) 67%  (291) 436
Age: 35-54 37%  (240) 63%  (411) 651
Age: 55+ 29%  (55) %  (132) 186
Age: 65+ 3%  (27) 67% (55 82
< College 34% (317) 66%  (609) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 35% (122) 65% (225) 346
Republican 26% (92) 74% (261) 353
Democrat 41% (196) 59% (286) 482
Independent 33% (119) 67%  (246) 365
Conservative 25% (95) 75% (280) 376
Liberal 40%  (146) 60%  (216) 362
Moderate 37% (159) 63% (266) 425
Protestant 29% (70) 71% (170) 240
Catholic 34%  (74) 66%  (148) 222
Labor Union 26% (31) 74%  (88) 118
Non-Labor Union 35%  (408) 65%  (746) 1155
LGBTQ a% (55 59%  (79) 133
Not LGBTQ 34% (375) 66% (736) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 42% (264) 58% (368) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 27% (143) 73% (387) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_5NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Elected Officials (Governor, Legislature)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 19% (245) 81%  (1028) 1273
Male 20%  (117) 80%  (465) 582
Female 19% (128 81%  (563) 691
Black 14%  (20) 86%  (122) 143
Non-Hispanic White 18%  (137) 82%  (632) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 22% (60) 78% (216) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 27% (23) 73% (63) 87
Low Income < $35K 18%  (86) 82%  (379) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 19% (96) 81% (401) 497
High Income $75K+ 20% (64) 80%  (247) 311
Special Needs Parent 20% (65) 80% (260) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 19% (181) 81%  (767) 948
Special Education Parent 22% (61) 78% (219) 280
K-4 Parents 18% (124) 82% (556) 680
5-8 Parents 23% (118) 77% (393) 511
9-12 Parents 18%  (84) 8%  (379) 463
2021-22: Charter School 20% (18) 80% (69) 87
2021-22: Home School 22% (25) 78% (90) 115
2021-22: Private School 10% (10) 90%  (90) 100
2021-22: District School 20% (200 80%  (808) 1008
an urban area 23% (96) 77% (322) 418
a suburban area 15% (78) 85% (450) 528
a small town 23% (24) 77% (81) 105
arural area 21% (47) 79% (174) 222
4-Region: Northeast 21% (45) 79% (169) 214
4-Region: Midwest 16% (45) 84% (229) 274
4-Region: South 18% (86) 82% (392) 479
4-Region: West 23% (69) 77% (237) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 15% 9) 85% (52) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 18% (126) 82% (582) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (67) 77%  (229) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 18% (34) 82% (161) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC89_5NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
State Elected Officials (Governor, Legislature)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 19% (245) 81%  (1028) 1273
Age: 18-34 6%  (69) 84%  (367) 436
Age: 35-54 2%  (136) 79%  (515) 651
Age: 55+ 2%  (40) 78%  (146) 186
Age: 65+ 15% (12) 8%  (69) 82
< College 18% (167) 82% (759) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 22% (78) 78% (269) 346
Republican 15% (54) 85%  (298) 353
Democrat 24% (114) 76% (368) 482
Independent 18% (66) 8%  (299) 365
Conservative 16% (62) 84% (314) 376
Liberal 23%  (85) 7% (277) 362
Moderate 20% (84) 80% (341) 425
Protestant 20% (48) 80% (192) 240
Catholic 7%  (37) 83% (185 222
Labor Union 16% (19) 84%  (99) 118
Non-Labor Union 20% (226) 80%  (928) 1155
LGBTQ 13% (18) 8%  (116) 133
Not LGBTQ 19% (216) 81%  (894) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 23% (143) 77%  (489) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 18% (95) 82% (435) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_6NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
National Health Agencies (CDC, HHS)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 28% (351) 72% (922) 1273
Male 25%  (147) 75%  (434) 582
Female 29%  (203) 71%  (488) 691
Black 29% (41) 1%  (102) 143
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (188) 76%  (581) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31% (84) 69% (192) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 49% (43) 51% (44) 87
Low Income < $35K 25%  (117) 75%  (348) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 28% (138) 72% (359) 497
High Income $75K+ 31% (96) 69% (215) 311
Special Needs Parent 26% (85) 74% (240) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 28% (266) 72% (682) 948
Special Education Parent 26% (74) 74% (206) 280
K-4 Parents 29%  (198) 71%  (483) 680
5-8 Parents 28% (145) 72%  (366) 511
9-12 Parents 7%  (127) 73%  (336) 463
2021-22: Charter School 30% (26) 70% (61) 87
2021-22: Home School 27% (31) 73% (84) 115
2021-22: Private School 27% (27) 73% (74) 100
2021-22: District School 27%  (271) 73%  (737) 1008
an urban area 31% (128) 69%  (290) 418
a suburban area 27% (145) 73% (383) 528
a small town 29% (31) 1% (74) 105
arural area 21% (47) 79% (174) 222
4-Region: Northeast 30% (65) 70% (149) 214
4-Region: Midwest 27% (75) 73% (199) 274
4-Region: South 25% (122) 75% (357) 479
4-Region: West 29% (89) 71% (217) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 29% (18) 71% (44) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 26% (186) 74% (522) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (93) 68%  (203) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 22% (42) 78% (153) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC89_6NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
National Health Agencies (CDC, HHS)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 28% (351) 72%  (922) 1273
Age: 18-34 26%  (111) 74%  (324) 436
Age: 35-54 29%  (190) 1%  (461) 651
Age: 55+ 27%  (50) 73% (137 186
Age: 65+ 31%  (25) 69%  (56) 82
< College 28% (262) 72%  (665) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 26% (89) 74% (257) 346
Republican 16% (55) 84%  (298) 353
Democrat 37% (179) 63% (303) 482
Independent 27% (98) 73% (267) 365
Conservative 17% (63) 83% (313) 376
Liberal 35%  (128) 6%  (234) 362
Moderate 32% (138) 68% (287) 425
Protestant 21% (51) 79% (189) 240
Catholic 28%  (62) 72%  (161) 222
Labor Union 2%  (26) 78%  (93) 118
Non-Labor Union 28% (325) 72%  (829) 1155
LGBTQ 23% (31) 77%  (103) 133
Not LGBTQ 28% (308) 72%  (803) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 35% (223) 65% (410) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 20% (105) 80%  (425) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_7NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
National Elected Officials (President, Congress)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 16% (200) 84%  (1073) 1273
Male 15%  (90) 85% (492 582
Female 16%  (110) 84% (581 691
Black 15% (21) 8%  (121) 143
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (101) 87%  (668) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 17% (47) 83% (229) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 29% (25) 71% (62) 87
Low Income < $35K 15%  (69) 8%  (397) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 12% (61) 88% (435) 497
High Income $75K+ 23% (70) 77% (241) 311
Special Needs Parent 19% (61) 81% (264) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 15% (139) 85% (809) 948
Special Education Parent 20% (55) 80% (224) 280
K-4 Parents 14% (97) 86% (584) 680
5-8 Parents 16% (81) 84%  (430) 511
9-12 Parents 19%  (90) 81%  (373) 463
2021-22: Charter School 16% (14) 84% (74) 87
2021-22: Home School 15% (18) 85% (98) 115
2021-22: Private School 13% (13) 87% (87 100
2021-22: District School 16%  (159) 84% (849 1008
an urban area 18% (77) 82% (341) 418
a suburban area 14% (73) 86% (455) 528
a small town 16% (17) 84% (88) 105
arural area 15% (32) 85% (189) 222
4-Region: Northeast 25% (53) 75% (161) 214
4-Region: Midwest 9% (24) 9%  (249) 274
4-Region: South 17% (80) 83% (399) 479
4-Region: West 14% (43) 86%  (264) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 12% (8) 88% (54) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 15%  (105) 85%  (603) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 18%  (53) 82%  (243) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 13% (26) 87% (170) 196

Continued on next page
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Table EC89_7NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
National Elected Officials (President, Congress)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 16%  (200) 84%  (1073) 1273
Age: 18-34 14% (61) 86%  (375) 436
Age: 35-54 7%  (108) 83%  (543) 651
Age: 55+ 17% (31) 8%  (155) 186
Age: 65+ 12% (10) 88%  (72) 82
< College 15% (135) 85% (791) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 19% (65) 81% (282) 346
Republican 8% (28) 92% (325) 353
Democrat 20% (98) 80% (384) 482
Independent 19% (68) 81%  (297) 365
Conservative 10% (36) 90% (340) 376
Liberal 20%  (73) 80%  (289) 362
Moderate 19% (82) 81% (342) 425
Protestant 12% (28) 88% (213) 240
Catholic 15%  (32) 85%  (190) 222
Labor Union 13% (15) 87%  (103) 118
Non-Labor Union 16% (184) 84%  (970) 1155
LGBTQ 13% (18) 8%  (116) 133
Not LGBTQ 16% (173) 84%  (938) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 19% (119) 81% (513) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 13% (67) 87%  (463) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC89_8NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?

Other
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 9% (115) 9%  (1158) 1273
Male 10%  (60) 90%  (522) 582
Female 8%  (55) 2%  (636) 691
Black 2% (3) 98%  (140) 143
Non-Hispanic White %  (87) 89%  (682) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (18) 94% (259) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (5) 95% (82) 87
Low Income < $35K 8% (38) 92% (427) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 1% (54) 89% (443) 497
High Income $75K+ 8% (24) 92% (288) 311
Special Needs Parent 7% (22) 93% (303) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 10% (93) 90% (855) 948
Special Education Parent 7% (19) 93% (261) 280
K-4 Parents 7% (49) 93%  (631) 680
5-8 Parents 12% (62) 88%  (448) 511
9-12 Parents 0%  (47) 90%  (416) 463
2021-22: Charter School 2% (1) 98% (86) 87
2021-22: Home School 17% (19) 83% (96) 115
2021-22: Private School 10% (10) 90%  (90) 100
2021-22: District School 9% (87) 91% (921) 1008
an urban area 7% (30) 93% (388) 418
a suburban area 10% (52) 90% (476) 528
a small town 1% (1) 89% (94) 105
arural area 10% (21) 90% (201) 222
4-Region: Northeast 10% (22) 90% (192) 214
4-Region: Midwest 13% (35) 87% (239) 274
4-Region: South 6% (31) 94% (448) 479
4-Region: West 9% (28) 91% (279) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 2% (1) 98% (60) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 8%  (55) 92%  (654) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 3% (38) 87%  (258) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 1% (21) 89% (175) 196
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Table EC89_8NET

Table EC89_8NET: In your opinion, who should have the authority to determine whether or not masking is required in public school buildings?
Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 9% (115) 91%  (1158) 1273
Age: 18-34 8%  (35) 92%  (401) 436
Age: 35-54 9%  (62) 9%  (590) 651
Age: 55+ 10% (19) 90%  (168) 186
Age: 65+ 18% (15) 82%  (67) 82
< College 9% (83) 9%  (843) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 9% (32) 91% (314) 346
Republican 15% (53) 85%  (300) 353
Democrat 1% (6) 99% (475) 482
Independent 13% (47) 87% (318) 365
Conservative 17% (65) 83% (311) 376
Liberal 3% (10) 97%  (352) 362
Moderate 5% (22) 95% (402) 425
Protestant 14% (34) 86% (206) 240
Catholic 4% (8) 96%  (214) 222
Labor Union 6% (7) 94% (111) 18
Non-Labor Union 9% (108) 91%  (1047) 1155
LGBTQ 7% (10) 93%  (124) 133
Not LGBTQ 9%  (101) 91%  (1010) 111
Vaccinated Adults 5% (29) 95%  (604) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 13% (69) 87% (461) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem1
Table ECdem1: Would you consider where you live to be...
Demographic an urban area a suburban area a small town arural area Total N
Total School Parents 33% (418) 41% (528) 8% (105) 17% (222) 1273
Male 3% (189) 44%  (256) 9% (54) 14% (82) 582
Female 3%  (229) 39%  (272) 7% (51) 20%  (139) 691
Black 49% (70) 37% (52) 7% (9) 8% (1) 143
Non-Hispanic White 25% (190) 43% (328) 9% (67) 24% (184) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 45%  (124) a%  (13) 7% (18) 8% (21) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 42% (37) 47% (41) 7% (6) 4% (3) 87
Low Income < $35K 1%  (189) 30%  (138) 8% (39) 21%  (100) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  29%  (143) 4%  (221) 8% (42) 18% (90) 497
High Income $75K+ 28% (86) 54%  (169) 8% (25) 10% (32) 311
Special Needs Parent 34% (112) 41% (132) 8% (26) 17% (55) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 32% (306) 2% (396) 8% (79) 18% (167) 948
Special Education Parent 34% (94) 41% (114) 9% (24) 17% (47) 280
K-4 Parents 36%  (244) 43%  (292) 7% (49) 14% (96) 680
5-8 Parents 35% (178) 39% (198) 8% (39) 19% (96) 511
9-12 Parents 28%  (127) 43%  (198) 1% (49) 19% (88) 463
2021-22: Charter School 30% (26) 61% (53) 4% (3) 5% (4) 87
2021-22: Home School 34% (39) 36% (41) 5% (6) 25% (29) 115
2021-22: Private School 40% (40) 47% (47) 6% (6) 7% (7) 100
2021-22: District School 2% (327) 40%  (404) 9% (90) 19%  (187) 1008
an urban area 100% (418) — (0) — (0) — (0) 418
a suburban area — (0) 100% (528) — (0) — (0) 528
a small town — (0) — (0) 100% (105) — (0) 105
arural area — (0) — (0) — (0) 100% (222) 222
4-Region: Northeast 35% (76) 39% (84) 1% (23) 15% (31) 214
4-Region: Midwest 27% (73) 49%  (134) 10% (27) 15% (40) 274
4-Region: South 29%  (140) 35%  (169) 9% (43) 26%  (126) 479
4-Region: West 2% (129) 46% (141) 4% (13) 8% (24) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 27% (17) 50% (31) 17% (10) 6% (4) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 36%  (252) 0% (297) 8% (58) 14%  (102) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 29% (86) 45%  (134) 6% (19) 19% (57) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 28% (55) 34% (66) 9% (18) 29% (56) 196
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Table ECdem1

Table ECdem1: Would you consider where you live to be...

Demographic an urban area a suburban area a small town arural area Total N
Total School Parents 33% (418) 41% (528) 8% (105) 17% (222) 1273
Age: 18-34 38%  (167) 40%  (176) 9% (38) 13% (55) 436
Age: 35-54 30%  (195) 45%  (290) 8% (49) 18%  (107) 651
Age: 55+ 30% (56) 33% (62) 10% (18) 27% (50) 186
Age: 65+ 38% (31) 22% (18) 6% () 34% (28) 82
< College 34%  (312) 37%  (347) 9% (82) 20%  (185) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 31% (106) 52% (181) 7% (23) 11% (37) 346
Republican 23% (80) 45%  (158) 7% (24) 26% (91) 353
Democrat 40%  (191) 4%  (200) 7% (32) 12% (59) 482
Independent 3% (120) 39%  (144) 12% (42) 16% (58) 365
Conservative 24% (90) 47% (177) 8% (29) 21% (79) 376
Liberal 40%  (144) 4%  (147) 7% (26) 12% (45) 362
Moderate 34%  (145) 40%  (168) 7% (30) 19% (81) 425
Protestant 25% (60) 1% (99) 7% (18) 27% (64) 240
Catholic 33% (73) 47%  (104) 6% (14) 14% (31) 222
Labor Union 40% (47) 41% (48) 6% (7) 14% (16) 118
Non-Labor Union 2% (371) 2%  (480) 8% (98) 18%  (206) 1155
LGBTQ 30% (41) 51% (69) 6% (8) 12% (16) 133
Not LGBTQ 32%  (358) 4%  (456) 8%  (94) 18%  (204) 111
Vaccinated Adults 31% (199) 44% (278) 8% (52) 16% (104) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 33% (173) 40% (213) 8% (43) 19% (101) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table ECdem3_INET

Table ECdem3_1NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child under 18 living in your household

Demographic Selected Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Male 100% (582) 582
Female 100% (691) 691
Black 100% (143) 143
Non-Hispanic White 100% (769) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 100% (276) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 100% (87) 87
Low Income < $35K 100% (465) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 100% (497) 497
High Income $75K+ 100% (311) 311
Special Needs Parent 100% (325) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 100% (948) 948
Special Education Parent 100% (280) 280
K-4 Parents 100% (680) 680
5-8 Parents 100% (511) 511
9-12 Parents 100% (463) 463
2021-22: Charter School 100% (87) 87
2021-22: Home School 100% (115) 115
2021-22: Private School 100% (100) 100
2021-22: District School 100% (1008) 1008
an urban area 100% (418) 418
a suburban area 100% (528) 528
a small town 100% (105) 105
arural area 100% (222) 222
4-Region: Northeast 100% (214) 214
4-Region: Midwest 100% (274) 274
4-Region: South 100% (479) 479
4-Region: West 100% (307) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 100% (61) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 100% (709) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 100% (296) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 100% (196) 196
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Table ECdem3_1NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child under 18 living in your household

Demographic Selected Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Age: 18-34 100% (436) 436
Age: 35-54 100% (651) 651
Age: 55+ 100% (186) 186
Age: 65+ 100% (82) 82
< College 100% (927) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 100% (346) 346
Republican 100% (353) 353
Democrat 100% (482) 482
Independent 100% (365) 365
Conservative 100% (376) 376
Liberal 100% (362) 362
Moderate 100% (425) 425
Protestant 100% (240) 240
Catholic 100% (222) 222
Labor Union 100% (118) 118
Non-Labor Union 100% (1155) 1155
LGBTQ 100% (133) 133
Not LGBTQ 100% (1111) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 100% (632) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 100% (530) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem3_2NET

Table ECdem3_2NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child under 18 not living in your household

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 1% (1) 9%  (1262) 1273
Male 1% (4) 9%  (578) 582
Female 1% (7) 9%  (684) 691
Black 1% (2) 99%  (140) 143
Non-Hispanic White 1% (5) 99% (764) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (2) 9%  (274) 276
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (87) 87
Low Income < $35K 2% (10) 98% (455) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K — (1) 100%  (496) 497
High Income $75K+ — (0) 100% (311) 311
Special Needs Parent 1% (4) 99% (321) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 1% (7) 99% (941) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (4) 99% (276) 280
K-4 Parents 1% (7) 99% (674) 680
5-8 Parents 1% (6) 9%  (504) 511
9-12 Parents 1% (4) 99% (458) 463
2021-22: Charter School — (0) 100% (87) 87
2021-22: Home School 2% (3) 98%  (113) 115
2021-22: Private School 2% (2) 98% (99) 100
2021-22: District School 1% (8) 99%  (1000) 1008
an urban area 2% (7) 98% (411) 418
a suburban area 1% (3) 99% (525) 528
a small town — (0) 100% (105) 105
arural area 1% (1) 99% (220) 222
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 99% (212) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 99% (272) 274
4-Region: South 1% (4) 99% (475) 479
4-Region: West 1% (4) 99% (303) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 3% (2) 97% (60) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 1% (9) 9%  (699) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 — (0) 100%  (296) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 — (0) 100% (196) 196
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Table ECdem3_2NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
Parent of a child under 18 not living in your household

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 1% (1) 9%  (1262) 1273
Age: 18-34 1% (5) 99%  (431) 436
Age: 35-54 1% (6) 9%  (645) 651
Age: 55+ — (0) 100%  (186) 186
Age: 65+ — (0) 100%  (82) 82
< College 1% (11) 99% (916) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad — (0) 100% (346) 346
Republican — (2) 100% (351) 353
Democrat — (2) 100%  (480) 482
Independent 2% (6) 98% (359) 365
Conservative — (1) 100% (374) 376
Liberal 1% (5) 99% (357) 362
Moderate 1% (3) 99% (422) 425
Protestant — (0) 100% (240) 240
Catholic — (1) 100% (221) 222
Labor Union 2% (2) 98% (116) 18
Non-Labor Union 1% 9) 99%  (1146) 1155
LGBTQ 2% (3) 98%  (130) 133
Not LGBTQ 1% (7) 99%  (1104) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 1% (5) 99% (628) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 1% (6) 9%  (524) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table ECdem3_3NET

Parent of a child over 18
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 7% (93) 93%  (1180) 1273
Male 7% (41) 93%  (541) 582
Female 8%  (52) 92%  (639) 691
Black 6% (8) 94%  (134) 143
Non-Hispanic White 9%  (66) 9%  (704) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (13) 95%  (264) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 10% (8) 90% (78) 87
Low Income < $35K 8% (36) 92% (429) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 6% (30) 94% (467) 497
High Income $75K+ 9% (27) 9%  (284) 311
Special Needs Parent 10% (34) 90% (291) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 6% (59) 94% (889) 948
Special Education Parent 1% (30) 89% (250) 280
K-4 Parents 3% (21) 97% (659) 680
5-8 Parents 7% (36) 93%  (474) 511
9-12 Parents 15%  (68) 8%  (394) 463
2021-22: Charter School 6% (5) 94% (82) 87
2021-22: Home School 15% (17) 85%  (98) 115
2021-22: Private School 3% (3) 97% (97) 100
2021-22: District School 6% (63) 94% (945) 1008
an urban area 7% (29) 93% (389) 418
a suburban area 7% (37) 93% (491) 528
a small town 7% (8) 93% (98) 105
arural area 9% (20) 91% (202) 222
4-Region: Northeast 9% (19) 91% (195) 214
4-Region: Midwest 1% (31) 89%  (242) 274
4-Region: South 6% (31) 94% (448) 479
4-Region: West 4% (12) 96% (295) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 — (0) 100% (61) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 2% (13) 98%  (696) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 2% (37) 88%  (259) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 16% (32) 84% (164) 196
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Table ECdem3_3NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply

Parent of a child over 18
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 7% (93) 93%  (1180) 1273
Age: 18-34 — (1) 100%  (435) 436
Age: 35-54 8% (52 92%  (599) 651
Age: 55+ 2%  (40) 78%  (146) 186
Age: 65+ 29%  (24) 7%  (58) 82
< College 7% (67) 93%  (860) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 7% (26) 93% (320) 346
Republican 8% (27) 92% (326) 353
Democrat 6% (31) 94% (451) 482
Independent 9% (34) 91% (331) 365
Conservative 11% (43) 89% (332) 376
Liberal 6% (22 94%  (339) 362
Moderate 6% (25) 94%  (400) 425
Protestant 8% (19) 92% (221) 240
Catholic 2%  (26) 88% (196 222
Labor Union 9% (1) 91%  (108) 118
Non-Labor Union 7% (82) 93%  (1072) 1155
LGBTQ 3% (4) 97%  (130) 133
Not LGBTQ 7% (81) 93%  (1030) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 8% (50) 92% (583) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 6% (30) 94%  (500) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem3_4NET

Table ECdem3_4NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
I am not a parent

Demographic Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Male 100% (582) 582
Female 100% (691) 691
Black 100% (143) 143
Non-Hispanic White 100% (769) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 100% (276) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 100% (87) 87
Low Income < $35K 100% (465) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 100% (497) 497
High Income $75K+ 100% (311) 311
Special Needs Parent 100% (325) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 100% (948) 948
Special Education Parent 100% (280) 280
K-4 Parents 100% (680) 680
5-8 Parents 100% (511) 511
9-12 Parents 100% (463) 463
2021-22: Charter School 100% (87) 87
2021-22: Home School 100% (115) 115
2021-22: Private School 100% (100) 100
2021-22: District School 100% (1008) 1008
an urban area 100% (418) 418
a suburban area 100% (528) 528
a small town 100% (105) 105
arural area 100% (222) 222
4-Region: Northeast 100% (214) 214
4-Region: Midwest 100% (274) 274
4-Region: South 100% (479) 479
4-Region: West 100% (307) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 100% (61) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 100% (709) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 100% (296) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 100% (196) 196
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Table ECdem3_4NET: Are you the parent or guardian of a child? Select all that apply
I am not a parent

Demographic Not Selected Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Age: 18-34 100% (436) 436
Age: 35-54 100% (651) 651
Age: 55+ 100% (186) 186
Age: 65+ 100% (82) 82
< College 100% (927) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 100% (346) 346
Republican 100% (353) 353
Democrat 100% (482) 482
Independent 100% (365) 365
Conservative 100% (376) 376
Liberal 100% (362) 362
Moderate 100% (425) 425
Protestant 100% (240) 240
Catholic 100% (222) 222
Labor Union 100% (118) 118
Non-Labor Union 100% (1155) 1155
LGBTQ 100% (133) 133
Not LGBTQ 100% (1111) 1111
Vaccinated Adults 100% (632) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 100% (530) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem4
Table ECdem4: Are any of the children in your household enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?
Demographic Yes Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Male 100% (582) 582
Female 100% (691) 691
Black 100% (143) 143
Non-Hispanic White 100% (769) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 100% (276) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 100% (87) 87
Low Income < $35K 100% (465) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 100% (497) 497
High Income $75K+ 100% (311) 311
Special Needs Parent 100% (325) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 100% (948) 948
Special Education Parent 100% (280) 280
K-4 Parents 100% (680) 680
5-8 Parents 100% (511) 511
9-12 Parents 100% (463) 463
2021-22: Charter School 100% (87) 87
2021-22: Home School 100% (115) 115
2021-22: Private School 100% (100) 100
2021-22: District School 100% (1008) 1008
an urban area 100% (418) 418
a suburban area 100% (528) 528
a small town 100% (105) 105
arural area 100% (222) 222
4-Region: Northeast 100% (214) 214
4-Region: Midwest 100% (274) 274
4-Region: South 100% (479) 479
4-Region: West 100% (307) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 100% (61) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 100% (709) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 100% (296) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 100% (196) 196
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Table ECdem4: Are any of the children in your household enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?

Demographic Yes Total N
Total School Parents 100% (1273) 1273
Age: 18-34 100% (436) 436
Age: 35-54 100% (651) 651
Age: 55+ 100% (186) 186
Age: 65+ 100% (82) 82
< College 100% (927) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 100% (346) 346
Republican 100% (353) 353
Democrat 100% (482) 482
Independent 100% (365) 365
Conservative 100% (376) 376
Liberal 100% (362) 362
Moderate 100% (425) 425
Protestant 100% (240) 240
Catholic 100% (222) 222
Labor Union 100% (118) 118
Non-Labor Union 100% (1155) 1155
LGBTQ 100% (133) 133
Not LGBTQ 100% (1111) 111
Vaccinated Adults 100% (632) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 100% (530) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem6
Table ECdem6: Are you, or is your spouse/partner, a member of a labor union?
Demographic Yes No Total N
Total School Parents 9% (118) 9%  (1155) 1273
Male 9%  (53) 9%  (528) 582
Female 9% (65 9%  (626) 691
Black 13% (18) 87% (125 143
Non-Hispanic White 8% (59) 92% (710) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (43) 84% (233) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (4) 96% (83) 87
Low Income < $35K 8% (37) 92% (428) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 9% (46) 91% (451) 497
High Income $75K+ 1% (35) 89% (276) 31
Special Needs Parent 15% (48) 85% (277) 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 7% (71) 93% (877) 948
Special Education Parent 15% (42) 85% (238) 280
K-4 Parents 12% (81) 88%  (599) 680
5-8 Parents 8% (39) 92% (471) 511
9-12 Parents 9% (39) 91% (423) 463
2021-22: Charter School 17% (14) 8%  (73) 87
2021-22: Home School 12% (14) 88% (101) 115
2021-22: Private School 17% (17) 83%  (83) 100
2021-22: District School 9%  (89) 9%  (918) 1008
an urban area 1% (47) 89% (371) 418
a suburban area 9% (48) 9%  (480) 528
a small town 7% (7) 93% (98) 105
arural area 7% (16) 93%  (206) 222
4-Region: Northeast 1% (23) 89% (191) 214
4-Region: Midwest 12% (33) 88% (241) 274
4-Region: South 9% (42) 91% (437) 479
4-Region: West 7% (21) 93%  (286) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 20% (12) 80%  (49) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 10% (74) 90% (635) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 7% (21) 93%  (276) 296
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 4% 9) 96% (187) 196
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Table ECdem6: Are you, or is your spouse/partner, a member of a labor union?

Demographic Yes No Total N
Total School Parents 9% (118) 91%  (1155) 1273
Age: 18-34 3% (57) 87%  (379) 436
Age: 35-54 8%  (53) 92%  (598) 651
Age: 55+ 5% (9) 9%  (177) 186
Age: 65+ 4% (3) 9%  (79) 82
< College 8% (78) 2%  (849) 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 12% (40) 88% (306) 346
Republican 7% (26) 93% (327) 353
Democrat 13% (61) 87% (421) 482
Independent 5% (20) 95% (345) 365
Conservative 8% (30) 92% (345) 376
Liberal 3%  (47) 87%  (315) 362
Moderate 8% (33) 92% (391) 425
Protestant 8% (20) 92% (221) 240
Catholic 4%  (32) 86%  (190) 222
Labor Union 100% (118) — (0) 118
Non-Labor Union — (0) 100%  (1155) 1155
LGBTQ 15%  (20) 8% (113 133
Not LGBTQ 9% (95 91%  (1016) 11
Vaccinated Adults 10% (61) 90% (572) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 10% (50) 90%  (480) 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ECdem7

Table ECdem?7: How many children in your household are enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?

Demographic 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10+ Total N
Total School Parents 57%(720)  33%(419) 7% (84) 2% (29) 1% (14) — (1) — O - O — (1) 1273
Male 57%(330)  34%(200) 5% (31) 3% (16) @ — (2) — (1) — 1) — O — (1) 582
Female 57%(391)  32%(219) 8% (54) 2% (13) 2% (12) — (1) — 0 — (0 — 1) 691
Black 62% (88)  28% (40) 7% (10) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (1 143
Non-Hispanic White 58%(445)  33%(250) 7% (50) 2% (16) 1% (4) — (1) — 1) — O — 1) 769
Ethnicity: Hispanic 53%(147)  32% (88) 10% (26) 3% (10) 2% (6) — (0) — ) — (0 — (0) 276
Ethnicity: Asian 51% (44)  47% (40)  — (0) 1% (1) 2% (1) — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0) 87
Low Income < $35K 64%(299)  25% (118) 6% (30) 3% (14) 1% (5) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (0) 465
Middle Income $35K to < $75K  55%(276)  35%(172) 6% (32) 1% (6) 2% (8) — (0) — 0 — (@ — (1) 497
High Income $75K+ 47%(146)  0%(129) 7% (23) 3% (9) 1% (2) — () — @ — (0 — (0) 31
Special Needs Parent 52%(167)  35% (114) 7% (24) 3% (8) 3% (9) — (0) — () — (0 — () 325
Non-Special Needs Parent 58%(553)  32%(305) 6% (60) 2% (21) 1% (6) — (1) — (0) — (1 — (1) 948
Special Education Parent 49% (138)  37%(104) 7% (20) 3% (8) 3% (7)) —  (0) — () — (0 — (1) 280
K-4 Parents 50%(338)  35%(239) 9% (60) 4% (25) 2% (14) — (1) — 0 — O — 1) 680
5-8 Parents 34% (175)  44%(226)  14% (69) 4% (21) 3% (14) — (1) — 1) - O — ) sl
9-12 Parents 45%(208)  36%(168) 1% (52) 4% (19) 3% (12) — (1) — 0 — (@ — (1) 463
2021-22: Charter School 72% (62)  16% (14) 3% (3) 5% (4) 4% (3) — (0) — (0 — (0 1% (1) 87
2021-22: Home School 2% (48)  31% (35) 1% (13) 9% (1) 6% (7) — (0) — () — (0 1% (1) 15
2021-22: Private School 44% (44)  37% (37) 7% (7) 7% (7) 4% (4) — (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) 100
2021-22: District School 56%(563)  34%(342) 7% (73) 2% (200 1% (7) — (1) — (0 — (0 — (1) 1008
an urban area 56%(233)  35%(146) 5% (20) 3% (13) 1% (4) — (0) — 1) — (0 — (0) 418
a suburban area 56%(297)  32%(170) 7% (39) 2% (12) 1% (8) — (1) — (0) — (0 — (1) 528
a small town 51% (54)  43% (45) 5% (5) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (0 1% (1) 105
arural area 62% (137)  26% (58) 9% (19) 2% (4) 1% (3) — (0) — (0 — (@ — (0) 222
4-Region: Northeast 50%(106)  43% (91) 6% (13) 1% (2) — (0) — (0 — @O — (0 — (0) 214
4-Region: Midwest 52%(142)  34% (93) 1% (29) 2% (5) 1% (4) — (0) — (0) — (0 — () 274
4-Region: South 63%(300)  26%(125) 8% (36) 3% (12) 1% (3) — (1) — 0 — (@ — 1) 479
4-Region: West 56%(172)  36% (1) 2% (6) 3% (10) 2% (7) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 307
GenZers: 1997-2012 67% (41) 30% (18) 1% (0) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — () — (0 1% (1) 61
Millennials: 1981-1996 56%(397)  31%(222) 8% (57) 3% (18) 2% (1) — (1) — 0 — (O — 1) 709
GenXers: 1965-1980 56%(165)  36%(106) 6% (19) 1% (4) 1% (2) — (0) — 1) — (0 — (0) 29
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 60% (117)  33% (65) 3% (6) 3% (6) 1% (1) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 196

Continued on next page
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Table ECdem?7: How many children in your household are enrolled in school from kindergarten through high school?

Demographic 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10+ Total N
Total School Parents 57%(720)  33%/(419) 7% (84) 2% (29) 1% 14) — (1) — 1 — (1 — (1) 1273
Age: 18-34 62%(272)  28%(124) 6% (24) 3% (1) 1% (2) — (1) — ) — (0) — (1) 436
Age: 35-54 52%(341)  35%(230) 8% (52) 2% (15) 2% (1) — (0) —n - — (1) 65l
Age: 55+ 58%(108)  35% (66) 4% (8) 2% (4) 1% (1) — (0) — () — (0 — (0) 186
Age: 65+ 60% (49)  37% (30) 4% (3) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (0) — (0 — (0) 82
< College 58%(539)  31%(288) 7% (61) 2% (22) 1% (13) — (0) — (0) — (1 — () 927
Bachelors OR Postgrad 52% (181)  38% (132) 7% (23) 2% (7) — 1 = (1 — 1 = (0 — (0) 346
Republican 57%(201)  31% (110) 9% (31) 2% (6) 1% (4) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (1) 353
Democrat 57%(277)  32%(155) 6% (30) 3% (13) 1% (5) — (0) — 1 — (0 — (0) 482
Independent 57%(209)  33% (121) 5% (20) 2% (7) 1% (5) — () — (0) — (1 — (1) 365
Conservative 59% (221)  31% (117) 7% (27) 2% (6) 1% (3) — (0) — (0) — (0 — (1) 376
Liberal 59% (212)  32% (114) 6% (21) 2% (9) 1% (3) — (1) — @ — (0 — (0) 362
Moderate 55%(235)  33%(140) 7% (31) 3% (12) 2% (6) — (0) — 0 — — (0) 425
Protestant 63%(152)  31% (74) 4% (9) 1% (3) 1% (2) — (1) — 0 — (0 — (0) 240
Catholic 52% (115)  34% (75) 9% (21) 3% (7) 1% (3) — (0) — (1 — (0 — (0) 222
Labor Union 52% (62)  30% (35) 12% (14) 4% (5) 1% (2) — (0) — () — (0 1% (1) 118
Non-Labor Union 57%(659)  33%(384) 6% (70) 2% (25) 1% (13) — (1) — 1 — (1 — (1) 155
LGBTQ 62% (82) 26% (35) 7% (9) 4% (6) 1% (2) — (0) — (0) — (0 — 133
Not LGBTQ 56%(627)  33%(367) 7% (75) 2% (24) 1% (13) — (1) — 1 — (1 — 1111
Vaccinated Adults 57%(359)  34%(217) 5% (31) 2% (16) 1% 8) — (1) — 1 = (0 — (1) 632
Not Vaccinated Adults 58%(306)  30% (159) 8% (44) 3% (14) % (4) — (O — (0) — (0) — 530

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EC63: What would you be able and willing to spend, on a monthly basis, to participate in a single learning pod per child?
Demographic 0-100 101-200 201-300 301-400 401-500 501-600 601-700 701-800 801-900 9011000  Total N

Total School Parents 16% (71) 7% (73) 15% (65) 1% (50) 10% (44) 12%  (51) 8% (37) 4% (16) 2% (9) 5% (24) 440
Male 10% (23)  16% (37) 13% (32) 12% (29) 9% (20)  14% (34) 2% (30) 4% (10) 3% (7) 7% (16) 238
Female 24% (48) 18% (36) 16% (33) 10% (21) 2% (24) 9% (17) 4%  (7) 3% (6) 1% (1) 4%  (8) 201
Black 2% (9) n% (9 24% (19) 7% (5) 4% (1)  13% (10) 4% (3) 5% (4) % (3) 7%  (5) 79
Non-Hispanic White 15%  (31) 2% (47) 13% (27) 7% (15) 13% (26) 9% (19) 8% (17) 5% (1) 2% (5) 5% (1) 209
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (18) 10% (13) 18% (23) 21%  (27) 6% (8) 14% (18) 7% (9) 1% (1) 2% (3) 5% (7) 127
Low Income < $35K 20% (28) 19% (26) 16% (22) 8% (1) 13% (18) 9% (12) 8% (1) 2% (3) — (0 5%  (7) 140
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 14% (26) 7% (30) 17% (30) 2% (22) 9% (16) 16% (28) 7% (13) 3%  (6) 3% (6) 3% (5) 183
High Income $75K+ 15% (17) 14% (17) 1% (13) 14% (16) 9% (10) 9% (1) 1% (13) 6% (7) 2% (2) 10% (1) 117
Special Needs Parent 17% (25) 10%  (15) 8% (1) 14% (20) 13% (18) 14% (21) 7% (1) 5% (8) 3% (5) 9% (13) 146
Non-Special Needs Parent 16% (46) 20% (59) 18% (53) 10% (30) 9% (26) 10% (30) 9% (26) 3% (8) 1% (4) 4% (1) 293
Special Education Parent 16% (21 10% (13) 8% (10) 13% (17) 2% (16) 15% (20) 7% (9) 6% (8) 3% (4) 9% (12) 132
K-4 Parents 14% (37) 2% (31 17%  (45) 15% (41) 2% (33) 1% (31) 10% (27) 3%  (8) 1% (4) 4% (1) 268
5-8 Parents 21% (38) 17%  (31) 16% (27) 10% (18) 8% (13) 8% (14) 7% (12) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 6% (11) 177
9-12 Parents 23% (31 21%  (29) 1% (14) 7% (9) 7%  (10) 1% (15) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 1% (2) 13% (17) 133
2021-22: District School 19% (64) 16% (55) 17%  (58) 9%  (31) 10% (35) 12% (40) 8% (26) 3% (10) 2% (7) 3% (10) 336
an urban area 18% (29) 2% (19) 13% (22) 13% (21) 1% (18) 10% (17) 10% (17) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 7%  (13) 168
a suburban area 2% (25) 20% (40) 14% (28)  13% (25) % (21) 14% (27) 8% (15) 2% (5) 2% (4) 4% (8) 198
4-Region: Northeast 23% (15 10%  (7) 14%  (9) 9%  (6) 6% (4) 3%  (9) 4%  (3) 8% (5) 6% (4) 9%  (6) 67
4-Region: Midwest 19% (13)  10% (7)  23% (16) 8% (5  18% (12) 6% (4) 6% (4) 2% (2) % (3) 4% (3) 69
4-Region: South 19% (34) 16% (28) 18% (32) 9% (16) 1% (19) 8% (14) 8% (13) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 6% (10) 176
4-Region: West 7% (9) 25%  (31) 6% (7) 18% (23) 7% (9) 19% (24) 1B3% (17) 1% (1) - 4%  (5) 127
Millennials: 1981-1996 14% (37) 15% (40) 17%  (46) 2% (32) 1% (31) 15% (42) 7% (20) 3% (8) 1% (3) 5% (13) 272
GenXers: 1965-1980 23%  (19) 22% (18) 1B% (1) 3% (2) 9% (7) 7%  (6) 14% (12) 6%  (5) 1% (1) 2% (2) 82
Age: 18-34 13% (25) 2% (23) 18% (34) 15% (28) 2% (24) 2% (23) 8% (15) 5% (9) 2% (4) 4% (8) 193
Age: 35-54 17% (34) 18% (37) 12% (25) 10% (20) 10% (20) 14% (28) 8% (17) 3% (7) 2% (5) 6% (12) 205
< College 18% (52) 7% (51) 7% (49) 12% (35) 12% (36)  10% (30) 5% (15) 3% (10) 2% (6) 4% (12) 295
Bachelors OR Postgrad 14% (20) 16% (23) 1% (16) 10%  (15) 6% (8) 15% (21) 15% (22) 4%  (6) 2% (2) 8% (1) 144
Republican 16% (17) 27%  (28) 9% (10) 1% (1) 10% (1) 9%  (9) 7%  (8) 4% (4 1% (1) 6% (7) 106
Democrat 10% (21) 14% (29) 17% (34) 1% (24) 10% (21) 16% (33) 10% (20) 5% (1) 1% (3) 6% (12) 208
Independent 23% (24) 16% (16) 18% (18) 9%  (9) 10% (10) 9% (9) 6% (6) 2% (2) 4% (4) 4%  (4) 102
Conservative 17% (18) 13% (13) 13% (14) 7% (8) 13% (13) 7% (7) 14%  (15) 6% (6) 1% (1) 10% (10) 105
Liberal 15% (25) 19% (31 18% (30) 1% (19) 10% (16) 15% (24) 1%  (6) 3% (4) % (1) 5% (9) 163
Moderate W% (21) 7% (25) 13% (19) 4% (21) 8% (12)  13% (20) 1% (16) 3% (5) 4% (7) 3% (5) 150
Protestant 14%  (9) 7% (1) 14%  (9) 2% (1) 5%  (3) 16%  (10) 20%  (13) 5% (3) 4%  (2) 1% (1) 63
Catholic 14% (13)  21% (20) n% (10)  16% (15) 7% (7) 1% (10) 9%  (8) 3% (3) 3% (3) 7% (7) 96
Labor Union 0% (7) 6% (4) 10%  (6) 13%  (8) 8% (5) 7% (1) 2%  (7) 5% (3) 6% (4) 2% (7) 62
Non-Labor Union 17% (65) 18% (70) 16% (59) 1% (42) 10% (39) 1% (41) 8% (29) 3% (13) 1% (5) 4%  (16) 378
LGBTQ 2% (7) 2% (14) 17%  (10) 8% (5) 9%  (5) 10%  (6) 8% (5) 7% (4) 2% (1) 3% (2) 58
Not LGBTQ 15% (56) 16% (60) 15%  (55) 2% (45) 1% (39) 13% (46) 7% (25) 3% (1) 2% (7) 6% (21) 364
Vaccinated Adults 7% (40)  15% (35)  15% (35) 1% (27) 9% (21)  13% (32) 8% (19) 4% (10) 2% (5) 7% (16) 240
Not Vaccinated Adults 15% (28) 20% (36) 14% (26) 2% (21) 10% (18) 10% (18) 9% (16) 3%  (6) 2% (4) 4% (7) 180

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
totalParent Total School Parents 1273 100%
newGender Male 582 46%

Female 691 54%

N 1273
Black Black 143 1%
nonHispWhite Non-Hispanic White 769 60%
ethHisp Ethnicity: Hispanic 276 22%
asian Ethnicity: Asian 87 7%
nativeAmerican Ethnicity: Native American 10 1%
demIncB Low Income < $35K 465 37%
Middle Income $35K to < $75K 497 39%
High Income $75K+ 311 24%

N 1273
demSpecial Special Needs Parent 325 26%
demNonSpecial Non-Special Needs Parent 948 74%
demSpecialEd Special Education Parent 280 22%
k4Parent K-4 Parents 680 53%
five8Parent 5-8 Parents 511 40%
nineParent 9-12 Parents 463 36%
xdemSchool5 2021-22: Charter School 87 7%
xdemSchool6 2021-22: Home School 115 9%
xdemSchool7 2021-22: Private School 100 8%
xdemSchool8 2021-22: District School 1008 79%
density an urban area 418 33%
a suburban area 528 41%
a small town 105 8%
arural area 222 17%

N 1273

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

region 4-Region: Northeast 214 17%
4-Region: Midwest 274 22%
4-Region: South 479 38%
4-Region: West 307 24%

N 1273
generation GenZers: 1997-2012 61 5%
Millennials: 1981-1996 709 56%
GenXers: 1965-1980 296 23%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 196 15%

N 1262
newAgel Age: 18-34 436 34%
Age: 35-54 651 51%

N 1087
newAge2 Age: 55+ 186 15%
newAge3 Age: 65+ 82 6%
lessCollege < College 927 73%
college Bachelors OR Postgrad 346 27%
political Republican 353 28%
Democrat 482 38%
Independent 365 29%

N 1200
demPolldeoNew Conservative 376 30%
Liberal 362 28%
Moderate 425 33%

N 1162
religion Protestant 240 19%
Catholic 222 17%
Jewish 24 2%
Mormon 14 1%
Muslim 20 2%

N 520
union Labor Union 118 9%
Non-Labor Union 1155 91%

N 1273

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
lgbtCombo LGBTQ 133 10%
Not LGBTQ 1111 87%
N 1244
vaccinated Vaccinated Adults 632 50%
Not Vaccinated Adults 530 42%
N 1162

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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